
CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON DT.03.05.2019 BANPUR BLOCK

Sl no. Name of the beneficiary Father/ Husband Village GP Khata No. Plot No

Vegetable 

(Irrigated) 

Ha

Amount @ 

13500/ha

Coconut 

Plants (No)

Coconut 

Plants (Ha)

Amount 

@500/ palm
Mango (No)

Mango (in 

Ha)
Cashew (No)

Cashew (in 

Ha)

Banana  (in 

Ha.)

Total 

Perenial 

Area(in Ha)

Amount @ 

18000/ha

Total 

Amount (Rs)

Total Input 

subsidy as 

per SRF 

Guideline 

(2858/11.05.

19)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25=(14+24) 26

1 Madhab Ch Pradhan Bhramarbar Ayatapur Ayatapur 126 654 25 0.2 12500 10 0.1 0.1 0.400 7200 7200 7200

2
Bijay Kumar Jagadeb Pranath Beladiha Ayatapur 57/140,57/137400/506,392 25 0.2 12500 10 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

3 Manjubala Pradhan Bankanidhi Tota Ayatapur 50/40 167/315 10 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

4
Mahendra Prasad 

Samantsinghar Sudamchandra Banpur NAC Banapur NAC

190/28,143,1

90/48 311,308,188 0.10 1350 18 0.10 9000 10 0.10 0.10 0.300 5400 6750 6750

5 Mr.Satya Narayan Sarangi Chandra Achyutarajpur Banapur NAC 186 418 25 0.2 12500 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.1 0.600 10800 10800 10800

6 Satyanarayan Sethi Biswanath Achyutarajpur Banapur NAC 26/82 99 2 0.01 1000 20 0.1 0.02 0.130 2340 2340 2340

7 Manaroma Pradhan Ghanashyam Matiapokhari Banapur NAC 94 397 0.1 1350 4 0.02 2000 0 0.020 360 1710 1710

8

Aditya Kumar Rath Saroj Srinibaspur Banapur NAC 181 13 0.1 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

9 Dibakar Samal Arakhita Srinibaspur Banapur NAC 213/182 0.2 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

10 Mr.Gangadhar Suar Somanath Achyutarajpur Banapur NAC 19/1 58 5 0.05 80 0.40 0.10 0.550 9900 9900 9900

11 Subas Malik Godabari Srinibaspur Banapur NAC 121/593 185/745 0.40 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

12 Umakanta Mallick Hrushikesh NAC Banapur NAC 121/577 88/739 0 0.40 0.400 7200 7200 7200

13 Prakash Paikaray Padmacharan Sahaspur Bhabanipur 14./11 20/85,16/80,19/101 80 0.40 0.400 7200 7200 7200

14 Bhramara Pradhan Madhu Khanant Bishnudiha 404/158 215,206 4 0.02 2000 6 0.06 0 0.01 0.090 1620 1620 2000

15 Nakula Pradhan Ramachandra Khanant Bishnudiha 4 0.02 2000 0 0.03 0.050 900 900 2000

16 Ananta Biswal Udayanath Kotari Bishnudiha 10 454,455 0 0.10 0.100 1800 1800 2000

17 Boita Pradhan Prasana Gurupada Damiabarbara 8./48 68/91,326 2 0.01 1000 20 0.10 0.110 1980 1980 2000

18 Basanta Pradhan Budhi saliadam Damiabarbara 4 10 4 0.02 2000 20 0.10 0.120 2160 2160 2160

19 Ambruta Pradhan Sambari Bankiapalli Damiabarbara 4 157 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

20 Banchhanidhi Pradhan Anant Gurupada Damiabarbara 5 88 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

21 Bauribandhu Pradhan Madan Saliadam Damiabarbara 17/54 22/84 0.10 1350 60 0.3 0.300 5400 6750 6750

22 Bhaskar Pradhan Sukru Saliadam Damiabarbara 8/42 15/110 0.30 4050 40 0.2 0.200 3600 7650 7650

23 Bijay Pradhan Bachha Saliadam Damiabarbara 24/26 120/145/166 32 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

24 Dhruba Pradhan Biswanath Gurupada Damiabarbara 24/45 19/144/187 16 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

25 Duryadhan Pradhan Ghana Gurupada Damiabarbara 14 71 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

26 Gantei Pradhan Lingaraj Saliadam Damiabarbara 12 43 0.40 5400 80 0.4 0.400 7200 12600 12600

27 Jayanti Pradhan Pandita Gurupada Damiabarbara 7 25,26 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

28 Kabiraj Pradhan Madan Saliadam Damiabarbara 60 12 0.50 6750 60 0.3 0.300 5400 12150 12150

29 Kumari Pradhan Prafulla Gurupada Damiabarbara 24/13 120/135/153 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

30 Kuntala Pradhan Hajari Bankiapalli Damiabarbara 15 158 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

31 madhab Pradhan Benu Saliadam Damiabarbara 4 17 0.50 6750 70 0.35 0.350 6300 13050 13050

32 Mr. Manu Pradhan Bhaja Saliadam Damiabarbara 6 29,31,32,39 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

33 Mrs Kanduri Dei Sauri Gurupada Damiabarbara 8./60 129 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

34 Pabitra Pradhan Biswanath Gurupada Damiabarbara 24/9 149,173 0.50 6750 80 0.4 0.400 7200 13950 13950

35 Panchu Pradhan Bhuja Saliadam Damiabarbara 7 29,32 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

36 Pandab Pradhan Biswanath Gurupada Damiabarbara 24/41 119/144 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

37
Prakash Chandra Pradhan Banamali Panasadiha Damiabarbara 8/39 185/102 34 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

38 Prakash Pradhan Dandapani Gurupada Damiabarbara 3 14 32 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

39 Ranju Pradhan Krushna Saliadam Damiabarbara 8/29 765/97 0.40 5400 60 0.3 0.300 5400 10800 10800

40 Sabitri Dei Surendra Panasadiha Damiabarbara 24,12 120/145 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

41 sambaria pradhan Agadhu Panasadiha Damiabarbara 3 14,5 0.40 5400 80 0.40 0.400 7200 12600 12600

42 Saras Pradhan Bipra Bankiapalli Damiabarbara 2 67 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

43 Sashi Pradhan Krushna Saliadam Damiabarbara 8/35 103 0.40 5400 60 0.3 0.300 5400 10800 10800

44

Subal Pradhan Raghunath Gurupada Damiabarbara 8/187 304,305 0.95 12825 80 0.4 0.400 7200 20025 20025

45 Sugyani Dei Subas Gurupada Damiabarbara 4 28,17/81 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

46 Sukanti Pradhan Laxman Saliadam Damiabarbara 8/34 102 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

47 Sukru Pradhan Satrighana Gurupada Damiabarbara 8./13 12/66/81 0.40 5400 80 0.40 0.400 7200 12600 12600

48 Basanti Dei Nira Gurupada Damiabarbara 10 118 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

49 Kadamba Pradhan Jugal Gurupada Damiabarbara 11 23 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

50 Sukuri Pradhan Budhia Bankiapalli Damiabarbara 12 354 48 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

51 Nayan Dei Debendra Gurupada Damiabarbara 24/12 45/152 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

52 Chandrakala Pradhan Sauri Saliadam Damiabarbara 24/43 119/144/185 0.40 5400 80 0.4 0.400 7200 12600 12600

53 Laxman Pradhan Anant Burupada Damiabarbara 5 38 26 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

54 Gayatri Pradhan Lokanth Saliadam Damiabarbara 5 88 34 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

55 Bikram Pradhan Arata Panasdiha Damiabarbara 8/30 11/65/78 36 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

56 Mini Pradhan Prakash Saliadam Damiabarbara 9/60 69 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

57 Basanti Pradhan Subal Gurupada Damiabarbara 8/187 304,305 0.30 4050 20 0.6 0.600 10800 14850 14850

58 Bhabani Pradhan Lokanth Mohanpur Deogaon 74 101,95 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

Vegetable (Irrigated) Coconut (upto  25 nos ) Perenial Crops



59 Sulochana Pradhan Bhabani Mohanpur Deogaon 95 129 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

60
Manjubala samantaray Rabindranath Naraharipursasan Galua 67/2 146 0.10 1350 7 0.04 3500 0 0.040 720 2070 2070

61
Rabindranath Barik Pabana Bhimpur Galua 162/33 229 12 0.07 6000 15 0.15 0 0.08 0.300 5400 5400 5400

62 Deepak Ku Ghadei Naryan Bhimpur Galua 380 361 4 0.02 2000 0 0.020 360 360 2000

63 Prasant Ku Das Lokanath Akhumundapatna Galua 81 66 0.1 1350 7 0.04 3500 20 0.1 0.02 0.160 2880 4230 4230

64 Chitta Ranjan Sena Narendra Lahangadiha Gambharimunda 27 692 11 0.06 5500 20 0.20 0 0.00 0.40 0.660 11880 11880 11880

65 Sangram  Kumar Palai Sankar Gopinathpur Gambharimunda 61 148 25 0.40 12500 30 0.20 60 0.30 0.40 1.300 23400 23400 23400

66 Manju Palei Sankar Gopinathpur Gambharimunda 183/69 433,466/719 0.10 1350 25 1.00 12500 30 0.30 0 1.300 23400 24750 24750

67 Banamali Swain Khali Godijhar Gambharimunda 980 790 5 0.05 60 0.3 0.02 0.370 6660 6660 6660

68 Makadam Behera Rankanath Godijhara Gambharimunda 124 822 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

69 Pandab Behera Kasinath Godijhara Gambharimunda 124 822 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

70 Rabindra Behera Rankanath Sanagodijhara Gambharimunda 124 723,835,836 0.20 2700 20 0.10 0.100 1800 4500 4500

71 Rajani Behera Sarat Godijhara Gambharimunda 124 822 100 1.00 20 0.10 1.100 19800 19800 19800

72 Satyban  Sahoo nilkantha Lahangadiha Gambharimunda 4 18,1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

73 Tapan Ku Routray Sachidananda Godijhara Gambharimunda 17 266 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

74 G. Srinibas Lachhamay Kanluniary Kulei 130/64 40,46,47 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

75 Niren Sahoo Kasinath Harichandanpur Kulei 275 218 15 0.15 0 0.20 0.350 6300 6300 6300

76 Prakash Ku Pattanaik Harihar Gamei Kulei 1036 50/201 17 0.17 0 0.27 0.440 7920 7920 7920

77 Santosh Ku Mohapatra Harihar Gamei Kulei 90/19 239/366 0.20 2700 24 0.24 0 0.240 4320 7020 7020

78 Sarbeswar Nayak Purnachandra Gamei Kulei 179/18 115/552 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

79 Dillip Kumar Hota Satyaban Punjiamasasan Kumarangsasan 44 248,249 5 0.03 2500 0 0.030 540 540 2000

80 Bholanath Mishra Golak Bihari Punjiamasasan Kumarangsasan 261/32,032/3183,11/480 23 0.13 11500 0 0.130 2340 2340 2340

81

Aditya Prasad Mishra Rajendra Punjiamasasan Kumarangsasan 145/12 380 0 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

82 Basant Nayak Sanatan Dulanasasan Kumarangsasan 136 709 0.4 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

83
Bharat Behera Gourang Punjiamasasan23 Kumarangsasan 23 77 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

84 Debraj nayak Lokanath Birakeshorpur Kumarangsasan 10 314 0 0.10 0.100 1800 2000 2000

85 Golak Bihari Mishra Narayan Punjiamasasan Kumarangsasan 28/1 348 60 0.30 0.300 5400 5400 5400

86 Kasinath Lenka Prahallad Gobindapur Kumarangsasan 9 13/865 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

87 Mamata nayak Sujit Birakeshorpur Kumarangsasan 1046 15 0 0.10 0.100 1800 2000 2000

88 Pabitra Mohan Pradhan Basant Gobindapur Kumarangsasan 351 357,360 0 0.100 1800 2000 2000

89
Padma Charan Lenka Banchhanidhi Gobindpur Kumarangsasan 178 350,479,351 0.10 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

90 Rabindra Pradhan Bhagaban Govindpur Kumarangsasan 2 6 0.10 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

91 Sabitri Baral Sarat Ekadalia Kumarangsasan 188 121 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

92 Sanatan Pradhan Nityanand Gobindpur Kumarangsasan 55 4/212 0.20 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

93 Braja Moharana Balabhadra Salapadiha Moramori 480/43,480/72530,576,503,501 18 0.10 9000 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

94 Manguli Parida Biswanath Kandhambajhar Moramori 101/8 326/409 2 0.01 1000 2 0.02 2 0.01 0.01 0.050 900 900 2000

95 Akhaya Behera Kashinath Moramori Moramori 51 662 0.20 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

96 Binodini Pradhan Durgacharan Jagabandhupur Moramori 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

97 Padmanabh Mohapatra Prasant Nachuni Nachuni 210 1398 9 0.05 4500 6 0.03 0.080 1440 1440 2000

98 Manoj Sen Ashok Nachuni Nachuni 852,222 140 25 0.20 12500 20 0.20 0 0.60 1.000 18000 18000 18000

99 Paresh Kumar Sen Dhaneswar Nachuni Nachuni 2,140,463 602/106 0.3 4050 25 0.2 12500 50 0.5 0 0.700 12600 16650 16650

100 Purna Chandra Baral Ananta Badapadara nachuni 129 105,191 25 0.20 12500 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

101 Bhaskar Subudhi Naresha Nachuni Nachuni 790,792 923 0.40 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

102 Chaitanya Baral Hazari Nachuni nachuni 530 511 30 0.30 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

103 Pradyumna Ranjan Suar Praffula Ku Suar Kanheipur Nachuni 1 262 0.80 10800 0 0.10 0.100 1800 12600 12600

104
Rabindra Subudhi Bidyadhar Nachuni Nachuni 602/521,402 691,77 0.40 5400 60 0.60 0 0.20 0.800 14400 19800 19800

105 Ramachandra Pradhan Bidyadhar Kanheipur Nachuni 26 584,1280,1282 0.23 3105 20 0.10 0.100 1800 4905 4905

106 Sekh Abdul Sekmeherban salapadiha Nachuni 334 237 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

107 Godabari Mahapatra Ananda Nachuni Nachuni 5 72 14 0.14 0 0.140 2520 2520 2520

108 Subas Mahapatra Godabari Nachuni Nachuni 41 62,63 15 0.15 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

109 Rabindranath Sen Hrushi Nachuni Nachuni 545 1912,1969 0.1 1350 15 0.15 0 0.150 2700 4050 4050

110 Basanti Mahapatra Subas Nachuni Nachuni 730 536 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

111 Debaki Mahapatra Prasanna Nachuni Nachuni 263/11 281 15 0.15 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

112 Pramila Rout Sudarshan Nandapur Nandapur 504,507, 428,849 2 0.01 1000 0 0.010 180 180 2000

113 Suresh Ch mohapatra harihar Narandiha Nandapur 163 140,142,145 18 0.10 9000 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

114
Bibhuti Bhusana Padhi Dasarathi Mangarajpur Nandapur 521 627,628 0.29 3915 25 0.14 12500 0 0.02 0.158 2844 6759 6759

115 Bijay Kumar Panda Nilakantha Mangarajpur Nandapur 376 653 25 0.40 12500 0 0.02 0.420 7560 7560 7560

116 Narayan Sahoo Trilochan Mangarajpur Nandapur 873 284 0.25 3375 25 0.40 12500 0 0.02 0.418 7524 10899 10899

117 Dillip Tripathy Ramachandra Nandapur Nandapur 94 658 4 0.02 2000 3 0.03 0 0.01 0.060 1080 1080 2000

118 Bijay Ku Samantaray Banamali Parinuagaon Nandapur 73 40 5 0.03 2500 5 0.05 0 0.03 0.110 1980 1980 2000

119 Prakash Chandra  Parida Gobinda Gopinathpur Nandapur 5 0.03 2500 0 0.030 540 540 2000

120 Basant Ku Padhi Trilochan Mangarajpur Nandapur 912/82 625 25 0.2 12500 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

121 Charana Rout Khali Nandapur Nandapur 358 0.24 3240 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

122 Deepak kumar Moharana Dandapani Kandamundei Nandapur 40 3 0 0.50 0.500 9000 9000 9000

123 Gangadhar Rout Dukha Mangarajpur Nandapur 365/577 814 0.40 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

124 Gourang Rout Dukha Nandapur Nandapur 570/1656 365/609 0.13 1755 0 0.000 0 1755 1755

125 Maina Rout Bhima Nandapur Nandapur 791 100 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

126 Manoj Raut Bhagaban Nandapur Nandapur 365/138 809,810 0.3 4050 0 0.000 0 4050 4050



127 Parsuram Jena Kanduri Nandapur Nandapur 402,403 117,208 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

128 Ramesh Ch. Panda Bhagirathy Mangarajpur Nandapur 716,50,51 56,693,311 0.40 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

129 Sanatan Jena Kanduri Nandapur Nandapur 780 209 0.30 4050 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

130
Sarada Prasad Mohapatra Laxmidhar Parinuagaon Nandapur 46 118 0 0.02 0.020 360 360 2000

131 Sarat Chandra Khuntia Digambara Syamsundarpur Nandapur 118,45 59,54 0 0.10 0.100 1800 1800 2000

132 Tapan Ku Samantaray Banamali Parinuagaon Nandapur 1 35,36 0 0.03 0.030 540 540 2000

133 Kishore Ch. Jena Laxmidhara Badasireipur Narendrapur 255 488 0 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

134
Sangram Keshari Pradhan Laxman Ramchandrapur Narendrapur 39 321 0.20 2700 0 0.40 0.400 7200 9900 9900

135 Abhimanyu Pradhan Mangala Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 12 60 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

136
Abhiram Sabar Pandab Nilapalli Niladriprasad 14/11 1/76 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

137 Amar Pradhan Rabi Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/9 7 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

138 Babuli Pradhan Surendra Nuasahi Niladriprasad 46 26,14 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

139 Baidehi Pradhan Debaraj Brahamapada Niladriprasad 2 167 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

140 Baita Pradhan rabi Brahamapada Niladriprasad 32 3,7 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

141 Banabasi Pradhan Sukadev Khariapalli Niladriprasad 17/21 155 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

142 Banshirdhar Pradhan Mochiram Brahamapada Niladriprasad 17/16 34 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

143 Basant Sabar Nagiya Hatibari Niladriprasad 14/5 12 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

144 Basudev Jani Chakradhar Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 5 48 20 0.1 0.01 0.110 1980 1980 2000

145 Batakrushna Pradhan Balia Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 5/16 319 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

146 Bijay Jani Gedu Nillapali Niladriprasad 20/22 124 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

147 Bilas Pradhan Jay Brahamapada Niladriprasad 10 155 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

148 Binu Pradhan Pramod Brahamapada Niladriprasad 57 33/40 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

149
Bipin Das Mrutyunjaya Krushnatora Niladriprasad 2 4 60 0.30 0.300 5400 5400 5400

150 Bisikha Pradhan Jata Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 22 251 76 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

151 Brajabandhu sahoo Mohan Aranga Niladriprasad 109/103 28 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

152 Buddhi Bewa Biswanath Nuasahi Niladriprasad 124 45,47,82 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

153 Burunda Pradhan Sambaria Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/14 56 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

154 Champa Dei Biswanath Rigidisima Niladriprasad 14/8 37 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

155 Chhabita Pradhan Nabin Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 5 252 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

156 Daka Pradhan Jena Brahamapada Niladriprasad 34 2 32 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

157 Daka Pradhan Kalu Nuasahi Niladriprasad 146/16 2/968 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

158 Dangi Pradhan Trinath Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/26 218/288 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

159 Dhruba Pradhan Maguni Brahamapada Niladriprasad 36 25 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

160 Duruj Pradhan Bisuni Brahamapada Niladriprasad 14 21 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

161 Gadadhar Pradhan Somanath Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 156/17 2/929 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

162 Geeta Pardhan Brundavan Brahamapada Niladriprasad 3 271 34 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

163 Gobinda Pradhan Maguni Brahamapada Niladriprasad 36 84 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

164 Gobinda Pradhan Birendra DolagobindanuasahiNiladriprasad 71 25 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

165 Hatu Pradhan Murali Nuasahi Niladriprasad 3 66 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

166 Indrakala Pradhan Debaraj Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 58 18 8 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

167 Jagabandhu Jani Hrushikesh Jiripada Niladriprasad 33 28 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

168 Jambu Bewa Pabana Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 17/1 84/234 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

169 Jasoda Dei Kalu Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 17/9 89,68 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

170 Jay Pradhan Bhagabat Brahamapada Niladriprasad 21 218,219 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

171 Jayanti Pradhan Jharia Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 19 271 42 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

172 Jayanti Pradhan Kumara Nuasahi Niladriprasad 36/10 129,131 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

173 Jharia Pradhan Hajari Brahamapada Niladriprasad 31 135 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

174 Jhata Pradhan Sauri Brahamapada Niladriprasad 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

175 Jhili Pradhan Laxmidhar Nuasahi Niladriprasad 22 88 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

176 Jhunu Pradhan Susant Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/10 27,31 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

177 Junesh Sabar Lingaraj Nilapalli Niladriprasad 41 607 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

178 Kama Pradhan Dandapani Nuasahi Niladriprasad 67 139 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

179 Kanchan Bewa Gourang Brahamapada Niladriprasad 28 82/287,240 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

180 Kanchan Pradhan Bankanidi Punjiama Niladriprasad 10 8 26 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

181 Kashinath jani Manguli Khariapalli Niladriprasad 33/53 246/425 42 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

182 Kausalya Pradhan Sanatn Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/10 31,32 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

183 Kedar Pradhan Jata Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 31 3 42 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

184 Kuman Dei Gantei Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 97 69 26 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

185 Kumari Dei Sura Nuasahi Niladriprasad 15 115,114 18 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

186 Kumari Pradhan Purna Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 19 66 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

187 Kumari Pradhan Bhikari Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/23 93/255 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

188 Kunti Dei Sanatan Brahamapada Niladriprasad 8 63 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

189 Laxmi Pradhan Gurubari Nuasahi Niladriprasad 90 465 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

190 Lily Pradhan Tophan Brahamapada Niladriprasad 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

191 Lingaraj Sabar Kaina Hatibari Niladriprasad 20/7 89 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

192 Madanmohan Das Lochan Krushnatora Niladriprasad 3 14 10 0.10 40 0.20 0.300 5400 5400 5400

193 Mahendra Pradhan Rabindra Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/14 56 22 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

194 Maheswar Pradhan Narayan Katurikata Niladriprasad 33/154 77,79 36 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

195 Malati Pradhan Dama Brahamapada Niladriprasad 9 23 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

196 Malli Pradhan Kanhu Brahamapada Niladriprasad 14 75 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

197 Mamata Pradhan Sania Brahamapada Niladriprasad 29 68 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

198 Mamata Pradhan Rabindra Katurikata Niladriprasad 11 44 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400



199 Mami Dei Upendra Nuasahi Niladriprasad 122 139/791 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

200 Manas Das Suresh Chandra Krushnatora Niladriprasad 33 7,8 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

201 Manda Dei Ramesh Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 5 66 48 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

202 Mangaraj Pradhan Prahallad Brahamapada Niladriprasad 10 43 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

203 Mangi Pradhan Sambaria Brahamapada Niladriprasad 3 102 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

204 Manguli Dei Arata Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 19 57 52 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

205 Manguli Pradhan Bijay Khariapalli Niladriprasad 17/21 155 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

206 Matiali Pradhan Raju Nuasahi Niladriprasad 123 147 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

207 Maya Pradhan Murali Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 358 2 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

208 Michhi Dei Panu Nuasahi Niladriprasad 128 52 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

209 Minati Pradhan Jogendra Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 18 252 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

210 Minati Pradhan Rabi Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/30 84/291 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

211
Mrutyunjay Das Anantacharana Krushnatora Niladriprasad 2 7 0.30 4050 10 0.10 0 0.100 1800 5850 5850

212 Mukuti Pradhan Rabi Nuasahi Niladriprasad 36/32 134,120 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

213 Narendra Sabar Lingaraj Hatibari Niladriprasad 20/7 89 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

214 Padma Jani Antaryami Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 4 94 48 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 2000

215 Pandab Pradhan Panchu Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 133/157 696/930 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

216 Pandaba Sahoo Mohan Aranga Niladriprasad 126/5 111/582 0.20 2700 40 0.20 0.200 3600 6300 6300

217 Panu Jani Hajari Nuagaon Niladriprasad 3/1 3 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

218

Pradeep Ku Jani Lokanath Jiripada Niladriprasad 33 29 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

219 Pradeep Pradhan Raibari Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/9 220 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

220 Puni Pradhan Daka Brahamapada Niladriprasad 10 43 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

221 Purnachandra Das Lochan Krushnatora Niladriprasad 3 14,12 10 0.10 40 0.20 0.300 5400 5400 5400

222 Rabi Sabar Ganga Nilapalli Niladriprasad 4/7 51/86 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

223 Rabindra Pradhan Budhiram Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 23/4 73 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

224 Radha Pradhan Dushasan Nuasahi Niladriprasad 122 139/71 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

225 Radhi Bewa Raibaria Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 19 57 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

226 Raju Pradhan Banamali Nuasahi Niladriprasad 150 117 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

227 Rangabati Pradhan Gauri Nuasahi Niladriprasad 1/22 60 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

228
Ranjan Pradhan Brajkumara Khariapalli Niladriprasad 17/21 155 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

229 Ranjit Kumar Jani Sudarshan Khariapalli Niladriprasad 33/5 119 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

230 Rina Pradhan Trinath Brahamapada Niladriprasad 17 156 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

231 Rohini Pradhan Sudarshan Nuasahi Niladriprasad 36/10 131 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

232 Rohita Pradhan Dandapani Nuasahi Niladriprasad 133/13 150/970 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

233 Sabita Sabar Sudarshan Hatibari Niladriprasad 41 607 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

234 Sanatan  Pradhan Dambaru Brahamapada Niladriprasad 14 85 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

235 Sanatan Pradhan Sola Nuasahi Niladriprasad 123 147 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

236 Sanatana jani Manguli Khariapalli Niladriprasad 33/167 278,35,41 40 0.20 0.200 3600 3600 3600

237 Sanjay Pardhan Gadadhar Brahamapada Niladriprasad 22 63 62 0.31 0.310 5580 5580 5580

238 Saras Pradhan Amar Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/34 21/294,133 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

239 Sashi Dei Laxman Brahamapada Niladriprasad 42 491 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

240 Sasi Pradhan Banshidhar Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 17/13 199 40 0.2 0.02 0.220 3960 3960 3960

241 Satya Pradhan Subas Brahamapada Niladriprasad 30 118 22 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

242 Satya Pradhan Kanhei Punjiama Niladriprasad 16 20 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

243 Satyabhama Dei Sanatan Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 14 82,83 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

244 Sauri Pradhan Sukadev Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/27 93 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

245 Seemanchal Pradhan Krushna Brahamapada Niladriprasad 38/1 67/280 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

246 Sishula Pradhan Danadapani Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/28 98 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

247 Sisula Pradhan Prafulla Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 20 4 3 0.03 60 0.3 0.330 5940 5940 5940

248 Subas Ch Pradhan Kalu Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 58 57/214 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

249 Subash Pradhan Sambaria Brahamapada Niladriprasad 7 152 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

250 Subasini Pradhan Prafulla Nuasahi Niladriprasad 58 125,127 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

251 Sudarshan Sabar Panadab Chandrama Niladriprasad 14/2 19/84,15 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

252 Sudhakar Das Banchhanidhi Brahamapada Niladriprasad 3/7 7/0/97 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

253
Sudhanya Ku. Sahoo Mohan Aranga Niladriprasad 109/225 29 0.10 1350 20 0.20 40 0.20 0.400 7200 8550 8550

254 Sukanti Jani Trinath Jiripada Niladriprasad 5 58 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

255 Sukanti Pradhan Ramesh Brahamapada Niladriprasad 37/28 98 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

256 Sukanti Pradhan Trinath Nuasahi Niladriprasad 56 18 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

257 Sumitra Pradhan Balaram Brahamapada Niladriprasad 33 8 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

258 Sumitra Pradhan Maheswar Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 36/48 112 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

259 Sura Mahakuda Sahib Katurikata Niladriprasad 36/9 168 26 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

260 Surath Sabar Nageya Hatibari Niladriprasad 14/5 20 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

261 Sursh Chandra Das Ram Krushnatora Niladriprasad 3 9 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

262 Susama Pradhan Jata Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 31 79 78 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

263 Susama Pradhan Bauri Brahamapada Niladriprasad 30 157 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

264 Susama Pradhan Bhaskar Punjiama Niladriprasad 34 156 32 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

265 Tara Pradhan Panu Brahamapada Niladriprasad 15 233 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

266 Tirtha Pradhan Rama Nuasahi Niladriprasad 20 122 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

267 Trinath Pradhan Jay Brahamapada Niladriprasad 21 218 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

268 Tukuni Pradhan Panu Brahamapada Niladriprasad 31 10,4 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

269 Tuni Pradhan Gadadhar Bighnaputa Niladriprasad 04-1 145/225 28 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520



270 Basant Pradhan Kasinath Katurikata Niladriprasad 10 48 20 0.1 0.01 0.110 1980 1980 2000

271 Namita Pradhan Sankar Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 4 120/145 32 0.32 0 0.320 5760 5760 5760

272 Subash Sahu Bharat Arang Niladriprasad 109/117 281 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

273
Panchu Nayak Khali Arang Niladriprasad 109/143 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

274 Braja Nayak Dukha Arang Niladriprasad 109/143 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

275 Bauribandhu Pradhan Panchu Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 133/121 667/1037 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

276
Nilakantha Patra Hadibandhu Niladriprasad Niladriprasad 20/4 70/140 30 0.3 20 0.1 0.01 0.410 7380 7380 7380

277 Gourang Pradhan Mohan Nuasahi Niladriprasad 28 158 14 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

278 Tomal Nayak Narayan Khariapalli Niladriprasad 33/2 19/424 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

279 Biswanath Sabar Laxman Khariapalli Niladriprasad 33/61 46 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

280 Subarna Mahakud Manguli Katurikata Niladriprasad 36/3 137/138 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

281 Santi Pradhan Batu Nuasahi Niladriprasad 36/32 134/120 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

282 Minati Pradhan Narayan Punjiama Niladriprasad 39 112 0 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

283 Biranchi Jani Kasinath Arang Niladriprasad 4 39 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

284 Somanath Behera Kasinath Arang Niladriprasad 6 36 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

285 Jalandhar Sahoo Banchhanidhi Arang Niladriprasad 67 288 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

286 Raibari Bewa Purna Nuasahi Niladriprasad 67 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

287 ChhailaJani Nibasi Arang Niladriprasad 71 168 34 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

288 Sagar Sahoo Jagannath Arang Niladriprasad 90 262 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

289 Hulash Jani Raibari Arang Niladriprasad 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

290
Maheswar Bhola Rabindra Torasingh Torasingh 235,239 12 0.4 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

291 Prabhat MaLI Trinath nachhipur Torasingh 30/65 56/72 0.40 5400 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

292 Somanath Bhol Laxmidhara nachhipur Torasingh 142/2 602 0.20 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

293 Mr. Bidyadhara Swain Bhimsen Pratap Tumuraput 132/64 423/748 18 0.1 9000 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.1 0.500 9000 9000 9000

294 Bhagaban Nayak Mohan Pratap Tumuraput 87 262 24 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

295 Bipra das Uchhab Gadadharpur Tumuraput 188 3/3 0.10 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

296 Biren Ku patanaik Abhimanyu Pratap Tumuraput 3./6 4/66/91 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

297 Golakh Behera Natabar Ranipada Tumuraput 46 11,791,180 0.10 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

298 Kaberi Pradhan Upendra Bengarajpalli Tumuraput 338 991 0.2 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

299 Makadam Behera Mochi Ranipada Tumuraput 11 57,69 0.10 1350 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

300 Nilamadhab Behera Panchu Ratanpur Tumuraput 11 57,69 0.2 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

301 Prahallad Behera Rankanath Ranipada Tumuraput 45 45 0.2 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

302 Priyadarshi samantaray Niranjan Manikapur Tumuraput 117 24 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

303 Ratnakar behera Banambar Lathipada Tumuraput 135,138 1178,52 0.20 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

304 Sweta Behera Manguli Ranipada Tumuraput 112 78,117 0.2 2700 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

305
Upendra Kumar Badajena Rajanikant Balidihi Tumuraput 228 560 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

306 Surendra Pradhan Bhati Gangadharpur Tumuraput 186 195,196 4 0.04 0 0.040 720 720 2000

307 Radhakanta Rath Basudeb Pratap Tumuraput 17/130 13,14,20 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

308
Sudarshan Sahoo Bhimsen Pratap Tumuraput 41/15 119/29 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

Total 15.49 213165.0 488 57.416 1033488 1247253 1289393

Irrigated (Vegetable) 15.49 Amount @ 13500/ha

Perennial crops

57.416
Amount @ 18000/ha
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Santosh ku Mohapatra Dayanidhi Badaberena Badaberena 831 1342 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

2 Bansidhar Dalei Ramachandra Koluhapatna Badabarena 93,95 51,52,113, 110 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

3 Ramesh Ch Panda Janadana Panusabasta Baghamari 178/58 988 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1715 1715

4 Sukanta Nishanka Praffula Sardhapur Baghamari 69 355 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

5 Dillip Paikaray Gobinda Baghamari Baghamari 70 1231 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4955 4955

6 Chakradhar Paikaray Gobinda Baghamari Baghamari 70 1231 0.014 189 0 0 0.004 0.004 72 261 1000

7 Brundabana Das Rabindra Baghamari Baghamari 484/316 211/3,116/3359 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 815 1000

8 Rasmi Ranjan paikaray Pratapa Baghamari Baghamari 164 649 0.001 13.5 0 0 0.003 0.003 54 68 1000

9 Santosh Ku Ray Dhaneswar Otri Baghamari 134 1226 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3695 3695

10 Dhaneswar Das jaladhar Baghamari Baghamari 744 888,890, 0.002 27 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5427 5427

11 Purnachandra Sahoo Balabhadra Bamadiha Baghamari 147 66 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

12 Madan Mohan Pradhan Charan Bamadiha Baghamari 170 176 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

13 Suresh Ku Panda janardan Panasbasta Baghamari 63 325 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

14 Suresh Ku Routray Nakul Sardhapur Baghamari 325 261 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

15 Gaurang Prusty Dhaneswar Baghamari Baghamari 743 1347 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

16 Anil Ku baliarsingh Prafulla Sardhapur Baghamari 99 379,202 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

17 Surendra Panda Loknath Baghamari Baghamari 327 423 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.103 0.103 1854 1949 1949

18 Arun Ku Baral Brajabandhu Atri Baghamari 85 1546,1512,513 0.013 175.5 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3776 3776

19 Sk.Ejamudin Sk.Harun Sardhapur Baghamari 269 324,336 0.003 40.5 0 0 0.105 0.105 1890 1931 1931

20 Abani Sahoo dasarathi Baghamari Baghamari 539 335 0.002 27 0 0 0.1002 0.100 1804 1831 1831

21 Prasanna Ku panda raghunath Baghamari Baghamari 379 1878 0.007 94.5 0 0 0 0.000 0 95 1000

22 Dulamani Paikray Gobinda Baghamari Baghamari 04,6, 522,564,633 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

23 Anand Ch Mahapatra Akula Baghamari Baghamari 155 753 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.084 0.084 1512 1607 1607

24 Madan mohan Sahoo Srinibash Bamadiha Baghamari 318,338/108 909,975,974 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

25 Ashok Ku Prusti Bharat Baghamari Baghamari 484/615 612/33,76/3542 0.008 108 0 0 0.099 0.099 1782 1890 1890

26 Bhubaneswar Tripathy Mrutyunjay Baghamari Baghamari 808 367 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

27 Dilip Ku panda Dibyasinha Panusabasta Baghamari 280/1 21 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

28 Jahida Bibi Samsudin Saradhapur Baghamari 245 103 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

29 Manoj Ku. Jena Laxmidhar ATRI Baghamari 338 331 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

30 ANUPAMA PRADHAN SURESH KUMAR BAMADIHA Baghamari 305 338.00 0 0 0 0.096 0.096 1728 1728 2000

31 PRAKASH KUMAR PRADHAN BRAJABANDHU BAMADIHA Baghamari 338/13 996/1469 0 0 0 0.01392 0.014 251 251 2000

32 NITYANAND BALIARSINGH SHREEMUKHA BAMADIHA Baghamari 147 1,356 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

33 Balakrushna Nisankha Golekh Saradhapur Baghamari 0 0 0 0.003 0.003 54 54 2000

34 DHANESWAR JENA Golekh Atri Baghamari 342 368 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

35 PRAVATA RAYSINGH BHARAT Atri Baghamari 61 280 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

36 DHIRENDRA JENA DHANESWAR Atri Baghamari 18/1948 464 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

37 BHARAT RAYSINGH Sankar Atri Baghamari 61 280 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

38 Narendra Ku. Pradhan Rama Bamadiha Baghamari 338/69,200 1339 0.3 4050 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 6390 6390

39 Biranchi Narayan Pradhan Rama Bamadiha Baghamari 203 726 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

40 Laxmidar Patra Radhacharan Atri Baghamari 118 338/2034 0.2 2700 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 5580 5580

41 Sasmita Baliarsingh Prasanta Atri Baghamari 281 180 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

42 Pradip Ku Mohanty Krupasindhu Baghamari Baghamari 97,119 1276,27 0.04 540 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 1080 1080

43 Prasant Ku Baliarsingh Siddheswar Atri Baghamari 28 812,266 0 0 0 0.08 0.003 0.083 1494 1494 2000

44 Suresh Ch Baliarsingh Padma Begunia Begunia 930,923 1,7,16 0 0 0 0.2 0.12 0.320 5760 5760 5760

CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON DT.03.05.2019 Begunia BLOCK
Vegetable (Irrigated) Coconut (upto  25 nos )



45 Umesh Ch Singh Padma jagirbada Begunia 29 432,433,434 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

46 Pratap Kesari Singh Rajkishore Begunia Begunia 112 240 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

47 Debasish Sahoo Dhaneswar jagirbada Begunia 80 417 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

48 Sanjib Ku Sahoo Basant Begunia Begunia 462 1539 0.6 8100 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

49 Prasanna Ku Malik jagirbada Begunia 229 0 0 0 0.009 0.009 162 162 2000

50 Sarbrswar Sahoo Srinibas Begunia Begunia 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

51 Purnachandra Pal Bancchnidhi Jagirbada Begunia 253 209,232 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

52 Sarbeswar Sahoo Srinibasw Jagirbada Begunia 332 395 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

53 Jhuna Pal Purna Ch. Jagirbada Begunia 253 235 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

54 Prasanta Swain Subal Balarampur Begunia 340 726 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

55 Kalandi Ch Rout Binod Jagirbada Begunia 93 405,425 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

56 ARUNBHITI PATTANAIAK PRASANNA BEGUNIA Begunia 422, 428 465, 1194 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

57 PRASANNA KU. PATTANAIK PRANKRUSHNA BEGUNIA Begunia 439 1404 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

58 PRADYUMN PATTANAIK KRUSHNA BEGUNIA Begunia 250 586 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

59 Srinibash Ray Jayakrushna Kusapalla Begunia 1351 1290/4456 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

60 Sarbeswar Mangaraj Shyamaghana Botalama Botalama 302,312 1109,1334,1319, 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

61 NRUSINGH RANASINGH KARTIKA Badabarabati Botalama 130 1057 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

62 BALABHADRA SETHI KELU Badabarabati Botalama 51 978, 948 0.226 3051 0 0 0.000 0 3051 3051

63 NARAYAN BEHERA SANKAR MANIPUR PATANA Botalama 282 1048 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

64 CHHABI BEHERA SIBA DOVA Botalama 280 226 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

65 BASUDEV PRATANSINGH JOGI CHHTRAPADA Botalama 94 835 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

66 SUDAM BEHERA MADAN DOVA Botalama 224 399 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

67 RAMESH CHANDRA MANGRAJ JAGANNATH CHHTRAPADA Botalama 93 1296/ 1604 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

68 SANATAN SAMANTASINGHAR AGDHU CHHTRAPADA Botalama 150 36, 38 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

69 BIPIN BEHERA CHEMA KATAK PATANA Botalama 83, 76 110, 139 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

70 SRINIBASH BAGHASINGH CHARAN CHHTRAPADA Botalama 55 361 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

71 RABINDRA KUMAR PAIKARAY DAMBURU CHHTRAPADA Botalama 255 545, 462 0.52 7020 0 0 0.000 0 7020 7020

72 RAMESH CHNADRA BALABANTRAY ANNANT CHHTRAPADA Botalama 143 127, 820 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

73 MANASH BEHERA INDRAMANI CHHTRAPADA Botalama 3 127, 211 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

74 BRAJAKISHORE PAIKARAY DHANESWAR CHHTRAPADA Botalama 228 425, 34, 48 0.592 7992 0 0 0.000 0 7992 7992

75 BIRANCHI NARAYN SAMANTARAY KULAMANI CHHTRAPADA Botalama 215 94, 96 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

76 LAXMIDHAR BAGHASINGH NARAYAN CHHTRAPADA Botalama 55 319, 3254 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

77 SATRUGHNA SAMANTASINGHAR AGHADHU CHHTRAPADA Botalama 66 282 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

78 BADANI SAHOO MANDULI DOVA Botalama 199 1348, 412 0.52 7020 0 0 0.000 0 7020 7020

79 PRAKASH PARIDA PURNACHANDRA BADABARABATI Botalama 178 64/ 1154 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

80 CHAITAN SAMANTASINGHAR AGADHU CHHTRAPADA Botalama 88 1297/ 1608 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

81 PRAMOD KUMAR SAHOO RAMA DOVA Botalama 19 229 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

82 Pramod Ku Barik Raghunath Akhupadar Botalama 217 712713 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

83 Mahendra Chhaulasingh Pravakar Chatrapada Botalama 25 1499 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

84 Sukant Ku Chhaulasingh Mahendra Chatrapada Botalama 164 1440 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 540 2000

85 Ramesh Ch Matagajasingh Panchanana Chatrapada Botalama 406/16 59 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

86 Debraj Pahadsingh Jogi Chatrapada Botalama 116 279etc 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

87 PACHANANA MATAGAJSINGH Ajiba Chatrapada Botalama 313 1362 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

88 Puspalata Mohapatra Ramesh Chatrapada Botalama 97 81 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

89 Biranchi Narayan Mangaraj Karunakar Chhatrapada Botalama 227 24 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

90 Manoj Ku. Routray Kapilash Chhatrapada Botalama 118 641 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

91 Deepak Ranasingh Trinath Chhatrapada Botalama 113 1303/1598 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

92 Pramod Ku. Samantaray Prahallad Chhatrapada Botalama 177 1296/1606 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

93 Debaraj Champatiray Manguli Chhatrapada Botalama 914 54 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

94 Bijay Ku. Samanatary Drubacharan Chhatrapada Botalama 40 1326 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

95 Laxmidhara Martha Benudhara Chhatrapada Botalama 313/377 1368 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

96 Rashmi Ranjan Mangaraj rajkishore Chhatrapada Botalama 255 467 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

97 Purna Chandra Mangaraj Dibyasingh Chhatrapada Botalama 182 15/16 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000



98 Birupakhya Mangaraj Karunakar Chhatrapada Botalama 229 521/1568 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

99 Arjun Mangaraj Karunakar Chhatrapada Botalama 7 466 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

100 Gangadhar samantaray Bhaktaballav Botalama Botalama 224 77 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

101 Dushasan Sundaray Dukhishyam Badabarabati Botalama 195 441 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

102 Bharat Ch Chotray Kashinath Botalama Botalama 284 1115 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

103 Subodh Chotray Kashinath Botalama Botalama 213 810 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

104 Gopal Ch Srichandan Arikhita Botalama Botalama 14 1058 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

105 Prakash Ku Mangraj Padmacharan Botalama Botalama 164 1035 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

106 Brajabandhu Paikray Damodar Botalama Botalama 112 1056 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

107 Subhakanta Patasahani Godabarish Botalama Botalama 65 69 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

108 Godabari Samanatsinghar Alekha Chatrapada Botalama 17 111 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

109 Biranchi N Samantsinghar Alekha Chatrapada Botalama 17 456 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

110 Baikuntha Samantsinghar Alekha Chatrapada Botalama 17 449 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

111 Harichandsan Mahapatra Ananda Botalama Botalama 16,464/1493035,3039 0.2 2700 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 4500 4500

112 Sarangdhar Samantsinghar Gunanidhi Botalama Botalama 315 892/1265 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

113 Buddha Behera Phaluri Goudapatna Botalama 119 268,270 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

114 Bauri Balabantaray Sarbeswar Chatrapada Botalama 385 1055,1057, 1058 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

115 Prakash Ku Chualsingh Naguni Chatrapada Botalama 164 1078 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

116 Rabi N Dash Batakrushna Manipurpatna Botalama 64 323/384 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

117 Ramesh Ch Marthas Lokanath Chatrapada Botalama 378 971,1051, 1050 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

118 Dharanidhar Champati Subala Chatrapada Botalama 379 1034 0 0 0 0 0.001 0.001 18 18 2000

119 Akhay Ku Champati Gopinath Chatrapada Botalama 379,65 947,430 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

120 Raghunath Champati Ramchandra Chatrapada Botalama 74 1406 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

121 Sarbeswar Champati Laxmidhar Chatrapada Botalama 379 945,946,947 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

122 Dusasan Ranabijuli Karunakar Goda Deuli 394 658,660 0 0 0 0.198 0.198 3564 3564 3564

123 Gokula Ranabijuli Karunakar Goda Deuli 299 751,755,676 0 0 0 0.6 0.03 0.630 11340 11340 11340

124 Gopinath Sundaray Banambar Goda Deuli 3 46,62,85,64 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

125 Alok Ku Champatiray Gati Goda Deuli 86
761/192,1585,166

8,1649,1497/1047
0 0 0 0.3 0.007 0.307 5526 5526 5526

126 Akhay Ku Champatiray Gati Goda Deuli 86
1497/1847,1585,7

61/1882,1581,635
0 0 0 0.29 0.013 0.303 5454 5454 5454

127 China Dei Purna Aranga Deuli 114 358 0 0 0 0.75 0.750 13500 13500 13500

128 Srinibas Samantray Hari Goda Deuli 338 557 0.18 2430 0 0 0.000 0 2430 2430

129 Parmananda Paikray Golekh Goda Deuli 338,340, 792,1305          0 0 0 0.74 0.04 0.780 14040 14040 14040

130 Anath Biswal Maheswar Aranga Deuli 15,16,20 445,882,878 0 0 0 0.73 0.730 13140 13140 13140

131 Daitari Bhat Jagannath Ogalapur Deuli 11,33 442/1056, 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

132 Bijay Samantsinghar Upendra Ogalapur Deuli 28,33 409,755 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

133 Adhikari Bhat Jagannath Ogalapur Deuli 11,33 442/1056, 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

134 Sanjay Ku Parida Pravakar Jamusahi Deuli 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

135 Seshadev Baliarsingh Haribandhu Gopinathpur Deuli 36 685 0 0 0 0.088 0.088 1584 1584 2000

136 Ranjan Ku Chualsingh Dinabandhu Gopinathpur Deuli 220/16 85/86 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

137 JANAKI JENA ABHIMANYU Parichhala Deuli 207 805, 906 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

138 SATRUGHNA JENA BRAHMACHARI Parichhala Deuli 194 97, 99 0 0 0 0.81 0.810 14580 14580 14580

139 PRAMOD KU. PAIKARAY SANATAN Parichhala Deuli 166 656, 651/1146 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

140 PRAMOD KU. BARAL MAKARADHOJA Jamusahi Deuli 261, 60 349, 91 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

141 SRIKANTA JENA SATRUGHNA Parichhala Deuli
372/35, 

306/29
48/1191 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

142 SAMIR KU. JENA SATRUGHNA Parichhala Deuli 435/124 1165/1637 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

143 NIRANJAN PAIKARAY PRAFULLA CH. PAIKARAY Kurum Deuli 223,347 880/889 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

144 SURA MANIA JHARI Deuli Deuli 224 1006 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

145 LINGARAJ SAMANTRAY BRAJABANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 266 1450 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

146 DINABANDHU BISWAL MOTILAL Dangarpada Deuli 35 1182 0 0 0 0.83 0.830 14940 14940 14940

147 SUBRAT KU. PAIKRAY DIBAKAR Deuli Deuli 311 1088 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

148 SAILABALA PAIKRAY DIBAKAR Deuli Deuli 3011 1067 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

149 Bijay Routrouy Nabaghan Jamusahi Deuli 98 529,670, 0 25 0.143 12500 0.2 0.343 6171 6171 6171

150 Nabaghan Routray Kapila Jamusahi Deuli 14,314 651,994,900 0 0 0 0.31 0.310 5580 5580 5580



151 Suresh Samal Kangali Jamusahi Deuli 9 84 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

152 Sitaram Samal Kangali Jamusahi Deuli 9 85 0 0 0 0.6 0.11 0.710 12780 12780 12780

153 Ajay Ku. Jena Karunakar Jamusahi Deuli 170 743 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

154 Rajendra Samal Krushnna Jamusahi Deuli 10 93 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

155 Sakuntala Parida Prafulla Parichhala Deuli 76 226 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

156 Niranjan Parida Prafulla Parichhala Deuli 183 905/1916 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

157 Aparti Badajena Bhagaban Dalak Deuli 73,163,213228,375, 0.4 5400 0 0 0.3 0.066 0.366 6588 11988 11988

158 Nityananda Badjena Banamali Dalak Deuli 73,163,213
Pata&Plot 

Repeated with Sl. 
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

159 Pradeep Routray Radhacharana Jamusahi Deuli 298 898 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

160 Prasanna Ku. Routray Radhacharana Parichhala Deuli 300,42 14,431,118 0.08 1080 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 5940 5940

161 Radhacharan Routray Pathani Parichhala Deuli 45,312,58 70,712,621,453 0.28 3780 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 10980 10980

162 Dilip Ku. Routray Radhacharana Parichhala Deuli 42,98,58 1057,1118,862 0 25 0.143 12500 0.24 0.383 6891 6891 6891

163 Pramod Ku. Parida Haribandhu Jamusahi Deuli 280,15 524,55 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

164 Kamadev Parida Haribandhu Jamusahi Deuli 277,301,15450,752 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

165 Sudarsan Samantasingar Balabhadra Ogalapur Deuli 117 363 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

166 Manasa Ranjan Barad Sanatan Parichhala Deuli 252 866,947 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

167 Sanatan Baral Rajiv Parichhala Deuli 253 354,355 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

168 Ramesh Routray Golekh Parichhala Deuli 32 272 0.09 1215 0 0 0.000 0 1215 1215

169 Biswanath Parida Fakir Parichhala Deuli 251 681,686 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

170 Bijay KU Parida Pravakar Parichhala Deuli 95 340 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

171 Laxmi Parida Sesadev Parichhala Deuli 251 Pata&Plot 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

172 Rabindra Parida Rajan Parichhala Deuli 99 791 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

173 Kuni Parida Bhaskar Parichhala Deuli 257 1347 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

174 Surendra Parida Akrura Parichhala Deuli Pata & plot 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

175 Fakira Parida Akrura Parichhala Deuli 25 1350 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

176 Rajesh Parida Sesadev Parichhala Deuli 256 1347 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

177 Bikram Parida Arakhit Parichhala Deuli 279 412 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

178 Ramesh Parida Rajan Parichhala Deuli 76 226 0 0 0 0.64 0.640 11520 11520 11520

179 Pravakar Parida Janadhan Parichhala Deuli 78 194 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

180 Dhanjay Parida Pravakar Parichhala Deuli 281 557 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

181 Narattam Behera Laxmidhar Parichhala Deuli 69 60 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

182 Sanjay Ku. Parida Pravakar Parichhala Deuli 99 780 0 25 0.143 12500 0.1 0.243 4371 4371 4371

183 Ranju Routray Banamali Parichhala Deuli 98 670,529/1294, 0 0 0 0.73 0.730 13140 13140 13140

184 Sidheswar Jena Laxmidhar Parichhala Deuli 253 7 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960

185 Anil Ku. Palei Alekha Parichhala Deuli 140,141 1134/1264,420, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

186 Susama Jena Balabhadra Parichhala Deuli 306/25 1262 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

187 Rabindra Jena Budhinatha Parichhala Deuli 112 956 0 0 0 0.296 0.296 5328 5328 5328

188 Purusottam Jena Chandeswar Parichhala Deuli 112 523,459 0 0 0 0.098 0.098 1764 1764 2000

189 Anand Ch. Jena Bhaskar Parichhala Deuli 112 942 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

190 Bhaskar Jena Narasingh Parichhala Deuli 306/25 806/1263 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

191 Pravakar Jena Bidhinath Parichhala Deuli 306/25 337/1441 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

192 Bishnupriya Jena Surendra Parichhala Deuli 306/25 667/1440 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

193 Somanath Jena Purnachandra Parichhala Deuli 306/25 1262 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

194 Dipak Parida Fakir Parichhala Deuli 257
Patta &Plot 

Repeated WithSl. 
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

195 Surendra Rourtray Narasingh Parichhala Deuli 361 889,888,892,998 0 4 0.023 2000 0.17 0.193 3471 3471 3471

196 Manmamohan Routray Surendra Parichhala Deuli 361
Patta &Plot

Repeated
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

197 Suresh Ch. Patasini Sankarasan Samantarapur Deuli 244 473 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

198 Prashant Parida Anand Samantarapur Deuli 18 494 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

199 Raghunath Barad Dadhibaman Parichhala Deuli 261,60 349,91,517 0.17 2295 20 0.114 10000 0.2 0.314 5657 7952 7952

200 Siba Kishore Jena Narayan Parichhala Deuli 37 743 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

201 Dillip Uttarakabat Bharat Dalak Deuli 180,47 834,1135,89, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

202 Naba Kishore Muduli Meru Dalak Deuli 258 1011 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

203 Padmalaya Muduli Bijay Dalak Deuli 58 161/2594 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880



204 Hemalata Muduli Abhimanyu Dalak Deuli 27 76 0 0 0 0.069 0.069 1242 1242 2000

205 Purnachandra Uttarakabat Bharat Dalak Deuli 696 6 0 0 0 0.74 0.740 13320 13320 13320

206 Chandramani Routray Hati Ogalapur Deuli 62 154 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

207 Manorama Samantasingar Sudarshan Ogalapur Deuli 215/26 554 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

208 Sukanti Martha Pravakar Parichhala Deuli 5 962 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

209 Mahendra Routray Chandramani Ogalapur Deuli 57 772,296,141,143 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

210 Pramod Ku. Gajendra Bansidhar Goda Deuli 267,202,2011148,400,401 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

211 Bsudev Behera Balabhadra Dalak Deuli 12 09 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

212 Nilambara Barik Niranjan Dalak Deuli 126/136 09 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

213 Gouranga Barik Krushnna Dalak Deuli 151 05 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

214 Bharat Ch. Biswal Durjyodhan Dangarpada Deuli 238,110 1174,529 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

215 Bhaskar Baliarsingh Narayan Gopinathpur Deuli 278,140 2250,2240,2241 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

216 Kamir Behera Lokanath Dalak Deuli 72 1569 0 0 0 0.235 0.007 0.242 4356 4356 4356

217 Biswanath Behera Lokanath Dalak Deuli 723 1546 0 16 0.091 8000 0.136 0.227 4094 4094 4094

218 Lokanath Behera Hadu Dalak Deuli 723 1550 0 6 0.034 3000 0.19 0.224 4037 4037 4037

219 Rohit Muduli Hari Dalak Deuli 322 1114 0 7 0.04 3500 0.08 0.120 2160 2160 2160

220 Bipin Uttarkabat Bharat Dalak Deuli 211 1133 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

221 Alok Behera Basudev Dalak Deuli 440 129 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

222 INDUMATI PARIDA BHUBANESWAR Parichhala Deuli 254, 257
684 , 1348 , 

  1349,685 
0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

223 KAMIN PARIDA JAGANNATH Parichhala Deuli 360
686 , 1348 ,

 1349
0 0 0 0.774 0.774 13932 13932 13932

224 JANAKI PARIDA BIRANCHI NARAYAN Parichhala Deuli 360, 256
687 , 1348 , 

1349, 688
0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

225 BENUDHAR KAHALSINGH BHIMASEN Kurum Deuli 274, 290 
689 , 1348 ,  

 1349
0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

226 MANAS RANJAN PARIDA KAMIN PARIDA Parichhala Deuli 256 1350 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

227 PADMA CHARAN JENA ACHYUT JENA Parichhala Deuli
60, 164,

 188 

689/1347, 1150, 

1688/748
0 25 0.143 12500 0.2 0.343 6171 6171 6171

228 BIMBADHAR ROUTRAY BRAJABANDHU Parichhala Deuli 98 570, 629, 630 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

229 BIREN ROUTRAY BRAJABANDHU Parichhala Deuli 98
531/1292,

 551/1293
0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

230 BINODINI DEI PANDAB Dangarpada Deuli 121, 120 13, 471/519 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

231 JAYAKRUSHNA PAIKARAYA HARIHARA Dangarpada Deuli
310, 184,

 305 

1154, 1322, 1422,

 309, 1426, 459
0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

232 KUMARI SEBATI BISWAL SIDHESWAR BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 41 1044 0 0 0 0.6 0.5 1.100 19800 19800 19800

233
MAMATAMAYEE

 SAMANTASINGHAR

TUKU DATTA 

SAMANTASINGHAR
Ogalapur Deuli 190 773 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

234 SOURI MOHAPATRA PARIKSHIT Ogalapur Deuli 164 870 0 0 0 0.0288 0.029 518 518 2000

235 KAPILESWAR BISWAL SIDHESWAR BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 276 1452 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

236 PRADES JENA PADEEP JENA Ogalapur Deuli 207 724, 465 0.112 1512 0 0 0.000 0 1512 1512

237 SASMITA BHATT DINABANDHU BHATT Ogalapur Deuli 11 444/1058 0 0 0 0.1416 0.142 2549 2549 2549

238 RABI JENA SUBAL JENA Ogalapur Deuli 164 485 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

239 PANCHANANA JENA SUBAL JENA Ogalapur Deuli 86 341 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

240
RAMESH CHANDRA

 BALIARSINGH
GUNDUCHI Ogalapur Deuli 137 305 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

241 BISHNU BARAL GURUBARI BARAL Ogalapur Deuli 190 512, 737 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

242 SADHU SETHI LAXMAN SETHI Ogalapur Deuli 196 896 0 0 0 0.302 0.302 5436 5436 5436

243 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARAL GURUBARI BARAL Ogalapur Deuli 135, 125 122,666, 7 , 982 0.92 12420 0 0 0 0.000 0 12420 12420

244 MURALIDHAR BISWAL SANKAR BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 41 1044 0 0 0 0.84 0.840 15120 15120 15120

245 BIBHUTI BHUSAN RAY HARIHARA PAIKARAY Dangarpada Deuli 311 1067 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

246
SUSHAMA MANJARI

 PAIKARAY
HARIHARA PAIKARAY Dangarpada Deuli 312 1262 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

247 BHUBANESWAR PARIDA GOAPAL PARIDA Parichhala Deuli 33 49, 45 0 0 0 0.95 0.950 17100 17100 17100

248
BIRANCHI NARAYAN

 PARIDA
BHUBANESWAR Parichhala Deuli 33 45 0 0 0 0.91 0.910 16380 16380 16380

249 GODABARI JENA GOURANGA JENA Parichhala Deuli 61 318 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

250 SATRUGHAN PALEI CHARAN PALEI Parichhala Deuli 74 36/343 0 0 0 0.1332 0.133 2398 2398 2398

251 ANUSHAYA JENA GODABARI JENA Parichhala Deuli 97 316 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

252 BASUDEB JENA JALANDHAR JENA Parichhala Deuli 253 670 0 0 0 0.92 0.920 16560 16560 16560

253 PRADIP JENA BANSHIDHAR JENA Ogalapur Deuli 207 7 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

254 JAMBESWAR ROUTRAY(36) MERU ROUTARY Ogalapur Deuli 57 141 0 0 0 0.322 0.322 5796 5796 5796

255 SESADEB BARAL GURUBARI BARAL Ogalapur Deuli 53 893, 740 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

256
BRIKAM KESHORI

 ROUTRAY
BRUNDABAN Ogalapur Deuli 57, 154 772, 453 0 0 0 0.41 0.410 7380 7380 7380



257 DIPTIMAYEE SAMANTARAY DILIP SAMANTARAY Kurum Deuli
500/22, 

500/21

2178/2425,

 2176/2424
0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

258 PRAMODIN SAMANTARAY DILIP SAMANTARAY Kurum Deuli 165
1397, 1401, 

1402, 1831
0.3 4050 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 16650 16650

259 DHUSHASAN BARAL GURUBARI BARAL Ogalapur Deuli 215/4 7, 322/1196 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

260
ALOK RANJAN 

BALIARSINGH
SUDARSAN Ogalapur Deuli 137 305 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

261 SANTOSH KUMAR SETHI SADHU SETHI Ogalapur Deuli 178 741, 35, 58 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

262 BHASKAR ROUTRAY AINTHA ROUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli 179
220, 670, 

599, 535
0.076 1026 0 0 0.000 0 1026 1026

263 DIBAKAR PARIDA BHUTI PARIDA Deuli Deuli 280 860, 891 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

264 BISHNU PARIDA PRAHALLAD PARIDA Deuli Deuli 318/16
1000/1174, 

999/1174
0 7 0.04 3500 0.0536 0.094 1685 1685 2000

265 BHABENI ROUTRAY ARAT ROUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli 186 153 0 0 0 0.058 0.058 1044 1044 2000

266 ARATATRAN ROUTRAY SANKAR ROUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(46) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

267 BHARAT ROUTRAY SANKAR ROUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(36) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

268 BAIKUNTHA ROUTRAY BHAGABAT ROUTARY Ogalapur Deuli 57 292 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

269 MAHENDRA JENA DEBARAJ JENA Ogalapur Deuli 84 301, 450 0 0 0 0.122 0.122 2196 2196 2196

270 KAMADEB ROUTRAY BAIKUNTHA Ogalapur Deuli 57 772 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

271 BATAKRUSHNA BISWAL CHARAN BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 39 337 0 0 0 0.302 0.302 5436 5436 5436

272 SOBHABATI ROUTRAY PRATAP CHANDRA Ogalapur Deuli 57 143, 296 0 0 0 0.234 0.234 4212 4212 4212

273 KUMAR BHATT CHANDA BHATT Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(55) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

274 NIMAI BISWAL BHIMA BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 212 676/553 0 0 0 0.058 0.058 1044 1044 2000

275 JINI ROUTRAY PATHANISUNDAR Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(36) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

276 KANGALI CHARAN BEHERA KASINATHA BEHERA Ogalapur Deuli 75 317 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

277 PRAHALLAD SETHI RADHU SETHI Ogalapur Deuli 175 897, 899 0 0 0 0.1228 0.123 2210 2210 2210

278 PATHANI SUNDAR ROUTRAY MERU ROUTARY Ogalapur Deuli 57 447 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

279 DEBARAJ JENA HATA JENA Ogalapur Deuli 45, 84 300, 823 0 0 0 0.28 0.052 0.332 5976 5976 5976

280 BAPUNI BISWAL NIAMAI BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 64 448 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

281 RADHANATH ROUTRAY NARENDRA Ogalapur Deuli 86 339,, 341 0 0 0 0.41 0.410 7380 7380 7380

282 SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTRAY MERUNATH Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(52) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

283 JALANDHAR JENA HATA JENA Ogalapur Deuli
45, 86,

 85
325, 441, 825 0 0 0 0.6 0.1128 0.713 12830 12830 12830

284 DURYODHAN BEHERA DASARATHI BEHERA Ogalapur Deuli Same plot & Patta(58) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

285 SABI SUNDARAY KARUNAKARA Deuli Deuli 23
986, 771,

 978,527
0 0 0 0.4 0.06 0.460 8280 8280 8280

286 RAJKISHORE BISWAL RAGHUNATHA Deuli Deuli 25 921 0 0 0 0.394 0.394 7092 7092 7092

287 SIDHESWAR PARIDA NARSINGH PARIDA Deuli Deuli 179, 178 733, 725 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

288
SANTOSH KUMAR 

KAHALSINGH
JAMBESWAR Kurum Deuli 145 1820 0 0 0 0.142 0.142 2556 2556 2556

289
KRUSHNA CHANDRA

 PAIKARAY
CHARAN PAIKARAY Kurum Deuli 40 768 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 540 2000

290 JAMBESWAR KAHALASINGH GURUBARI Kurum Deuli 144 843 0.254 3429 0 0 0.000 0 3429 3429

291 KAMALA KAHALASINGH SHIKHAR PARIDA Kurum Deuli 144 843 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

292 RABINDRANATH PRADHAN LAXMAN PRADHAN Dangarpada Deuli 251 1450/1561 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

293 PRANANATH BHATT UDYANATH BHATT Ogalapur Deuli 150 321, 807 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

294 MANGULI BHATT UDYANATH BHATT Ogalapur Deuli 150 807,322 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

295 RANJIT SAHOO RAJAN SAHOO Deuli Deuli 138 1074, 1094 0 0 0 0.176 0.176 3168 3168 3168

296 RAJAN SAHOO NETRA SAHOO Deuli Deuli 250 86 0.4 5400 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

297 JUDHISTIR BEHERA BHARAT CHANDRA Kurum Deuli 491 1482, 167 0.254 3429 0 0 0.000 0 3429 3429

298 KABITA CHHOTARAY ARUN KUMAR Deuli Deuli 303 125 0.892 12042 0 0 0.000 0 12042 12042

299 SATYABHAMA ROUTRAY RAGHUNATH Dangarpada Deuli 264 1190 0 0 0 0.292 0.292 5256 5256 5256

300 AKHARI MANIA BHIMA MANIA Deuli Deuli 9 94 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

301 MANAS MANIA AKHARI MANIA Deuli Deuli 9 94 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

302 KALANDI CHARAN MANIA BHIAKARI MANIA Deuli Deuli 9 945 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

303 MANAS RANJAN PRADHAN DASARATHI Dangarpada Deuli 281 1087 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

304 ANTARYAMI SAMANTARAY PITABAS Deuli Deuli 433 2190 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

305 BANAMALI BEHERA LINGARAJ BEHERA Ogalapur Deuli 178 385, 35 0.17 2295 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 5715 5715

306 PARSURAM BEHERA BANAMALI BEHERA Ogalapur Deuli 178 556, 728, 35 0.146 1971 0 0 0.000 0 1971 1971

307 GHANASHYAM SUNDARAY KUBER SUNDARAY Deuli Deuli 178 725 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

308 HARAMOHAN ROUTRAY NARAYAN ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 206,301
1028, 1062, 

712, 713
0 0 0 0.2788 0.279 5018 5018 5018

309 HARASAMANI BISWAL KASINATH BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 35
1174, 1166, 

1181, 1182
0 25 0.143 12500 0.2 0.343 6171 6171 6171



310 ANANTABASUDEB BISWAL KASINATH BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli
318/41, 

22
1132/1600, 1468 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

311 JAGAMOHAN ROUTRAY BHAGIRATHI Dangarpada Deuli
206, 301,

 302
1028, 1063 0 0 0 0.4584 0.458 8251 8251 8251

312 NALU MANIA JAGANNATH MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 726, 863 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

313 KAMDEB MANIA SATRUGHANA Deuli Deuli 167 187 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

314 DASARATHI MAHARATHA DIBYASINGH Kurum Deuli 41, 77 1305, 20/1081 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

315 BASUDEB MANIA SATRUGHANA Deuli Deuli 318/13 988/1170 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

316 RUNULATA ROUTRAY KEDAR ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 349/14 1267/1422 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

317 KUMUDIN ROUTRAY KELUCHARAN  Dangarpada Deuli 37 922 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

318 RABINDRA MANIA PANKAJ MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 863, 726 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

319 HARI MALLICK ANTAR MALLICLK Deuli Deuli 286 751 0 0 0 0.0484 0.048 871 871 2000

320 CHHABI BEHERA DHUBA BEHERA Deuli Deuli 318/43
763/1155, 

763/1193
0 0 0 0.088 0.088 1584 1584 2000

321 BISWAPRAKASH MANIA KAILASH MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 844 0 0 0 0.046 0.046 828 828 2000

322 UPENDRA MANIA MAHANTA MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 187 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

323 NISHAMANI MANIA KAILASH MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 807 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

324
PURUSOTTAM 

PAHADASINGH
UPENDRA Kurum Deuli 247 423, 419 , 414 0 0 0 0.214 0.214 3852 3852 3852

325
PURNACHANDRA 

PAHADASINGH
UPENDRA Kurum Deuli 130 1152, 1239, 1017 0 0 0 0.414 0.414 7452 7452 7452

326 SOURI SWAIN ARI SWAIN Deuli Deuli 284, 220 938, 933 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

327 GOURANGA SWAIN ARI SWAIN Deuli Deuli 262, 260
621, 839, 843, 

831, 832, 847
0.2 2700 23 0.131 11500 0.14 0.271 4886 7586 7586

328 BHARAT CHHOTARAY SANKAR CHHOTARAY Deuli Deuli 318/8 766/1165 0 0 0 0.0576 0.058 1037 1037 2000

329 NABAGHAN MARTHA GOPINATH MARTHA Deuli Deuli 374 306 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

330 GANGADHAR MANIA SATRUGHANA MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 331 0 0 0 0.208 0.208 3744 3744 3744

331 JUDHISTIR KAHALASINGH 
NABAKISHORE 

KAHALASINGH
Deuli Deuli 229 1006 0 0 0 0.86 0.860 15480 15480 15480

332 FAKIR PARIDA BALUNKI PARIDA Deuli Deuli 113 315 0.152 2052 0 0 0.000 0 2052 2052

333 RANKANIDHI JENA PANCHU JENA Parichhala Deuli 207 1418 0.296 3996 0 0 0.000 0 3996 3996

334
PRABHAT KUMAR 

SAMANTARAY

SATRUGHANA 

SAMANTARAY
Deuli Deuli 265, 308 885, 908 0 0 0 0.106 0.106 1908 1908 2000

335 SATYABAN PAIKARAY PITABAS PAIKARAY Kurum Deuli
437, 225,

 463, 460,

582, 268, 711, 

972, 2104, 883
0 0 0 0.66 0.660 11880 11880 11880

336
SARAT CHANDRA

PAIKARAY
BRAJABANDHU Kurum Deuli 457 2084, 217, 712, 232 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

337 ABHIRAM ROUTRAY PATHANI ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 85 990, 1009 0 0 0 0.678 0.678 12204 12204 12204

338 DURGACHARAN MANIA PANKAJ MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 477 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

339
PRASANNA KUMAR 

MOHAPATRA
MAGUNI KURUM Deuli 204 1851, 1589, 1844 0 0 0 0.2956 0.296 5321 5321 5321

340 MAGUNI MOHAPATRA NARAYAN KURUM Deuli 205 2033 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

341 SARBESWAR SAHOO MULI SAHOO Deuli Deuli 138 1094 0 0 0 0.176 0.176 3168 3168 3168

342 DUSASAN MANIA BRAJABANDHU Deuli Deuli same patta & plot with-128 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

343 SURATH MANIA MAHANTA MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 189 0.196 2646 0 0 0.000 0 2646 2646

344 DHIR CHARAN SUNDARAY KARUNAKAR Deuli Deuli 23 368, 772 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

345
BIRANCHI NARAYAN 

SAMANTASINGHAR

RABINDRA 
Deuli Deuli 193, 350 269, 1060 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

346 BHARAT SAMANTASINGHAR
GOURABGA 

SAMANTASINGHAR
Kurum Deuli 309 1188 0.1152 1555.2 0 0 0.000 0 1555 1555

347
BHRAMARABRA 

PAHADASINGH
KULAMANI Dangarpada Deuli 139 1153 0 0 0 0.392 0.392 7056 7056 7056

348
RADHU CHARAN 

PAHADASINGH
NARAYAN Dangarpada Deuli 339 1150 0 0 0 0.392 0.392 7056 7056 7056

349 BISWANATH RANASINGH ARKHIT RANASINGH Dangarpada Deuli 190, 189 1239, 1238 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

350 FAKIR BEHERA GURUBARI BEHERA Dangarpada Deuli 316/13
1355/1580, 1581, 

1582, 1583
0 0 0 0.1216 0.122 2189 2189 2189

351 MERU ROUTRAY SANATAN ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 4, 1 1459, 1444 0 0 0 0.154 0.154 2772 2772 2772

352 SUSHAMA BEWA BAIDHAR ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 4 1459 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

353 SARBESWAR MANIA SANTHA MANIA Deuli Deuli 167 476, 96 0.208 2808 0 0 0.068 0.068 1224 4032 4032

354 BHARAT BISWAL SANATAN BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 263 1213 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

355 BIKRAM BISWAL DINABANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 238 1174 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

356 RABI BARIK BANCHANIDHI BARIK Dangarpada Deuli 187 1114 0 0 0 0.044 0.044 792 792 2000

357 NABA KISHORE MAHARANA HADIBANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 41 1044 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

358 PRABHAT BHAARIMALLA HARIBANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 106, 104 1231, 926/910 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

359 PURNA CHANDRA BARIK BANCHANIDHI BARIK Dangarpada Deuli 187 1014 0 0 0 0.044 0.044 792 792 2000

360 GANESH BISWAL BAIKUNTHA BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 212
1198, 1469, 

1442, 1471
0 18 0.103 9000 0.2 0.303 5451 5451 5451

361 MAHESWAR BISWAL RAMACHANDRA Dangarpada Deuli 86 1470 0 0 0 0.42 0.420 7560 7560 7560

362 ARUN KUMAR CHHOTARAY ANTARYAMI Deuli Deuli 31, 79 904, 907/1140 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800



363 AKHAY KUMAR ROUTRAY BAIDHAR ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 1, 15 1444, 1251, 665 0 25 0.143 12500 0.6 0.743 13371 13371 13371

364 DALIMB DEI MAGUNI BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 114,241 777, 782, 785 0 0 0 0.2364 0.236 4255 4255 4255

365 DAMBURUDHAR BISWAL MAHANTA BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 240 1194 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

366 GANESHWAR MAHARANA BANAMA Dangarpada Deuli 41 1044 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

367 GANGADHAR BISWAL SANATAN BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 75 1052 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

368 TRINATH BHARIMALLA DIBYASINGH BHARIMALLADangarpada Deuli 105 1205 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

369 FAKIR CHARAN BISWAL DUKHISHYAM Dangarpada Deuli same patta & plot with-154 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

370 DINABANDHU PRADHAN  BANCHHANIDHI Dangarpada Deuli 185 1037 0 0 0 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

371 HARIBANDHU BHARIMALLA ARAT BHARIMALLA Dangarpada Deuli 105 1025 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

372 DUKHISHYAM BISWAL HARI BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 241 782, 785, 786 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

373 BHIMASEN RANASINGH GOBARDHAN Dangarpada Deuli 66 1153 0 0 0 0.124 0.124 2232 2232 2232

374 AJAY KUMAR SAMANTARAY SANKAR Deuli Deuli 498, 266
2200, 2203, 

596, 742
0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

375 MOHAN BISWAL BANAMBAR BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 110 1476 0 0 0 0.644 0.644 11592 11592 11592

376 SUKANTI RANASINGH ARJUN RANASINGH Dangarpada Deuli 175 1153 0 0 0 0.062 0.062 1116 1116 2000

377 CHARAN SAMAL KANDURI SAMAL Dangarpada Deuli 30 1314, 1145 0 0 0 0.158 0.158 2844 2844 2844

378 BIJAY BISWAL CHINTAMANI Dangarpada Deuli 147, 150 802, 1472 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

379 NARAYAN KARADA DHULI KARADA Dangarpada Deuli
137, 5,

 283

1342, 1343 , 1448,

 1449, 1114
0.056 756 14 0.08 7000 0.27 0.084 0.434 7812 8568 8568

380 ADIKANDA BISWAL CHNDRAMANI Dangarpada Deuli 76
1469, 1198/1548, 

1198/1546
0 0 0 0.648 0.648 11664 11664 11664

381 SARAT SAMANTARAY
BRAJABANDHU 

Dangarpada Deuli 264 1320, 1319 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

382 NABAKISHORE BISWAL BISWANATH BISWAL Dangarpada Deuli 231 1039, 1169 0 0 0 0.042 0.042 756 756 2000

383 KETRABASI CHHOTARAY SANKAR CHHOTARAY Deuli Deuli 268 902 0 0 0 0.092 0.092 1656 1656 2000

384 AHALYA RANABIJULI KASINATHA RANABIJULI Deuli Deuli 27 903 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

385 SATRUGHANA CHHOTARAY SANKAR CHHOTARAY Deuli Deuli 30 22, 23, 30 0.1248 1684.8 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 12485 12485

386 BASUDEB CHHOTARAY DIGAMBER CHHOTARAY Deuli Deuli 269 129 0.096 1296 0 0 0.000 0 1296 1296

387 PREMAKANT SWAIN GOPINATH SWAIN Deuli Deuli 100 1788 0.194 2619 0 0 0.000 0 2619 2619

388 LAXMIDHAR SWAIN GOPINATH SWAIN Deuli Deuli 216 884 0 0 0 0.172 0.172 3096 3096 3096

389 SHYAMAGHAN PATASANI DEBRAJ PATASANI Kurum Deuli
469, 175, 

800/16

1214, 583, 1257, 

1609, 1888
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

390 KEDARANATH ROUTRAY KELUCHARAN ROUTRAY Dangarpada Deuli 306/7
439/1417, 405/1415,

 440/1416
0 25 0.143 12500 0.79 0.933 16791 16791 16791

391 GODABARI JENA GOURANGA JENA Parichhala Deuli 61 318 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

392 TRINATH JENA BINODA JENA Parichhala Deuli 120 905/1917 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

393  DHUSASAN PARIDA GURUBARI KURUM Deuli 171 520 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

394 SANATAN KAHALASINGH BHIMASEN KAHALSINGH KURUM Deuli 415, 500 257, 276, 158/1567 0 25 0.143 12500 0.143 2571 2571 2571

395 GITANJALI PAIKARAY KRUSHNA CHANDRA KURUM Deuli 371 1443 0 9 0.051 4500 0.051 926 926 2000

396 BHRAMAR BHATT CHANDA BHATT Ogalapur Deuli 39 337 1 13500 0 0 0.302 0.302 5436 18936 18936

397
RAGHUNATH 

KAHALASINGH
GURUBARI KAHALASINGH Kurum Deuli 144 843 0.092 1242 0 0 0.000 0 1242 1242

398
SARAT KUMRA 

SAMANTARAY
HARIBANDHU Gopinathpur Deuli 209 364/1092, 362 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

399 MINAKETAN ROUTRAY BALABHADRA Gopinathpur Deuli 66 15, 407, 408, 544 0 0 0 0.152 0.152 2736 2736 2736

400
PRAKASH CHANDRA 

CHUALSINGH
RAMACHANDRA Gopinathpur Deuli 97, 98 353, 349 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

401 AJAY BALIARSINGH CHAKRADHAR Gopinathpur Deuli 36 130, 230, 233 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

402 DASARATHI PARIDA SUKADEB Deuli Deuli 17 883 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

403 LAXMAN PRADHAN SAHADEB Deuli Deuli 318/31 615/1146/1183 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

404 JHULA PARIDA SAKUNI Deuli Deuli 229 1006 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

405 JATADHARI SAMANTARAY RAMA Deuli Deuli 233 880 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

406 BUDHI BARIK BANCHANIDHI BARIK Dangarpada Deuli 187 1014 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

407 DHRUB PARIDA HATA  DEULI Deuli 38 30 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

408 AMIYA KUMAR ROUTRAY BAIKUNTHA Dangarpada Deuli 205 1022 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

409 BHIMASEN PALEI GOLAKHA Parichhala Deuli 196 1127/1128 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

410 PRASANNA PALEI GOLAKHA Parichhala Deuli 140 1134/1864 0 0 0 0.124 0.124 2232 2232 2232

411 SANTUN PALEI GOLAKHA Parichhala Deuli 140 420 0 0 0 0.164 0.164 2952 2952 2952

412 KALUCHARAN JAGADEV KELA Parichhala Deuli 98 681 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

413
JASOBANTA SAMANTA 

SINGHAR
JALADHAR Ogalapur Deuli 71 92 0 0 0 0.162 0.162 2916 2916 2916

414
HARISH CHANDRA

 MANASINGH
NARASINGH Deuli Deuli 313 420 0 0 0 0.224 0.224 4032 4032 4032

415 SANJUKTA MALLICK PABITRA Deuli Deuli 477/60 1114 0 0 0 0.084 0.084 1512 1512 2000



416
JALADHAR SAMANTA

 SINGHAR
JAGANNATH Ogalapur Deuli 71 92 0 0 0 0.016 0.016 288 288 2000

417 JITA SAMANTA SINGHAR JALADHAR Ogalapur Deuli 72 819 0 0 0 0 0.032 0.032 576 576 2000

418 JOGENDRA SAMANTA SINGHAR JAGANNATH Ogalapur Deuli 72 138 0 0 0 0.162 0.162 2916 2916 2916

419
MANAS RANJAN

 SAMANTA SINGHAR
GOURANGA Ogalapur Deuli 72, 71 138, 92, 410/1043 0 0 0 0.324 0.162 0.486 8748 8748 8748

420 PRATIMA SAMANTA SINGHAR GOURANGA Ogalapur Deuli 72 1043 0 0 0 0.016 0.016 288 288 2000

421 TULASI SAMANTA SINGHAR JOGENDRA Ogalapur Deuli 72 819 0 0 0 0.016 0.016 288 288 2000

422 AJIT PRADHAN NARASINGH Dangarpada Deuli 131 454, 456 etc 0.1032 1393.2 0 0 0.4 0.3 0.700 12600 13993 13993

423 SANJAY ROUTRAY NABAGHAN Ogalapur Deuli 86 341 0 0 0 0.464 0.464 8352 8352 8352

424 ULASA SUNDARAY PRANANATH GODA Deuli 130 629 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

425 PURANDHAR SUNDURAY PRANANATH GODA Deuli Same patta & plot with(214) 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

426 NABAGHAN ROUTRAY NARENDRA ROUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli 86 339 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

427 AKHAY KUMAR BISWAL RANKANIDHI Ogalapur Deuli 64 448 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

428 PRASANNA KU SAMANTASINGHAR PRABHAKAR Ogalapur Deuli 28, 30 409, 137 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

429 PRABHAKAR SAMANTASINGHAR ANATH Ogalapur Deuli 33 756 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

430 SADASIB PAIKARAY ALEKH Goda Deuli 338 792 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

431 SRIKRUSHNA SAMANTARAY BHAGABAN Goda Deuli 338 792 0 0 0 0.153 0.153 2754 2754 2754

432 BHAGIRATHI BISWAL SANKAR Ogalapur Deuli 49 323 0 0 0 0.162 0.162 2916 2916 2916

433 NIROD NALINI JENA BALARAM Jamusahi Deuli 207 855, 906 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

434 PABITRA KU. JENA ABHIMANYU Parichhala Deuli 253 607 0 0 0 0.124 0.124 2232 2232 2232

435 PRAMOD KU. SAMANTRAY BRAJABANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 266 1450 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

436 RABINDRA ROUTRAY BANAMBAR Parichhala Deuli 166 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

437 MADHUSMITA PAIKRAY SUBRAT Deuli Deuli 311 1088 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

438 BALARAM JENA MANGULI Parichhala Deuli 112 /8 91,92, 93 0 0 0 0.51 0.510 9180 9180 9180

439 SISIRA KU. BADAJENA SATRUGHNA Parichhala Deuli 220/ 5 101,102 ,98 0 0 0 0.92 0.920 16560 16560 16560

440 NISIKANT CHHUALSINGH CHAITANYA Gopinathpur Deuli 256 2260 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

441 CHAITANYA CHHUALSINGH LINGARAJ Gopinathpur Deuli 180 87,88, 89 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

442 KELUCHARAN SAMANTRAY DHANESWAR Gopinathpur Deuli 43, 216 ,325 364, 350, 2221 ETC 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

443 BRAJAKISHOR SAMANTRAY SUDARSAN Gopinathpur Deuli 204216 194,350 0 24 0.137 12000 0.7 0.837 15069 15069 15069

444 PRATAP PAIKRAY PADMA Goda Deuli 355,62 681, 1380 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

445 CHITARANJAN PAIKRAY HARIHAR Dangarpada Deuli 305 1324, 1439 0 25 0.143 12500 0.2 0.343 6171 6171 6171

446 PUSPALATA PAIKRAY CHITARANJAN Dangarpada Deuli 459 305 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

447 MAKARDHOJA BARAL DADHIBAMAN Parichhala Deuli 259 854, 846 0 0 0 0.95 0.950 17100 17100 17100

448 JAYADEB BARAL MAKARADHOJA Jamusahi Deuli 259 1675, 1334 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960

449 MITALI PALEI SASI Parichhala Deuli 335 1346/ 1959 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

450 MAHESWAR PALEI HARIBANDHU Parichhala Deuli 282 1215 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

451 BHARAT SUNDARAY RAGHU Dangarpada Deuli 246 1405 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

452 KELUCHARAN PATSANI DAITARY Samantarapur Deuli 244 651 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

453 NANDA KISHOR RAUTARAY SAURI CHARAN Goda Deuli 188 784 0.26 3510 0 0 0.388 0.388 6984 10494 10494

454 BHASKAR SAMANTASINGHAR NATABAR Ogalapur Deuli 50 27 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

455 PRAMILA SAMANTASINGHAR BHASKAR Ogalapur Deuli 240 413 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

456 BANALATA SAMANTASINGHAR SURENDRA Ogalapur Deuli 93 410/1042 0 0 0 0.164 0.164 2952 2952 2952

457 RANJIT SAMANTASINGHAR BHASKAR Ogalapur Deuli 50 25 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

458 SURYAKANT SAMANTASINGHAR SARBESWAR Ogalapur Deuli 202 449 0 0 0 0.172 0.172 3096 3096 3096

459 SUSHANT SAMANTASINGHAR SARBESWAR Ogalapur Deuli 201 324 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

460 UMAKANTA SAMANTASINGHAR SARBESWAR Ogalapur Deuli 199 134 0 0 0 0.294 0.294 5292 5292 5292

461 SRIKANTA SAMANTASINGHAR SARBESWAR Ogalapur Deuli 201 324,449, 0.172 2322 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 5922 5922

462 SURENDRA SAMANTASINGHAR BHASKAR Ogalapur Deuli
Patta & 

Plot 
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

463 PADMACHARAN SAMANTASINGAR LINGARAJ Ogalapur Deuli 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

464 PRAFULLA SAMANTASINGHAR PADMACHARAN Ogalapur Deuli 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

465 KANGALI SAMANTASINGHAR NATABAR Ogalapur Deuli 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

466 SANJUKTA SAMANTASINGHAR KANGALI Ogalapur Deuli 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

467 SUBASH CHANDRA BISWAL JOGI BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 64 448 0 0 0 0.125 0.125 2250 2250 2250

468 JOGI BISWAL DINABANDHU BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 64 297 0 0 0 0.188 0.188 3384 3384 3384



469 BULU BISWAL GANGADHAR BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 215/3 252 0 0 0 0.044 0.044 792 792 2000

470 BENUDHAR BISWAL GANGADHAR BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 215/5 536 0 0 0 0.282 0.282 5076 5076 5076

471 KALUCHARAN BISWAL GANGADHAR BISWAL Ogalapur Deuli 215/4/3 225,807, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

472 KHAGESWAR JENA SURATH JENA Ogalapur Deuli 86 341,339, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

473 BIBHUPRASAD JENA KHAGESWAR JENA Ogalapur Deuli 44 824/826 0 0 0 0.28 0.04 0.320 5760 5760 5760

474 BISWAJIT JENA KHAGESWAR JENA Ogalapur Deuli
Patta & 

Plot 
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

475 AJAY RAUTRAY JUDHISTHIR RAUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli 86 339/341 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

476 MANAS RANJAN RAUTRAY BIJAY RAUTARAY Ogalapur Deuli 86 341 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

477 BIJAY KUMAR RAUTARAY JUDHISTHIR RAUTRAY Ogalapur Deuli
Patta & 

Plot 
0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

478 SIDHESWAR SETHI GOBIND SETHI Ogalapur Deuli 215/11
899/1109

897/1108
0 0 0 0.1228 0.123 2210 2210 2210

479 BIPIN BIHARI MARTHA GURUBARI MARTHA Deuli Deuli 61 401,782, 0.134 1809 0 0 0.138 0.138 2484 4293 4293

480 Jharikishore Behera Dambarudhar Dallak Deuli 224 212 0 3 0.017 1500 0.14 0.157 2829 2829 2829

481 ManoJ Ku Behera Bhabagrahi Dallak Deuli 224 206 0 8 0.046 4000 0 0.046 823 823 2000

482 Kumar Behera Dambarudhar Dallak Deuli 224 260 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

483 Krushna Ch Behera Dambarudhar Dallak Deuli 224 263 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

484 Bhabagrahi Behera Dambarudhar Dallak Deuli 224 205 0.23 3105 0 0 0 0.000 0 3105 3105

485 Sudarshan Behera Jharikishor Dallak Deuli 224 33 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

486 Ganashyama Badajena Ghaneswar Dallak Deuli 43 995505 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

487 Bimbadhar Badajena Lochana Dallak Deuli 39 504 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

488 Sidheswar Badajena Bimbadhar Dallak Deuli 39 504 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

489 Laxmidhar Badajena Kanhu Dallak Deuli 58 1348 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

490 Biswanath Srichandan Balaram Dallak Deuli 193 329,332,334 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

491 Laxmidhar Das Aintha Dallak Deuli 324/2 3 0 0 0 0.018 0.018 324 324 2000

492 Srinivas Baral Nakula Dallak Deuli 299,145 895/1319,784 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

493 Prakash Baral Srinibas Dallak Deuli 299,145 895,784 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

494 Biswanath Baral Baikuntha Dallak Deuli 224 474 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

495 Dharanidhar Jaysingh Updendra Dallak Deuli 142/21 389/1349 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

496 Dibakar Jaysingh Ramachandra Dallak Deuli 142/22 389 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

497 Srikant Jaysingh Dharanidhar Dallak Deuli 144 18 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

498 Pravakar Jaysingh Ramachandra Dallak Deuli 177 392 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

499 Bharat Ch Badajena Ganesh Dallak Deuli 43,73 995,505/1272,454/1936 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

500 Arat Badajena Ganesh Dallak Deuli 43,73 995,505/1272,454/1936 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

501 Pravat Ku Badajena Laxmidhar Dallak Deuli 58 1346 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

502 Indramani Bewa Rankanidhi Kurum Deuli 375 1871,2359 0 1 0.006 500 0.01 0.016 283 283 2000

503 Ratnakar Srichandan Kalandi Kurum Deuli 375 1871,2359 0 1 0.006 500 0.02 0.1 0.126 2263 2263 2263

504 Gadadhar Baliarsingh Raghunath Goda Deuli 477/13 1729 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

505 Dharmananda Jaysingh Pravakar Dallak Deuli 177 392 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

506 Alok Ku Behera Basudeb Dallak Deuli 12 122 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

507 Santilata Jaysingh Dibakar Dallak Deuli 91 375 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

508 Pramod Srichandan Satrughna Dallak Deuli 134 1118,1119 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

509 Sarat Srichandan Raghab Dallak Deuli 8,286 1050,341 0 0 0 0.125 0.125 2250 2250 2250

510 Bansidhar Badajena Chema Dallak Deuli 72 503,981 0 2 0.011 1000 0.15 0.13 0.291 5246 5246 5246

511 Ranjan Badajena Bansidhar Dallak Deuli 75 980 0 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 108 108 2000

512 Shankar Srichandan Udaynath Dallak Deuli 282 827 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

513 Anand Behera Pathani Parichhala Deuli 194 1150,1151,1153 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

514 Lochana Behera Parikhita Parichhala Deuli 87,164 1351,1352,1152 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

515 Swapneswar Parida Gurubari Kalikaprasad Deuli 85/2 89 0 0 0 0.133 0.133 2394 2394 2394

516 Pratap Ch Parida Gurubari Kalikaprasad Deuli 85/2 89 0 0 0 0.133 0.133 2394 2394 2394

517 Gagan Parida Gurubari Kalikaprasad Deuli 85/2 89 0 0 0 0.133 0.133 2394 2394 2394

518 Sanjay Samantasinghar Madan Ogalapur Deuli 202 449 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

519 Jogi Malika Lokanath Jamusahi Deuli 46 57 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

520 Rina Pahadsingh Sadhucharan Dangarpada Deuli 139 1150 0.23 3105 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 6525 6525

521 BHAGIRATHI BISWAL BRAJABANDHU Dangarpada Deuli 126 1267 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220



522 Jayakrusna Champatiray Sarbeswar Goda Deuli 443144 1374, 166,162etc 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

523 AKHIL KUMAR RANABIJULI BIMBADHAR Goda Deuli 299 254 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

524 NARENDRA SAMANTARAY BHAGABAN Goda Deuli 195 12631265 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

525 Pankaj Bhol Paban Parichhala Deuli 280 1343 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

526 GANGADHAR JENA SANATAN Parichhala Deuli 193 411 0 0 0 0.214 0.214 3852 3852 3852

527 MANASRANJAN JENA GANGADHAR Parichhala Deuli 122 595 0.18 2430 0 0 0 0.000 0 2430 2430

528 RAJKISHORE SAMANTASINGHAR BALABHADRA Ogalapur Deuli 117 139 0 0 0 0.66 0.660 11880 11880 11880

529 SANTOSH KU.SAMANTASINGHARBRAJA Ogalapur Deuli 117 139 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

530 SUSANTA KU. MANGARAJ LAXMIDHAR Kurum Deuli 416 1448,1451etc 0.11 1485 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 6705 6705

531 BIDYADHAR MARTHA SANATAN Parichhala Deuli 104 1008, 1014 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

532 BALUNKI BALIARSINGH Banchanidhi Dallak Deuli 211206 1133,1134etc 0.2 2700 0 0 0.29 0.15 0.440 7920 10620 10620

533 Rabindranath Ranabijuli Parshuram Goda Deuli 394,392etc658,660, 0 0 0 0.68 0.680 12240 12240 12240

534 Asish Bhata Kumar Ogalapur Deuli 35151 337 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

535 PRASANTA MANGARAJ LAXMIDHAR Kurum Deuli 416 1377,1391etc 0.1 1350 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 3690 3690

536 Padmacharan Paikray Kumar Goda Deuli 456263 1386/1837,615 0.04 540 0 0 0.35 0.04 0.390 7020 7560 7560

537 MAMATA MAJHI Purna Goda Deuli 648 782, 1127, etc 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

538 MINAKETAN RANASINGH Banambar Goda Deuli 477/41 477/1985 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

539 Kirtan Ranabijuli Iswar Goda Deuli 305, 427, 194583, 1260etc 0 0 0 0.77 0.770 13860 13860 13860

540 PURANACHANDRA MAJHI Banambar Goda Deuli 369 1366, 1370 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

541 KALUCHARAN SAMATA SINGHARNATABAR Ogalapur Deuli 50 27 0 0 0 0.64 0.640 11520 11520 11520

542 Bishnu Charan Routray Kalucharan Parichhala Deuli 98 681 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

543 Padmacharan Chualsingh Narsingh Gopinathpur Deuli 70 83, 84 0 0 0 1.02 1.020 18360 18360 18360

544 NAIARANJAN BALIARSINGH Jaladhar Gopinathpur Deuli 45 227 ,236,266 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

545 Krupasindhu Samal Kuber Parichhala Deuli 9 84, 85 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

546 RABINDRA SAMAL KRUSHNA Parichhala Deuli 228 101/1551 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

547 CHITRASEN BALIARSINGH Jaladhar Gopinathpur Deuli 41 77 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

548 SRIKANTA BALIARASINGH BHARAT Gopinathpur Deuli 134 340, 343, etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

549 UGRESAN BALIARSINGH Jaladhar Gopinathpur Deuli 45 332 0 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

550 KHAGESWAR BALIARSINGH CHARAN Gopinathpur Deuli 36 230233 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

551 Sanjay Baliarsingh Sashibhusan Gopinathpur Deuli 330 2251, 2254 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

552 INDRAMANI BEHERA Ramachandra Ogalapur Deuli 178 385 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

553 KESAB BEHERA LAXMAN Ogalapur Deuli 187,178 385, 728 0.3 4050 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 6750 6750

554 KAINCHA BEWA LAXMAN Ogalapur Deuli 178 385 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

555 BIPIN BISWAL Sankar Ogalapur Deuli 64 297, 448 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

556 BIDYADHAR SETHI Gobinda Ogalapur Deuli 215/11 897/1108 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

557 BRUNDABAN DALEI NARAN Ogalapur Deuli 95 26, 32 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

558 PADMACAHARAN ROUTRAY Aintha Ogalapur Deuli 57 447, 772 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

559 Padmalochan Baliarsingh Budhadeb Gopinathpur Deuli 208, 144 229, 765 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

560 BUDHADEB BALIARSINGH Subala Gopinathpur Deuli 208 234 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

561 SINA BALIARSINGH GIRIDHARI Ogalapur Deuli 206 834 0 0 0 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

562 Ranjit Sethi Radhu Ogalapur Deuli 175 817, 799 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

563 PANCHANANA BISWAL HARIBANDHU Ogalapur Deuli 64 448 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

564 Arati Baliarsingh Biranchi Gopinathpur Deuli 36 130, 230, 233 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

565 GANESH BISWAL Banchanidhi Ogalapur Deuli 122 322, 541 0.3 4050 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 9090 9090

566 MANU MAHAKUDA Sankar Parichhala Deuli 43 309 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

567 Jagannath Baral Dadhi Parichhala Deuli 2646, 2610, 608597 ,9791 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

568 PRAVATI SAMANTARAY Gopal Deuli Deuli 265 743 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

569 MADAN BADAJENA CHEMA Dallak Deuli 59,228,73900,485 etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

570 Gouri Parida Babuli Parichhala Deuli 280 524 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

571 TRNATH PARIDA BRAJABANDHU Parichhala Deuli 280 524 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

572 AKHAY KUMAR PARIDA Ratnakar Parichhala Deuli 76 226 0 0 0 0.65 0.650 11700 11700 11700

573 Ratnakar Baral Rajib Parichhala Deuli 252 866 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

574 Sarojini Baral Kalpataru Parichhala Deuli 253 354 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140



575 GANGADHAR BEHERA Diga Parichhala Deuli 164 1151, 878 0.06 810 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 11610 11610

576 JAGANNATH BISWAL HARIBANDHU Ogalapur Deuli 158 674 0.13 1755 0 0 0 0.000 0 1755 1755

577 JYOSTNA RANI JENA MAHENDRA Ogalapur Deuli 441/67 1219/1566 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

578 MANJULATA JENA Debaraj Ogalapur Deuli 86 341, 339 0 0 0 1.06 1.060 19080 19080 19080

579 Madhusudan Baral Dadhibaman Parichhala Deuli 264, 261 858, 475 0.15 2025 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 4545 4545

580 PRAFULLA BEHERA Diga Parichhala Deuli 164 1150, 1153 etc 0.06 810 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 11610 11610

581 NARSINGH PARIDA Banambar Deuli Deuli 113, 114 315, 245 etc 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

582 Janaki Dalei Naku Ogalapur Deuli 334 572576 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 16200 16200

583 Prabhakar Sundarray Bhagabat Dangarpada Deuli 219 1451 0.7 9450 0 0 0.35 0.350 6300 15750 15750

584 Bhaskar Sundarray Bhagabat Dangarpada Deuli 219 1451 0.7 9450 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 15210 15210

585 MANGULI JENA Gokula Deuli Deuli 104 580 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

586 Sashi Routray Chandramani Ogalapur Deuli 57 447 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

587 JALADHAR KARADA DHULI DANGARPADA DEULI 137 1342 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

588 ABHIMANYU SUNDARAY BHASKAR DANGARPADA Deuli 219 1380 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

589 BIJAYANANDA PRADHAN BHARAT DANGARPADA Deuli 197,217 etc346 etc 0 25 0.143 12500 0.13 0.273 4911 4911 4911

590 DILIP SUNDARAY PRABHAKAR DANGARPADA Deuli 219 1451, 1377 0.8 10800 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 18000 18000

591 NAKU DALEI PARIKHIT OGALAPUR Deuli 53 726, 740 0.7 9450 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 16650 16650

592 ANITA BHATT BHRAMAR OGALAPUR Deuli 17 1037 0.9 12150 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 17550 17550

593 KISHORE MANASINGH BAIKUNTHA DEULI Deuli 199, 37 747, 897 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

594 BALABHADRA PARIDA DHOBA DEULI Deuli 38 30 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

595 Sudhakar Badajena Narayan Dallak Deuli 162 452/1934 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

596 Narayan Badajena Arjuna Dallak Deuli 162,159 341/1280 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

597 Benudhar Badajena Narayan Dallak Deuli 159 338/1289, 340 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

598 Satyabadi Behera Golekha Jamusahi Deuli 87,128 1351,1352 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

599 Basant Bhuiyan Dingar Dingar 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

600 Niranjan Behera Dingar Dingar 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

601 Bhagabati Gumansingh Navakishore Chotipalanga Dingar 145 354 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

602 RABI RANJAN SAHOO BRAJABANDHU Chotipalanga Dingar 322 1009 0 0 0 0.088 0.088 1584 1584 2000

603 DASARATHI BARALA Jagannath Dingar Dingar 350 50 0 0 0 0.42 0.420 7560 7560 7560

604 Hemant Ku Baral Jagabandhu Dingar Dingar 350 50 0 0 0 0.48 0.480 8640 8640 8640

605 ARJUNA BISWAL CHAKRADHAR DINGAR Dingar 375/ 85 1029 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

606 BASANTA BHUYAN LAXMAN DINGAR Dingar 405 1047 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

607 NIRANJAN BEHERA MANGULI DINGAR Dingar 285 1007 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

608 Bhaba Ranjan Mangraj Jadunath Lehanga Dingara 25 390 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

609 Ajit Ku Pattnaik Dharanidhar Lehanga Dingara 436,439,440465,474,466,473 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

610 Manmohan Maharana Hatkishore Lehanga Dingara 64 (Gharabari) 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

611 Pramod Ku Maharana Krushna Lehanga Dingara 287,289,2881264,1271, 1272 0 0 0 0.004 0.004 72 72 2000

612 Dillip Ku Pattnaik Basudev Lehanga Dingara 296,297 434,436,463 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

613 Akhay Ku Pattnaik Balakrushna Lehanga Dingara 79 (Gharabrai) 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

614 Manjulata Chhualsingh Prasant Ramsingprasad Durgapur 168 276 0 0 0 0.48 0.480 8640 8640 8640

615 Ranju Chhualsingh Dhiren Ramsingprasad Durgapur 117 395 0 0 0 0.45 0.450 8100 8100 8100

616 Upendra Panda Dibyasingh Narsingpur Durgapur 2,78 510,513 0 0 0 0.47 0.470 8460 8460 8460

617 Dillip Ku Pradhan Madhusudan Bengitangi Durgapur 245
492,498,624,625,6

26,820,821,
0 0 0 0.43 0.430 7740 7740 7740

618 Dillip Ku Pradhan Birakishor Karadagadia Durgapur 29/326 24,26, 0.04 540 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 13140 13140

619 Dillip Ku senapati Bijay Karadagadia Durgapur 254 15,33 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

620 Taruna Behera Harihar lalitadeipur Durgapur 36,358,68,25
726,182,183,184, 

918
0 0 0 0.41 0.410 7380 7380 7380

621 Satrughana natua Syamsundar Karadagadia Durgapur 35/23 137,138 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

622 Laxmidhara Marthy Pandari Karadagadia Durgapur 296 945 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

623 Susama Sahoo Arakhita Karadagadia Durgapur
346/45,3

03,197/2

21,22,140,157,26,

28,510,511
0 0 0 0.41 0.410 7380 7380 7380

624 Sumanta Sahoo Narayan Karadagadia Durgapur 116/4 93,96,99,101, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

625 Arakhita Sahoo Bhagaban Karadagadia Durgapur 20 145 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

626 Ramakanta Nayak Narayan Ramsingprasad Durgapur 53 873 0.003 40.5 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4901 4901

627 Madhusudan Pradhan Jaydev Bengitangi Durgapur 156,191,497495,353 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400



628 Hemanta Ku Mansingh Golakha Karadagadia Durgapur 384 282 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

629 Ranjubala Behera Taruna lalitadeipur Durgapur 200/214,51,14092 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

630 Madhab Behera Bainsi Botalama Durgapur 242,95
787,870,1291,131

1,1312,1313,1314,
0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

631 Satyabhama Pradhan Madhusudhan Bengitangi Durgapur 201 667 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

632 Gyanaranjan Behera Taruna lalitadeipur Durgapur 30 934 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

633 Prasant Chhualsingh Sankar Ramsingprasad Durgapur 181 27,175, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

634 Dhiren Chhualsingh Sankara Ramsingprasad Durgapur 74 281,282 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

635 Suresh Ku Nisanga Debaraj Karadagadia Durgapur 58,20 85 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7295 7295

636 Benudhara Sahoo Laxman Jaganathpurpatna Durgapur 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

637 Nilendra ku Mohapatra Narayan Jagannathpur Durgapur 10 311 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

638 Tapan ku Paltasingh Dillip Ramsingprasad Durgapur 85,12 333,334 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

639 Lilima Barik Binod Karadgadia Durgapur 264 346 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

640 Benudhar Pradhan Nanda Kishor Karadagadia Durgapur 36 43/802 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

641 Saratkumar Sahu Ramchandra Lalitadeipur Durgapur 1 42 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

642 Budhan Paikray DINABANDHU BENGITANGI Durgapur 132 3 0.26 3510 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 10710 10710

643 Narayan Sundaray Sapani Durgapur Durgapur 387,157 1396,1412,1417,697 0.14 1890 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 3690 3690

644 Ashok Jena Ratnakar Botalama Durgapur 322 385,477,514 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

645 Biranchi Paikray Purna Ramsinghprasad Durgapur 158 10 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

646 Kotipati Paltasingh Biswanath Gokulpur Durgapur 124 593 0.03 405 0 0 0 0.000 0 405 1000

647 Ajay Ku Prusty benudhar Balibereni Gadamanitri 336 33(Gharabari) 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

648 Krusna Ch Sahoo Anata Balibereni Gadamanitri 18 40 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

649 Sanjubala Ranasingh Birupakhya Balibereni Gadamanitri 551 218,1722,362,37 0 0 0 0.38 0.2 0.580 10440 10440 10440

650 Niranjan Sethy Bansidhar Balibereni Gadamanitri 302 760/2603 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

651 Pramod Ku Mohanty Purna Ramchandrapur Gadamanitri 213 1349 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

652 Sudarsan Subudhi Trinath Balibereni Gadamanitri 616/11 2028/2655 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

653 BISWANATH RANASINGH ANTARYAMI Balibereni Gadamanitri 496 283 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

654 GODABARISHA PAIKRAY KUNTA Gadamanitri Gadamanitri 474 1797, 1734 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

655 MANASH RANJAN CHHOTRAY UPENDRA Gadamanitri Gadamanitri
38, 

150,90
630, 536,604, 633 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

656 Prakash Ranjan Paikaray Godabaris Gadamanitri Gadamanitri 434 1697,1734 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

657 Krushna chandra Palatasingh GOPINATH BALIBERENI Gadamanitri 234 1811 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

658 Krushna chandra Sasamal NIDHI BALIBERENI Gadamanitri 10 1155 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

659 Lachhman Sasamal NIDHI BALIBERENI Gadamanitri 10 1155 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

660 MAYADHARA BEHERA ARAKHITA CHHIAM Gadamanitri 4 540 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

661 SANSARI MANGARAJ KULAMANI CHHIMA Gadamanitri 648 112 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

662 HARIPRASAD MANGRAJ SARAT CHHIAMA Gadamanitri 154 922, 1109 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

663 SARAT MANGRAJ MADHU CHHIAMA Gadamanitri 154 869, 186 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

664 SANJAY MANGRAJ SANSARI CHHIAMA Gadamanitri 218 928 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

665 SANTOSH KU. BEHERA CHARANA BALIBERENI Gadamanitri 195 1105, 420 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

666 GOPABANDHU ROUTRAY CHAKRADHAR MANATRI Gadamanitri 270 411 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

667 PADMALOCHAN ROUTRAY CHAKRADHAR MANATRI Gadamanitri 206 1818 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

668 NIRANJAN AGRASINGH KEDAR GADAMANTRI Gadamanitri 523 46, 67 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

669 Nibas Sundaray Dandadhara Balibereni Gadamanitri 150,147,112715,2161etc 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

670 Ramesh Chandra Paikray Khageswar Balibereni Gadamanitri 304 2562 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

671 Pramesh Ch Choudhury Ballava Balibereni Gadamanitri 232233 289 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

672 Sisira Samantray Santha Gadamanitri Gadamanitri 474 1697 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

673 DEEPEN ROUTRAY Purna Manitri Gadamanitri 239 576, 577 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

674 Sarojini Sahoo Sachidananda Balibereni Gadamanitri 342 719, 723 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

675 Sachidananda Sahoo Bhramara Balibereni Gadamanitri 342 327, 327 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

676 MANGULI CHARAN MISHRA Jagannath Balibereni Gadamanitri 417, 262 2213,2207 etc 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

677 SANGRAM KSAMANTASINGHAR Purna Manitri Gadamanitri 237 659, 1799 0.6 8100 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 9000 9000

678 JALANARBA SINGH HARIHAR Kapileswarpur Gadamanitri 341 774 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

679 Rabinarayan Mangaraj Sankarsan Chhiama Gadamanitri 205 290 etc 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

680 HRUSIKESH SUNDARAY JHARI Chhiama Gadamanitri 67, 68 711 etC 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500



681 Gitanjali Samantray Sisira Gadamanitri Gadamanitri 18 876 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

682 Prafulla Martha Dambarudhar Balibereni Gadamanitri 616 14 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

683 Ashamani Mohanty Bansidhar Berhampura Gobindpur 43 394 0 0 0 0.06 0.060 1080 1080 2000

684 Bhagaban Samantray Sudarsan Gobindpur Gobindpur 251 382 0 0 0 0.06 0.060 1080 1080 2000

685 Bipin Bihari Jena Bhobani Gobindpur Gobindpur 23,15 1095,998 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

686 Krusna Ch Sethy Udaynath Gobindpur Gobindpur 138 542 0 0 0 0.075 0.075 1350 1350 2000

687 Sibaprasad Muduli Sudarsan Gobindpur Gobindpur 425427 205,206,415460,334,3353390.76 10260 0 0 0.000 0 10260 10260

688 Rajkishore Mahapatra banambar Gobindpur Gobindpur 247 402 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

689 Kanhu Charan Ray Radha Gopalpur Gobindpur 316320 1292 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

690 Sitakanta kahalasingh Jambeshwar Lokipur Gobindpur 147 522193469 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

691 bulu srichandan pathani Lokipur Gobindpur 145,234,35,187 0 25 0.143 12500 0.1 1 1.243 22371 22371 22371

692 bishwa bhusana srichandan parshuram Lokipur Gobindpur 313127 263109540 0.3 4050 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 14850 14850

693 chandramani bhol banshidhara Lokipur Gobindpur 348 176179 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

694 parshuram srichandan bauri bandhu Lokipur Gobindpur 127152 540199201 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

695 dharmapada samantaray binod Lokipur Gobindpur 142143 0.3 4050 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 11250 11250

696 SIDHESWAR MANASINGH BELESHWAR Lokipur Gobindpur 6405 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

697 BINOD SAMANTRAY ARAKHITA Lokipur Gobindpur 142 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

698 SATYAPIRA MANASINGH SIDHESHWAR Lokipur Gobindpur 219 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

699 NATABARA SRICHANDAN BAURIBANDHU Lokipur Gobindpur 313231 263,648/1505 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

700 NISHI BHUSAN SRICHANDAN PARSURAM Lokipur Gobindpur 127 540 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

701 SUSHANTA KU. JAYASINGH RATHI Lokipur Gobindpur 139,75 6.22623E+11 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

702 BALAMANI MANASINGH SIDHESWAR Lokipur Gobindpur 5 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

703 LAXMIDHAR BHOL BANAMALI Lokipur Gobindpur 148 170 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

704 PRASANNA BHOL BRUNDABAN Lokipur Gobindpur 348 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

705 PRATAP CH. BHOL PURNACHANDRA Lokipur Gobindpur 348 174 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

706 GOPAL SRICHANDAN NARASINGH Lokipur Gobindpur 152 191201 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

707 CHATRUBHUJA PAIKARAY GHANA Lokipur Gobindpur 579 151 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

708 SARANGADHARA SAMANTARAY KULAMANI Lokipur Gobindpur 530 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

709 BABULI BHOL banshidhara Lokipur Gobindpur 348 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

710 RABINDRA BHOL BRUNDABAN Lokipur Gobindpur 348 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

711 PARBATI CHUALSINGH PRAMOD Lokipur Gobindpur 691 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

712 PRASANNA SRICHANDAN GOPAL Lokipur Gobindpur 184 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

713 HADUBANDHU SRICHANDAN ARJUNA Lokipur Gobindpur 24,29,30,192,87 267135 0 25 0.143 12500 0.9 1.043 18771 18771 18771

714 LAXMIDHARA SAMANTRAY KULAMANI Lokipur Gobindpur 530 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

715 NARAYAN KAHALSINGH KHETRABASI Lokipur Gobindpur 179 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

716 DHARMANANDA RANASIGH RAMA Lokipur Gobindpur 78,79 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

717 NARI BEHERA HARI Lokipur Gobindpur 64,32 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

718 KHAGESWAR KAHALSINGH SUDHAKAR Lokipur Gobindpur 147 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

719 ASHOK KU CHUALSINGH NABAKISHORE Lokipur Gobindpur 405 168 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

720 NILAKANTHA SRICHANDAN DURYODHAN Lokipur Gobindpur 233 243, 261 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

721 TIKINA SAMANTARAY NABAKISHORE Lokipur Gobindpur 137 678, 303 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

722 SUBASI SAMANTRAY MADHAB Lokipur Gobindpur 139 622, 623 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

723 SUSHANT KUMAR SAHOO KRUSHNA Gobindpur Gobindpur 394 1180 0 0 0 0.35 0.350 6300 6300 6300

724 SUKANTI JENA SUDARSAN JENA Gobindpur Gobindpur 30 1227 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

725 GOBIND CHANDRA SAHOO MAHADEB SAHO BRAHMPURA PATANAGobindpur 325 1289 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

726 DAMBURUDHAR SRICHANDAN RADHAMOHAN LOKIPUR Gobindpur 461 243/173, 283/2714 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

727 JIGINATH PAIKARAY BAMADEB Gobindpur Gobindpur 131 416, 419,420, 426 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

728 BHARAT CHANDRA BALIARSINGH BANCHHANIDHI Gobindpur Gobindpur 460, 453 989, 994,524 0.5 6750 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 17550 17550

729 PATITA PABAN PALTASINGH KULAMANI Gobindpur Gobindpur 188 1282 0 0 0 0.0632 0.063 1138 1138 2000

730 AJAY KUMAR JENA ANAND JENA Gobindpur Gobindpur 258, 640, 626etc  618, 619, 39, 28, 27 1 13500 0 0 0.204 0.204 3672 17172 17172

731 PRADIP MAJHI KAMADEB MAJHI GOPALPUR Gobindpur 200 628 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

732 BIBHUDATTA GURU NURSINGH GURU BRAHMPURA PATANAGobindpur 185 1131 0.3 4050 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 14850 14850

733 BRAJAKISHORE JENA NIDHI JENA Gobindpur Gobindpur 350 388 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600



734 SAMARSINGH MAJHI HATI MAHJI Gobindpur Gobindpur 384 631 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

735 JITENDRA KUMAR PAHADASINGH BRAJAMOHAN Gobindpur Gobindpur 422, 320, 3421143,1292, 1185 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

736 BHAGIRATHI SETHI KAHNU GOPALPUR Gobindpur 58 958etc 0.7 9450 25 0.143 12500 0.068 0.211 3795 13245 13245

737 GOUTAM BHOL BHASKAR LOKIPUR Gobindpur 216 638 0 0 0 0.108 0.108 1944 1944 2000

738 PRASAD SRICHANDAN LOKANATH LOKIPUR Gobindpur 77 263/2713 0 0 0 0.1716 0.172 3089 3089 3089

739 GOURANGA SETHI BENU GOPALPUR Gobindpur 255 1535etc 0.7772 10492.2 0 0 0.000 0 10492 10492

740 SUMANTA KU. BADABAD DUKHISHYAM LOKIPUR Gobindpur 163 254 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

741 FAKIR BADABAD SATYABADI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 803 426 0 0 0 0.168 0.168 3024 3024 3024

742 CHAITANYA BADABAD AINTHA LOKIPUR Gobindpur 803 4045 0 0 0 0.354 0.354 6372 6372 6372

743 ASHOK SRICHANDAN PRAHALLAD LOKIPUR Gobindpur 192 630 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

744 LAXMIDHAR SUNDARAY NARAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 178 901 etc 0.956 12906 0 0 0.000 0 12906 12906

745 GOURANGA MOHAPATRA MOHAN Gobindpur Gobindpur 247 402 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

746 PRADIPTA KU. SINGH HARIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 1123, 1139, 1 13500 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 17100 17100

747 KABINDRA KU. SETHI BHABAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 392 442/1500 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

748 BHOBANI PALTASINGFH BAIKUNTH GOPALPUR Gobindpur 262 625etc 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

749 LAXMIPRIYA CHHUALASINGH RAM GOPALPUR Gobindpur 315 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

750 PRASANT MAGARAJ KHAGESWAR BRAHMPURA Gobindpur 78 532/2341 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

751 RABINDRA KU. SETHI LAXMAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 270 538 etC 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

752 GADADHAR BEHERA BHIKARI BRAHMPURA Gobindpur 297 487etC 0.75 10125 0 0 0.000 0 10125 10125

753 BIJAY KU. BALIARSINGH BHOLANATH BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 182 941 etc 0.6396 8634.6 0 0 0.000 0 8635 8635

754 HATA SAHOO JAGANNATH BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 438, 436 1285etc 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

755 ARJUN SAHOO HATA SAHOO BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 437 380etc 0.7924 10697.4 0 0 0.000 0 10697 10697

756 BISHNU BHUSAN SRICHANDAN CHAKRADHAR LOKIPUR Gobindpur 313, 231 648/1505 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

757 KAPILA JENA PURUSOTTAM Gobindpur Gobindpur 498, 20 2200, 2203, 1115 0 25 0.143 12500 0.8 0.943 16971 16971 16971

758 KABIRAJ JENA AINTHA Gobindpur Gobindpur 291 1124 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

759 KULAMANI SUNDARAY GURUBARI Gobindpur Gobindpur 236 275 0 0 0 0.222 0.222 3996 3996 3996

760 PROMAD DAS HARIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 446 444 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

761 JITENDRA JENA BHABAGRAHI Gobindpur Gobindpur 197 885etc 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

762 CHAKRADHAR SRICHANDAN BAURI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 152, 313, 127199, 201, 263, 540 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

763 BAINSIDHAR BEHERA KANTHA Gobindpur Gobindpur 223 604 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

764 RANKA NIDHI SETHI RAGHUNATH GOPALPUR Gobindpur 138 541 0 0 0 0.3632 0.363 6538 6538 6538

765 SAKAL PATALASINGH LACHAMAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 358 1094, 1129, 1231 0 20 0.114 10000 0.8 0.914 16457 16457 16457

766 SIBA PRASAD SATAPATHY NARAN BRAHMPURA Gobindpur 179 1220, 1221 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

767 Prafulla Mohapatra fakir BRAHMPURA Gobindpur 37 897, 898,899, 900 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

768 NARAYAN SAHOO LAXMAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 174239 1210, 1185, 587 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

769 PADMA CHARANA SAHOO LAXMAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 191 1209, 1114/1545 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

770 DURYADHAN PRADHAN NATH GOPALPUR Gobindpur 163 284,V436 0 0 0 0.346 0.346 6228 6228 6228

771 UJALA SAHOO LAXMAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 30 1227 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

772 BHAGABAN PALTASINGh binod Gobindpur Gobindpur 419 1209 0 0 0 0.144 0.144 2592 2592 2592

773 PURNA CHANDRA JENA SUDARSAN JENA Gobindpur Gobindpur 405 1136 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

774 BIJAY KU. JENA KABI Gobindpur Gobindpur 357 206etc 0.602 8127 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 11007 11007

775 ARJUN BEHERA INDRAMANI BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 125 1077, 1097 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

776 GOPINATH JENA PURUSOTTAM Gobindpur Gobindpur 493 2212 0.5 6750 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 17550 17550

777 PABITRA KUMAR JENA PRAFULLA Gobindpur Gobindpur 202,204,151015,1016,1026, 124, 1378, 9980.5 6750 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 13950 13950

778 LAXMAN SETHI BHOBANI GOPALPUR Gobindpur 138 538, 541, 542 0 0 0 0.94 0.940 16920 16920 16920

779 JYOTIRAN I SINGH PRADIPTA Gobindpur Gobindpur 493 2212 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

780 SUMANT DALEI DEBENDRA Gobindpur Gobindpur 159 1156, 1157 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

781 NILAKANTH SUNDARAY NARAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 178, 193 1378 etc 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

782 SADANANDA BEHERA BHIKARI BRAHMPURA Gobindpur 297 487etc 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

783 ULLASA CHANDRA PATTANAIK HADIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 48 1433 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

784 ANUP KUMAR JENA BRAJA KISHORE Gobindpur Gobindpur 225, 350,134974, 388, 390 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

785 PRIYABRAT JENA BIPIN Gobindpur Gobindpur 266,263,246654, 603,598, 658, 660, 620, 5551.0672 14407.2 0 0 0.000 0 14407 14407

786 BULA PATALASINGH DAMODAR Gobindpur Gobindpur 250 639 etc 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960



787 HATA SAHOO SUKAL BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 91 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

788 BHABAGRAHI JENA PARAMANDA Gobindpur Gobindpur 197, 455/20, 455/19821,436, 133, 139 0 0 0 1 0.1 1.100 19800 19800 19800

789 RABINDRA NATH MAJHI GANGADHAR Gobindpur Gobindpur 11 433 0 0 0 0.178 0.178 3204 3204 3204

790 BHIMASEN DAS BAURIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 303 444/1596 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

791 JALADHAR MAJHI RAJAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 434 676etc 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

792 KABIRAJ SAHOO BHARAT BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 299 609etc 0.7828 10567.8 0 0 0.000 0 10568 10568

793 RASHMIRANJAN SUNDARAY NILAKANTH GOPALPUR Gobindpur 178, 193 0.96 12960 0 0 0.000 0 12960 12960

794 RADHAMOHAN DAS HARIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur Same patta & plot with pramod das-(42)444 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

795 ASHOK JENA RAGHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 22 656etc 0.9 12150 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

796 BHUBANESWAR SAHOO KHETRABASI BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 314, 277 1028, 1009, 527, 597 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

797 BHOLANATH BALIARSINGH GOBIND BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 332334 0.8992 12139.2 0 0 0.000 0 12139 12139

798 BHIBUTI BHUSAN MAJHI PURUSOTTAM GOPALPUR Gobindpur 39 211etc 0.68 9180 0 0 0.000 0 9180 9180

799 PRAHALLAD MOHAPATRA NARAYAN BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 178 649 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

800 PRAFULLA KUMAR JENA BHOBANI Gobindpur Gobindpur 23 0 0 0 0.97 0.970 17460 17460 17460

801 SULOCHANA JENA BIRANCHI JENA Gobindpur Gobindpur 194, 217, 195132, 136, 814, 835 0 0 0 0.096 0.096 1728 1728 2000

802 KRUSHNA MOHAN PRADHAN ARJUN Gobindpur Gobindpur 67, 69 718/1493, 1072/1495, 110 0 0 0 0.0756 0.076 1361 1361 2000

803 BIMBADHAR MANGARAJ UCHCHHAB BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 500/31, 338/11, 2721174, 1179/1, 532 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

804 SULOCHANA MANASINGH PURNACHANDRA LOKIPUR Gobindpur 243, 472,116,214236, 252,4052, 33, 329,779 0 25 0.143 12500 0.38 0.0048 0.528 9498 9498 9498

805 BIPIN BIHARI JENA BHOBANI Gobindpur Gobindpur 13, 4,135 999, 33,1123, 1139, 1141 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

806 PATITA PABAN BHOL BRAHMACHARI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 111, 215 267, 274,725 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

807 PURNA CH MANASINGH BHRAMABAR LOKIPUR Gobindpur 472, 243, 1164052,236, 252, 323, 152, 8460.6 8100 25 0.143 12500 0.4 0.031 0.574 10329 18429 18429

808 INDRAMANI JENA ARAKHIT Gobindpur Gobindpur 19, 36, 4, 13, 15, 308, 309631, 1121, 33, 999, 1000, 908, 9070.5744 7754.4 0 0 0.3044 0.092 0.396 7135 14890 14890

809 BIPIN BIHARI SAHOO DAMODAR BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 153, 143 595, 471, 940, 554 0.5 6750 0 0 0.424 0.2 0.624 11232 17982 17982

810 SUSHANT KUMAR SAHOO BHIKARI Gobindpur Gobindpur 448 438, 439, 99, 101, 116, 117, 443, 4450.6076 8202.6 0 0 0.044 0.2 0.244 4392 12595 12595

811 BHIKARI CHARAN SAHOO HADIBANDHU Gobindpur Gobindpur 448 446, 447, 431, 432, 433 0 0 0 0.13 0.1 0.230 4140 4140 4140

812 HARIHAR PRADHAN DEBARAJ PRADHAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 166 964, 1314, 130, 449, 984,1348 0 0 0 0.22 0.2 0.420 7560 7560 7560

813 MURALIDHAR JENA CHAITANYA Gobindpur Gobindpur 291, 258, 357, 332, 100 0 0 0 0.65 0.2 0.850 15300 15300 15300

814 ARJUN PRADHAN DEBARAJ PRADHAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 166, 591/55429, 124, 940, 1317, 264,218, 4280.742 10017 0 0 0.048 0.2 0.248 4464 14481 14481

815 PARIKHITA RANASINGH RAJIBA LOKIPUR Gobindpur 109 540/886 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

816 SUSANTA CHUALASINGH DHULI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 405 7168 0 0 0 0.78 0.780 14040 14040 14040

817 ULAS SAMANTARAY BHAGIRATHI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 110 739 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

818 JALADHARA SRICHANDAN KABI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 152 201.199 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

819 GAURI SAMANTRAY DINABANDHU LOKIPUR Gobindpur 162 664 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

820 Prabodha Srichandan UCHHAB Lokipur Gobindpur 441/ 4 738, 734 0.6 8100 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 13500 13500

821 PANCHANANA SAMANTARAY KAMADEB LOKIPUR Gobindpur 152, 75 30, 35,465 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

822 NRUSHINGHA KU. SAHOO CHINTAMANI PRAHMAPURPATNAGobindpur 114 323742 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

823 NIBASH MASINGH JHARI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 262,5 151,158, 4072 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

824 JAMBESWAR SAHOO JHARI LOKIPUR Gobindpur 31, 19 184, 287 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

825 BINODINI SRICHANDAN PARSURAM LOKIPUR Gobindpur 152 199 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

826 JHUNUBALA SRICHANDAN BULU LOKIPUR Gobindpur 234/ 35, 115,99, 19240, 540/887 1 13500 25 0.143 12500 0.143 2571 16071 16071

827 TRINATH SRICHANDAN ABHIMANYU LOKIPUR Gobindpur 281,76 807, 820 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

828 KHAGESWAR KAHALSINGH SUDHAKAR Lokipur Gobindpur 147 190 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

829 Niranjan Naik Anam Lokipur Gobindpur 417 648, 1508 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

830 Rasmita Srichandan Nisish Lokipur Gobindpur 313 263 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

831 Sauri Dalei Bhalu Lokipur Gobindpur 153 64 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

832 Subasi Samantray Rathi Lokipur Gobindpur 139 622, 623 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

833 BRAJAKUNDU MAJHI Kanduri Lokipur Gobindpur 32 214, 144 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

834 SANTOSHI SRICHANDAN Lingaraj Lokipur Gobindpur 115 549 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

835 KAILASH NAYAK Purna Lokipur Gobindpur 179 515, 516, 519 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

836 Kalpana Srichandan Biswabhusan Lokipur Gobindpur 231 648/ 1505 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

837 BASANT KU. SRICHANDAN Radhamohan Lokipur Gobindpur 461 173 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

838 DUKHISHYAM PAIKRAY GHANA Lokipur Gobindpur 579 146, 148, 151 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

839 Bikram Paltasingh Prahallad Brahmapura Gobindpur 110 17 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



840 Sanjay Mahapatra Bipin Brahmapura Gobindpur 439 1182, 1181 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

841 RAJANIKANTA JENA BHAGIRATHI Gobindpur Gobindpur 111 400 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

842 BHAGIRATHI JENA Jaladhar Gobindpur Gobindpur 130 107, 159 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

843 Panchu Jagdeb Bhramarbar Gobindpur Gobindpur 168 1089 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

844 RAMABALLAV BALIARSINGH NARAN Gobindpur Gobindpur 148, etc 214, etc 0.2 2700 14 0.08 7000 0.7 0.780 14040 16740 16740

845 Rebati Srichandan Gobardhan Lokipur Gobindpur 42 117 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

846 Srikant Ku Jena Prananatha Gobindpur Gobindpur 441/40 596/1542, 578/1541 0 0 0 0.34 0.340 6120 6120 6120

847 Sanjulata Jena Prananatha Gobindpur Gobindpur 85 31, 31/344 0 0 0 0.37 0.370 6660 6660 6660

848 BATAKRUSHNA BAIRIRANJAN DHANESWAR Gopalpur Gobindpur 245, 434, 123424, 420, 421 0.11 1485 0 0 0.31 0.310 5580 7065 7065

849 SWARNALATA JENA Chakradhar Gobindpur Gobindpur 20, 218 1115, 1132/1520 0 0 0 0.68 0.680 12240 12240 12240

850 Laxmikanta Pattanaik Baidhar Brahmapura Gobindpur 114 1086 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

851 PRASANTA BALIARSINGH Banchanidhi Gobindpur Gobindpur 391 134 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

852 Uma Paltasingh Suren Gopalpur Gobindpur 43 1218/1530 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

853 Tilottama Sahoo Nrusingha Brahmapura Gobindpur 180 510 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

854 Minati Jena Ajaya Gobindpur Gobindpur 344,24 106670 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

855 SUNITA BALIARSINGH BHARAT Gobindpur Gobindpur 237238 1027 0 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

856 BHARAT SAHOO Pathani Brahmapura Gobindpur 299 702 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

857 SOMANATH MUDULI Bansidhar Brahmapura Gobindpur 1544401 593171 0.74 9990 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 11790 11790

858 RAMESH CH. BALIARSINGH Banchanidhi Gobindpur Gobindpur 131 401etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

859 KRUSHANA KAHALSINGH Brahmapura Gobindpur 112 501etc 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

860 TAPAN KU. DAS Radhamohan Gobindpur Gobindpur 250 383 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

861 DIBAKAR BEHERA BHARAT Brahmapura Gobindpur 350 498 0.9 12150 0 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

862 TUNI PALATASINGH BHOBANI Gopalpur Gobindpur 289 651,643etc 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

863 KAILASH PRADHAN PADMACHARAN Brahmapura Gobindpur 401 171etc 0.74 9990 0 0 0 0.000 0 9990 9990

864 JITENDRA BALIARSINGH MANGULI Gobindpur Gobindpur 20237 1174,1127etc 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

865 SUKANTA BEHERA Arjuna Brahmapura Gobindpur 459 1049etc 0.9 12150 0 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

866 NRUSINGH KU. SAHOO CHINTAMANI Brahmapura Gobindpur 394,452/71120,519etc 0.5 6750 0 0 0.33 0.330 5940 12690 12690

867 Amarsen Samantray Sarangdhar Lokipur Gobindpur 366 609 0.79 10665 0 0 0 0.000 0 10665 10665

868 RANJIT MAJHI Purusottam Gobindpur Gobindpur 39413 1204,1205etc 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

869 PRAFULLA PRADHAN Kanduri Gopalpur Gobindpur 434 67 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

870 LAXMIDHAR PATTANAIK Murali Brahmapura Gobindpur 328 444/1578etc 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

871  DURJYADHAN MAHAPATRA DAITARI GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 131 426 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

872 DASARATHI SUNDARAY GURUBARI GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 12 381 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

873 BHASKAR PRADHAN GOBINDA GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur  441/35,103  1155,108etc 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

874 RAGHUNATHA SINGH PRADIPTA GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 250 383 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

875 HADIBANDHU SETHI DIWJA GOPALPUR Gobindpur 138  538,541etc 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

876 BIBHUPRASAD RATH RADHAMOHAN GOPALPUR Gobindpur 322 164 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

877 SURESH CHANDRA MOHANTY BAMADEB BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 254 1104 0.9 12150 0 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

878 JHUNI BALIARSINGH RAMESH GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 238 1370 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

879 GANESH CHANDRA RAY NARAYAN BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 391 134 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

880 KABITA JENA RATNAKAR GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 439 856 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

881 SURESH CHANDRA MAHJI SHIKHAR GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 390, 364 101 etc 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

882 MANGULI BALIARSINGH CHINTAMANI GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 253, 20 137 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

883 APANA BALIARASINGH BANCHANIDHI GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 233 965 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

884 PRASANT KUMAR JENA RAJ KISHORE GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 314 942 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

885 SEETA JENA PRAFULLA GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 201, 203, 222, 2211121, 985/1506, 652, 666 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

886 RAMACHANDRA JENA MUSA BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 205 941 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

887 SUKANTA PATALASINGH SAKALANANDA GOPALPUR Gobindpur 318 1307 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

888 DHUSASANA SAHOO BALABHADRA BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 335, 342 1167, 301 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

889 BIBHUTI BHUSAN SAHOO BHUBANESWAR BRAHMAPURA PATNAGobindpur 277 597 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

890 SANTILATA JENA BRAJA GOBINDAPUR Gobindpur 11.025 1541 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

891 SANTOSH KUMAR MOHANTY BAMADEB BRAHMAPURA Gobindpur 46 1066 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

892 RABINDRA SARANGI AGADHU GOPALPUR Gobindpur 338 1203 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400



893 PRABESH JAYSINGH SURENDRA KALARAJHARA Haja 588484 60,69,834 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

894 RAMESH CHANDRA PATSANI PANCHU HAJA Haja 956/2571 2943 0.3 4050 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 5850 5850

895 RAULA BALABANTARAY BANSIDHARA NIDHIPUR Haja 74 1252 0.3 4050 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 5850 5850

896 ANUSAYA ROUTARAY BENUDHARA NIDHIPUR Haja 261 2009 0.2 2700 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 4500 4500

897 KANDURI BALIARSINGH HATA KALARAJHARA Haja 207 922,22,25 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

898 JALADHARA PATALASINGH SUBALA NIDHIPUR Haja 578 15 45 0.3 4050 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 5850 5850

899 PARAKHITA PATALASINGH SUBALA NIDHIPUR Haja 579 2100 0.2 2700 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 4500 4500

900 BENUDHARA ROUTARAY CHATRUBHUJA NIDHIPUR Haja 213 2005 0.5 6750 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 8550 8550

901 CHATRUBHUJA CHUALASINGH BAURIBANDHU NIDHIPUR Haja 233 0.2 2700 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 4500 4500

902 DINABANDHU KAHALASINGH DUKHISHYAM NIDHIPUR Haja 400 184185 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

903 AKRURA BALIARSINGH HATA KALARAJHARA Haja 207183 922757 0.3 4050 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 5850 5850

904 AJAY BALIARSINGH KANDURI KALARAJHARA Haja 31 0.3 4050 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 5850 5850

905 BIJAY KU. BALIARSINGH KANDURI KALARAJHARA Haja 46 0.2 2700 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 4500 4500

906 SADASIBA KHANDAYATRAY DURGA CHARAN NIDHIPUR Haja 171 1097 0.8 10800 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 12600 12600

907 BANKANIDHI BALIARSINGH AKURA KALAJHARA Haja 1,3 0.6 8100 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 9900 9900

908 Rabindra Routray Sanatan Haja Haja 960,854 1828,1250 0.8 10800 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 18000 18000

909 Mrunmaya Champatiray Debadutta Haja Haja 833 1341 0.1 1350 0 0 1 1.000 18000 19350 19350

910 SUMANT KU. PATALASINGH NILAMANI Nidhipur Haja 569 2045 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

911 DEBASIS PALEI GHANASHYAM Nidhipur Haja 454 1637, 1317 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

912 SURENDRA JAYSINGH KUNJA Kalajhara Haja 589, 588 1365, 1364,119 0.3 4050 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 16650 16650

913 MIRARANI MALA NABA Haja Haja 234 2113 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

914 BRAJABANDHU SAHU ANAND Kalajhara Haja 354, 357 1398,45, 47 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

915 KUMUDUNI SAHOO GOBINDA Haja Haja 418 1464 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

916 PRAMOD KU. SAHOO GOBINDA Haja Haja 418 1464 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

917 RAMA CH. MALA BANKA Haja Haja 752 1474 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

918 BHAGABAT BEHERA GADADHAR Haja Haja 616 1472 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

919 PRADEEP BEHERA PURUSOTAM Kalajhara Haja 328 126, 671 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

920 HARIBANDHU BHOL DUKHISHYAM Haja Haja 594, 331 1511/3661 0.3 4050 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 11250 11250

921 BHABAN BHOL DUKHISHYAM Haja Haja 594 1511/3061 0.3 4050 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 9450 9450

922 SUBASH ROUTARAY SHYAM Haja Haja 9621, 687 906 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

923 PANCHU PATASANI CHAKRADHAR Haja Haja 956/257 3197/3844 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

924 SARBESHWER DASH TRINATH Haja Haja 356/113 2948/3748 0.26 3510 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

925 ASHOK KU. MOHAPATRA ANTARJYAMI Nidhipur Haja 185 508 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

926 GANGADHAR BEHERA UDAY Haja Haja 187 608, 129 0.26 3510 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

927 BHAGIRATHI SWAIN BATU Haja Haja 185 3114, 3120 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

928 BAIDYANATH BEHERA MARKANDA Haja Haja 662 1462 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

929 SANTOSH KU. SAHOO SUDARSHAN Haja Haja 448 1060 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

930 SNEHALATA BALIARSINGH MAHESWAR Haja Haja 922 1514/3620 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

931 JAYKRUSHNA BEHERA RAMA CH. Haja Haja 503 2225 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

932 GOBINDA CH. BHOL DUKHISHYAM Haja Haja 594 1511/3661 0.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

933 RAJKISHOR DASH BAIDYANATH Haja Haja 956/226 1055 0.26 3510 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

934 SRIKANT PATTAJOSHI GOPINATH Haja Haja 185 2965 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

935 TAPASH KU. PATTAJOSHI SURESH Haja Haja 16 1505 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

936 JAGANNATH BARIK BANAMBAR Haja Haja 260 3193 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

937 SULEKH PAIKARAY ARATBANDHU Haja Haja 69 1832 0.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

938 JAYKRUSHNA BEHERA RAMA Haja Haja 748, 749 1467 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

939 DASARATHI SWAIN BATU Haja Haja 504 3236 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

940 KHALI SAHU KHETRABASI Haja Haja 184 1513 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

941 JAYARAM SWAIN BATU Haja Haja 128 3230 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

942 SANTOSH KU. BALIARSINGH MAHESWAR Haja Haja 289 1258 0.16 2160 0 0 0.000 0 2160 2160

943 Budhei Nayak Roula Muktapur Haja 334 222 0 0 0 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

944 Dayanidhi Sahoo Udayanath Muktapur Haja 106,107 514,307,16/1516 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

945 Laxmidhar Nayak Bihari Haja Haja 52 1509 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420



946 Pathani Chhualasingh Banambar Nidhipur Haja 30 580,584 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

947 Sarat Srichandan Madan Nidhipur Haja 439 65 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

948 Arjun Chhualasingh Baluri Nidhipur Haja 42 984,398,343 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

949 Bijay Ku. Sahu Dayanidhi Muktapur Haja 112,106 1021,1022,1026 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

950 Satya Sahu Achyutananda Muktapur Haja 03 220 0 0 0 0.02 0.020 360 360 2000

951 Kanhu Ch. Pradhan Arjuna Haja Haja 956/82 1090/3575 0.18 2430 0 0 0.000 0 2430 2430

952 Chandramani Pradhan Sidheswar Haja Haja 643 1281,3210,3109 0.28 3780 0 0 0.000 0 3780 3780

953 Sushanta Routray Pabitra Haja Haja 686 3057 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

954 Purnachandra Barik Bhagaban Haja Haja 81 635 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

955 Kamalini Mohanty Laxmidhar Nargoda Haja 84 541 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

956 Bijay Chhualasingh Banchanidhi Haja Haja 578 1749 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

957 Sukanti Jena Padmacharan Muktapur Haja 195 1092 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

958 Arjuna Pradhan Indramani Haja Haja 20 2811 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

959 Sourava Samantsinghar Liingaraj Nidhipur Haja 438,307 463,1038,582 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

960 Sumitra Sahu Purnachandra Haja Haja 439 1140/3699, 1170/3673 0 8 0.046 4000 0.052 0.098 1759 1759 2000

961 Laxman Sundaray Benudhar Nidhipur Haja 273 1029 0 0 0 0.128 0.128 2304 2304 2304

962 Raghunath Badajena Parsuram Haja Haja 398 1355 0.1 1350 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 12150 12150

963 Puspalata Sahu Santosh Haja Haja 351,448 612,1092 0.9 12150 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 14850 14850

964 Pravakar Khandayatrai Prafulla Nidhipur Haja 248  72,102,122,345,1051 0 25 0.143 12500 0.38 0.523 9411 9411 9411

965 Prafulla Ku. Khandayatrai Ananta Nidhipur Haja  PaDa &Plot Repeated WithSl. No. 128 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

966 Kabita Khandayatrai Pravakar Nidhipur Haja  PaDa &Plot Repeated WithSl. No. 128,1 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

967 Lakhmidhara Maharana Chanda Muktapur Haja 274 204 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

968 Kulamani Patalsingh Khetrabasi Nidhipur Haja 583 154 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

969 Subal Patalsingh Khetrabasi Nidhipur Haja 578 157 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

970 Ananda Sahu Biswanath Kalarajhara Haja 31357 1.39514E+11 0 0 0 0.36 0.360 6480 6480 6480

971 Satyajit Swain Bharat Baladhadi Haja 62,280 449,975,976 0 0 0 0.188 0.06 0.248 4464 4464 4464

972 Nilamani Patalsingh Khetrabasi Nidhipur Haja 583 158 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

973 ASHOK KUMAR SUNDARAY ANATHA Nidhipur Haja 269 59 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

974 BASANTA KU CHAMPATI BALABHADRA Nidhipur Haja 335 133.137 0 0 0 0.616 0.616 11088 11088 11088

975 BASANTA KU PATNAYAK BANSIDHAR Nidhipur Haja 3.296 189.188 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

976 ARJUNA BALIARSINGH DIGAMBAR Nidhipur Haja 160 176 0 0 0 0.184 0.184 3312 3312 3312

977 NAKULA CHAMPATI BALABHADRA Nidhipur Haja 135,3 133137 0 0 0 0.616 0.616 11088 11088 11088

978 PANDARI MAJHI SUBALA Nidhipur Haja 243 12 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

979 SANJAY MAHARANA BENUDHAR Nidhipur Haja 416 182 0.26 3510 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

980 RAMAMANI ROUTRAY GOLAKHA Nidhipur Haja 113/40 1027 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

981 HARMOHAN MANSINGH BRAJABANDHU Nidhipur Haja 538 379380381 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

982 ARABINDA PALTASINGH PRAKASH Nidhipur Haja 1347 176 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

983 KRUSHNAMOHAN MANSINGH BRAJABANDHU Nidhipur Haja 203 1434,740,741,987 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

984 BHARATI MANSINGH BRAJABANDHU Nidhipur Haja 312 1091 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

985 JAGAMOHAN MANSINGH BRAJABANDHU Nidhipur Haja 550 541542561 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

986 DILLIP ROUTRAY GOLAKHA Nidhipur Haja 10105 1940,1411,966,   194 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

987 ASHOK ROUTRAY GOLAKHA Nidhipur Haja 10105 103,104,105,          1960,19001.164 15714 0 0 0.000 0 15714 15714

988 SURESH KUMSR ROUTRAY GOLAKHA Nidhipur Haja 10 814,1941,1939,193 0 0 0 0.16 0.2 0.360 6480 6480 6480

989 SATRUGHNA PARIDA BANKA HAJA Haja 837445 1272, 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

990 RANKANATHA MOHANTY PRAKHALLAD NAROGODA Haja 317 1194,1152,1155,1215,12260.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

991 BINAYA KUMAR BEHERA RAJAYA NARAYAN NAROGODA Haja 227, 1088 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

992 SULAVA MOHANTY AGADHU NAROGODA Haja 187 67/68,69,1189,1192,1196,11980.5 6750 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 8550 8550

993 NILAMANI BARALA KAPILA NIDHIPUR Haja 158157 489,556,626,599/1585 0 0 0 0.674 0.674 12132 12132 12132

994 Bijay Ku Routrouy BHAGIRATHI HAJA Haja 456335 1221,2147 1.19 16065 0 0 0.000 0 16065 16065

995 SATRUGHNA BEHERA BANCHHANIDHI HAJA Haja 502 971/974 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

996 MANAS RANJAN BEHERA RAMA HAJA Haja 596 3080 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

997 HARIBANDHU BADAJENA BISWANATHA HAJA Haja 153 3148 0.33 4455 0 0 0.000 0 4455 4455

998 MANOJ KUMAR RATHA BANAMALI HAJA Haja 251,259 1145, 1311,781 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800



999 SAROJ KUMAR RATHA BANAMALI BALADHADI Haja 259 604 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1000 BIROJ RATHA BANAMALI BALADHADI Haja 254 601 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1001 SULATA RATHA MANOJ BALADHADI Haja 254 601, 880, 1130 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1002 SIDHESWAR SRICHANDAN MOHAN NIDHIPUR Haja 439 65 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1003 SATRUGHNA PRATAPSINGH SUBALA NIDHIPUR Haja 598 153 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1004 GUNANIDHI BALIARSINGH HRUDAYANATH HAJA Haja 100 1247,1251 ,1252 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1005 PRAFULLA KU. DAS BHARAT HAJA Haja 743 3064, 3081 0.28 3780 0 0 0.000 0 3780 3780

1006 BIBHUTI BHUSAN CHOTRAY TRINATH HAJA Haja 435 0.17 2295 0 0 0.000 0 2295 2295

1007 BRAJA BHOLA ARAKHITA HAJA Haja 726 0.6 8100 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1008 KAILASH CH. CHOTRAY TRINATH HAJA Haja 686 950/ 17 0.65 8775 0 0 0.000 0 8775 8775

1009 MANGULI PARIDA SANKAR HAJA Haja 641 1406, 14999 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1010 SANTOSH KU. BADAJENA HARIBANDHU HAJA Haja 153 3148, 2203 0.33 4455 0 0 0.000 0 4455 4455

1011 SAHADEB CHHAMPATI BALABHADRA NIDHIPUR Haja 3, 335 133137 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1012 PRIYARANJAN BADAJENA UPENDRANATH HAJA Haja 986/ 115 2426 0 25 0.143 12500 0.143 2571 2571 2571

1013 GADADHAR PARIDA PURNA HAJA Haja 604 940 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1014 GANDEI PARIDA PURNA HAJA Haja 444/ 443 1426/915 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1015 RAHULA BALABANTRAY BAINSI NIDHIPUR Haja 298 1660 0.12 1620 0 0 0.000 0 1620 1000

1016 RAJKISHOR SAMANTRAY KANTHA HAJA Haja 304 414,13 0.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

1017 GADADHAR PARIDA PURNA HAJA Haja 443 1426 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1018 NIBAS DAS BRAJA HAJA Haja 603 24 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1019 BIPIN DAS BRAJA HAJA Haja 260 1125/ 1126 0.6 8100 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1020 Loknath Behera Dukha HAJA Haja 338 1184 0.6 8100 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1021 PRASANNA CHOTRAY TRINATH HAJA Haja 172 1796, 1806 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1022 HEMANT KUMAR BHOLA BATAKRUSHNA HAJA Haja 455 976 0.276 3726 0 0 0.000 0 3726 3726

1023 SHAILABALA BHOLA SURENDRA BHOLA HAJA Haja 912 1827 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960

1024 MANORANJAN BARIK BHABANI BARIK HAJA Haja 630 1478 0 0 0 0.148 0.148 2664 2664 2664

1025 SUSANT KUMAR BHOLA BATAKRUSHNA HAJA Haja 455 2673 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1026 BATAKRUSHNA BHOLA PANCHU BHOLA HAJA Haja 455 2036,2685, 0.202 2727 0 0 0.032 0.032 576 3303 3303

1027 PRASANT KUMAR BHOLA BATAKRUSHNA HAJA Haja Patta & Plot repeated with Susant Bhol 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1028 MANORANJAN DASH PADMACHARAN HAJA Haja 793 1128 0.9648 13024.8 0 0 0.000 0 13025 13025

1029 PRASANNA KUMAHAPATRA BRAJABANDHU HAJA Haja 483 1278 0.72 9720 0 0 0.000 0 9720 9720

1030 RAULA BARIK LATE KALU BARIK HAJA Haja 136 3101 0.084 1134 0 0 0.000 0 1134 1000

1031 DHANESWAR SAHOO DHOBA SAHOO HAJA Haja 328 3227 0.136 1836 0 0 0.000 0 1836 1836

1032 MANOJ BALIARSINGH LATE GUNANIDHI HAJA Haja 86 1288 0.0888 1198.8 0 0 0.000 0 1199 1199

1033 KRUSHNA CH BALIARSINGH UDYANATH HAJA Haja 86 1288 0.0888 1198.8 0 0 0.000 0 1199 1199

1034 PURNACHANDRA BHOLA DIBYASINHA BHOLA HAJA Haja 441 3265 0.2772 3742.2 0 0 0.000 0 3742 3742

1035 JUDHISTHIR SWAIN LATE KELUCHARAN HAJA Haja 856/285,278,273,839,1426,886,891, 0 10 0.057 5000 0.3 0.082 0.439 7905 7905 7905

1036 AKHILA CHHUALASINGH DUKHISHYAM HAJA Haja 956/266 1504 0 0 0 0.05488 0.055 988 988 2000

1037 SARBESWAR MAJHI LATE BANSHIDHAR HAJA Haja 332,956/2021483,1484,289,3617,3812, 0 25 0.143 12500 0.39 0.533 9591 9591 9591

1038 RAMESH RAUTARAY SUBASH RAUTARAY HAJA Haja 906 687 0.24 3240 0 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1039 JAYASHREE BALIARSINGH MANAS RANJAN HAJA Haja 254 152,1354, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1040 MANAS RANJAN CHHOTARAY BIJAY CHHOTARAY HAJA Haja 254 1014 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1041 DILLIP MAJHI LATE DANDAPANI HAJA Haja 374,375, 3079,3083,3053, 0 24 0.137 12000 0.31 0.447 8049 8049 8049

1042 PRAMOD KUMAR BHOLA ABHIMANYU BHOLA HAJA Haja 14,49, 997/998/999/2671 0.278 3753 12 0.069 6000 0.134 0.056 0.259 4654 8407 8407

1043 SUBASH SAMANTARAY RAMACHANDRA HAJA Haja 130 1057 0 25 0.143 12500 0.143 2571 2571 2571

1044 Lalit Ku Martha Brundaban Nidhipur Haja 378 90,1037 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1045 Sudhakar Martha Laxman Nidhipur Haja 576 52 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1046 Sadashiv Khandayatray Durga Nidhipur Haja 171 101,165,75,76,173 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1047 Manguni Jena Chintamani Muktapur Haja 82 1204 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1048 Sarat Ku Jena Kulamani Muktapur Haja 47 1203 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1049 Shankar Behera Jagannath Kalarajhar Haja 613/81 676 0 3 0.017 1500 0.08 0.097 1749 1749 2000

1050 Radharani Martha Fakira Kalarajhar Haja 198,199 940,1298,737,738,739 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1051 Prasant Khandayatrai Pathani Nidhipur haja 231 167,159,166,168,      160 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000



1052 Kartikeswar Jena Pankaj Muktapur Haja 167 185 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1053 Shankar Das Somnath Nidhipur Haja 512,336 1040,615 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1054 Dhiren Mohanty Radhashyam Naragoda Haja 355,758 66,269 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1055 Bidyadhar Jaysingh Bhagirathi Kalarajhar Haja 445,613/7384,115,50/2405 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1056 Sulabh Ku Mohanty Agadhu Naragoda Haja 4 67,68,69 0 0 0 0 0.069 0.069 1242 1242 2000

1057 Lalatendu K Pradhan Ramachandra Nidhipur Haja 481 451 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1058 Dhabaleswar Pradhan Bhramara Kalarajhar Haja 441,442 1108,1376,1378 0.23 3105 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 6525 6525

1059 Dukhishyam Jaysingh Aparti Kalarajhar Haja 182 157,205,1285,1289 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1060 Trinath Mohanty Purna Naragoda Haja 345 75,80 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1061 Santosh Jena Kamaleswar Kalarajhar Haja 410 21,23,766 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

1062 SITA PRADHAN Laxman Nidhipur Haja 591 95 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1063 PRAKASH CHANDRA PRADHAN Laxman Nidhipur Haja 294,486,420etc605,82etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1064 BIRAKISHOR BALIARSINGH Sankar Nidhipur Haja 517 788 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1065 Ramchandra Patra Natha Baladhadi Haja 370 491 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1066 SUKADEVA PRADHAN Bansidhar Baladhadi Haja 134 0 0 0 0.4 0.16 0.560 10080 10080 10080

1067 PRAFULLA KU. JAYSINGH Duryodhan Kalarajhar Haja 297298 947954 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1068 Biswaprakash Jena Arun Nidhipur Haja 265 1356, 483 0 25 0.143 12500 0.27 0.413 7431 7431 7431

1069 PRASANA KU. BALIARSINGH Sankar Nidhipur Haja 517 755etc 0 0 0 0.64 0.640 11520 11520 11520

1070 SURATHA MARTHA Ramachandra Nidhipur Haja 183,76etc1371,92etc 0.1 1350 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 17550 17550

1071 Sahdeb Martha Suratha Nidhipur Haja 366 104 0.9 12150 0 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

1072 NAKUL CH. MARTHA SURATHA NIDHIPUR Haja 473  2191, 1581 0.8 10800 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 16200 16200

1073 OKILA BEHERA DHUSASAN HAJA Haja 176 1129 0.208 2808 0 0 0 0.000 0 2808 2808

1074 KARTIK PRADHAN GHAN HAJA Haja 51 2280 0.238 3213 0 0 0 0.000 0 3213 3213

1075 BHOBANI SAHO KULAMAN I HAJA Haja 633 912 0.202 2727 0 0 0 0.000 0 2727 2727

1076 NARENDRA MAHAKUDA NETRANANDA HAJA Haja 861 3191 0.26 3510 0 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

1077 UDAYANATH BEHERA ANANDA HAJA Haja 956/268 3109/350 0.1648 2224.8 0 0 0 0.000 0 2225 2225

1078 ULASH SETHI TRINATH HAJA Haja 58 1084 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1079 MANGULI ROUTRAY HATA HAJA Haja 642, 643 1201, 2427 0.3 4050 4 0.023 2000 0 0.023 411 4461 4461

1080 PRABHAKAR BHOL DIBYASINGH HAJA Haja 956/109 1267/3740 0.18 2430 0 0 0 0.000 0 2430 2430

1081 GOBINDA PRADHAN AINTHA HAJA Haja 402 1059 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1082 NABA KISHORE DAS NANDA HAJA Haja 618 3068 0.176 2376 0 0 0 0.000 0 2376 2376

1083 LAXMAN PARIDA BANKA HAJA Haja 774 2954 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1084 RUSHI CHUALSINGH RAGHAB HAJA Haja 386 2589 0.1656 2235.6 0 0 0 0.000 0 2236 2236

1085 JOGESWAR PAIKARAY BANSIDHAR HAJA Haja 332, 269 1483, 3278 0.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

1086 JANMADEY PAIKARAY JAGESWAR HAJA Haja 332, 130 1484, 3282 0.08 1080 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 8280 8280

1087 SADHUCHARAN SWAIN GUNDUCHI HAJA Haja 883 3160/3063 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1088 RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO SATRUGHAN HAJA Haja 840, 842 1030, 2051 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1089 ADIKANDA NARAYAN BARIK BIRAANCHI HAJA Haja 298 3246 0.56 7560 0 0 0 0.000 0 7560 7560

1090 SATYANANDA BEHERA BINOD HAJA Haja 341 3142 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1091 MANU PRADHAN ARJUN HAJA Haja 796 3167 0.24 3240 0 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1092 CHAKRADHAR PARIDA SANATAN HAJA Haja 234, 235 915, 1048 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1093 BAHGIRATHI MOHAPATRA SAEBESWAR HAJA Haja 525 404 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1094 KABIRAJ BALABANTARAY GANGADHAR NIDHIPUR Haja 74 1647 0.302 4077 0 0 0 0.000 0 4077 4077

1095 PURNACHANDRA SAHOO MADHUSUDAN HAJA Haja 649 927 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1096 BHASKAR BALIARSINGH LAXMIDHAR HAJA Haja 295 1289 0.0892 1204.2 0 0 0 0.000 0 1204 1204

1097 BAMAN MALIA DANDAPANI HAJA Haja 74, 375 3079, 3053 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1098 APARTI JAYASINGH DHULI NIDHIPUR Haja 181 49 0 0 0 0.34 0.340 6120 6120 6120

1099 BHASKAR BHOL RANKANATH HAJA Haja 806, 676 933, 3184 etc 0.294 3969 0 0 0 0.000 0 3969 3969

1100 RABINDRA BEHERA BHAGABAT NARAGODA Haja 327, 328 1125, 859 etc 0 0 0 0.332 0.332 5976 5976 5976

1101 SASIDHAR MOHANTY ABHIRAM NARAGODA Haja 5, 70 230, 232 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 4590 4590

1102 GAGAN BIHARI MOHANTY NISWANATH NARAGODA Haja 248, 88 863, 518 0 0 0 0.334 0.334 6012 6012 6012

1103 BANSIDHAR BEHERA CHAND NARAGODA Haja 238 281 0 0 0 0.148 0.148 2664 2664 2664

1104 NIGAM PRASAD SARANGI PRAFULLA NIDHIPUR Haja 79 1188 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400



1105 HAREKRUSHNA BARAL MADAN NIDHIPUR Haja 304 572 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1106  PADMACHARAN BALIARSINGH UDAYANATH NIDHIPUR Haja 450 301 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1107  SURENDRA KUMAR PAIKARAY MOHAN NIDHIPUR Haja 311 1237 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1108 PADYUMN KUMAR SARANGI ALEKH NIDHIPUR Haja 79 758 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1109  BHIBHUTI BHUSAN MOHAPATRA BHOBANI NIDHIPUR Haja 423 293 0.6 8100 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 11700 11700

1110 GOBARDHAN BALIARSINGH UDAYANATH NIDHIPUR Haja 323 596/1560 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1111 BAIKUNTHANATH BEHERA LAXMAN KALARAJHAR Haja 457 1255 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1112 SUBHASISH MARTHA BHAGABAT NIDHIPUR Haja 281 573 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1113  SANGRAM KESHORI BALIARSINGH SARAT NIDHIPUR Haja 538 381 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1114 BISWAMBAR MOHAPATRA KETRABASI NIDHIPUR Haja 521 1759 0.518 6993 0 0 0 0.000 0 6993 6993

1115 CHAKRADHAR BALIARSINGH PADMACHARAN NIDHIPUR Haja 323 550/1564 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1116 MAHESWAR BALIARSINGH PADMACHARAN NIDHIPUR Haja 260 550, 1092 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1117 BHAKTA CHARAN MOHANTY HAREKRUSHNA MUKTAPUR Haja 285 179 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1118 CHANDRAKANT MARTHA SAHDEB NIDHIPUR Haja 1 1124 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1119 SULACHANA MARTHA AKRUR NIDHIPUR Haja 473 2194 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1120 Lakhan Behera Chanda Haja Haja 960 1469 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1121 Narendra Das Aintha Gaudiapada Hirapur 167 544,413,210212 0 0 0 0.37 0.07 0.440 7920 7920 7920

1122 Sanjay Ku Das Narendra Goudiapada Hirapur 132 198 0.55 7425 0 0 0.000 0 7425 7425

1123 Subash Ch Pradhan Jaladhar Raimulpatna Hirapur 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1124 Ranjan kumar Jagadev JOGINATH INDIPUR Hirapur 139 396, 398 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1125 Biswa ranjan Jagadev JOGINATH INDIPUR Hirapur 139 396, 398 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1126 Bhagirathi Das KABIRA HIRAPUR Hirapur 39 1184 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1127 Bapina Pradhan DURGA GAUDIA PADA Hirapur 12, 171, 172 80 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

1128 TRILOCHAN DAS SATYABADI JALVAR Hirapur 112 783 0.166 2241 0 0 0.000 0 2241 2241

1129 PURUSOTAM MANGARAJ DHARANI JALVAR Hirapur 157 20, 22,1128 0 0 0 0.73 0.730 13140 13140 13140

1130 AMULYA RATNA SWAIN KHAGESWAR JALVAR Hirapur 76,78 1176, 1173 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1131 NIRANJAN MARTHA UTTAR MARTHA INDUPUR Hirapur 58 198 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1132 HEMANTA PATASANI JUGOLA KISHOR INDUPUR Hirapur 24 7 0 0 0 0.1832 0.183 3298 3298 3298

1133 MADAN SAMANTASINGHAR SADANANDA INDUPUR Hirapur 241 1118 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1134 SAJAN MARTHA UTTAR MARTHA INDUPUR Hirapur 178 229 0 0 0 0.054 0.054 972 972 2000

1135 Pradeep Ku Pradhan Baikuntha Jalbhar Hirapur 141143 1593,1594,1137,1138 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1136 Binay Ku Malla Bijay Hirapur Hirapur 171,132 1079,1080 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1137 Bhagaban Swain Lokanath Jalbhar Hirapur 246 1588,1589,1590 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1138 Chandrasekhar Ransigh Radhanath Indipur Hirapur 34 453,447 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

1139 Padma Ch Rath Beleswar Raimul Hirapur 94 23/912 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1140 Ranjan Ku Mohapatra Banambar Raimul Hirapur 225 624,692,693,698,703 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1141 Dhanajay Ranabijuli Kartika Raimul Hirapur 438/62 424 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1142 SANTILATA PATRA DINABANDHU Raimulpatna Hirapur 195 284 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1143 Jayant Ku Samantray Dillip Raimulpatna Hirapur 15 123 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

1144 Sarojini Samantray Paramananda Raimulpatna Hirapur 195 284 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1145 Lata Samantray Dillip Raimulpatna Hirapur 42 1606 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1146 KISHORE CH BAGHASINGH BRAJABANDHU Raimulpatna Hirapur 355/9, 335/26 864161 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1147 PRABHAT KUMAR SAHOO TRINATH Jagannathpur Hirapur 60 28 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1148 Girish Ch Pradhan Baidhar Jalbhar Hirapur 225 1130 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1149 Binayak Mishra Alekha Jalbhar Hirapur 25 1106,1239,891,1498 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1150 ACHYUTA SAMANTARAY ANADHI HIRAPUR Hirapur 193 1166 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1151 ABHIRAM SAMANTARAY ANADHI HIRAPUR Hirapur 13, 12 1177etc 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1152 SATYANANDA SUBUDHI CHANDA HIRAPUR Hirapur 193 1178 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1153 PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO ANANDA HIRAPUR Hirapur 193 1165 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1154 Batakrushna Behera Purnachandra Raimulpatena Hirapur 277 1603,1604 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1155 Siba Prasad Pattnaik Umakant Jalbhar Hirapur 340 386 0 20 0.114 10000 0.4 0.514 9257 9257 9257

1156 Akhila Ku Swain Bhramachari Jalbhar Hirapur 365 222,684,685 0 0 0 0.12 0.02 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1157 Rabindra Ku Dash Kailash Raimul Hirapur 45 475,474,539 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



1158 Gangadhar Sahoo Dharanidhar basudevpur Kantabad 38 83,89,94,97,98,99,104 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1159 Alok Sahoo laxmidhar basudevpur Kantabad 112 68 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1160 Jitendra Prasad sahoo Dharanidhar basudevpur Kantabad 188,68 146, 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1161 Harihar Sahoo manguli Tandal Kantabad 165,118,187685,686,687,122,173 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1162 Surendra Nayak Bangali Jemabantadei Kantabad 584/24731224/2473 0.7 9450 0 0 0.000 0 9450 9450

1163 Bhagaban Mahakuda Manguli Tandala Kantabad 192  491,492,493,494 0.34 4590 0 0 0.000 0 4590 4590

1164 Tareswar Sahoo Krushnna Basudevpur Kantabad 70 1280,1363,799 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1165 Dibakar Panda Vidyadhar Basudevpur Kantabad 334 687,772,734 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1166 Prasannna Ku. Panda Panu Basudevpur Kantabad 206/92 397/1337 0 0 0 0.06 0.060 1080 1080 2000

1167 Kunja Bihari Mohapatra Jagannath Basudevpur Kantabad 115 378,387,791,793 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1168 JHULA BEHERA HAJARI BEHERA JEMABANTADEI Kantabad 241/40 303,302, 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1169 LOKANATH SAHOO MANGULI SAHOO JEMABANTADEI Kantabad 187 173 0.6 8100 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1170 NILAKANTHA SAHOO HARIHARA SAHOO TANDALA Kantabad 118 122 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1171 Kanhu Ch Barik Bhikari Basudevpur Kantabad 49 69 0 0 0 0.35 0.350 6300 6300 6300

1172 PURNACHANDRA MOHAPATRA BHARAT Makundapur Kantabad 310 1024, 1025, etc 0.4 5400 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 9000 9000

1173 Hadubandhu Pradhan Panu Basudevpur Kantabada 531 1827 0.16 2160 0 0 0 0.000 0 2160 2160

1174 Nilamani Sahu Biswanath Basudevpur Kantabada 59 998 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1175 Pravata Barik Sanatan Basudevpur Kantabada 468 1023 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1176 Ganeswar Sahu Nilamani Basudevpur Kantabada 889 558 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1177 Pramod Barik Sanatan Basudevpur Kantabada 468 1023 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1178 Rabindra Barik Chandrasekhar Basudevpur Kantabada 536/124 1264 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1179 Prasant Barik Sanatan Basudevpur Kantabada 468 1023 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1180 Akhaya Ku Samantray Raghunath Godisahi Kunjuri 203 38,104 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1181 Akhay Ku Samantray Raghunath Godisahi Kunjuri 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1182 PRAMOD KISHORE CHHUALSINGH JAYKRUSHNA CHHANIA Kunjuri 463 684, 1384 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1183 ABHAY KU. SINGH KAILASH CHANIA Kunjuri 300 297, 287, 289 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1184 Chittaranjan Champatiray Mahadeb Channia Kunjuri 419102 408275 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1185 Hrushikesh Biswal Gokula Bhatapada Kunjuri 16 728 0.08 1080 0 0 0 0.000 0 1080 1080

1186 BIPIN BIHARI SAHOO Digambar Balipatna Kunjuri 511/151 , 13291313, 235 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1187 BASANTA MANASINGH Sankar Barapada Kunjuri 19 7 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1188 Soumendra Chottray Subash Dalatola Kunjuri 126 4 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1189 ULASA BEWA Bansidhar Godi Kunjuri 145,23 576etc 0 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1190 JITENDRA KU. SAHOO Bansidhar Godi Kunjuri 199 1073etc 0 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1191 TRILOCHAN NAYAK LAXMIDHAR Godi Kunjuri 233226 338928341 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1192 Suresh Ku Mohapatra Khirod Godi Kunjuri 46 246etc 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1193 HARIBANDHU PRUSTY Shyama Kunjuri Kunjuri 376 956etc 0.24 3240 0 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1194 Prabhat Sahoo Brajakishore Kunjuri Kunjuri 211 299etc 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

1195 LOKANATHA BEHERA Lingaraj Kunjuri Kunjuri 190 609 0.16 2160 0 0 0 0.000 0 2160 2160

1196 SIDHESWAR BEHERA Lokanath Kunjuri Kunjuri 190 609 0.16 2160 0 0 0 0.000 0 2160 2160

1197 TAPAN KUMAR MISHRA BHASKAR Kunjuri Kunjuri 258, 907, 469, 392 0.24 3240 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 10440 10440

1198 CHAKRADHAR SAHOO Gopal Kunjuri Kunjuri 55 171, 176 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

1199 BIDYADHAR SAHOO CHARAN Kunjuri Kunjuri 82 1211 0.13 1755 0 0 0 0.000 0 1755 1755

1200 Jyostnamayee Sahoo Prahallad Kunjuri Kunjuri 182 234/564 0.15 2025 0 0 0 0.000 0 2025 2025

1201 SATYAKAM SAHOO Sankar Kunjuri Kunjuri 334 1232 0.05 675 0 0 0 0.000 0 675 1000

1202 SRIKANTA KUMAR BARIK Ratnakar Kunjuri Kunjuri 296 223 0.11 1485 0 0 0 0.000 0 1485 1485

1203 AMARENDRA DAS Subala Niamuhan Kunjuri 301 213 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1204 PURNACHANDRA DAS Subala Niamuhan Kunjuri 301 783 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1205 Subal Das Janardana Niamuhan Kunjuri 364 11 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1206 Sabitri Panda Tapan Kunjuri Kunjuri 258 684 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1207 PRABHAKAR SAHOO MARKAND DALOTALA Kunjuri 227  524, 550 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1208 SANATAN SAHOO JADUMANI MASANIA Kunjuri 39 22 0 0 0 0.178 0.178 3204 3204 3204

1209 JAYAKRUSHNA SAHOO GANGADHAR MASANIA Kunjuri 55.5 40/7 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

1210 PRAFULLA KU. SAHOO GAURANGA MASANIA Kunjuri 222` 40/7 0 0 0 0.0948 0.095 1706 1706 2000



1211 Kailash Dalei Udaynath Bhogada Pangarsingh 16138 81,73,75 0.3 4050 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 7110 7110

1212 Jayanti Barik bankanidhi Bhogada Pangarsingh 304/94,394502/1692,501/1691,508 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1213 Bankanidhi Barik Ananda Bhogada Pangarsingh 388,408,226,225,227483,485,486,75,472,473 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1214 Labanya Manjari Jaysingh Sukanta Bhogada Pangarsingh 368/61,186/301042/1628 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1215 Sntosh Ku Paikaray Haribandhu Pangarsingh Pangarsingh 210 799 0.007 94.5 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1355 1355

1216 Srikanta Paikaray Haribandhu Pangarsingh Pangarsingh 208 801 0.009 121.5 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1922 1922

1217 Sukanta Ku jaysingh Narayan Bhogada Pangarsingh 368/152,318/11,430/102,1035,2/1541,1835/56 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1218 Syamasundar Khandai Gunduchi Chiramaru Pangarsingh 164/71,164/72,326/140 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1219 Rabinarayan Mantri Raghunath Chiramaru Pangarsingh 8 83,84,132,133,743 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1220 Natabar Behera Ghana Podadiha Pangarsingh 164 58 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1221 Debarj Mantri Chintamani Chiramaru Pangarsingh 28,29 669695 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1222 Giridhari Nayak Bhima Chiramaru Pangarsingh 127 39/99,421 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1223 Gayadhar Mantri Chintamani Chiramaru Pangarsingh 123 24 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1224 Jaydev Rout Maguni Chiramaru Pangarsingh 138 216 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1225 Ahalya Bewa Chintamani Chiramaru Pangarsingh 100 134 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1226 Saudamini Behera Rajkishor Godipokhari Pangarsingh 124 45 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1227 Jayanti Behera Hulash Behera Godipokhari Pangarsingh 124 47 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1228 Bishnu Charana Sahoo Niranjan Kuradhilo Pangarsingh 1098 584/376 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1229 Gokulananda Lenka Krupasindu pangarsingh Pangarsingh 354 1071 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1230 Ghanasyam Panigrahi Trilochan Barasahi Podadiha 561/41 395 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1231 Binodini Panigrahi Ghanasyam Barasahi Podadiha 317 233,334 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1232 Pramod Behera Debraj Podadiha Podadiha 123 94 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1233 Prafula Ku sahoo jagannath DhangharnuagaonRadhakantpur 183 423 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1234 Susant Pradhan Brajabandhu DhangharnuagaonRadhakantpur 52 159/5 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1235 Sushant kumar Sahoo BINOD DHANAGHAR NUAGANRadhakantpur 91 12, 13 0.246 3321 0 0 0.000 0 3321 3321

1236 Saroj kumar Sahoo PURNACHANDRA LAXMIPRASAD Radhakantpur 155 24 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1237 Shyamsundar Kara UDYANATH CHANDIPRASAD Radhakantpur 198 25, 27, 35 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1238 Pravati Kara MANAS RANJAN CHANDIPRASAD Radhakantpur 264 344 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1239 Janaki Barada BANAMBAR LAXMIPRASAD Radhakantpur 109 85 0 0 0 0.41 0.410 7380 7380 7380

1240 Subhrangna Mangraj PRADEEPTA LAXMIPRASAD Radhakantpur 128 52 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1241 Pradeepta Mangraj PRAFULLA SUANAL Radhakantpur 52 191 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1242 Pramod kumar Majhi SATRUGHNA SUANAL Radhakantpur 155 258 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1243 Ullash Patra GANGADHAR SUANAL Radhakantpur 116 157 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1244 GANESWAR BALABANTARAY SOMANATH HARIPRASAD Radhakantpur 131 64 0.26 3510 0 0 0.000 0 3510 3510

1245 Kelu Ch Sundaray Bhikari Rudraprasad Radhakantpur 63 502,503,505,97 1 13500 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

1246 Prafulla Ku Nayak Prahallad Chakapada Radhakantpur 137 177 0 0 0 0.02 0.020 360 360 2000

1247 Baikunthanath Mahapatra Gopinath Radhakantapur Radhakantpur 113,221 118,597,851 0.01 135 12 0.069 6000 0.2 0.01 0.279 5014 5149 5149

1248 PADMACHARAN SAMANTARAY SARAT RADHAKANTAPURRadhakantpur 223/3 426 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1249 BASANTA KU. MAHAPATRA BRAJABANDHU RADHAKANTAPURRadhakantpur 198 438 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1250 ABHIJIT PAIKARAY PADMACHARAN RADHAKANTAPURRadhakantpur 72 97 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1251 Narayan Barik Bhikari Mohanpur Radhakantpur 127 397399 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1252 BISWAJIT PAIKARAY Duryodhan RADHAKANTAPURRadhakantpur 65 407, 404,403 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1253 Somanath Patra Benudhar Utareswar Routpada 37 87,88,89 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1254 Binod Bihari Pradhan Ghansyam Kotalanga Routpada 212 450,452,453,460 0.52 7020 0 0 0.000 0 7020 7020

1255 Tapan Ku Pradhan Ram Kotalanga Routpada 144 222 0.536 7236 0 0 0.000 0 7236 7236

1256 Bijay Ku Bhuiyan Charan Utareswar Routpada 68 85,87,88,89,114,115 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1257 Madhusudan Behera Jagannath Routpada Routpada 866 3112 0 0 0 0.034 0.034 612 612 2000

1258 Ramesh Ch Patra Pitabas Kotalanga Routpada 133 322 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1259 Jogeswar Patra Bansidhar Kotalanga Routpada 134132 320,204 0.24 3240 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 6840 6840

1260 Anuj Parida Gayadhar Kotalanga Routpada 50 1025 0.064 864 0 0 0.000 0 864 1000

1261 Harihar Pradhan Nabin Kotalanga Routpada 49 320 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1262 Nilakantha Patra Bansidhar Kotalanga Routpada 136 340,395,346353 0.56 7560 0 0 0.000 0 7560 7560

1263 Padmacharan Patra Bansidhar Kotalanga Routpada 134 249318320 0.7 9450 0 0 0.000 0 9450 9450



1264 Sibaprasad Singh Giridhari Routpada Routpada 320 1503 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1265 Abhimanyu Das Baisnab Routpada Routpada 395 3364 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1266 Sanjay Ku Chand Prasanna Routpada Routpada 383 1880 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1267 Laxman Ku Das Aintha Routpada Routpada 1 2189 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1268 Sanatan Das Natha Routpada Routpada 82 3992 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1269 Md.Abdul Koreisin Gani Routpada Routpada 149 2088 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1270 Md.Abdul Imtaz Imran Routpada Routpada 149 2811 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1271 KALKAR DAS MAGUNI DAS Dakhineswar Routpada 374 863 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1272 SEKH HALLIM SEKH ALLALLAUDIN Routpada Routpada 49 7157 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1273 MIR NAIB ALLI MAGABUL Routpada Routpada 669 239, 240 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1274 Asish Ku. Das Sarat Dakhineswar Routpada 423 1355 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1275 Satyabhama Satapathy Dinabandhu Routpada Routpada 844 2035 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1276 Iswar Singh Joginath Dakhineswar Routpada 445 1358 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1277 Jugala Behera Bama Routpada Routpada 994 3527 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1278 Lovabati Dei Jugala Routpada Routpada 1003/21  3609/4177,3608/4176 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1279 Haramohan Rout Dhaneswar Routpada Routpada 352 1857 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1280 Vimsen Behera Jugala Routpada Routpada 499,493 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1281 Sushanta Ku. Debeta Prasanna Dakhineswar Routpada 246, 1736,1762,1782 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1282 Santosh Ku.Das Sudam Dakhineswar Routpada 446 2026 0 0 0 0.276 0.276 4968 4968 4968

1283 Rajalakmi Das Bikram Routpada Routpada 843 3131 0 0 0 0.208 0.208 3744 3744 3744

1284 Chandramani Jena Ramachandra Routpada Routpada 739 2049 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1285 Sarbeswar Parida Ramachandra Dakhineswar Routpada 332 312,308 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1286 Basanta Ku. Parida Ramachandra Dakhineswar Routpada 410,405 2022,1397,1407 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1287 Dukhishyam Dalei Bharat Uttereswar Routpada 135 301, 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

1288 Biswa Bhusan Pradhan Ashok Uttareswar Routpada 43 273 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1289 Manas Pradhan Kailash Uttareswar Routpada 28 155 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 540 2000

1290 Anam Pradhan Shyam Uttareswar Routpada 6 324,22 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1291 Sanjay Ku. Behera Mahadev Uttareswar Routpada 70 244 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1292 Chanchala Samantaray Satyabadi Kotolanga Routpada 96 104,109 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1293 Sukanta Mohapatra Sarathi Uttareswar Routpada 192 469 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1294 Ajit Ku. Patra Sarbeswar Kotolanga Routpada 134 318 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1295 Godabari Parida Prahallad Kotolanga Routpada 219 245 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1296 Upendra Baliarsingh Budhi Kotolanga Routpada 145 695 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1297 Mahanta Jayasingh Sikhar Kotolanga Routpada 86 199 0 0 0 0.138 0.138 2484 2484 2484

1298 Padmacharan Patra Damadar Kotolanga Routpada 118 294 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1299 Basanta Jayasingh Sikhar Kotolanga Routpada 242 210 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1300 Sekh Rafik Alli Sekh Nisha Routpada Routpada 408/406 1984 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1301 Trinath Martha Tareswar Routpada Routpada 279 2948 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1302 Bipin Pradhan Gopinath Routpada Routpada 105 2050 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1303 Manjulata Routray Vivekananda Uttereswar Routpada 236 733/766 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1304 BICHITRANANDA PATRA BISWAMBAR DAKHINESWAR Routpada 327 1682.1684 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1305 Manas ranjan Behera ARTTABANDHU RAUTAPADA Routpada 105 2050 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1306 SUSANT KU. DAS PRAMOD RAUTAPADA Routpada 220, 453 3569, 3575,3133 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1307 RUDRA NARAYN MOHAPATRA UPENDRA DAKHINESWAR Routpada 512 1929 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1308 Dinabandhu Das Netra Dakhineswar Routpada 22 1850 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1309 Rabindra Das Shankar Dakhineswar Routpada 393 2011 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

1310 Hemant Ku Das Bishnu Prasad Dakhineswar Routpada 536 1930 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1311 Bankanidhi Das Netrananda Dakhineswar Routpada 53 1460 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1312 Dhruba Ch Das Chakradhar Dakhineswar Routpada 461 3512,3514 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1313 Ajay Parida Satrughna Dakhineswar Routpada 313 1820 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1314 Manoranjan Tosh Subala Routapada Routpada 912 3381 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1315 Madhusmita Patra Hemanta Dakhineswar Routpada 321 1679 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1316 Namitarani Tosha Manoranjan Routapada Routpada 912 3345 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0



1317 Birakishore Das Kanduri Dakhineswar Routpada 53 1460 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1318 Ratnakar Debata Basu Routapada Routpada 317 1735 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1319 Niranjan Debata Basudeb Dakhineswar Routpada 317 1735 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1320 Sanjay Ku Lenka Surendra Routapada Routpada 505 2970/3025 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1321 Nabakishore Martha Gopinath Routapada Routpada 193 2936/4127 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1322 DEBRAJ PARIDA MANA Thanapali Routpada 94 114 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1323 Rajanikant Das Maguni Dakhineswar Routpada 536/14 2009 0 0 0 0.31 0.310 5580 5580 5580

1324 SK Hallim SK.Allaudin Routapada Routpada 49,48 3406etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1325 PRAVAT KU. TOSA Brundaban Routapada Routpada 461913 3512etc 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1326 SANJAY KU. DAS Surendra Routapada Routpada 930 3420 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1327 AJAYA KU. DAS Surendra Routapada Routpada 930 3420 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1328 BICHITRANANDA DAS RAGHUNATH Routapada Routpada 112 1642 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1329 PRAMOD KUMAR DEBATA RAGHUNATH Routapada Routpada 244 1985 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1330 Subhransu Maulipatra Udaynath Routapada Routpada 329 1851 0.8 10800 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 13500 13500

1331 MADAN MOHAN DEBATA Pramod Routapada Routpada 73244 95, 508 0.8 10800 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 13500 13500

1332 NIHAR RANJAN DEBATA Pramod Routapada Routpada 451 3506 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1333 Madhusmita Debata Nihar Routapada Routpada 451 3506 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1334 ASHOK KU. DAS BIRAKISHOR RAUTAPADA Routpada 534 2102 0 0 0 0.184 0.04 0.224 4032 4032 4032

1335 MANORANJAN DAS HARIBANDHU RAUTAPADA Routpada 977 3204 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1336 SISIRA KU. SINGH ARATATRANA RAUTAPADA Routpada 714 3389 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1337 SRIKANTA DAS HARAMOHAN RAUTAPADA Routpada 807 3189 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1338 MURALIDHAR DAS DAYANIDHI RAUTAPADA Routpada 293 3270 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1339 MIR MUKTAR ALI MIR KAMAR RAUTAPADA Routpada 674 2812 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1340 NAROTAM  SINGH ARATATRANA RAUTAPADA Routpada 23 90 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1341 TRINATH PANIGRAHI SUDARSAN RAUTAPADA Routpada 903 3016 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1342 BASANTA KU. DAS BALARAM RAUTAPADA Routpada 139 1931 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1343 BHUPATI BHUSAN DAS DURJYADHAN DAKHINESWAR Routpada 177 1981 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1344 RANJAN KU. SINGH ARATATRANA RAUTAPADA Routpada 86 1653 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1345 MANAMOHAN KUNDU CHARAN RAUTAPADA Routpada 885 3397 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1346  SANGRAMKESHARI PATTANAIK DASARATHI RAUTAPADA Routpada 855 2675 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1347 PRASANTA KU. CHANDA MURALIDHAR RAUTAPADA Routpada 383 1634 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1348 SISIRAKANTA DAS BIRAKISHOR RAUTAPADA Routpada 534 2116 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1349 AKHAYA KU. PATRA DINABANDHU RAUTAPADA Routpada 307 3407 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1350  RUDRA NARAYAN MAHAPATRA UPENDRA DAKHINESWAR Routpada 515 1997 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1351 Kesab Behera Debraj Routpada Routpada 884 2598 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1352 Trinath Behera Bancha Chhima Sagadabhanga 147 478 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1353 Santosh Ku Behera Sidheswar Chhima Sagadabhanga 289 550/1276 0 0 0 0.06 0.060 1080 1080 2000

1354 Sidheswar Behera Bharat Chhima Sagadabhanga 763 70 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1355 Prakash Ch Biswal Kaibalya Chhima Sagadabhanga 25 295 0.8 10800 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1356 Surecs Ch Behera Judhistira Chhima Sagadabhanga 71 514,516,511,149,60 0.2 2700 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 9720 9720

1357 Kali Charan Das Loknath Chhima Sagadabhanga 80,695,116082,83,259 0.334 4509 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 17109 17109

1358 Kailash Ch Pattnaik Loknath Chhima Sagadabhanga 28,697,259918,104, 1880,108,       11600.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

1359 Manoj Ku Das Godabari Chhima Sagadabhanga 47 335 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1360 Debesh Behera Judhistira Chhima Sagadabhanga 54 21,217,218,667 0.32 4320 0 0 0.000 0 4320 4320

1361 Prananath Behura Bancha Chhima Sagadabhanga 147 1146 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1362 Mukund Biswal Lachaman Chhima Sagadabhanga 252 507,508 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1363 Prafula Ku Behera Pabitra Chhima Sagadabhanga 82 22 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1364 Syamsundar Pratihari Arakhita Chhima Sagadabhanga 317/55 578 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1365 Loknath Behura Natabar Chhima Sagadabhanga 307 468 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1366 Umesh Ch Behera Manu Chhima Sagadabhanga 310 1130 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1367 Dinabandhu Biswal Lachaman Chhima Sagadabhanga 95 333 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1368 Purnachandra Das Narayan Chhima Sagadabhanga 122 466,469 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1369 Adikanda Biswal Lachaman Chhima Sagadabhanga 252,253 507,508,1238 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760



1370 Sunand Ku Biswal Adikanda Chhima Sagadabhanga 250 1148 0 0 0 0.66 0.660 11880 11880 11880

1371 Sanatan Behera Rajkishore Chhima Sagadabhanga 142 15,16 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1372 Mrutyunjay Mohanty Purna Chhima Sagadabhanga 307 467 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1373 Bikash Ku Mohanty Benudhar Chhima Sagadabhanga 213 445,446 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1374 Sarat Ku Pratihari Beleswar Chhima Sagadabhanga 109 36 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1375 Benudhar Behera Padma Chhima Sagadabhanga 135 1872 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1376 Bimal Pattnaik Sachi Chhima Sagadabhanga 1228 278 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1377 Benudhar Mahanty Dhaneswar Chhima Sagadabhanga 101,213 513,520,517 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1378 Prabhat Ku Biswal Manguli Chhima Sagadabhanga 316 614,615 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1379 Prabhat Ku Mohanty Bikram Chhima Sagadabhanga 224 1212,492 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1380 Sankar Pratihari Arakhita Chhima Sagadabhanga 215 1314 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1381 Subrat Ku Mohanty Sudhakar Chhima Sagadabhanga 108 477,555 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1382 Kulasekhar Mohanty Padma Chhima Sagadabhanga 134 167,169,486 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1383 Abhay Ku Behera Gundicha Chhima Sagadabhanga 136 1601/2395,1611 0.24 3240 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1384 Sahdeb Behera Haribandhu Chhima Sagadabhanga 306 656,706 0.29 3915 0 0 0.000 0 3915 3915

1385 Manoranjan Biswal Madhab Chhima Sagadabhanga 262 587,772,919 0.9 12150 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

1386 Ahalya Dei Kalandi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 217,384/921329,1331,842,825 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1387 Ramachandra Ransingh Kalandi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 345/84 489/957,495/1960,489/1962,580/19870.3 4050 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 11250 11250

1388 Drubacharana Behera Balava Behera Nathapada Sagadabhanga 317/15 530,529,529/1289 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1389 Jaykrushna Martha Sahaveb Radhamohanpur Sagadabhanga 77 247 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1390 Rinarani Dalabehera Jaykrushna Radhamohanpur Sagadabhanga 95 1086,1088,1089,1090,1091 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1391 Bipin Ku Behura Biswanath Chhima Sagadabhanga 317/1 841/1285 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1392 Bhagaban Sundaray Upendra Betarjang Sagadabhanga 32 24,151,153 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1393 Bhaskar Sundaray Achuyta Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 11 397,411,398,400 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1394 Dasarathi Sundaray Golekh Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 158 1395 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1395 Prasanna Ku samantray Jagannath Chhima Sagadabhanga 62 1135,1138 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1396 Prasanna Ku Ray Narayan Nandapur Sagadabhanga 131 4,33 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

1397 Ramesh Ch Swain Abhiram Manapur Sagadabhanga 19 35 0.07 945 0 0 0.000 0 945 1000

1398 Gobardhan Swain Dambarudhar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 19 809,1826 0 0 0 0.176 0.176 3168 3168 3168

1399 Narendra Ku Swain Purna Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 201 837 0.032 432 0 0 0.000 0 432 1000

1400 Laxmidhar Swain Baleswar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 317 198,194,197 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1401 Krupasindhu Swain Bharat Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 245 1216,1562,1328 0 0 0 0.338 0.338 6084 6084 6084

1402 Rasmiranjan Baliarsingh Rabindra Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 128 1033,1032,1034,1589,1590,1591,15920.29 3915 0 0 0.000 0 3915 3915

1403 Birakishore Chotaray Keshab Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 74 251,250,249 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1404 Lalita Bewa Hadibandhu Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 144 292318 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1405 Basant Pradhan Aintha Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 5 14251427 0 0 0 0.126 0.126 2268 2268 2268

1406 Pabitra Kumar Duuta Dharma Nandapur Sagadabhanga 196 121 0.136 1836 0 0 0.000 0 1836 1836

1407 Bikram Dutta Dharma Nandapur Sagadabhanga 195 899 0.24 3240 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1408 Gobindchandra Subudhi Rama Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 277308 1133/2011,95,18,127,19440.52 7020 0 0 0.000 0 7020 7020

1409 Pramodini Sundaray Bhagirathi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 345/72 824,823/2084 0.34 4590 0 0 0.000 0 4590 4590

1410 Jagabandhu Sundaray Upendra Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 46 373,440,464,271/1942,324/1943,255,13460 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1411 Chakradhar Ransingh Dambarudhar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 141 62,183,184 0 0 0 0.188 0.188 3384 3384 3384

1412 Pabitramohan Swain Khali Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 192 230,341 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1413 Urmila Nayak Sarat Godikhila Sagadabhanga 79 1016 0 0 0 0.35 0.350 6300 6300 6300

1414 Susant Ransigh Dambarudhar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 141 1108,1110 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1415 Sansari Swain Arakhita Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 15 1104,1225,1099 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1416 Basanti nayak Madhab Radhamohanpur Sagadabhanga 313 1055 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

1417 Prafulla Ku Swain Sambari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 79 1016 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1418 Ashalata Ransingh Satrughna Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 238 1713 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1419 Satyabadi das Pabitra Manapur Sagadabhanga 55 159,161 0.138 1863 0 0 0.000 0 1863 1863

1420 Pabitramohan Dihudi Khetrabasi Manapur Sagadabhanga 55 135,305 0.31 4185 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 4905 4905

1421 Baikuntha nath Sahoo Banambar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 221 1220 (No photo) 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1422 Arunendra Chotaray Keshab Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 1,343/70 1360,1358 0 0 0 0.344 0.344 6192 6192 6192



1423 Dulabha Swain Bauribandhu Betarjang Sagadabhanga 112 1264 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1424 Binod Ransingh Naran Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 266 388,535,630 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1425 Sauri charan Swain Kamal Betarjang Sagadabhanga 283 1284 0 0 0 0.338 0.338 6084 6084 6084

1426 Brajabandhu Sundara Gokul Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 258 1293,1294,1315 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1427 Kabira Samantra Padmacharan Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 188 1356 0 0 0 0.116 0.116 2088 2088 2088

1428 Rasbihari Swain Jaydeba Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 109 213 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1429 Malati Subudhi Dama Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 157 113,1131 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1430 Chaina Subudhi Dama Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 157 1383,1550 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1431 Rama Subudhi Sanatan Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 277 1409 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1432 Trinath Swain Kunja Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 147 291 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1433 Sarat Martha Arakhita Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 18 1353 0 0 0 0.11 0.110 1980 1980 2000

1434 Bharat Swain Digambar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga No Patta 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1435 Brajabandhu Swain Bharat Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Krupasindhu Swain(149)0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1436 Brajaraj Ransingh Bihari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 218 1109,1115,267,326 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1437 Purnachandra Chotaray Khetrabasi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 202 1098,1128,1289,1307, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1438 Panchanan Subudhi Sauri Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 299 1419,1570,1559,1420,1129 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1439 Sukanti chotray Birakishore Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 74 1387,1389,246 0 0 0 0.226 0.226 4068 4068 4068

1440 Kalandi Ransing Giridhari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 218 204,205,13,22,23,24,25,954 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1441 Binod Bihari Biswal Bhramara Lakhapada Sagadabhanga 114 163,163/501 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1442 Sashikanta Ransingh Antaryami Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 266 183,184,67,71 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1443 Kuni Sundaray Jogendra Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 258 1292,1296 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1444 Abhiram Paikray Gedu Betarjang Sagadabhanga 60 239,332,335,336, 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1445 Basanti Biswal Dinabandhu Chhima Sagadabhanga 250 1148 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1446 Puskar Swain Brahmachari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 213 1288,1287 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

1447 Ramesh Ch Biswal Bhramara Lakhapada Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Sl-189 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1448 Gobind Ch Senapati Fagunath Betarjang Sagadabhanga 178 1267,1238,1306,338 0.092 1242 0 0 0.33 0.046 0.376 6768 8010 8010

1449 Radhasyam Swain Brajabandhu Betarjang Sagadabhanga 267 341,342,343 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1450 Bamdeb Senapati Fagunath Betarjang Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Sl-196 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1451 Satrughna Ransingh Bihari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 305 55 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1452 jagannath Senapati Gobinda Betarjang Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Sl-189 &196 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1453 Anupama Chotray Haribandhu Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 304 76 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1454 Premananda Senapati Gobinda Betarjang Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Sl-189,196 & 200 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1455 Bhagirathi Swain Banchanidhi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 251 1365,1412,63 0 0 0 0.378 0.378 6804 6804 6804

1456 Durgacharan Swain Bhagirathi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 251 132,142 0.29 3915 0 0 0.000 0 3915 3915

1457 Prashant Ku Ransingh Bharat Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 240 56,1391 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1458 Sudhakar Swain Aintha Betarjang Sagadabhanga 56 880,881 0.12 1620 0 0 0.000 0 1620 1620

1459 Sumitra Swain Bernudhar Betarjang Sagadabhanga 55 285 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1460 kartika Ch Behera madhab Chhima Sagadabhanga 162/18 179,135 0.118 1593 0 0 0.000 0 1593 1593

1461 Bharat Ransingh Bihari Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga Same patta & plot no with Sl-184 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1462 Dhaneswar Swain Sankar Manapur Sagadabhanga 116 5 0.135 1822.5 0 0 0.000 0 1823 1823

1463 Achyuta Sundaray Arjun Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 258 1295 0 0 0 0.044 0.044 792 792 2000

1464 Mukund bewa Murali Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 144 0 0 0 0.34 0.340 6120 6120 6120

1465 Kishore Lenka Naran Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 295,294 227,216/1905,1852 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1466 Gadadhar Subudhi Sauri Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 299 1133,360,423 0.9 12150 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

1467 Rabindra Swain Dadumani Manapur Sagadabhanga 80 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1468 Madhav Swain Dadumani Manapur Sagadabhanga 122 833,708 0.1 1350 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1469 Pravakar Jena Akrura Manapur Sagadabhanga 162 343 0.088 1188 0 0 0.000 0 1188 1188

1470 Suresh Swain Abhiram Manapur Sagadabhanga 242 123,124, 125,622,      6500.9 12150 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

1471 Subash Swain Trinath Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 146 239,334,       1355 0.11 1485 0 0 0.000 0 1485 1485

1472 Sarat Ku Samantaray Purna Chandra Betarjang Sagadabhanga 16,292 1122,1291,1295 0.15 2025 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 4185 4185

1473 Suresh Ku Muduli Aparti Godikhila Sagadabhanga 327/52 1017,1014/1134 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1474 Surendra Sundaray Upendra Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 46 1321,1326,1327 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

1475 Tapas Ranjan Swain Dhaneswar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 77 1411,1375 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960



1476 Sauri Ch Swain Aintha Betarjang Sagadabhanga 296 303,304 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1477 Dibakar Lenka Raghu Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 159 1854,276,         321 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1478 Santosh Pattnaik Basanta Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 3 541,386,          976 0.466 6291 0 0 0.000 0 6291 6291

1479 Pabitra Subudhi Dhobi Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 166 1133,235 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1480 Antaryami Ransingh Kanhu Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 84 82 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

1481 Lalita Sundaray Bhagwan Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 345/69 1244 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1482 Lipu Swain Gadadhar Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 117 926,927,   929,140 0.21 2835 0 0 0.000 0 2835 2835

1483 Sauri Ch Swain Dukhishyam Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 160 1333 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1484 Ajay Ku Swain Purna Chandra Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 201 837 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1485 Pabitra Swain Charan Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 117 1086 0 0 0 0.066 0.066 1188 1188 2000

1486 Prasanna Ku Swain Kasinath Sagadabhanga Sagadabhanga 108 335 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1487 DURGA CHARAN MANGARAJ RAJKISHOR RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 104 245 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1488 MANAS KRUSHNAPRASAD MUDULI BAURIBANDHU GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 342 1126 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1489 SARAT CHHUALSINGH BENUDHAR GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 292.353.         3451047,1136,1056 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1490 GOURANGA PARIDA SIBA RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 63,64 1113,1063 0 0 0 0.726 0.726 13068 13068 13068

1491 NILAKANTHA SETHI PANCHU GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 152 1032 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1492 SUSIL MANGARAJ RAJKISHORE RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 139 954 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1493 CHAKRADHAR MANGARAJ RAJKISHORE RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 73 248 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1494 SULOCHANA MANGARAJ SATYANARAYAN RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 279 955 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1495 KHALI BALABANTRAY BANAMBAR GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 44 1107 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

1496 BIRAKISHORE MAJHI SIKHARA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 346 937 0 0 0 0.186 0.186 3348 3348 3348

1497 NABAKISHORE BEHERA NILA RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 164 833 0 0 0 0.336 0.336 6048 6048 6048

1498 JAYAKRUSHNA PATTNAIK BHAGIRATHI GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 256 952/956 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1499 PRAHALLAD BARIK BISWAMBAR RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 252 997 0 0 0 0.216 0.216 3888 3888 3888

1500 PANDADABA SETHI BANKA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 170 1069 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1501 SADHU PARIDA GAJI RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 264 928 0 0 0 0.308 0.308 5544 5544 5544

1502 HURI PARIDA BANSIDHAR GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 198 1117 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1503 RAMACHANDRA SAHOO LOKANATHA RADHAMONPUR Sagadabhanga 260 996 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1504 PRAPHULA MANGARAJ RAJKISWOR GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 150 960 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1505 SANKAR NAYAK PURNA SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 53 1347 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1506 MANASH RANJAN CHOTRAY KANHU BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 153 1286 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1507 SARAT MANGARAJ SARBESWAR LAKHAPADA Sagadabhanga 68 305306 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1508 SANTOSH KU. BEHERA SANKAR BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 76 1007 0.16 2160 0 0 0.000 0 2160 2160

1509 DHANESWAR CHOTRAY SURENDRA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 113 835 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1510 SARBESWAR CHOTRAY SURENDRA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 153 172 0.18 2430 0 0 0.000 0 2430 2430

1511 BUDHINATH SUBUDHI RAGHAB BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 208 364, 1263 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1512 BANAMBAR JAYSINGH MAGUNI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 300 1325 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1513 KANHU CH. CHOTRAY PURNA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 153 843, 176 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1514 PURNA CH. CHOTRAY BISWANATH BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 153 1300 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1515 PRAMOD JENA RAGHUNATH MANAPURPATNA Sagadabhanga 177 338 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1516 KANHU CH. PATTNAYAK NIMAI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 134 589 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1517 BALARAM SWAIN SAURI SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 300 814, 817 0.31 4185 0 0 0.000 0 4185 4185

1518 SARBESWAR BALIARSINGH CHINTAMANI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 244,289 877,1317, 1265 0.3 4050 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 11250 11250

1519 SIBASANKAR PATTNAYAK NABA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 124 1167, 1128 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1520 RASMIRANJAN PATTNAYAK RAJKISHOR BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 263 7 1 13500 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

1521 RAMESH CH. SWAIN DIGAMBAR BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 106 1292 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1522 ANAND CH. SWAIN BRISHNU BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 106 874 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1523 BINOD SWAIN BHIKARI SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 213,226` 1357, 1287 0 0 0 0.334 0.334 6012 6012 6012

1524 SASANKA KU. PATTNAYAK NABA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 124 1129, 1128 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1525 SIBAPRASAD SWAIN BINOD SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 343/63 1403 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1526 BABULA CHOTRAY RAGHABA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 304 1116, 1298 0 0 0 0.213 0.213 3834 3834 3834

1527 PRAVAKAR CHOTRAY RAGHABA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 162 1117, 1288 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1528 TAPASH PATTNAYAK RAJA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 124 1084, 1166 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



1529 PRAMOD JENA RAGHU MANAPURPATNA Sagadabhanga 106 1328 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1530 BISHUN CH. SWAIN BAIDYANATH BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 1289 106 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1531 SANTOSH KU. SAHOO BHAGABAN BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 305/ 50 515/ 139 0 21 0.12 10500 0.3 0.420 7560 7560 7560

1532 MAHESWAR SWAIN AINTHA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 60 755 0.12 1620 0 0 0.000 0 1620 1620

1533 UPENDRA KU. SAMANTRAY PRAHALAD BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 35, 36 1244, 1299 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1534 DASARATHI PATTI BHIKARI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 103 1280 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1535 ACHYUTANANDA MOHANTY BHRAMARA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 111 469/ 136 0.27 3645 0 0 0.000 0 3645 3645

1536 BIDYADHAR MAHARANA JOGI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 97 1293, 1330 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1537 DURGACHARAN BALIARSINGH AGADHU BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 5, 6 275, 232 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1538 DIPAK BALIARSINGH BIRA SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 37 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1539 NABAGHAN BISWAL BENU LAXMINARAYANPURSagadabhanga 150 163/ 4991 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1540 DWIJARAJ SWAIN KHETRABASI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 305/ 18 1262, 1259 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1541 ASHOK KUMAR SENAPATI SHYAMA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 102, 64 658, 1261 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1542 NARENDRA KUMAR SENAPATI RAMACHANDRA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 64 596, 599 0 0 0 0.134 0.134 2412 2412 2412

1543 BHAGIRATHI BEHERA KISHORE RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 11 1109 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1544 Pravat kumar Biswal MANGULI SIMA Sagadabhanga 184 849 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1545 BASANTA DEI SARBESWAR SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 231 340, 339 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1546 ABAKASH BEHERA MADHAB LAKHAPADA Sagadabhanga 55 606, 616 0 0 0 0.38 0.380 6840 6840 6840

1547 TRILOCHAN NAYAK PANU RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 157 697, 187 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1548 DIJA PARIDA CHAITANYA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 110 328, 1092 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1549 ABHIRAM PAIKRAY GEDU BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 60 329, 332 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1550 GOPAL KRUSHNA PAIKRAY ABHIRAM BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 17,18 948, 952 0.22 2970 0 0 0.000 0 2970 2970

1551 LAXMAN RANASINGH BIHARI SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 240 56 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1552 BHAGIRATHI PATI BANSHI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 165 1305 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1553 ALOK KU RANASINGH LAXMAN SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 30 1330 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1554 ACHYUTANANDA MOHANTY BHRAMAR BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 111, 221 111 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1555 BENUDHAR BISWAL NILAMANI LAKXMINARAYANPURSagadabhanga 108150 163/499, 160/506 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1556 BHUBANESWAR BALIARSINGH BHRAMARBAR BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 233 1100 0 0 0 0.062 0.062 1116 1116 2000

1557 MAHESWAR SUBUDHI PURNA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 208 364 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1558 GOUTAM NAYAK DURYODHAN BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 79 1278 0 0 0 0.33 0.330 5940 5940 5940

1559 GOLAK BIHARI SAMANTARAY CHINTAMANI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 30/57, 302518, 305/57,72 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1560 JAGANNATH NAYAK CHANDRAMANI BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 79 1278 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1561 PRAMOD KU. SWAIN BRISHNU CHARAN BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 106 762771 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1562 BAIKUNTHA NATH SWAIN DIJARAJ BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 217218 916, 1017 0.31 4185 0 0 0.000 0 4185 4185

1563 SANKAR NAYAK PURNA CH. SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 53 347 0 0 0 0.027 0.027 486 486 2000

1564 LAXMIDHAR MUDULI KARUNAKAR RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 272 643 0 0 0 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

1565 MADHUPARIDA GAJI RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 264 928 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1566 BIRESH NAYAK GAYA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 43 1054 0 0 0 0.33 0.330 5940 5940 5940

1567 MANOJ KU. PATTNAYK SATYAPIRA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 317 930 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1568 NILAKANTHA MAHARANA ARAKHITA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 148 939, 944 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1569 ARJUN BARIK FAKIRA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 2 1103, 1061 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1570 KANHU CH. BEHERA NILA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 145 909/ 1216 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1571 PANDAB SETHI BANKA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 170 1069 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1572 SESADEBA MOHAPATRA HARIBANDHU GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 307 904 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1573 SURENDRA BEHERA DIGAMBAR BEGERA BETARAJANGA Sagadabhanga 995 956 0 0 0 0.36 0.360 6480 6480 6480

1574 BABULI SWAIN SANKAR SWAIN MANAPUR Sagadabhanga 116 5 0.1352 1825.2 0 0 0.000 0 1825 1825

1575 BICHITRANAND PATTANAIK BIPIN B IHARI RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 189 138 0 25 0.143 12500 0.3 0.443 7971 7971 7971

1576 PRANANATH PATTANAIK GOKUL PRADHAN SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 84 430,433, 207,429 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1577 KANDURI PARIDA BIRA PARIDA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 229 1119 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1578 GANESH BEHERA ISWAR BEHERA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 44 971 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1579 KRUSHNA CH MAHARANA SANATAN RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 284 905 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1580 BISWABIHARI PATTANAIK ANTARYAMI RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 290 138/181 0 0 0 0.396 0.396 7128 7128 7128

1581 PATHANI MOHARANA SANATAN RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 284 905 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



1582 CHARAN MUDULI HADU MUDULI RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 21 297 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1583 PURNA CH MOHARANA KANDURI GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 15 183 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1584 LAXMAN SWAIN BRUNDABAN RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga  327/30,3271004,1021, 0 0 0 0.18128 0.181 3263 3263 3263

1585 BASUDEV BALABANTARAY BANAMALI GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 134 1100 0 0 0 0.212 0.212 3816 3816 3816

1586 DIJA ROUT ARI ROUT GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 111 806 0 0 0 0.122 0.122 2196 2196 2196

1587 BALABHADRA SAMANTARAY NATHA SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 606 1416 0 0 0 0.344 0.344 6192 6192 6192

1588 HRUDANAND BEHURA BANCHHANIDHI CHHIMA Sagadabhanga 315 609 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1589 KARTIK BEHERA GUNDUCHI  BEHERA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 52 934 0 0 0 0.272 0.272 4896 4896 4896

1590 BIJAY PATI PHAGU PATI MANAPUR PATANASagadabhanga 74 631,703,620, 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1591 ANAND BEHERA LAXMAN BEHERA GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 8 963 0 0 0 0.292 0.292 5256 5256 5256

1592 PURNACHANDRA MUDULI  NARAN MUDULI GODIKILO Sagadabhanga 162 977 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1593 PARASANNA BALIARSINGH SOURI SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 88` 291 0 0 0 0.068 0.182 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1594 SOURI BALIARSINGH JALADHARA SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 88 293 0 0 0 0.182 0.182 3276 3276 3276

1595 MULI PARIDA KHALI PARIDA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 376163 1018 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1596 AKALABYA MOHANTY HRUDANANDA CHHIMA Sagadabhanga 317/17 556/190 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1597 SOURI PARIDA BENU PARIDA RADHAMOHANPURSagadabhanga 361 1166 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1598 RAGHUNATH SWAIN` GOURANG SWAIN SAGADABHANGA Sagadabhanga 108 1335 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1599 BENUDHARA MOHANTY DHANESWAR CHHIMA Sagadabhanga 567 30 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1600 Kelucharan Muduli Narayan Godikhila Sagadabhanga 376/47,129 253129 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1601 Ananda Behera Dija Godikhikla Sagadabhanga 98 1040,1078 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

1602 Tapan Nayak Gaji Radhamohanpur Sagadabhanga 46,47 1023,685,686 0 20 0.114 10000 0.3 0.414 7457 7457 7457

1603 Paban Bhujabal Dhani Kathakhuntia Sarua 59,86/82,7758,69,59,70,83,85,88,67,680.1 1350 0 0 0.9 0.600 10800 12150 12150

1604 Baikuntha Bhujabal Duryodhan Kathakhuntia Sarua 2 282,297,283,142 0 0 0 0.304 0.304 5472 5472 5472

1605 Gouranga Paikray Loknath Patanibar Sarua 164 135,560 0.3 4050 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1606 Karunakar Paikray Gourang Patanibar Sarua 47 504 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1607 Hrushikesh Gumansingh Navakishore Sarua Sarua No Patta 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1608 Vimsen Pradhan Dambarudhar Patanibara Sarua 178/3 378/828 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1609 Basudev Sahoo Sankarasan Lokanathpur Sarua No Patta 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1610 Sesadev Sikari Satrughna Patnibara Sarua 163,1 07,06 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1611 Bulu Paikaray Jayananda Sapaneswarpur Sarua 279 50 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1612 Pravakar Srichandan Satrughna Patanibara Sarua 159 26 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1613 Bhramar Baliarsingh Abhina Sapaneswarpur Sarua 84 491 0 0 0 0.08 0.080 1440 1440 2000

1614 Ramesh Balabantaray Ulasha Sapaneswarpur Sarua 0 0 0 0.07 0.070 1260 1260 2000

1615 SANJULATA BHARIMALA Ajit Patanibara Sarua 101 235etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1616 PRADYUMNA KU. BHARIMALA Durga Patanibara Sarua 165 248 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1617 DURGACHARAN BHARIMALA Krushna Patanibara Sarua 173/6 613/836 0 0 0 0.04 0.040 720 720 2000

1618 Basanti Dei Prafulla Kathakhuntia Sarua 603 835 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1619 Trilochan Pradhan Rajib Sapaneswarpur Sarua 74, 139 243 etc 0.09 1215 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 3375 3375

1620 Kuntal Dei Basudeb Lokanathpur Sarua 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1621 SADASIB BEHERA Nilamani Sapaneswarpur Sarua 79 288, 267 0 7 0.04 3500 0.1 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1622 NITYANANDA HARICHANDAN Brajabandhu Patanibara Sarua 80, 83 41, 45 etc 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1623 BHARAT MANDOI MAHESWAR Kathakhuntia Sarua 501/84 882 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1624 Natabar Behera Dhobali Sapaneswarpur Sarua 36 62, 120, 122 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1625 Sachidananda Sundaray Markanda Sapaneswarpur Sarua 171/14 397/890 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1626 PRASANA KUMAR BIDHAR RAGHUNATH Patanibara Sarua 148 33 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1627 MADHUSUDAN BIDHAR Trinath Patanibara Sarua 86/88,43 184/455, 184 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

1628 KARTIK MANDOI Trinath Kathakhuntia Sarua 6 195, 212 0 0 0 0.37 0.370 6660 6660 6660

1629 DHRUB CHARAN MANDOI KASINATH Kathakhuntia Sarua 50 101, 314 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1630 Syamasundar Khandayatray Basudeb Patanibara Sarua 95, 72 464/762 etc 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1631 BAIKUNTH SIKARI Achyuta Patanibara Sarua 2 233, 286, etc 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1632 MINAKITAN CHAMAPATI Ramachandra Patanibara Sarua 34131 71, 57 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1633 JOGENDRA MANDOI Purna Kathakhuntia Sarua 111 256 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1634 KAMADEB BEHERA Chakradhar Sapaneswarpur Sarua 38 478 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000



1635 DAMADAR BEHERA Chakradhar Sapaneswarpur Sarua 26 127 0 0 0 0.123 0.123 2214 2214 2214

1636 Nisha Behera Haluri Sarua Sarua 1 1124 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1637 KHETRABASI NARENDRA Narsingh Jaimangal Sarua 19 177 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1638 SK Jogi Ahmed SK Mushabe Keranga Sarua 382/6 1244/1351 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1639  PRASANTA KU. BHARIMALA NARAYAN PATANIBAR SARUA 171/20 631 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1640  PURNACHANDRA SUNDARAY DHULI SAPANESWARPUR Sarua 4 91 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1641  MATHURA NANDA SUBUDHI NATABAR SARUA Sarua 664,288etc1657,232etc 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1642 DEBARAJ BALIARSINGH LAXMIDHAR PATANIBAR Sarua 55 113/754 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1643 NILAKANTHA BHUJABALA DURJYADHAN KATHAKHUNTIA Sarua 32 36 0 0 0 0.084 0.084 1512 1512 2000

1644 PRASANNA KU. BHUJABALA DURJYADHAN KATHAKHUNTIA Sarua 32 98 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1645 PRATAP KU. CHHOTARAY MANGULI PATANIBAR Sarua 131 57,57/787 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1646 JAYAKETAN CHAMPATY RAMACHANDRA PATANIBAR Sarua 1067/ 61 624 0 25 0.143 12500 0 0.143 2571 2571 2571

1647 RABINDRANATHA BIDHAR LOKANATH PATANIBAR Sarua 47 488, 489 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1648 KHIRODA KU. PAIKARAY LINGARAJ PATANIBAR Sarua 124/ 13etc232etc 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1649 DIBAKAR SRICHANDAN SATRUGHAN PATANIBAR Sarua 111 117 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1650  DAMBARUDHAR HARICHANDAN KALU PATANIBAR Sarua 79,80 41,146etc 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1651 SAROJINI SAMANTARAY KRDAR PATANIBAR Sarua 838 2448 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1652 ARJUNA RAUTARAY LAXMIDHAR PATANIBAR Sarua 61 382 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1653 PRADIPTA BHUJABHOLA BRAJABANDHU KATHAKHUNTIA Sarua 9 617,764etc 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1654 KABITA SUNDARAY PURNA SAPANESWARPUR Sarua 4 496 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1655 Padarbinda Ray Gadadhar Siko Siko 446 2105,2106 0.48 6480 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 17280 17280

1656 Dillip Ku Mahapatra Bhagirathi Siko Siko 529 2114/2351 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1657 Santosh Samantsinghar Jaykrusna Siko Siko 268 1322,1214 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1658 Rabindra Ku Samantasinghar Kapila Siko Siko 409 531 0.5 6750 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 17550 17550

1659 Nabakishore Behera Banka Belapada Siko 819/850,225382,143,144 0 0 0 0.39 0.390 7020 7020 7020

1660 Bhimsen Paikaray Purusottam Boriguan Siko 136 989 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1661 Khageswar Baliarsingh Dibyasingh Boriguan Siko 122 864 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1662 Gajendra Behera Chandramani Ekdalia Siko 41 1380,1382,1383 0 0 0 0.64 0.640 11520 11520 11520

1663 Dhiren Ku Sahoo Udaynath Ekdalia Siko 52,427 365,1407, 1408,1410 0.5 6750 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 10350 10350

1664 Dasarath Narendra Kulamani Belapada Siko 240 573 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1665 Prafulla Pradhan Aintha Ekdalia Siko 175,360 132,426, 463,470 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1666 Mahendra Martha Bhikari Belapada Siko 299 148,228 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1667 Aintha Parida Maheswar Ekdalia Siko 2 1018,1210 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1668 Sarbeswar Mangaraj Lokanath Belapada Siko 114 156,216 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1669 Bipinbihari Khandayatray Purnachandra Ekdalia Siko 8,13,192 1639,1397,125 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1670 Prasanna Ku Mangaraj Dambarudhar Belapada Siko 209 929 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1671 Bijayketan Mangaraj Purnachandra Siko Siko 247 267 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1672 Fakirmohan Routray Haribandhu Khadipadar Siko 187 1004 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1673 Baikuntha Samantray Satyabadi Khadipadar Siko 269 1043 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1674 Bisnupriya Samantray Pramod ChandrasekharpurSiko 286/10 9262/999 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1675 Ramesh Ch Pradhan Chandramani ChandrasekharpurSiko 172-No Patta 0.3 4050 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200 11250 11250

1676 Santosh Ku Mahapatra Laxmidhar Ekdalia Siko 411 1538 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1677 Sukant Ku Sahoo Udaynath Ekdalia Siko 51 366 0 0 0 0.276 0.276 4968 4968 4968

1678 Durgacharan Adhikari Gaurang Siko Siko 63 1664 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1679 Subash Chandra Ray Ramachandra Siko Siko 646 258,246, 367,365, 1492 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1680 Gaurang Samantray Banchanidhi Ekdalia Siko 101 1441 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

1681 Surendra Subudhi Kunja ChandrasekharpurSiko 152 426 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1682 Srinibash Mangaraj Banchanidhi Khadipadar Siko 300 943 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1683 Dasarathi Barik Bansidhar ChandrasekharpurSiko 274 2 0 0 0 0.175 0.175 3150 3150 3150

1684 Biranchinarayan Pradhan Laxmidhar Siko Siko 411 609/2332 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

1685 Laxmidhar Pradhan Balabhadra Siko Siko 623,410 535,539, 533,541 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1686 Rajkishore Pradhan Balabhadra Siko Siko 624 534,536, 659 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1687 Prafulla Mansingh Padma Khadipadar Siko 145,313/8307999,1007, 1127/12759970.3 4050 0 0 0.3 0.22 0.520 9360 13410 13410



1688 Ajay Mansingh Haribandhu Khadipadar Siko 306 998 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1689 Ranjan Mansing Gokul Khadipadar Siko 62 1041 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1690 Satyabadi Samantra Achyuta Khadipadar Siko 269 1043 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1691 Jagannath Samantra Achyuta Khadipadar Siko 280 1025 0 0 0 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

1692 Pankaj Parida laxman Khadipadar Siko 173 1000 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1693 Padmacharan Sahoo Bhobani ChandrasekharpurSiko 18 1073 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1694 Nakula Parida Jugal Khadipadar Siko 80,41 428,430,92994,1024 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1695 Bijay Ku Samantra Gangadhar Siko Siko 127126 15701487 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1696 Pabitra Mansingh Gokul Khadipadar Siko 62 1041 0 0 0 0.189 0.189 3402 3402 3402

1697 Hemant Bharimalla Kulamani Khadipadar Siko 121 563,564 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1698 Kartika Mangaraj Balabhadra Khadipadar Siko 193 1054 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1699 Surendra Parida Bhikari Khadipadar Siko 215 1006 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1700 Trinath Behera Banambar Belapada Siko 248 2135 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1701 Sukanti Samantray Jagannath Siko Siko 768 278 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1702 Lingaraj Ransing Jagannath Belapada Siko 688 1769,2077 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1703 Brajabandhu Palei Dharama Boriguan Siko 167 988 0 0 0 0.182 0.182 3276 3276 3276

1704 Abhimanyu Parida Pandab Siko Siko 819/66 2120 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1705 Trinath Samantray Braja Belapada Siko 3261 2322 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1706 Subal Samantray Maheswar Siko Siko 777 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1707 Harihar Behera Budhi ChandrasekharpurSiko 482 537 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1708 Jayadratha Samantray Nilamani Belapada Siko 261 232,233 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1709 Ramachandra Samantray Golekh Boriguan Siko 82 819 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1710 Nilakantha Praharaj Bhramara Ekdalia Siko 411 1538 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1711 Basant Ku Pradhan Beleswar Siko Siko 370 426,467, 470 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1712 Laxman Pradhan Aintha Siko Siko 370 426,467, 470 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1713 Prabhat Ku Barik Bansidhar ChandrasekharpurSiko 166 1162 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1714 Pandab Parida Dhani Siko Siko 385 2133 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1715 Amarendra Jaysingh Kartika Belapada Siko 261 2 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1716 Bijay Sahoo Joginath Ekdalia Siko 245 746 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1717 Gundicha Routray Hadubandhu Siko Siko 16,183, 8089,602,502,503 0.188 2538 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 13338 13338

1718 Rajkishore Patra Raghu ChandrasekharpurSiko 404 1160 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1719 Pitabas Mangaraj Binod Khadipadar Siko 300 670 0 0 0 0.044 0.044 792 792 2000

1720 Gajendra Patra Raghu ChandrasekharpurSiko 404 18 0 0 0 0.188 0.188 3384 3384 3384

1721 Sauri Samantray Bhramara Khadipadar Siko 173 358 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1722 Dhani Parida Bancha Khadipadar Siko 41 1024 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1723 Madan barik Bairagi Boriguan Siko 176 1001,1002 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1724 Ratnakar Behera Shyama Siko Siko 753 2121 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1725 Titan Sahoo Nabakishore ChandrasekharpurSiko 568/65 201/780 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1726 Kailash Behera Jhari Siko Siko 382 328 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1727 Sanju Sahoo Rabindra Siko Siko K.No-382,Plot-No-328patta repeated and no link with patta 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1728 Abhay Mansingh Hari Khadipadar Siko K.No307,P.No-957no link with patta 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1729 Bhaskar Swain Bhikari ChandrasekharpurSiko 322 1549 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1730 Krusnachanda Samnatray Banamali Ekdalia Siko 388,224 47,48,49,400,432 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1731 Sasmita Samantray laxman ChandrasekharpurSiko 568/27 411/1763 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1732 Haribandhu Maharana Bula Ekdalia Siko 796 517 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1733 Lingaraj Maharana Gopal Ekdalia Siko 148 334 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1734 Gobind Ch Ranasingh Jagannath Belapada Siko 381 228 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1735 Ramesh Routray Halu Khadipadar Siko 68 981 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

1736 Panchu Swain Lokanath ChandrasekharpurSiko 540 353 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1737 Rama Ch Samantaray Raghu ChandrasekharpurSiko 568/27 411/1763 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1738 Raghunath Pradhan Nabakishore Siko Siko 93 397 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1739 Jitendra Ku Swain Bhaskar ChandrasekharpurSiko 250 393 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1740 Bikash Ch Samantaray Prahalad ChandrasekharpurSiko 30 1309 0 0 0 0.056 0.056 1008 1008 2000



1741 Gopabas Mangraj Binod Khadipadar Siko 300 70 0 0 0 0.056 0.056 1008 1008 2000

1742 Bimbadhar Parida Sikhar Khadipadar Siko 96 1028 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1743 Braja Patra Raghu ChandrasekharpurSiko 278 478 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1744 Akhaya Ku Dalasinghrai Balabhadra Khadipadar Siko 80 525 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1745 Gobinda Parida Dasha Khadipadar Siko 69,70 909,990 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1746 Pushpalata Routray Pramod Khadipadar Siko 171 1054/1223 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1747 Keluni Routray Gopala Khadipadar Siko Same patta with Pushpalata Routray 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1748 Aparati Mahapatra Panu Boriguan Siko 13 343 0.04 540 0 0 0.000 0 540 1000

1749 Surendra Routray Biswanath Khadipadar Siko 261 1057 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1750 Basanti Routray Rabindra Khadipadar Siko Same patta with Surendra Routray 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1751 Pratap Samantaray Narsingh Khadipadar Siko 132 520,780 0.08 1080 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 5220 5220

1752 Ashok Routray Krushna Khadipadar Siko 46 1038,589, 597,889 0.29 3915 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 6615 6615

1753 Ananda Ch Routray Laxmidhar Khadipadar Siko Same patta with Surendra Routray 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1754 Manas Ku Sahu Joginath Siko Siko 51 396 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1755 Gopinath Sahoo Banchanidhi Siko Siko 51 394 0 0 0 0.288 0.288 5184 5184 5184

1756 Indramani Sahoo Udaynath Siko Siko Same patta with Gopinath Sahoo 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1757 Pramod Ku Sahoo Ramchandra Siko Siko 256 1068 0 0 0 0.29 0.290 5220 5220 5220

1758 Gadadhar Singh Surendra Siko Siko 783 491/2383 0 0 0 0.168 0.168 3024 3024 3024

1759 Sandeep Ku Singh Prafulla Siko Siko 42 450,456 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1760 Anup Singh Prafulla Siko Siko 257 788 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

1761 Siba Singh Surendra Siko Siko 783 493 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1762 Mali Mangaraj Debraj Khadipadar Siko 193 1054 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1763 Sarat Parida Bhimsen Khadipadar Siko 41 994, 1024 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1764 Roul Parida Bharat Khadipadar Siko 162 297, 452, 458,318, 323 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1765 Nilamani Parida Bharat Khadipadar Siko 116 944 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1766 Padma Ch Sethi Bhola ChandrasekharpurSiko 365 30 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1767 Mahari Pathasahani Khali Khadipadar Siko 247 1035/1242 0 0 0 0.06 0.060 1080 1080 2000

1768 Bhagirathi Behera Rama Ekdalia Siko 41 1380,1382 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

1769 Suresh Ch Sahoo Antaryami ChandrasekharpurSiko 568/45 929 0 0 0 0.233 0.233 4194 4194 4194

1770 Anam Mansingh Hari Khadipadar Siko 307 997 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1771 Santilata Mallick Bhaskar ChandrasekharpurSiko Patta doesnot match 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1772 Ganesh Routray Benudhar Khadipadar Siko 187 38 0 0 0 0.076 0.076 1368 1368 2000

1773 Trinath Sahoo Ranka Khadipadar Siko 140 986 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1774 Rashmi Routray Subash Khadipadar Siko 147 1050 0 0 0 0.146 0.146 2628 2628 2628

1775 Balaram Pratra Indramani chandrasekharpurSiko 349 480 0 0 0 0.056 0.056 1008 1008 2000

1776 Gangadhar Parida Sikhar Khadipadar Siko 04 506 0 0 0 0.174 0.174 3132 3132 3132

1777 Kishore Barik Bansi ChandrasekharpurSiko 166 1162 0 0 0 0.22 0.220 3960 3960 3960

1778 Ashok Paikray Narsingh Boriguan Siko 136 989 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1779 Dukhishyam Paikray Narsingh Boriguan Siko Same patta with Ashok Paikray 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1780 Dhuli Palei Mana Boriguan Siko 131 911 0 0 0 0.09 0.090 1620 1620 2000

1781 Charan Palei Abhiram Boriguan Siko 196 320 0 0 0 0.088 0.088 1584 1584 2000

1782 Dukhishyam Dalasinghrai Purostam Khadipadar Siko 80 206 0 0 0 0.098 0.098 1764 1764 2000

1783 Prana Krushna Das Jagannath ChandrasekharpurSiko 177 743 0 0 0 0.03 0.030 540 540 2000

1784 Bata Krushna Patasahani Ananda Khadipadar Siko 159 635 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1785 Kuber Patasahani Maheswar Khadipadar Siko 42 1036 0 0 0 0.036 0.036 648 648 2000

1786 Balabhadra Dalasinghrai Purostam Khadipadar Siko 80 609 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1787 Aurokhit Parida Hatti Khadipadar Siko 70 992 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1788 Susant Ransigh Haribandhu Boriguan Siko 136 171 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1789 Soudamini Ransingh Haribandhu Boriguan Siko 541 19 0 0 0 0.156 0.156 2808 2808 2808

1790 Jagannath Das Natta Siko Siko 202 324 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1791 Brajkishore Pradhan Rajkishore Siko Siko 183 602,603,608 0 0 0 0.174 0.174 3132 3132 3132

1792 Durga Ch. Routray Dasarathi Belapada Siko 102,594,91112,2064,1230 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1793 SARBESWAR JAYSINGH KARTIKA BELAPADA SIKO 168,77,64988,354,1020 0.2 2700 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900



1794 Haribandhu Pradhan SUBALA SIKO Siko 521 1398 0.2 2700 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1795 DASARATHI NARENDRA KULAMANI TELAPADA Siko 458/8 726 0.9 12150 0 0 0.000 0 12150 12150

1796 SATYABADI GUMANSINGH SIBA SIKO Siko 199 439/443 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1797 PRAHALLAD SAHOO BANSHIDHAR SIKO Siko 425 525 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1798 PICHITRA KU. MANASINGH ADIKANDA SIKO Siko 819/ 84 441 0 0 0 0.9 0.900 16200 16200 16200

1799 RABINARAYAN MOHAPATRA NANDA EKADALIA Siko 166 58, 1350 0 0 0 0.62 0.620 11160 11160 11160

1800 SUBASH KU. MAJHI PANDAB SIKO Siko 34 1069 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1801 LAXMIDHAR MANDAL BALANKI EKDALIA Siko 57 1666 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1802 SARBESWAR PATRA BHRAMAR SIKO Siko 523 284 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1803 GOLAKA BIHARI PATRA AINTHA BELAPADA Siko 4 904, 9024 0.5 6750 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1804 RAMESH GU MANSINGH SUMANTA SIKO Siko 199 443 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960

1805 UPENDRA GUMANSINGH SUMANTA SIKO Siko 199 439 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1806 SANTOSH KU. BARADA TOFAN SIKO Siko 592 2128 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1807 RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH SARAT SIKO Siko 743 427 0 0 0 0.21 0.210 3780 3780 3780

1808 BHAGIRATHI RANASINGH ARJUNA SIKO Siko 274 2061 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1809 KAILASH CH. SAHOO KHETRABASI CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 513 39/ 1671 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1810 RATIKANTA PRADHAN MAHAN SIKO Siko 602 444 0 0 0 0.224 0.224 4032 4032 4032

1811 SARAT CH. MAJHI CHANDRAMANI SIKO Siko 90 1059, 1060 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1812 DHUSASAN MANDHATA CHEMA EKADALIA Siko 127 101 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1813 PADMACHARANA MARTHA MERU BELPADA Siko 316 211 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1814 KELUCHARAN NAHAK JOGINATH CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 402 1284 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1815 MANASH KU. MANGRJ BAIKUNTHA BELAPADA Siko 277,216, 240230, 1226 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1816 UPENDRA RANASINGH DASARATHI BELAPADA Siko 150 20 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1817 NARENDRA RANASINGH DASARATHI BELAPADA Siko 150 24 0 0 0 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1818 RAMESH PRADHAN KALANDI SIKO Siko 370 450/ 90 0 0 0 0.276 0.276 4968 4968 4968

1819 KALANDI CHARAN PRADHAN KRUSHNA SIKO Siko 342370 1334, 426 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1820 SARAT KU. SINGH BALABHADRA SIKO Siko 303 1548 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1821 BHOBANI MANGRAJ GOLAKHA SIKO Siko 551, 553 460, 425 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1822 GOUTAM PRADHAN KASINATH SIKO Siko 75 550 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1823 LOKANATH MANGRAJ BHIKARI SIKO Siko 165810 460, 422 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1824 RAMA CH. MAJHI BATI BELAPADA Siko 356 29 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1825 JALADHAR BALIARSINGH SIKHAR BELAPADA Siko 441, 442 928, 998 0.3 4050 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 14850 14850

1826 SARAT MANGRAJ BHIKARI SIKO Siko 140, 495 465, 466 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1827 BENUDHAR ROUTRAY BHRAMAR KHADIPADAR Siko 1005 187 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1828 SRINIBASH BARAL SHYAM BELAPADA Siko 31 67 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1829 MAGUNI BEHERA RAMACHANDRA EKADALIA Siko 41 1380 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1830 SACHALA DALEI PRAHALLAD CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 121 419 0 0 0 0.14 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1831 NARAYAN ROUTRAY BHRAMAR KHADIPADAR Siko 187 1003 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1832 DHANESWAR ROUTRAY BHRAMAR KHADIPADAR Siko 187 1004 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1833 LAXMIDHAR PARIDA BHIKARI KHADIPADAR Siko 215 1006 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1834 RAJKISHOR SWAIN BULA BELAPADA Siko 344 411 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1835 LADU SWAIN BANAMBAR SIKO Siko 819/ 79 2177 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1836 MADHU MANGRAJ BIRA KHADIPADAR Siko 300 943 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1837 NILAMANI MUDULI MARKANDA BELAPADA Siko 323 201, 386 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1838 KUMAR PATSANI MAHESWAR KHADIPADAR Siko 44 1035/ 1240 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1839 LAXMI PARIDA JAGA KHADIPADAR Siko 215 1220 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1840 BICHITRA SAMANTRAY ANNAND KHADIPADAR Siko 37 1442 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1841 BHAGIRATHI SAMANTRAY HADU BORIGUN Siko 167 236, 334 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1842 DHARANI SAMANTRAY SUBASH KHADIPADAR Siko 280 995, 1025 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1843 ARJUNA SINGH BALABHADRA SIKO Siko 303,42 1667, 473 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1844 ANIL KU. PARIDA GOKULA KHADIPADAR Siko 60 817 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1845 MURALIDHAR MUDULI JALADHAR SIKO Siko 235 237 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1846 PURNA CH. SAHOO ANANDA CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 273 1207, 40 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060



1847 PADMA CH. BARIK KUBERA CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 94 497 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1848 DEBARAJ SAHOO ANANDA EKDALIA Siko 303 423 0 0 0 0.12 0.120 2160 2160 2160

1849 TRINATH BALIARSINGH KUMAR CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 123 1661 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1850 AMBIKA RANI PARIDA KABIRAJ KHADIPADAR Siko 1 1035, 1034 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1851 RANKANATH MOHAPATRA HATA BORIGUN Siko 176 1001, 1002 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1852 ABDUL HASSIM KHAN ABDUL CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 554 61 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1853 PRAMILA DEI KASINATH KHADIPADAR Siko 30 940 0 0 0 0.18 0.180 3240 3240 3240

1854 SUDAM CH. SAHOO KHETRABASI CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 513 39/ 1671 0 0 0 0.23 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1855 KAILASH BALIARSINGH KUMAR CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 123 362 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1856 NARAN PALEI ABHIRAM BOARIGUN Siko 16 29 0 0 0 0.19 0.190 3420 3420 3420

1857 PRASANNA PRADHAN PABANA CHANDRASEKHARPURSiko 118 1202 0 0 0 0.17 0.170 3060 3060 3060

1858 BHIMASEN SINGH BALABHADRA SIKO Siko 409 491 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1859 GURUBARI ROUTRAY BANAMBAR KHADIPADAR Siko 187 92 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1860 BHAGIRATHI PRADHAN KARTIKA SIKO Siko 75 550 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1861 KULAMANI SUNDRAY BISWAMBAR BELPADA Siko 261 234, 235 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1862 DILIP ROUTRAY PATHANI KHADIPADAR Siko 187 982 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1863 TRINATH SAMANTRAY CHINTAMANI SIKO Siko 77 581, 675 0.25 3375 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

1864 PRAKASH KUMAR SUBUDHI SURENDRANATH CHANDRASEKHARAPURSiko 152,157/329426,2074, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1865 GANESH MANGARAJ HATA MANGARAJ KHADIPADAR Siko 300 317 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1866 KABIRAJ SWAIN MAHON SWAIN SIKO Siko 225 1203 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1867 BAIKUNTHA NAIK AINTHA NAIK EKADALIA Siko 253 1386,1387, 0 0 0 0.722 0.722 12996 12996 12996

1868 BABITA BALIARSINGH NILAKANTHA BORIGAON Siko 235 910 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1869 SEKH ABDUL RAHIM SEKH RAUF CHANDRASEKHARAPURSiko 283,49,820,482,488,57, 0 0 0 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1870 KRUTIBASH PARAMGURU MADHUSUDAN CHANDRASEKHARAPURSiko 832 1341,1342, 0 0 0 0.386 0.386 6948 6948 6948

1871 GAJENDRA KUMAR SAHOO BANSHIDHARA SIKO Siko 425 525 0 0 0 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1872 TAPAN KUMAR PRADHAN GOBIND PRADHAN SIKO Siko 555 511,512,513,514,` 0 10 0.057 5000 0.21 0.065 0.332 5979 5979 5979

1873 BELESWAR BAHUBALENDRA ABHIRAM SIKO Siko 24 1211,1509, 0 0 0 0.6748 0.675 12146 12146 12146

1874 BHAGABAN SAHOO LINGARAJ SAHOO SIKO Siko 506,685, 238,237, 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1875 BAIKUNTHA SWAIN BANAMBAR SWAIN SIKO Siko 230 132 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1876 Brajabandhu Sahoo Natu Chandrasekharpur Siko 273 2077 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1877 Sandeep Singh Prafulla Siko Siko 258 877 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1878 Anup Singh Prafulla Siko Siko 525 1204, 1206 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1879 Santosh Ku Pradhan Subash Siko Siko 183 606, 602, 608 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1880 PRAMOD PARIDA BHAGIRATHI Borigaon Siko 313/ 29 763/1292 0.12 1620 0 0 0 0.000 0 1620 1620

1881 BHAGIRATHI PARIDA Lokanath Khadipadar Siko 313/24 760 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1882 Mousumi Das Sarbeswar Belapada Siko 115 137 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1883 PRAFULLA ROUTRAY Banambar Khadipadar Siko 165 925 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1884 Duryodhan Paridda Nakula Khadipadar Siko 232/9, 80424, 425/717, 430 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1885 Tapas Ranjan Acharya Fakira Siko Siko 282 341 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1886 MANAS KUMAR PRADHAN Subash Siko Siko 149 360 0 0 0 0.28 0.280 5040 5040 5040

1887 CHAKRADHAR UDANDARAY BIHARI Siko Siko 353 218 0 0 0 0.24 0.240 4320 4320 4320

1888 Sachikanta Raul Raghabananda Siko Siko 646 1492, 367 etc 0 0 0 0.13 0.130 2340 2340 2340

1889 BENUDHAR BHUJABAL NETRANANDA Siko Siko 459/30 117/1375 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1890 Halu Kishore Paikray Biswambar Siko Siko 319 415 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1891 SANKAR PATRA LAXMAN Siko Siko 655 308 0 0 0 0.18 0.05 0.230 4140 4140 4140

1892 SUSHANT KUMAR ROUTRAY BHASKAR Siko Siko 276 1236, 2395 etC 0 0 0 0.66 0.660 11880 11880 11880

1893 KARTIK KUMAR BEHERA Laxmidhar Belapada Siko 223, 459/226, 145, 188/1842 0 0 0 0.21 0.04 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1894 Bijay Ku Ray Shyamsundar Siko Siko 754148 1493,235 etc 0 0 0 0.27 0.270 4860 4860 4860

1895 SUBAS PARIDA Lokanath Siko Siko 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1896 PRATAP SAMANTARAY Narsingh Siko 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1897 Kartika Chualsingh Raghab Siko Siko 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1898 NABAKISHORE SETHI Jagannath Borigaon Siko 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1899 Lingaraj Samantray Mina Siko Siko 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600



1900 NIBASH MANASINGH Murali Siko Siko 238 276, 638 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1901 Subash Routray Guru Khadipadar Siko 56 633 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1902 RABINDRA KU SAMANTARAY BHAGABAN Borigaon Siko 200 27, 436 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1903 Bidyadhar Chualsingh Chaitanya Khadipadar Siko 109 620 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1904 PRADEEP RAOUTARAY Gobinda Khadipadar Siko 170 711 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1905 Santosh Palai Kailash Borigaon Siko 232, 10 193, 189 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1906 ASHOK ROUTARAY KRUSHNA Khadipadar Siko 46 589, 889 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1907 GANGADHAR PARIDA SIKHAR Khadipadar Siko 219 98 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1908 Dukhishyam Paikray Nansingh Borigaon Siko 232/ 20 460, 459/ 689 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1909 KUSHNA MAHAPATRA Surendra Borigaon Siko 159 202, 143 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1910 Raula Routray Meru Khadipadar Siko 239 688, 894 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1911 Ram Ch Behera Chaitanya Khadipadar Siko 92 238, 927 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1912 KISHORE RAUTARAY KRUSHNA Siko Siko 46 889, 597 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1913 PRASANNA RAUTARAY Gopinath Khadipadar Siko 52 201, 502/ 683 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

1914 BAIKUNTHANATH SETHI NILAMANI SIKO Siko 213 1043 0.158 2133 0 0 0 0.000 0 2133 2133

1915 CHANDAN PARIDA SUBHASH KHADIPADAR Siko 300 141, 75 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1916 PRAMOD PARIDA BHAGIRATHI KHADIPADAR Siko 1235 763, 55 etc 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1917 JATA CHAHATARAY UDAYANATH SIKO Siko 544 332333 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1918 DHANESWAR BARIK SANATAN  CHANDRASEKHARPUSiko 732488 2122,335etc 0.3 4050 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 7650 7650

1919 SUBASH PARIDA LOKANATH KHADIPADAR Siko 130197 77285 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1920 SANTOSH CHAHATRAY UDYANATH SIKO Siko 544 333334 0 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1921 RATIKANTA BEHERA RAMACHANDRA KHADIPADAR Siko 232/22etc 34,71/1286 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1922 BISHNUCHARAN RAUTARAY SAMIRA KHADIPADAR Siko 114 226 0.25 3375 0 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

1923 RAMAKANTA BEHERA RAMA KHADIPADAR Siko 313/23 71/1286 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1924 RAJANIKANTA BEHERA RAMA KHADIPADAR Siko 92 983 0.24 3240 0 0 0 0.000 0 3240 3240

1925 ABHINA CHAHATRAY UDYANATH SIKO Siko 544 333334 0 0 0 0.16 0.160 2880 2880 2880

1926 PRASANTA KU. RAUTARAY BHASKAR BELAPADA Siko 102,60etc 112,190etc 0 0 0 0.72 0.720 12960 12960 12960

1927 SAHADEB BEHERA BUDHI SIKO Siko 482 537 0 0 0 0.32 0.320 5760 5760 5760

1928 SUKANTA KU. RAUTARAY BHASKAR BELAPADA Siko 534 2124 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1929 KISHOR CH.RAUTARAY BANCHHANIDHI SIKO Siko 568/112etc556/811etc 0 0 0 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1930 CHINTAMANI RAUTARAY BRUNDABAN SIKO Siko 181 501506 0 0 0 0.292 0.292 5256 5256 5256

1931 SUKANTI PATTASANI AMINA BELAPADA Siko 154 117 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1932 AMINA PATTASANI LADDU BELAPADA Siko 10,459/5 168,192/1345 0 0 0 0.172 0.172 3096 3096 3096

1933 PRAHALLAD RAY SUDARSAN SIKO Siko 770720 376256 0 0 0 0.048 0.048 864 864 2000

1934 BHOBANI PRADHAN BHIKARI EKADALIA Siko 436219 181,1178etc 0.1 1350 0 0 0.126 0.126 2268 3618 3618

1935 DAMBURUDHAR SAMANTARAY BHAGIRATHI KHADIPADAR Siko 83 285 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1936 BULU SAMANTARAY BHAGIRATHI KHADIPADAR Siko 83 825 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1937 Arabinda Roul Gadadhara Siko Siko 26 2104 0 0 0 0.4 0.2 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1938 Santosh Ku Adhikari Debendra Siko Siko 64 38 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1939 Santosh Baliarsingh Subash Kantamalim Simor 461 322,323 0 0 0 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1940 Pabitra Ku Mohapatra Praffula Simor Simor 54 95 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1941 Chandramani Das Sankar Ganpur Simor 465 1300,1299 0.21 2835 0 0 0 0.000 0 2835 2835

1942 Bhima Behera Sindhu Kantamalima Simor 114 25 0.25 3375 0 0 0 0.000 0 3375 3375

1943 Bikram Behera Raghunath Kantamalima Simor 552/132 1366 0.21 2835 0 0 0 0.000 0 2835 2835

1944 Harapriya Ray Judhistira Kantamalima Simor 151 309 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

152.538 488.0457 14.05 507.214 9129860 11388396 11516925

152.538 Amount @ 13500/ha

507.21 Amount @ 18000/ha

Total Area Ha 659.752

Total Perennial crops Ha.

Total Irrigated (Vegetable) Ha.



Sl no. Name of the beneficiary Father/ Husband Village GP Khata No. Plot No

Vegetable 

(Irrigated) 

Ha

Amount @ 

13500/ha

Coconut 

Plants 

(No)

Coconut 

Plants 

(Ha)

Amount 

@500/ 

palm

Mango 

(No)

Mango (in 

Ha)

Cashew 

(No)

Cashew 

(in Ha)

Banana  

(in Ha.)

Total 

Perenial 

Area(in Ha)

Amount @ 

18000/ha

Total Amount 

(Rs)

Total Input subsidy 

as per SRF 

Guideline 

(2858/11.05.19)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25=(14+24) 26

1
Mr.Niranjan samal Hata Bilakhauruni Badakumari 700 566, 28 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

2
Mr. Laxmidhara Parida Pankaj Badakumari Badakumari 302

814, 884, 

1024
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

3
Mr.Jaganath Pradhan Melachha Badakumari Badakumari 249

629, 731, 

756
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

4 Suresh Kumar Dalai Brundaban Badakumari Badakumari 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

5 Premananda Dalai Sudhakar Badakumari Badakumari 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

6 Tareswar Rath Ananda Badakumari Badakumari 21 407, 413, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

7 Arun Kumar Das Makara Badakumari Badakumari 237 843 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

8 Mr.Gangadhara Rath Lingaraj Badakumari Badakumari 8 694 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

9 Sridhara Pradhan Hari Badakumari Badakumari 310 540, 644 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

10 Tapan Rath Tareswar Badakumari Badakumari 21 53, 68, 71, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

11 Mr.Basant ku. Mohapatra Bhimsen Badakumari Badakumari 230 222, 223, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

12 Pradeepta Ku. Ray Udayanath Badakumari Badakumari 30 47 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

13 Hrushikesh Nayak Nahadi Badakumari Badakumari 715/163  719, 787 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

14 Biranchi Narayan Ray Jogeswar Badakumari Badakumari 107 529, 46, 51 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

15 Surendra Barada Bharat Badakumari Badakumari 254, 366 224, 225, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

16 Mr. Raghunath Pradhan Bidyadhar Badakumari Badakumari 249 190,440, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

17 Sadhu Charan Jena Balabhadra Badakumari Badakumari 20 349, 635, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

18 Bidyadhara Pradhan Niladri Badakumari Badakumari 221 700, 739, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

19 Trinath Pradhan Daitari Badakumari Badakumari 72 774, 775, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

20 Mr.Goutama Pradhan kanduri Badakumari Badakumari 16 398, 399 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

21 Radhamohan das Chandrasekh Badakumari Badakumari 46 696 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

22 Rajkishore Mishra Dasarathi Badakumari Badakumari 50 226, 218 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

23 Niranjan Das Chandrasekh Badakumari Badakumari 49 96, 97, 98 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

24 Maheswar Senaparti Brundaban Sanakumari Badakumari 43 870, 868, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

25 sankar Tripathy Bidhyadhara Sanakumari Badakumari 97 754 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

26 Rabindranath Khandai Banchhanidhi Sanakumari Badakumari 95 378 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

27 Ramesh Ku. Senapati Golakha Sanakumari Badakumari 715/49 885, 873 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

28 Subash Ch. Senapati Golakha Sanakumari Badakumari 469, 187 884, 886 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

29 Gobinda Ch. Rout Uchhab Sanakumari Badakumari 66 486 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

30 Rajkishore Rout Gobinda Sanakumari Badakumari 64 143, 188 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

31 Mr. Mahendra Rout Arjun Sanakumari Badakumari 138, 6 194, 173 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

32 sahadev Rout Charan Sanakumari Badakumari 715/156, 781/2263, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

33 Prafulla nayak Arakhita Sanakumari Badakumari 43 95 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

34 Kanhu Charan Raut Karunakar Sanakumari Badakumari 92, 36 454, 103 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

35
Bijaya Senapati Golakha Sanakumari Badakumari 208 882 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

36 Nakula Rout Gopal Sanakumari Badakumari 58 54, 185 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

37 Samir Ku. Senapati jayakrushna Sanakumari Badakumari 208 482, 483 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

38 Jayakrushna Senapati Golakha Sanakumari Badakumari 207 885 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

39 Karunakar Rout Uchhab Sanakumari Badakumari 91 731, 936 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

40 Srininash Khandai Gopal Sanakumari Badakumari 16 913, 922 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

41 Narayan Mohapatra Bula Sanakumari Badakumari 48 108 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

42 Sarat Swain Budhi Sanakumari Badakumari 99 179, 166 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

43 Sitakanta Sundara Jadumani Khauruni Badakumari 546 1446 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

44 Bhaskar Sundara Jadumani Khauruni Badakumari 557 1448, 2168 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

45 Mr. Karnaprabha Sundara Kalandi Diha Khauruni Badakumari 91 1057, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

46 Mr. Kangali Charan Maharagi Diha Khauruni Badakumari 56 431, 430, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

47 Krushna Ch. Pradhan Krupasindhu Badakumari Badakumari 45 762 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON DT.03.05.2019 BOLAGARH BLOCK

Vegetable (Irrigated) Coconut (upto  25 nos ) Perenial Crops



48 Baridhara Sandha Rahasa Diha Khauruni Badakumari 259 209, 210, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

49 Chaitanya Parida Gobardhan Diha Khauruni Badakumari 149, 57 886, 97 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

50 Kartika Khandai Kelu Sanakumari Badakumari 101 7 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

51 Santosh Ku. Senapati Krushnachan Sanakumari Badakumari 468 904/2178 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

52
Gopal Pradhan Ananda Badakumari Badakumari 79 520, 521 0.1

1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

53 Dilip Ku. Pradhan Gopal Badakumari Badakumari 80 712, 708, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

54 Sudhakar Pradhan Purastam Badakumari Badakumari 67 877, 905, 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

55 Radhashyama Nayak Udayanath Badakumari Badakumari 1 313, 314, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

56 Santosh Ku. Pradhan Purastam Badakumari Badakumari 67 965, 940, 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

57
Hrushikesh Mangaraj Hajari Diha Khauruni Badakumari 560/136 520 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

58 Prasant ku. Rout nalu Sanakumari Badakumari 560/179 1047, 1048 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

59 Balabhadra Rout Dasarathi Sanakumari Badakumari 1095/69 555 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

60 Krushna Ch. Senapati Brundaban Sanakumari Badakumari 43 168 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

61 Pabitra Rout Arjun Sanakumari Badakumari 138 7 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

62 Jitendra Rout Suresh Sanakumari Badakumari 6 280, 282, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

63 Batakrushna Khandai Natha Sanakumari Badakumari 330 881, 893 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

64 Gobardhan Rout Gobinda Sanakumari Badakumari 715/303 786 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

65 Nibas Sahoo Giridhari Sanakumari Badakumari 628 702 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

66 Ranjan Ku. Jena Trinath Sanakumari Badakumari 314/37 718, 715, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

67 Kulamani Rout Gopaal Rout Sanakumari Badakumari 314/104 142 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

68 Sankar Samal Akrura Bilakhauruni Badakumari 671 623 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

69 Biswanath Khandai Benu Sanakumari Badakumari 101 198 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

70 Pravat Dalai Brundaban Badakumari Badakumari 314/36 986, 886 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

71 Charan Rout Uchhab Sanakumari Badakumari 92 167 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

72 Padmanava Khatai Kasinath Srichandanpur Badakumari 50 1247, 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

73 Simanchal Panda Kishore Badakumari Badakumari 19 992 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

74 Jugula Kishore panda Muralidhara Badakumari Badakumari 90 726, 509 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

75 Sarbeswar panda Alekha Badakumari Badakumari 19 992 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

76 Kailash Swain Madhab Badakumari Badakumari 314/43 357 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

77 Natabar Swain Bhramar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 221 939 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

78 Pabitra Swain Bhramar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 11 222 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

79 Babu Swain Bhramar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 11 177 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

80 Nilamani Biswal Chandramani Dihakhauruni Badakumari 52 404 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

81 Kailash Khandai Padmanav Sanakumari Badakumari 94 450 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

82 Laxmidhar Senapati Biswanath Sanakumari Badakumari 314/14, 1911, 381 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

83 Alekh Parida Kirtan Dihakhauruni Badakumari 96, 829 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

84
Lokanath Pradhan Melachha Badakumari Badakumari 249 765 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

85 Minaketan Majhi Saranga Dihakhauruni Badakumari 289 96 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

86
Gobardhan Nayak Manguli Dihakhauruni Badakumari 278 96 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

87 Banambar Panda Bhikari Badakumari Badakumari 185 59, 62 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

88 Bhagyadara Mansingh Bhairav Dihakhauruni Badakumari 275 929 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

89 Sanatan Majhi Jagar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 193 786 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

90 Kasinath panda Maheswar Badakumari Badakumari 158 991 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

91 Bhagaban Baliarsingh Nabin Dihakhauruni Badakumari 243 1177 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

92 Prakash Ku Panda Managobinda Badakumari Badakumari 217 370 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

93 Bhagirathi Barad Jayakrushna Dihakhauruni Badakumari 109 1127, 1128 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

94 Prananath Panda Krushna Badakumari Badakumari 24 742 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

95 Bhaskar Ch Bhuyan Basanta Harikeswar Badakumari 136 428 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

96 Bhaskar Swain Naran Dihakhauruni Badakumari 222 855, 856 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

97 Jogeswar Parida Kirttan Dihakhauruni Badakumari 268/19 842/1267 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

98 Jogeswar Nayak Lingaraj Badakumari Badakumari 4/1 359, 314 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

99 Bibhuti Pradhan Kanduri Badakumari Badakumari 15 393 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

100 Dibakar Swain Naran Dihakhauruni Badakumari 221 200 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

101 Belalasena Baliarsingh Muralidhar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 478 1460 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

102 Nakula Baliarsingh Muralidhar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 571 1444, 1459 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



103 Purna Ch Baliarsingh Muralidhar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 238 63 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

104 Hrudananda Paikaray Rajan Dihakhauruni Badakumari 556 412 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

105 Benudhar Pradhan Hari Badakumari Badakumari 210 641 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

106 Gunanidhi Parida Khali Dihakhauruni Badakumari 194 171, 182 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

107 Manas Ku Ranasingh Kulamani Dihakhauruni Badakumari 165 340, 342 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

108 Sarat Chhualsingh Brundaban Dihakhauruni Badakumari 715/175 423 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

109
Dasarathi Barad Jayakrushna Dihakhauruni Badakumari 109 119, 111 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

110 Jayakrushna Sundara Sudhakar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 66 350 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

111 Dhaneswar panda Krushna Badakumari Badakumari 42 367, 07 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

112
Hrushikesh Rout Panchu Sanakumari Badakumari 149 7 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

113
Dhiresh Ku Rout Hrushikesh Sanakumari Badakumari 712, 148

741, 240, 

241
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

114 Dharamu Chhualsingh Sikhar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 173 1150, 1191 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

115
Subal Pradhan Bachhei Dihakhauruni Badakumari 368/16 1193 0.1

1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

116
Pitabas Majhi Saranga Dihakhauruni Badakumari 96 8 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

117
Balabhdra Sandha Rahas Dihakhauruni Badakumari 181 7 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

118 Prasanta Ku Ray Udiyanath Badakumari Badakumari 30 531, 637 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

119
Dilip Parida Khati Badakumari Badakumari 194 806, 978 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

120 Rabi Majhi Saranga Dihakhauruni Badakumari 8 420 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

121 Bamadev Barad Bhima Dihakhauruni Badakumari 338 77 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

122 Baikuntha Barad Sansari Dihakhauruni Badakumari 259 624, 625 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

123 Rabindra Das Baban Dihakhauruni Badakumari 102 1144, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

124 Goutam Majhi Panchu Dihakhauruni Badakumari 289 314, 316, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

125 Paddma Sandha Raghab Dihakhauruni Badakumari 147 803, 74 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

126 Jayakrushna Parida Hadhi Badakumari Badakumari 194 806, 802, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

127 Narayan Parida Khati Dihakhauruni Badakumari 368/30 63, 66 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

128 Prabhakar Sahoo Manguli Sanakumari Badakumari 541 725 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

129 Dayanidhi Sethi Akrura Dihakhauruni Badakumari 96 368/31 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

130 Jugal Behera Gurubari Srichandanpur Badakumari 58 450, 570 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

131 Brajakishor Swain Biswambar Dihakhauruni Badakumari 96 221 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

132 Himansu Sundara Gandu Dihakhauruni Badakumari 96 226 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

133 Ganeswar Jaysingh Benudhar Bilakhauruni Badakumari 6 12 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

134 Sukanti Barad Sudarshan Dihakhauruni Badakumari 266 993 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

135 Pabitra Nayak Hrushikesh Pananagar Badakumari 314 1185 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

136 Dasarathi Champati Basanta Pananagar Badakumari 314/143 47 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

137 Durgacharan Nayak Panchu Badakumari Badakumari 104 725 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

138 Suresh Pradhan Arakhita Badakumari Badakumari 16 332 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

139 Sesadeb Nayak Panchu Badakumari Badakumari 104 724 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

140 Nabakishore Nayak Panchu Badakumari Badakumari 104 626 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

141 Sadasib Nayak Panchu Badakumari Badakumari 104 635, 652 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

142 Krupasindhu Behera Manguli Rajanagar Badakumari 68 04, 29, 30 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

143 Santosh Ku Pradhan ShyamasundarBadakumari Badakumari 11 989, 624 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

144 Dibakar Nayak Nilakantha Pananagar Badakumari 101 1095 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

145 Basudev Champati Basanta Pananagar Badakumari 104 69 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

146 Alekha Uttarakabata Banamali Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 6 144, 145, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

147 Sabitri Srichandan W/o- Gagan mangarajpur Asaraladhal 158 697, 698 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

148 Batakrushna Srichandan Bhima mangarajpur Asaraladhal 217/53 319 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

149 Sitaram Srichandan Gagan mangarajpur Asaraladhal 163 583 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

150 Nibas Baliarsingh Tareswar Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 75 337 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

151 Panchanan Srichandan Bhima mangarajpur Asaraladhal 158 511 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

152 Gagan Bihari Srichandan Bhima mangarajpur Asaraladhal 217/53 319 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

153 Suresh Ch. Samantaray Panchu Magura Asaraladhal 150 452 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

154 Hadu Balabantaray Tareswar Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 153 170 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



155 Sansari Kahalsingh Kunja Magura Asaraladhal 291 376 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

156 Banamali Sundaray Kubera Magura Asaraladhal 311/21 763 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

157 Basant Ku. Barada Sastrughan Magura Asaraladhal 288 297 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

158 Madan Mohan Samantaray Nilamani Magura Asaraladhal 311/5 540 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

159 Satyananda Paikaray Bhramarabar Magura Asaraladhal 210 599, 798 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

160 Durga Charan Paikaray Prahallad Magura Asaraladhal 163 797, 792 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

161 Prakash Ku. Routray Duryodhan Magura Asaraladhal 140 251 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

162 Biranchi Narayan Pramod Magura Asaraladhal 162 462, 596 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

163 Pradeep Ku. Routray Duryodhan Magura Asaraladhal 85 393 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

164 Sarat Baliarsingh Bhobani Magura Asaraladhal 256 700 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

165 Gobinda kahalsingh Budhi Magura Asaraladhal 311/34 460 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

166 Rabindranath Routray Arjun Magura Asaraladhal 4 395 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

167 Kailash Ch. Nayak Parikhita Magura Asaraladhal 311/11 443, 293 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

168 Mayadhara routray arjun Magura Asaraladhal 5 1974 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

169 sarbeswar Behera Jagannath Magura Asaraladhal 61 416 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

170 Nityananda nayak Arakhita Magura Asaraladhal 311/14 588 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

171 Jaykrushna Paikaray Amina Magura Asaraladhal 311/59 904, 769 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

172 Phakir Barada Makara Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 100 111, 112 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

173 Rabindra Ku. Mohapatra Uchhab Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 10 320,363 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

174 Rabindranath Swain Benu Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 109 526, 344 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

175 Rabindra Ku. Nayak Narasingh Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 156/22 232 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

176 Jugala Samantaray Karuna Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 19 256 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

177 Bairagi Charan Paikaray Chaitanya Dianipatna Asaraladhal 71 167 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

178 Suratha Samantaray Nidhi Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 49 19, 114 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

179 Susanta Ku. Samantaray Suratha Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 124 299 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

180 Nityananda Bhanja Saranga Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 217/14 451/577 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

181 Bhagaban Baliarsingh laxman Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 264 268 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

182 Pabitra samantaray Subala Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 160 40 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

183
Srinibash Swain Benu

Hanumantapras

ad
Asaraladhal 111 323 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

184 Fakira Charan Swain Janardan Asaraladesha Asaraladhal 37 261 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

185 Ranjan Ku. Khatei Krupasindhu Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 58 176 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

186 Bhagirathi Swain Benu Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 109 125 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

187 Laxmidhara Sahoo hata Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 35 249 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

188 Pramod Samantaray Chatrubhuja Dianipatna Asaraladhal 197 307 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

189 Krupasindhu Khatei Netrananda Hanumantapras Asaraladhal 58 278 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

190 Chatrubhuja Samantaray maguni Dianipatna Asaraladhal 30 32 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

191 Malati Nayak Kabiraj Magura Asaraladhal 311/36 782 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

192
Kabiraj Nayak Gurubari Magura Asaraladhal 21, 42 267, 271

0 0 0 0 0
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

193 Dhirendra Ku. Routray Bhagaban Magura Asaraladhal 203 749 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

194 Fakira Barada Ananta Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 50 127, 135 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

195

Jitendra Ku. Barada fakira Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 121 263, 217 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

196

Raghab Pradhan Parsuram Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 112
177, 398, 

428
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

197 Subas Parida sansari Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 178 379, 400, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

198 radhashyama Samantaray Dukhisyama Sahajapur Bankoidesh 232/13, 105/601, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

199
Dasarathy samantaray Dukhisyama Sahajapur Bankoidesh 78 514 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

200 Pramod Samantaray Ghanasyam Sahajapur Bankoidesh 79 78 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

201 Ghanashyama Samantaray Arakhita Sahajapur Bankoidesh 79 99 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

202 Pradeep Ku. Samantaray Ghanashyam Bankoidesh Bankoidesh 55 163 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

203 Prasanna Ku. Samantaray Ghanashyam Sahajapur Bankoidesh 200 893 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

204 Rabi Narayan Baliarsingh Arakhita Sahajapur Bankoidesh 196/26 196, 98, 99 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



205 Kishore Ch. Baliarsingh Arakhita Sahajapur Bankoidesh 196/26 99 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

206 Taruna Ku. Samantaray Padmanava Sahajapur Bankoidesh 3, 96 198, 530, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

207 Adhikari Majhi Ramachandra Barabati Bankoidesh 113, 181, 136 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

208 Shyama Sundar dalai Jogi Barabati Bankoidesh 54 211, 238 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

209 Titotala dalei W/o- Barabati Bankoidesh 121 182 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

210 Subhrakanta Samantaray Suresh Ch. Barabati Bankoidesh 129 188 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

211
Laxmidhar Mohapatra damodar Gounipada Bankoidesh 109 221 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

212 Bipin Bihari Mohapatra Laxmidhara Gounipada Bankoidesh 109 625 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

213 Ganesh Parida Sansari Harikrushnapur Bankoidesh 178 400 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

214 Jayakrushna Pradhan Pranakrushna kantailo Bankoidesh 24 187 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

215

Bharat pradhan Sankara Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 109 347 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

216
Bijay Ku. Pradhan Gokulananda kantailo Bankoidesh 185/27 315, 173 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

217 Jugala Kishore Pradhan Gokulananda kantailo Bankoidesh 185/27 315 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

218
Suresh ch. Samantaray Gadadhara kantailo Bankoidesh 141, 41 209, 115

0 0 0 0 0
0.1

0.100 1800 1800 2000

219 Soumya Ranjan Dalai Shyama Barabati Bankoidesh 91, 120 275, 198 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

220 Krushna Chandra Jena Rajan Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 96,15 93,225 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

221 Nibas Parida sansari Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 178 400 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

222 chhabi Parida sansari Harekrushnapur Bankoidesh 189/12 437,436 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

223 Kartik Parida sansari Harekri Bankoidesh 130,58 469,227 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

224 Jayakrishna Parida Kartik Harekrisnapur Bankoidesh 178 379 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

225 Laxmidhar Pradhan Purna Ch. kantailo Bankoidesh 185/22,1 210,219 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

226 Ramachandra Baral Alekha Bankoidesh Bankoidesh 252 56 1 13500 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

227
Madhab Ch. Biswal Debaraj Bankoidesh Bankoidesh 139 40, 44 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

228 Bhabagrahi Paikaray Gobinda Garbhanipada Bankoidesh 62 17 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

229 Brajabandhu Paikaray Baikuntha Garbhanipada Bankoidesh 458/25 637 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

230 Shyama Parida Balabhadra Kantailo Bankoidesh 86 454 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

231 Debaraj Mohapatra Chandrasekh Malisahi kalanga 755 21, 98 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

232 Kishore Ch. Chhatoi Nimai Tangisahi Fasioda 30, 214, 1764, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

233 Satyajit Pradhan Rabindra Dihgiri Fasioda 66 429 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

234
Rabindra Ku. Behera

Bhramarabar

a
Fasioda Fasioda 454 440

0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.600 10800 10800 10800

235 Mohhamad Ajad Abdul Dihgiri Fasioda 289/41 539 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

236 Laxmidhara samantaray Duryodhan Kusupalla Fasioda 133, 122, 144, 0 0 0 100 1 0 1.000 18000 18000 18000

237 Susanta Paikaray Shyamsundar Dalaisahi Dalaisahi 811 1022 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

238 Kati Swain W/o- Bolagarh Bolagarh 201/27 162, 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

239
Suraja Prasad Subudhi Biraja Dhalapathara Dhalapathara 165 31, 92, 93

0 0 0 0 140
0.67

0.670 12060 12060 12060

240 Ramesh ranjan sahoo Brundaban Gopinathpur Dhalapathara 176 555, 558, 0 0 0 0 134 0.67 0.670 12060 12060 12060

241 Ananda Ch. Sahoo Purna Ch. Koduabereni Dhalapathara 13 982 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

242 Bibhuti Samantaray Ramakrushna Durgaprasad Gopalpur 4 589/106 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

243 Meru Prasad sahoo Sudama Talatumba Gopalpur 42 400 0 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

244 Alok Ku. Pattanaik Kunbera Talatumba Gopalpur 24 162 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

245 Prafulla Rout Sudama Narayanipada Gopalpur 231, 54 1562, 519, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

246 Ratnakar Jena Rabindra Tulasiberena Gopalpur 172 139 0 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

247 Laxmidhara Mohanty Kulamani Mugamanda Gopalpur 19, 20, 691, 693, 0 0 0 70 0.7 0 0.700 12600 12600 12600

248
Bijaya Ku. Mohanty Kulamani Mugamanda Gopalpur 23 53

0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

249 Rabindra Mohanty Chandrsekhar Mugamanda Gopalpur 41 115 to 396 0 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

250 Somanath Jena Biswanath Tulasiberena Gopalpur 211 146 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

251 Nirupama Panigrahi Narayan Biswanathpur Gopalpur 54 319 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

252
rabichandra Rout Subala Narayanipada Gopalpur 205 33 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



253
Kalucharan Panigrahi Somanath Biswanathpur Gopalpur 92 320 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

254 urmila panigrahi W/o- Biswanathpur Gopalpur 6 22/32 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

255 Chintamani Sahoo narahari Biswanathpur Gopalpur 50, 51 290/235 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

256 Rabindranath Jena Biswanath Tulasiberena Gopalpur 172 239 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

257 Chitaranjan Lenka Debaraj Mugamanda Gopalpur 178 490/434 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

258 Dinabadhu Lenka Debaraj Mugamanda Gopalpur 81, 178 536 to 505 0.2 2700 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 3214 3214

259 Brajakishore Behera Aparti Simapalli Gopalpur 2 301 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

260 Ashok Mohanty Biswanath Deuli Gopalpur 276 10 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

261 sansari Champaty Mahana Talatumba Gopalpur 212 403 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

262 Kanak Champaty W/o- Mohan Talatumba Gopalpur 176 213, 215 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

263 santanu Behera padamana Manikpur Gopalpur 153 217 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

264 Sukanta Ku. Dalai Brundaban Mugamanda Gopalpur 186 705, 708 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

265 Damodar Sahoo sanei Manikpur Gopalpur 41 101 0 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

266 Bijaya Ku. Lenka Gurucharan Deuli Gopalpur 16 102 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

267 Harekrushna samanataray Madanamoha Deuli Gopalpur 4 209 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

268 Harekrushna Maharana laxmidhara Mugamanda Gopalpur 171 755 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

269 Gangadhara Dalai Braja Mugamanda Gopalpur 139 472 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

270 Dilip Behera Pankaj Simapalli Gopalpur 3 160 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

271 rabi sahoo Dhob Simapalli Gopalpur 200 584 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

272 Sachitra Ku. Sahoo Ananta Talatumba Gopalpur 10 241 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

273
balabhdra Baliarsingh madhab Talatumba Gopalpur 173 333 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

274 Sadhu barik Netra Talatumba Gopalpur 179 221 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

275 baishna Charan sahoo Alekha Talatumba Gopalpur 16 657 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

276
Padma Charan baliarsingh Baidyanath Deuli Gopalpur 42 400

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

277 RajkishoreSahoo Agadhu Manikpur Gopalpur 3 303 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

278 Biranchi Narayan Behera Ramachandra Sibaprasad Gopalpur 123/8 6 0 0 0 0 2 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

279 Maqbul Khan Alam Sibaprasad Gopalpur 14 395 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

280 Pratap Ku Rautray Maheswar Talatumba Gopalpur 26 407/409 0 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

281 Nakula Behera Bhramar Simapalli Gopalpur 90/1 41/371 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

282 Basant Ku Rautray Raghunath Nayapalli Gopalpur 202 504 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

283 Parbati Rautray Maheswar Talatumba Gopalpur 112 717 0 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

284
Prafulla Mahapatra Debraj Talatumba Gopalpur 83 405

0 0 0 0 40
0.2

0.200 3600 3600 3600

285
Pradip Ku Barik Bhimasen Talatumba Gopalpur 88, 139 223, 49

0 0 0 0 40
0.2

0.200 3600 3600 3600

286
Arakhita Behera Purna Talatumba Gopalpur 31 68

0 0 0 20
0.2

0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

287
Pranmod Ku Rout Sarangadhar Nayapatna Gopalpur 148 238

0 0 0 20
0.2

0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

288
Satyabrata Patra Jharia Simapalli Gopalpur 31 288

0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

289 Gopal Chandra Praharaj Maheswar Anantapalli Gopalpur 29 4 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

290 Sansari Bhuyan Bauribandhu Anantapalli Gopalpur 83 178/192 0.2 2700 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.2 0.229 4114 6814 6814

291 Surendra Mahapatra Antaryami Haripur Gopalpur 2 44 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

292
Damayanti Lenka Bijay Deuli Gopalpur 17 107

0
6

0.0343 3000 0 0 0.034 617 617 2000

293 Sujata Mahapatra Surendra Haripur Gopalpur 5 403 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

294 Jatin Das Radhashyama simapalli Gopalpur 90/5 229/372 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

295 Satya Swarup Rath Ajit Sibaprasad Gopalpur 123/30 222, 224 0.2 2700 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 9900 9900

296 Bijay Ku Nayak Maguni Manikapur Gopalpur 68 54, 55, 72 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

297 Purna Ch Jena Raula Deuli Gopalpur 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

298 Bidyadhar Rautara Padmacharan Narayanipada Gopalpur 115 204, 854 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

299 Manas Ku Rautray Pitabas DakhinaparikhitaGopalpur 153 426, 505 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

300 Niranjan Nayak Maguni Deuli Gopalpur 13 615, 670 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

301 Sudam Rout Jaladhar Narayanipada Gopalpur 230 562 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350



302 Alok Das Radhashyama simapalli Gopalpur 90/5 41/369 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

303 Anant ch. Das Purna Ch. Khananti Kadab
386/33,1

3
######### 0 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

304 Madhusudan mohapatra Harihar Khanati Kadab 86/82 ######### 0 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

305 Biresh Ch. Balabantaray Ramachandra Kadab Kadab 308 522/504 0.2 2700 0 0 100 0.7 0 0.700 12600 15300 15300

306 Pulin kumar Badajena Sanatan Talakadab Kadab 76 97,98 0 0 0 100 0.8 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

307 Gouricharan biswal Golekha Kadab Kadab 107 1017 0 0 0 0 30 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

308 Bharati Singh Prafulla Talakadab Kadab 109 656 0 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

309 Pratap Kumar Singh Harihar Talakadab Kadab 109 656 0 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

310 Sukanta Baliarsingh Baudi Kadab Kadab 198 662 0 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

311 Nalini Kumar Badajena kanhucharan Kadab Kadab 285 284,795 0 0 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

312 Pabitra Palatasingh Minaketan Kadab Kadab 33 751 0 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

313 Sk. Umar Alli Sk. Najar Kadab Kadab 248 402 0 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

314 Narendra Kumar Rautaray` dhaneswar Kadab Kadab 137 5,141,226 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

315 Madhu Mohanty Uchhab Kadab Kadab 266 94 0 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

316 Gopal chndra Mohapatra Harihar Khanati kadab 212/30 `46/590 0 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

317 Basanta Kumar Srichandan jayakrushna Kadab Kadab 153 ######### 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

318 Sibaprasad Pattasani Bimbadhar Kadab Kadab 138 618 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

319 Harihara Mohapatra dayanidhi Khanati Kadab 374/82 248 0 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

320 Sk. Astar Alli Sk. Murdar Kadab Kadab 163 176 0 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

321 asok Kumar Harichandan Laxmidhara Kadab kadab 91 87 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

322 Soumya Ranjan Sahoo Pramod Bagalpur Kadab
115,190/

66
198,3 0 0 0 20 0.2 80 0.4 0.600 10800 10800 10800

323 Baikuntha Natha Sahoo
Krushnachan

dra
Bagalpur Kadab

113,190/

31
######### 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

324 Prassan Kumar Sahoo Bharat Kadab Kadab 115 4 0 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

325 Pramod kumar Singh Rajan Kadab Kadab 189
223,1202-

1207
0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

326 Krushnachandra Sahoo Khetrabasi Debiprasad Kadab 7 1202 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

327 Narayan Martha Banka Kadab Kadab 293 186 0 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

328 Laxman Behera Narayan sanabad Pichukuli 70 541 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

329
Akshya Kumar 

samantasinghar
rabindra Siula Pichukuli 905 209 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

330 Sukanti Baliarsingh Narayan Tikatal Pichukuli
507, 

212, 
######### 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

331 Bikram Narendra Kashinatha Pichukuli Pichukuli 140, 145
429, 391, 

1957
0.2 2700 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 6300 6300

332 Gouranga Majhi Bihari Pichukuli Pichukuli 458 1958 0.2 2700 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 6300 6300

333 Bipin Bihhari paikaray Birupakshya Champailo Pichukuli 179 14/17 0 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

334 Nilakantha Gumansingh Hadubandhu Siula Pichukuli 269/58 90/38 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

335 Prakash ku. Sahoo binod Siula Pichukuli 328/11, 185, 194, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

336 Dinabandhu jena Maheswar Champailo Pichukuli 283/47 145/937 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

337 Batakrushna Barad Panchu sanabad Pichukuli 306 1647/1653 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

338 Raghunath Moharana Sanatan sanabad Pichukuli 158 33,34 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

339 Keshab Moharana Sanatan sanabad Pichukuli 27 35,92,91 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

340 Aruna Ku Sahoo Dhaneswar Sanabada Pichukuli 720/142 473 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

341 Haluri Barad Gadadhar Champailo Pichukuli 67 280, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

342 Sudhakar Barad Dama Champailo Pichukuli 47 79 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

343 Santosh Ku Barad Baikuntha Sanabada Pichukuli 99 242 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

344 Pramila Majhi Prafulla Pichukuli Pichukuli 307 77 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

345 Abhaya pradhan Sanatan Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 562 168 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

346 balaram Pradhan Bimbhadhara Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 423/22 55, 53 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

347 Niranjan Swain Damodar Chuda Dabardhuapatn 269 1120 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

348 Biswambara Ransingh Bhaiga Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 17 1764 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

349 Raghunath Behera Kunja Nayapatna Dabardhuapatn 83 4 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

350 Kusumanjali Rout W/o- Manas Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 667/58 396/2410 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

351 sanatan Rout Satrughna Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 584 437, 438 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

352 Gokula Parida Gobinda Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 123 1398 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

353 Brajakishore Parida Gobinda Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 123 2256, 696, 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

354 batu Pradhan Mohan Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 423/67 423/67, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

355 Ramesh Ku. Pradhan Baidhara Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 667/108 75, 82, 120 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

356 Rabindra Pradhan Chaitanya Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 104, 104 210, 90, 95 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

357 Achyut Pradhan Hajari Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 652/88, 620, 131 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

358 Sankar Pradhan Hajari Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 423/39, 73, 76, 82, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



359 Kubera Pradhan jambeswar Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 393 886, 962 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

360 Sudarsan Bhujabal Pabitra Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 290, 2115, 2132 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

361 Jayakrushna Samantaray Netrananda Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 302, 616, 997, 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

362 Jaganath Biswal Sankara Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 557 500, 506 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

363 Ananda Barik Hula Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 667/146 2360/3247 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

364 Sumanta Swain Sarbeswar Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 648, 556 393 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

365 Bhagaban Pradhan Bharat Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 416, 418 62, 64, 60, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

366 Ajaya Ku Swain Sarbeswar Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 423/10, 674, 178 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

367 Gouranga Behera Budhi Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

368 Arun Ku. Pradhan Jaladhara Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 172 2212, 2191 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

369 Birendra Ku. Jena Banambara Belapadara Dabardhuapatn 103 327, 398 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

370 Balabha jayasingh Hadu Belapadara Dabardhuapatn 73, 182, 745, 746 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

371 kamala Pradhan Balaram Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 184 422, 425 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

372 Ganesh Pradhan Gatikrushna Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 380, 325 185, 186 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

373 Kanhucharan Rout Satrughna Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 584 438 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

374 Prasanna Ku. Pradhan Purusottam kapasia Dabardhuapatn 667/281, 1688, 1604 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

375 Ramakanta Pradhan dasarathi Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 320 645 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

376 Nabakishore Ghata Aparti Kapasia Dabardhuapatn 11 443/221 0.2 2700 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 11700 11700

377 Jugalakishore Pradhan Lokanath Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 544 310, 311 0.4 5400 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 14400 14400

378 Ladukishore Pradhan Lokanath Asanapalli Dabardhuapatn 181, 186 33, 342 0.4 5400 0 0 60 0.6 0 0.600 10800 16200 16200

379 Ratnakar Pradhan Haribandhu Asanapalli Dabardhuapatna350 57, 58 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

380 Pankaj Pradhan Banchhanidhi Asanapalli Dabardhuapatna349 194, 226, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

381 Pradeep  Ku Pradhan Ramachandra Asanapalli Dabardhuapatna346 735, 996, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

382 Sarojini Nayak Prafulla Asanapalli Dabardhuapatna198 734 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

383 Chaitanya Behera Budhi Dabardhua Dabardhuapatna255 429, 67, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

384 Satyabadi Biswal Shankar Kapasia Dabardhuapatna557 500, 506 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

385 Baidyanath Pradhan Banchhanidhi Asanapalli Dabardhuapatna190 577 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

386 Golak Biswal Bhramar Kapasia Dabardhuapatna132 475 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

387 Pradeep Ku. Paltasingh Nabakishore Rasola Sanapadara 159 1370, 0.15 2025 0 0 100 1 0 1.000 18000 20025 20025

388
Subrat Ku. Sahoo Rabindra ku, Rasola Sanapadara 380 452 0.4

5400 0 0 0 120
0.6

0.600 10800 16200 16200

389
Kishore Ku. Sahoo Haribandhu

Krushnasaranpu

r
Sanapadara 175/162 380, 2539

0 0 0 0 40
0.2

0.200 3600 3600 3600

390
Surendra Ku. Sahoo Kanduri bayapalli Sanapadara 299 301

0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

391
Basant Ku. Nayak Kumara

Krushnasaranpu

r
Sanapadara 106 1405

0 0 0 0 20
0.1

0.100 1800 1800 2000

392
Jugala Kishore Mansingh Muralidhara Rasola Sanapadara 114 575, 1579

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

393
Lokanath behera Prafulla Rasola Sanapadara 199

68, 150, 

1073
0.2

2700 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 9900 9900

394
basant ku. Sahoo

Niranjan 

sahoo
Biswanathpur Sanapadara 146 640 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

395
Balabhadra Behera Kanhei Biswanathpur Sanapadara 15 428, 474

0 0 0 0 0
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

396
Debaprasad mohapatra Surendra Biswanathpur Sanapadara 257/41

390, 476, 

405, 428 0 0 0 0 0
1

1.000 18000 18000 18000

397
Prasanna Ku. Nayak Charan

Krushnasaranpu

r
Sanapadara 77/521 375

0 0 0 0 40
0.2

0.200 3600 3600 3600

398
Jitendra Hada Sansari Sanapadar Sanapadara 169 2387 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

399
Subos Mohapatra Nilamani Sanapadar Sanapadara 741 207

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

400
Pravat ku. Mohapatra Basant

Krushnasaranpu

r
Sanapadara 367 1364

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

401
Dibnabandhu Chhotray Lingaraj KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 209 1485

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

402
Mayadhar Rautray Jugalkishor Sanapadar Sanapadara 199 1903 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



403
Atuly Ku Ray Dinabandhu KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 208

1711, 

1744, 1826 0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

404
Priyadarshi Mohanty Prafulla Sanapadar Sanapadara 98, 100 14, 12, 19

0 0 0 0 80
0.4 0.2

0.600 10800 10800 10800

405
Srinibas Manasingh Managobinda KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 570 1502

0 0 0 0 40
0.2

0.200 3600 3600 3600

406 Suresh Ku Samantsinghar Minaketan KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 480 1745, 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

407 Upendra Ku Samantara Bhikari Bayapalli Sanapadara 208 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

408
Pramod Ku Paltasingh Nabakishor Rasol Sanapadara 159

1530, 

1516,1512
0.4

5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

409
Santosh Ku Behera Narasingh Bayapalli Sanapadara 24 100 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

410
Santosh Ku Mohapatra Chintamani Sanapadar Sanapadara 458 646, 2 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

411
Prabhat Parimanik Rabindra Sanapadar Sanapadara 566

82, 786, 

788
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

412
Santosh Ku Sahoo Purusottam KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 342 37, 36, 40 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

413
Santosh Ku Nayak Sankar KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 775/163 360/2540 0.1

1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

414 Jhuna Sahoo Prabhakar KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 734 500 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

415 Santosh Ku Nayak Krushna KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 596 502 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

416 Basant Ku Nayak Krushna KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 448 443 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

417 Gobinda Chandra Sethi Raghunath KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 471 408 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

418 Ajay Ku Das Arakhita Sanapadar Sanapadara 25 1764 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

419 Suresh Ch Nayak KrushnachandraKrushnasaranpurSanapadara 559 474 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

420 Akhila Baliarsingh Biswanath Rasol Sanapadara 178 1183, 1064 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

421 Sunil Ku Dalai Purnachandra KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 338 1490 0 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

422 Sujata Rao Atulya KrushnasaranpurSanapadara 680/69 1726 0 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

423 Dandapani Routray Banambara Bankapali Manibandha 111 44 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

424 Kishore Bahinipati Narasingh Bankapali Manibandha 155 288 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

425 Pramod jayasingh Bhramarabar Bankapali Manibandha 290/15, 609 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

426 Pabitra Mohapatra Bansidhara Badanayapali Manibandha 171 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

427 Diptiranjan Tada Satrughna Badanayapali Manibandha 98, 56, 355, 446, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

428 Subas paikaray dhedi Bankapali Manibandha 45 174 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

429 Prakas paikaray Debaraj Bankapali Manibandha 120/66 427/98 0.2 2700 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

430 Susant Mohapatra Pabitra Badanayapali Manibandha 187/11 354 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

431 Pabitra Mohan Pradhan Prabhakar Ekdalia Manibandha 29, 163, 8, 7, 9 0.4 5400 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 12600 12600

432 Suresh Paramanik Sidheswar Bankapali Manibandha 169 87/463, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

433 Pabitra Ku. Sahoo Sauri Bankapali Manibandha 250 470, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

434 Duryadhana Pradhan Arjuna Badanayapalli Manibandha 3 499 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

435 Pratap Ku Pradhan Prabhakar Chhamundiapalli Manibandha 144, 81, 338, 129, 0 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

436 Gaeswar balabantray Somanath Bankapalli Manibandha 184 127, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

437 Saradakanta Paltasingh Jayakrushna Dholapathara Sagargaon 3058/57 38, 36, 35 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

438 Gagan Bihari Chhualsingh Sindhu Dholapathara Sagargaon 287 653 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

439 Bharat Swain pabitra Dholapathara Sagargaon 218 334 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

440 Laxman Pradhan Parikhita Dholapathara Sagargaon 231 185, 187, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

441 Sumanta Chhualsingh Maharaga Dholapathara Sagargaon 216 718, 728, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

442 Trinath paltasingh Satyabadi Dholapathara Sagargaon 255 246, 247, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

443 Bijaya Ku. Samantaray Gouranga Dholapathara Sagargaon 60 397 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

444 Brajabandhu Sethy Batu Dholapathara Sagargaon 149 384, 389 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

445 Prafulla Ku. Sethy Kasinath Dholapathara Sagargaon 10 686, 725 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

446 Sanatan nayak Dasa Dholapathara Sagargaon 89 325 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

447 Rabindra Ku. Pratapsingh Jaladhara Dholapathara Sagargaon 135 1219 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

448 Kabi Chhualsingh Sindhu Dholapathara Sagargaon 108/46 601/604 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

449 baikuntha Parida Dukhishyama Jaganathpur Sagargaon 80 113 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

450 Ketrabasi Routray Bidyadhara Godiali Sagargaon 309/110 1177 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

451 Bidyadhara Behera Patitapaban Binagadiapatna Sagargaon 222/27 483, 478 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700



452 Pradip Ku Pattanaik Nabakishor Godiali
Sagargaon

205 716 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

453
Prakash Ranjan sahoo Joginath Gediapalli Gediapalli 31 88 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

454
Prakash Chandra Tarai Radhu Gediapalli Gediapalli 149

121, 132, 

413
0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

455
Basudev behera Madan Goudapatna Gediapalli 242/35 6 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

456 Kanhucharan Behera Basudev Goudapatna Gediapalli 87 285 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

457
mamata Behera kanhucharan Goudapatna Gediapalli 295 227 0.2

2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

458 Ramachandra Behera tareswar Goudapatna Gediapalli 39 242, 244, 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.2 0.200 3600 9000 9000

459
Manu Charan Behera basudev Goudapatna Gediapalli 51/165 286/523

0
5

0.0286 2500 0 0
0.1

0.129 2314 2314 2314

460 Bhabagrahi Panigrahi Gopinath Samukapatna Gediapalli 578/43 2035 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.4 0.400 7200 9900 9900

461 Gagan Behera Vikari Sanaptara Gediapalli 377 265, 960 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

462 Laxmidhara Tripathy Bansidhara Sanaptara Gediapalli 299 780, 2132, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

463 Sibaprasad behera Bhagaban dalabeherapatn Gediapalli 144 52 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

464 Hridesh Ch. Panda Sribascha Samukapatna Gediapalli 94 155, 159 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

465 Bijaya Ku. Sahoo Gopal Bhabanipur Arikama 28 89 0 0 0 0 150 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

466 Pradeep Ku. Pattanaik Udayanath Bhabanipur Arikama 36 112 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

467
Jitendra Ku Jati Lingaraj Sankarapur Arikama 74, 410

336, 334, 

338 0 0 0 0 140
0.7

0.700 12600 12600 12600

468 Rupak Ku. Jati kailash Sankarapur Arikama 17, 75 345 to 348 0 0 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

469 Dhira Subudhi Daitari Bhabanipur Arikama 40 300 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

470 Ramachandra Jena Arikama Bhabanipur Arikama 601 434 to 438 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

471 Jaya Biswal Ajei Sankarapur Arikama 93/2 89 0 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

472 Akhaya Ku. Pattanaik Muralodhara Sankarapur Arikama 532, 733 830, 737, 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

473
Jugal Behera Bhagabat Bhabanipur Arikima 58, 280 359, 338

0 0 0 0 80
0.4

0.400 7200 7200 7200

474 Duryadhana Maharana Hrushikesh Arikima Arikima 286 469, 493, 0 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

475 Trinath Ku Biswal Rabindra Bhabanipur Arikima 267 1631, 579, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 6300 6300

476 Santilata Jati  Golak Sankarpur Arikima 446 315 0 0 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

477 Chhabi Dalei Ananta Bhabanipur Arikima 6 43 0 0 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

478 Shaikh Abdul Bari Sahajahan Haripurpatna Khanguria 62 1263 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

479 Nrusinghcharan Subudhi Pitabas Haripurpatna Khanguria 205 105, 109, 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

480 Tanbir Sajan Ahmad Wahid Ichhapur Khanguria 306 836, 808 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0

68.95 930825 26 50.399 907174 1837999 1844087



Sl 

no.
Name of the beneficiary

Father/ 

Husband
Village GP Khata No. Plot No

Vegetable 

(Irrigated) 

Ha

Amount @ 

13500/ha

Coconut 

Plants 

(No)

Coconut 

Plants 

(Ha)

Amount 

@500/ 

palm

Total 

Perenial 

Area(in Ha)

Amount @ 

18000/ha

Total Amount 

(Rs)

Total Input subsidy 

as per SRF 

Guideline 

(2858/11.05.19)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 14 15 16 17 23 24 25=(14+24) 26

1 Adikanda Samantasinghar Subal Paikakushadiha Ankula 97 135 0.1 1350 0.010 180 1530 2000

2 Basudeb Swain Arjuna Dangua Ankula 576 1470 0 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

3 Deepak ku Jagdev Sanatan Dangua Ankula 98 196 0 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

4 Manoranjan Jagadev Sanatan Dangua Ankula 98 79 0.2 2700 0.300 5400 8100 8100

5 Pramod Ku Swain Durga Dangua Ankula 44 244 0.010 180 180 2000

6 Sukanta Jagdev Sanatan Dangua Ankula 98 1 0 0 0.600 10800 10800 10800

7 Surendranath Pradhan Shyama Ankula Ankula 145 87 0.040 720 720 2000

8 Bangari Dalei Gadei Badakul Badakul 50, 72 280,329 0.1 1350 1350 1350

9 Basudeb Palei Mochiram Nuagada Badakul 234 849 0.1 1350 0.010 180 1530 2000

10 Basudeb Routray Abhinna Kharibandha Badakul 204 356 0.1 1350 1350 1350

11 Basudev Sahoo Hari Kharibandha Badakul 33, 34 371 0.1 1350 1350 1350

12 Batakrushna Swain Baidhara Gadadwar Badakul 153 788 0.1 1350 1350 1350

13 Brundabana Sahoo Kirtan Kharibandha Badakul 56 266 , 235 0.1 1350 1350 1350

14 Dushasan Raula Sribascha Nuagada Badakul 342 57  54 0.2 2700 0.005 90 2790 2790

15 Kautiki Dei Laxmidhara Subudhipatna Badakul 489 313,317 0.1 1350 1350 1350

16 Kelu ch Palei Karuni Nuagada Badakul 76 184 0.1 1350 1350 1350

17 Laxmidhara palei Dukha Nuagada Badakul 125 385 0 8 0.046 4000 0.046 823 823 2000

18 Niranjan Bioi suresh subdhipatna Badakul 57 46 0.1 1350 1350 1350

19 Pradeep Palei Gantayata Nuagada Badakul 52 823 0 0.040 720 720 2000

20 Prasanta Ku Palei Dibakara Nuagada Badakul 123 755 0 0.050 900 900 2000

21 Sweta Palei Dharama Nuagada Badakul 137 721 0 10 0.057 5000 0.057 1029 1029 2000

22 Pabitra Gajendra Jogi Gundurpur Balugaon 41/15 119/294 0.1 1350 1350 1350

23 Arjun Swain Pravakar Baulabandha Baulabandha 1411 1096 0.2 2700 2700 2700

24 Bharat Jena Bandua Mandiameru Sahi Baulabandha 1180 1612 0.040 720 720 2000

25 Binayak Satapathi Biswanath Baulabandha Baulabandha 391 3301 0.100 1800 1800 2000

26 Golaka Jena Budhia Baulabandha Baulabandha 1181 1613 0.4 5400 5400 5400

27 Golekha Behera Aparti Ichhapur Baulabandha 209 1107 0.1 1350 0.004 72 1422 2000

28 Golekha Jena Budhi Baulabandha Baulabandha 1527 2391 0.010 180 180 2000

29 Jayakrushna Behera Kabira Baulabandha Baulabandha 1206 ######## 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

30 Laxman Jena Budhia Baulabandha Baulabandha 1181 1612 0.010 180 180 2000

Vegetable (Irrigated) Coconut (upto  25 nos ) Perenial Crops

CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON 

DT.03.05.2019 CHILIKA BLOCK



31 Laxmidhara Swain Pravakar Ichhapur Baulabandha 1411 1097 0.4 5400 5400 5400

32 Panchanana Pradhan Trinath Baulabandha Baulabandha 1163 3524 0.040 720 720 2000

33 Rabindra Palei Ekadasi Baulabandha Baulabandha 939 7 0.1 1350 1350 2000

34 Raghunath das Trinath Baulabandha Baulabandha 517 898 0.060 1080 1080 2000

35 Sudhir Ku parida Nabakishore Baulabandha Baulabandha 150 554 0.100 1800 1800 2000

36 Tusarkanta Swain Kartik Ichhapur Baulabandha 448 1158 0.1 1350 1350 1350

37 Akura Samantaray Jugal Kaithapala Biribadi 6 1543 0.100 1800 1800 2000

38 Alekha sasmal Kaibalya Chhakadipur Biribadi 38 1837 0.020 360 360 2000

39 Arun Ku Palei Aintha Chhakadipur Biribadi 374 564  565 0.040 720 720 2000

40 Arup Samantaray Pravakar Chhakadipur Biribadi 620 1879 1880 0.050 900 900 2000

41 Bahadur Biswal Jugal Kaithapala Biribadi 265/109 752/682 0.4 5400 5400 5400

42 Baikuntha Nath sahoo Niranjan Chhakadipur Biribadi 400 870 0.050 900 900 2000

43 bainsidhara Mahatwa Kushna Chhakadipur Biribadi 439 2446 0.020 360 360 2000

44 Basanta Moharana Bansi Chhakadipur Biribadi 118 584 0.020 360 360 2000

45 Basanta Sahoo Udayanath Chhakadipur Biribadi 254 2366 0.020 360 360 2000

46 Basdev Pradhan Sudersan Chhakadipur Biribadi 799/200 1317 0.020 360 360 2000

47 Benga Behera Haribandhu Chhakadipur Biribadi 184 1339 0.050 900 900 2000

48 Bhar=girathi Pradhan dhaniram Chhakadipur Biribadi 514 1844 0.050 900 900 2000

49 Bhikari Charan mahatwa Mahana Chhakadipur Biribadi 1781 742/2671 0.100 1800 1800 2000

50 Bhimasen Mangaraj Prananatha Biribadi Biribadi 662 1931 0.050 900 900 2000

51 Bhubaneswar Samal Braja Biribadi Biribadi 276 432 0.050 900 900 2000

52 Bianchi Gmansingh banamber Chhakadipur Biribadi 555 99 0.050 900 900 2000

53 Bidyadhara sahoo Khtrabasi Chhakadipur Biribadi 123 1367 0.080 1440 1440 2000

54 Bijaya Ku Mahatwa Anirudha Chhakadipur Biribadi 578 225 0.010 180 180 2000

55 Bilasini Dei Dushasan Kaithpalla Biribadi 290 781 0.050 900 900 2000

56 Bishika sasmal Akhila Chhakadipur Biribadi 799 49  46 0.060 1080 1080 2000

57 Bishnu Prasad Gumansingh Chandrasekher Chhakadipur Biribadi 278 1106 0.050 900 900 2000

58 Chabi Sahoo Bagabat Chhakadipur Biribadi 238 286/1 0.050 900 900 2000

59 Dambarudhara Nayak sudhakara Biribadi Biribadi 873 111 0.020 360 360 2000

60 Dayanidhi Samal Chaitanya Chhakadipur Biribadi 158 1501 1502 0.100 1800 1800 2000

61 Debendra sasmal ramachandra Chhakadipur Biribadi 463 1836 0.030 540 540 2000

62 Dolagobinda Patsani Banchanidhi Chhakadipur Biribadi 227 1530 0.050 900 900 2000

63 Doma Pradhan Charana Chhakadipur Biribadi 455 1146 0.040 720 720 2000

64 Gitarani Mahatwa Hrushikesh Chhakadipur Biribadi 550 1199 0.050 900 900 2000

65 Gokula sasmal kaibalya Chhakadipur Biribadi 38 1877 0.040 720 720 2000

66 Gurubari Mansingh Achyuta Biribadi Biribadi 118 121 0.060 1080 1080 2000

67 Hadibandhu Samantaray Ananta Chhakadipur Biribadi 766 1889 0.050 900 900 2000

68 Hrushikesh Mahatwa Dasarathi Chhakadipur Biribadi 246 56 0.030 540 540 2000

69 Hrusikesh Sasamal Ramachandra Chhakadipur Biribadi 463 836 0.040 720 720 2000

70 Hulasa Sasmal Akhila Chhakadipur Biribadi 662 33 34 0.100 1800 1800 2000

71 Indumati Mahatwa Bhikari Chhakadipur Biribadi 799/146 729 0.050 900 900 2000

72 jagabandhu Behera Indramani Biribadi Biribadi 252 1244 0.050 900 900 2000

73 Jaganatha Sahoo Udayanath Chhakadipur Biribadi 254 1366 0.050 900 900 2000



74 Jitendra Ku Sahoo Godabari Chhakadipur Biribadi 449 885 0.030 540 540 2000

75 Jogendra sasmal Amina Chhakadipur Biribadi 38 1877 0.080 1440 1440 2000

76 Kailash sahoo Kanduri Chhakadipur Biribadi 240 1951 0.050 900 900 2000

77 Kalyani Sahoo Trinath Chhakadipur Biribadi 238 2386 0.050 900 900 2000

78 Kasinath sasmal Banchanidhi Chhakadipur Biribadi 356 417 0.050 900 900 2000

79 Kuna mahatwa bagaban Chhakadipur Biribadi 631 2453 0.050 900 900 2000

80 Lata Dei sadhu Chhakadipur Biribadi 483 1531 0.040 720 720 2000

81 Lokanath Paikray Chanda Kaithapala Biribadi 138 473 0.1 1350 1350 1350

82 Madhu Pradhan Sanatan Chhakadipur Biribadi 514 1844 0.020 360 360 2000

83 Makadama Samal Banamber Chhakadipur Biribadi 252 18 0.050 900 900 2000

84 Mamata Palei Tukuna Chhakadipur Biribadi 374 565 0.040 720 720 2000

85 Manguli Behera Banchanidhi Chhakadipur Biribadi 408 1769 0.030 540 540 2000

86 Manoranjan Mahatwa Harihar Biribadi Biribadi 109 1216 0.100 1800 1800 2000

87 Mochiram pradhan Hatta Chhakadipur biribadi 85 1229 0.040 720 720 2000

88 Nandadulal sasmal Nabaghana Biribadi Biribadi 158 1501 0.050 900 900 2000

89 Narendra  Baghsingh Shyama Chhakadipur Biribadi 716 1122 0.040 720 720 2000

90 Pabitra Pradhan  Krushna Chhakadipur Biribadi 10 1494 0.020 360 360 2000

91 Panu sasmal Banchanidhi Chhakadipur Biribadi 214 50 0.050 900 900 2000

92 Prabhabati Mansingh Sarat Chhakadipur Biribadi 930/149 1015  1014 0.100 1800 1800 2000

93 Pradeep ku Sasmal Budhibamana Chhakadipur Biribadi 373 1776 0.060 1080 1080 2000

94 sankara sahoo Bhramar Chhakadipur Biribadi 529 633 0.100 1800 1800 2000

95 Santilata Dei Durydhon Kaithapala Biribadi 290 771  772 0.050 900 900 2000

96 Santosh Palei Aditya Chhakadipur Biribadi 374 8511 1930 0.050 900 900 2000

97 Sarbeswar Sasmal Indramani Chhakadipur Biribadi 799/58 1212 0.040 720 720 2000

98 Sarbeswar Sasmal Chaitanya Chhakadipur Biribadi 192 36 0.050 900 900 2000

99 Satyabhama Chhotaray Aparti Biribadi Biribadi 17 1360 0.040 720 720 2000

100 Shyamasunder Mangaraj Baishnamba Kaithapala Biribadi 385 1479 0.040 720 720 2000

101 sradhanjali Mansingh Sukesh Chhakadipur Biribadi 30 1883 0.050 900 900 2000

102 Srikrushna Gumansingh Chandrasekhar Chhakadipur Biribadi 794 1081 0.030 540 540 2000

103 Sunil Mangaraj Sarat Kaithapala Biribadi 199 1484 0.050 900 900 2000

104 Susama Behera Prafulla Chhakadipur Biribadi 527 32 0.040 720 720 2000

105 Susrita Baghasingh Narendra Chhakadipur Biribadi 438 2030 0.050 900 900 2000

106 Sweta pradhan Sudersan Chhakadipur Biribadi 799/228 1320/2693 0.200 3600 3600 3600

107 Yogindra nath Sahoo Lingaraj Chhakadipur Biribadi 661  662 22  23 0.050 900 900 2000

108 Bhikari Pradhan Udaya Bhagabatipur Chandeswar 1 33 /706 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

109 Binaya Bhusan Mohapatra Natrayana Chandeswar Chandeswar 919 1912/1922 0.050 900 900 2000

110 Biswanath Sahoo Kantei Mundal Chandeswar 62 54 4 0.023 2000 0.023 411 411 2000

111 Buli Behera Kailash Chandeswar Chandeswar 665/181 98 0.1 1350 1350 1350

112 Chandramani Sahoo Godabari Raghunathpur Chandeswar 251 57 0.040 720 720 2000

113 Dilip Ku Das Baidyanatha Badakusumi Chandeswar 142 831 0.4 5400 5400 5400

114 Gundicha Rana Arata Chandeswar Chandeswar 120 687 0.1 1350 1350 1350

115 Gyana ranjan Rout Akrura  Badakusumi Chandeswar 3 138 4 0.023 2000 0.023 411 411 2000

116 Jaganatha Behera Brajabandhu Badakusumi Chandeswar 2 255 0.100 1800 1800 2000



117 Krushna ch Samantaray Udayanath Chandeswar Chandeswar 32 276 0.004 54 0.020 360 414 2000

118 Manoj Ku Rana narayana Chandeswar Chandeswar 165/115 1071 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

119 Pratapa Rana Bijaya Chandeswar Chandeswar 67 1620 0.19 2565 2565 2565

120 Rabindra kumar Rana Dinabandhu Chandeswar Chandeswar 665/56 293 0 0.080 1440 1440 2000

121 Ramesh Ch Rout rankanath Chandeswar Chandeswar 400 55 0.040 720 720 2000

122 Ramesha Ch Pradhan Sikhar Chandswar Chandeswar 6 275 0.050 900 900 2000

123 Sadanda Khatei Golekha Chandeswar Chandeswar 155 1997  1206 0.1 1350 1350 1350

124 Sagara Rana Gundicha Chandeswar Chandeswar 120 59,64 0.07 945 945 1000

125 Santosh ku Khatei Brundaban Chandeswar Chandeswar 168 70 0.200 3600 3600 3600

126 Satrughan Khatei Bhaskar Chandeswar Chandeswar 259 1515, 1205 0.100 1800 1800 2000

127 Tapan Ku Behera Trilochana Chandeswar Chandeswar 90 42 0.2 2700 2700 2700

128 Balabhadra Routray Sanatan Kharibandha Dungamala 188/15,188/16 ######## 0.6 8100 9 0.051 4500 0.251 4526 12626 12626

129 Bangali Swain Banamber Pathara Dungamala 1145 363 0.1 1350 1350 1350

130 Chhaku Dalei Sanatan Kharibandha Dungamala 293 246 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

131 Jhili Dalei Sauri Pathara Dungamala 297 /89 595, 586 0.1 1350 0.150 2700 4050 4050

132 Krushna ch Routray Sanatan Kharibandha Dungamala 8, 36359, 792 824 0.3 4050 4050 4050

133 Purusottam Dalei Sanatana Pathara Dungamala 243 393 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

134 Ranganath Biswai Bhima Kharibandha Dungamala 128 356 0.1 1350 1350 1350

135 Sukanti Dalei Gautam Pathara Dungamala 211 176 0.01 135 135 1000

136 Abhimanyu Pradhan Gurubari Nimuna Haripur 6682  108, 157 0.400 7200 7200 7200

137 Aintha Das Agadhu Nimuna Haripur 1 558 0.050 900 900 2000

138 Alasa Mohapatra Shyamasunder Haripur Haripur 136 614 0.040 720 720 2000

139 Ananda sethi goberdhan Nimuna Haripur 373/15 274 0.200 3600 3600 3600

140 aruna ku sahoo srikanta Amarali Haripur 260  159 593  216 0.040 720 720 2000

141 Ashok Ku Behera Jharana Singipur Haripur 143/76, 142/76 89,88 0.150 2700 2700 2700

142 Ashok Nayak Anand Nimuna Haripur 16 662 0.200 3600 3600 3600

143 Bahadur Das Harihar Nimuna Haripur 277 659 0.100 1800 1800 2000

144 Baikuntha Behera Hrudananda Singhipur Haripur 83 69,73 0.4 5400 5400 5400

145 Balabhadra Jena Udayanatha Balia Haripur 238 502/503 2 0.011 1000 0.011 206 206 2000

146 Balabhadra pradhan Trinath Nimuna Haripur 216 645 0.100 1800 1800 2000

147 Banamber Sahoo cintamani Amarali Haripur 41  84 301 105 0.050 900 900 2000

148 Basanta baral Laxmidhara Gangadarapur Haripur 294/76 605 0.110 1980 1980 2000

149 Basanti Behera Laxman Singipur Haripur 142/6 9 9 0.051 4500 0.051 926 926 2000

150 Basanti Moharana Pabitra Nimuna Haripur 553 251,307 0.100 1800 1800 2000

151 Basanti Nanda Lingaraj Gangadarapur Haripur 372 72 0.2 2700 2700 2700

152 Bhagirathi Nayak Abakash Nimuna Haripur 296/19 273 0.1 1350 1350 1350

153 Bhalabha Dalei Durydhona  Amarabali Haripur 103 472,622 0.4 5400 0.800 14400 19800 19800

154 Bharat Palai Brundaban Nimuna Haripur 119 470 0.020 360 360 2000

155 Bhaskar Nayak Doma Nimuna Haripur 258 348 0.050 900 900 2000

156 Bhaskara Behera Banamali Singipur Haripur 208 65,73 90 0.2 2700 2700 2700

157 Bhibhuti Busan samantaray Sanatan Balia Haripur 117 539 0.100 1800 1800 2000

158 Biswamber Pradhan gurubari Nimuna Haripur 31 356 0.100 1800 1800 2000

159 Brundaban Das Banamber Nimuna Haripur 185 653 0.200 3600 3600 3600



160 Chabilata Rout Ananta ChRout` Bagunia Haripur 58 210, 312 0.1 1350 0.005 90 1440 2000

161 China Mohapatra Mitu badapadar Haripur 136 614 0.030 540 540 2000

162 Danadapani Nayak Sikhara Nimuna Haripur 258 348 0.200 3600 3600 3600

163 Dandapani Das Manguli Nimuna Haripur 54 521 0 0.050 900 900 2000

164 Dayanidhi Nayak Abakash Nimuna Haripur 296/19 273 0.100 1800 1800 2000

165 Debakishore Samantaray musa Balia Haripur 219/32 539/1611 0.080 1440 1440 2000

166 Gandei Sen Hadibandhu Jamujhara Haripur 181 622 0.010 180 180 2000

167 Gangadhara Dalai Hadu Amarali Haripur 61 590 0.060 1080 1080 2000

168 Ghanashyama nayak Sikhara Nimuna Haripur 80 995 0.100 1800 1800 2000

169 Gobinda sbdhi Manguli Bgunia Haripur 179 311 6 0.034 3000 0.034 617 617 2000

170 Godabari Dalei kantha Amarali Haripur 296/30 590/704 0 0.050 900 900 2000

171 Godabari Dalei Chitanya Balia Haripur 214,19 207,249 0.150 2700 2700 2700

172 Jaganatha Pradhan Dandapani Haripur Haripur 379 1518 0.100 1800 1800 2000

173 jalandhara Jna banamali Haripur Haripur 177 9 0.100 1800 1800 2000

174 Janardan dalei Udhaba Begunia Haripur 54 1888 0.100 1800 1800 2000

175 Jasoda Baral Rahul Jamujhara Haripur 184 20 0.020 360 360 2000

176 jhili Nayak rabindra Nimuna Haripur 143 316 0.030 540 540 2000

177 Kahnu Ch Guru Bhaskar Haripur Haripur 332 328, 670 0.1 1350 1350 1350

178 Kaibalya Swain KIUber Haripur Haripur 287/23 151 0.050 900 900 2000

179 Kalucharan Pradhan Rankanath Nimuna Haripur 216 645 0.050 900 900 2000

180 Kanga Das Hari Nimuna Haripur 0.200 3600 3600 3600

181 Kartik Ptadhan Arjuna Nimuna Haripur 251 17 0.200 3600 3600 3600

182 Krushna cha das Khaleswar Nimuna Haripur 54 521 0.100 1800 1800 2000

183 Kumari Pradhan Netra Nimuna Haripur 236/3 685/689 0.050 900 900 2000

184 Kuni Das Bhagaban Nimuna Haripur 54 521,526 0.020 360 360 2000

185 Laxman balabanta Ray Gobinda Haripur Haripur 583 814 0.2 2700 2700 2700

186 Laxman behera Sudam Singhipur Haripur 438 445 0.250 4500 4500 4500

187 Laxmidhaa Baral Budhia Gangadarapur Haripur 225 625 0.050 900 900 2000

188 Laxmidhara dalai kantha Amarali Haripur 296/47 583/715 0.400 7200 7200 7200

189 Laxmidhara Jena Ghana Haripur Haripur 592 ######## 0.21 2835 25 0.143 12500 0.363 6531 9366 9366

190 Laxmidhara martha Panu Singh Haripur 58 149 0.300 5400 5400 5400

191 Madhusudan Behera Khali Singipur Haripur 128 97 0.1 1350 1350 1350

192 Madhusudan Das Janardan Nimuna Haripur 185 653 0.060 1080 1080 2000

193 ManjubalaSethi Golekha Haripur Haripur 739 209 2 0.011 1000 0.011 206 206 2000

194 Manorama Sethi Manasa Nimuna Haripur 22 654 0.020 360 360 2000

195 Menaka Pradhan Abhimanyu Nimuna Haripur 301 241 0.800 14400 14400 14400

196 Mina sahoo kasinatha Haripur Haripur Govt Plot 0 0

197 Mochiram Nayak Sikhar Nimuna Haripur 258 348 0.200 3600 3600 3600

198 Narayan Dalai Hadibandhu Begunia Haripur 500 486 0.050 900 900 2000

199 Narayana Guru Sankar Haripur Haripur 613 66 0.100 1800 1800 2000

200 Pabnchu sethi Raghunath Bgunia Haripur 415 396 397 0.050 900 900 2000

201 Padma Cha  Harichandan Markanda Nimuna Haripur 130 586, 587 0.100 1800 1800 2000

202 Padma Charan Das Janadardan Nimuna Haripur 185 653 0.200 3600 3600 3600



203 Padmanav Nayak Sribachha Nimuna Haripur 265 138, 159 0 0.050 900 900 2000

204 Panchanan Sethi Duryodhan Nimuna Haripur 373/16 334/7 0 0.250 4500 4500 4500

205 Panchnana Dalai Hadibandhu Amarali Haripur 62 583 0.020 360 360 2000

206 Pandaba Sethi  Nabaghana Nimuna Haripur 109 630 0.100 1800 1800 2000

207 Pankaj Balabanta ray Murali Haripur Haripur 635 10 0.050 900 900 2000

208 Pavas Ku sahoo Srikanta Amarali Haripur 260, 111 585  306 0.060 1080 1080 2000

209 Pavat sahoo srikanta Amarali Haripur 260 592 0.050 900 900 2000

210 Pradeep Nanda Lingaraj Gangadarapur Haripur 232 217, 222 0.1 1350 1350 1350

211 Prafulla Nayak Doma Nimuna Haripur 143 312,327 0.020 360 360 2000

212 Pramila dalei Pramoda Haripur Haripur 639 275 0.1 1350 1350 1350

213 Pramod ku Swain Godabari Haripur Haripur 116 362 0.020 360 360 2000

214 Prasanta Ku swain Godabari Haripur Haripur 38 359 0.050 900 900 2000

215 Pratap Swain Satya Haripur Haripur 382 1918 0.070 1260 1260 2000

216 Pravakar Pradhan Chintamani Balia Haripur 60 363 0.100 1800 1800 2000

217 Purna Ch Jena Ananta Haripur Haripur 1439 /47, 3318 /4025, 505 0.2 2700 2700 2700

218 Purna ch Khuntia Golaka CHHotaraypur Haripur 466 /114 601 0.2 2700 2700 2700

219 Purna Ch sethi Madhu Nimuna Haripur 110 380 0.1 1350 1350 1350

220 Rabindra das Khaleswar Nimuna Haripur 54 521/523 14 0.080 7000 0.180 3240 3240 3240

221 Raghunath das Danei Nimuna Haripur 185 653 0.100 1800 1800 2000

222 Rajkishore Nayak Udhaba Nimuna Haripur 265 224 0.200 3600 3600 3600

223 Rajkishore Pradhan Rankanath Nimuna Haripur 402 216 0.050 900 900 2000

224 Ramachandra pradhan Netra Nimuna Haripur 301 241 0.020 360 360 2000

225 Ramesh Ch Dash Banamber Gangadarapur Haripur 402 49 0.35 4725 4725 4725

226 Rankanatha Pradhan Netra Nimuna Haripur 216 402 0.020 360 360 2000

227 Ruma Pradhan Hulash Nimuna Haripur 216 645 0.050 900 900 2000

228 Sabita Routray Bhagirathi Haripur Haripur 379 734, 735 0 0.020 360 360 2000

229 Sadhucharan Behera Khali Singhipur Haripur 46 71 0.15 2025 2025 2025

230 Sagara Mohapatra Digamber Gangadarapur Haripur 84 613 0.020 360 360 2000

231 Sanjukta Dalai narayana Begunia Haripur 524/122 389,360 0.050 900 900 2000

232 Sankar Pratap Maharathi Banchanidhi Singipur Haripur 142/63 90 0.050 900 900 2000

233 Sankara Pradhan gurubari Nimuna Haripur 31 351 0.100 1800 1800 2000

234 saojini guru Jaganatha Jamujhara Haripur 294/69 231/718 0.020 360 360 2000

235 Sarathi Nayak Abakash Nimuna Haripur 122 273 0.150 2700 2700 2700

236 Sarbeswar Pradhan gurubari Nimuna Haripur 21 197 0.050 900 900 2000

237 Sarojini Moharana Dibyasingh Nimuna Haripur 296/6 685/602 0 0.005 90 90 2000

238 Satyabadi Mohapatar Digamber Gangadarapur Haripur 84 613 0.020 360 360 2000

239 Sibaram Behera Rankanath Parabala Haripur 400 968 0.100 1800 1800 2000

240 Sudam Nayak Sikhar Nimuna Haripur 80 395 0.100 1800 1800 2000

241 Sudhakara das Khaleswar Nimuna Haripur 296/7 685/693 0.010 180 180 2000

242 Sukanta Jagdeb Hadu Amarali Haripur 296/17 304 0.050 900 900 2000

243 Swapna Rani Sethi rajkihore Haripur Haripur 739 209 1 0.006 500 0.011 193 193 2000

244 Trinatha Jena Ananta Kukudajharasahi Haripur 743 150 0.2 2700 2700 2700

245 Umakanta Mohapatra Shyama Gangadarapur Haripur 266 405 0 5 0.029 2500 0.029 514 514 2000



246 Una Jena Ananta Haripur Haripur 37 129, 173 0.2 2700 2700 2700

247 Babaji Parida Kartik Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 531 409 0 0.003 54 54 2000

248 Basanta Srichandan Braja Tarapi Hatabaradi 311 398,402 0 0.030 540 540 2000

249 Basudev paikray Bidu Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 299 400 0.050 900 900 2000

250 Bauribandhu sahoo Krushna gainada Hatabaradi 101 605/603 0.130 2340 2340 2340

251 Bharat Ku Sahoo  Mochi Gainada Hatabaradi 87 535 0.050 900 900 2000

252 Bharata Jena Banamber Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 294 1184 0 0.050 900 900 2000

253 Bijaya Ku parida Charana Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 598 2188 0 0.020 360 360 2000

254 Biswajit sahoo Harsha Gainada Hatabaradi 734 537 2 0.011 1000 0.041 746 746 2000

255 Chanchala Rout Ramachandra gainada Hatabaradi 176 2151 0.050 900 900 2000

256 Charana Parida Budhibamana Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 378 1200 0 0.020 360 360 2000

257 Daitari Sethi Chanda Gainada Hatabaradi 265 753 0.120 2160 2160 2160

258 Damadora Rout Purna Gainada Hatabaradi 815 268 0.020 360 360 2000

259 Damadora Sahoo narayana Gainada Hatabaradi 78 791 0.070 1260 1260 2000

260 Dasarathi Kara Somanath Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 566 1318 21 0.120 10500 0.120 2160 2160 2160

261 Dhruba Parida Aparti Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 30 556, 557 0.150 2700 2700 2700

262 Dushmanta Sahoo Udayanath gainada Hatabaradi 58 908 0.040 720 720 2000

263 Gagan Biswal Biswanath Gainada Hatabaradi 375 342 0 0.050 900 900 2000

264 Gangadhara Sahoo Madan Gainada Hatabaradi 646 2141 0.050 900 900 2000

265 gauri Dei panchu gainada Hatabaradi 341 107 0.030 540 540 2000

266 Gayatri Chhotaray Bikram Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 555 1391 0.020 360 360 2000

267 Gitanjali Rout gJalandhara gainada Hatabaradi 399 763 0.060 1080 1080 2000

268 Gitanjali tarai Manamohan tarapi Hatabaradi 25 123 1950, 1851 0.020 360 360 2000

269 Goberdhan Khandayata Khetrabasi Tarapi Hatabaradi 124 1437 0.010 180 180 2000

270 Golaka bihari Behera Sankar Tarapi Hatabaradi 494 1698  1699 0.100 1800 1800 2000

271 golekh Dalei Nidhi gainada Hatabaradi 164 500 0.070 1260 1260 2000

272 Harasa Behera Khetrabasi Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 799 618 0.060 1080 1080 2000

273 Harekrushna parida balabhadra Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 147 307 0.040 720 720 2000

274 Jaganatha Jena Bhikari gainada Hatabaradi 557 548 0.040 720 720 2000

275 Jayakrushna Subudhi Sankar Tarapi Hatabaradi 255 1218 0 0.040 720 720 2000

276 Jharia Pradhan Baikoli Gainada Hatabaradi 220 520 0.100 1800 1800 2000

277 Jugala Ch sahoo Arakhita gainada Hatabaradi 209 496 0.100 1800 1800 2000

278 Kadhi Dei Prafulla Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 215 1356 0.1 1350 1350 1350

279 Kanaka beua sudhakara Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 19 9 0.050 900 900 2000

280 Kanakalata Pradhan Bhikari Gainada Hatabaradi 220 520 0.100 1800 1800 2000

281 Kanaklata jena Haribandhu Gainada Hatabaradi 799 /243 99 0 0.040 720 720 2000

282 Kanduri parida Hadibandhu Gainada Hatabaradi 784 9 0 0.050 900 900 2000

283 Kartik Pradhan ananda Gainada Hatabaradi 49 667 0.050 900 900 2000

284 Keshaba Biswal Natabara Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 799/137 2236 0.050 900 900 2000

285 Khali Dei Hadibandhu Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 294 1217 0 0.010 180 180 2000

286 Krushna ch Baral Trinath Gainada Hatabaradi 227 505 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

287 Kshaba parida Kanga Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 147 313 0.020 360 360 2000

288 Laxman Tarai Kartik Gainada Hatabaradi 464 /4672332 /2472 0 0.040 720 720 2000



289 Laxmidhara Sahoo Madan Gainada Hatabaradi 647 660 0.050 900 900 2000

290 Lokanatha barik kapila gainada Hatabaradi 75 491 0.060 1080 1080 2000

291 Mahali Dei Haribandhu Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 16 541 0.050 900 900 2000

292 makara parida Raghunath Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 347 558 0.100 1800 1800 2000

293 Mamata sahoo sartrughan Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 1 711 0.020 360 360 2000

294 Manjubala dalai Ramachandra Gainada Hatabaradi 840 2158 0.020 360 360 2000

295 Manu Baral Bhagirathi Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 288 875,971 2 0.011 1000 0.011 206 206 2000

296 Nabakisore Subudhi Sankar Tarapi Hatabaradi 491 1954 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

297 Narahari Sethi Jaganatha Gainada Hatabaradi 197 743 0.050 900 900 2000

298 narakhari Dei babana gainada Hatabaradi 399 784 0.050 900 900 2000

299 Padia Parida Raghunath Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 506 1391 0.010 180 180 2000

300 Padma Ch Swain Hari Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 347 568 0.100 1800 1800 2000

301 Panu jena Banamber Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 468 1203 0.15 2025 2025 2025

302 Parbati Baral Satyapir Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 287 704,  853 0.010 180 180 2000

303 Parsuram Parida Banamber Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 706 693 0.050 900 900 2000

304 Prafulla ku Sahoo kelu gainada Hatabaradi 111 550 0.060 1080 1080 2000

305 Prananath Tarai Banchanidhi Tarapi Hatabaradi 1819 385 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

306 Prasanta Srichandan Trilochan Tarapi Hatabaradi 190 394 0 0.020 360 360 2000

307 Pratap Swain Niranjan Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 347 562 0.100 1800 1800 2000

308 Purna Ch Sahoo Madan Gainada Hatabaradi 571 654 0.100 1800 1800 2000

309 raghunath Subudhi Padma tarapi Hatabaradi 253 1171 0.090 1620 1620 2000

310 Ramakanta Srichandan Damodar Tarapi Hatabaradi 460 792 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

311 ranjan Ku Sethi satrughan gainada Hatabaradi 613 512 0.060 1080 1080 2000

312 Rankanath barik kapila gainada Hatabaradi 75 491 0.100 1800 1800 2000

313 Sabita Routray Bhagirathi Gainada Hatabaradi 379 734 0.1 1350 1350 1350

314 Sabitri sethi Daarathi Gainada Hatabaradi 714 746 0.040 720 720 2000

315 Sadhaba dei Chakradhar Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 506/11 1391/1403 0.010 180 180 2000

316 Sanatan sethi Doma Tarapi Hatabaradi 185 177 0.1 1350 0.050 900 2250 2000

317 Sankara Routray Bhuja Gainada Hatabaradi 600 2271  2272 0.050 900 900 2000

318 Sankara tarai Kelu gainada Hatabaradi 221 27 0.050 900 900 2000

319 santha sethi bana Gainada Hatabaradi 678 744 0.050 900 900 2000

320 Sarbeswar Sahoo Subal Gainada Hatabaradi 353 637 0.050 900 900 2000

321 Satyabhama Biswal Rabindra Tarapi Hatabaradi 458  472 1948 1204 0.100 1800 1800 2000

322 Srikanta Sahoo Khetrabasi Gainada Hatabaradi 860 2451 0.040 720 720 2000

323 Subash Ch Behera Sankar Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 487 570 0 0.010 180 180 2000

324 Sukanta Subudhi Purna tarapi Hatabaradi 278 1898 0.090 1620 1620 2000

325 Sukanta Swain Hari Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 347 563  564 0.200 3600 3600 3600

326 Sukanta thi biswanath Gainada Hatabaradi 501` 751 0.1 0 0

327 Sunil Ku Hota Purna Gainada Hatabaradi 713 248 0.200 3600 3600 3600

328 Surendra Parida Banamber Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 16 541-47 0.200 3600 3600 3600

329 Suresh Parida Sarat Ch Parida Hatabaradi Hatabaradi 756 2133 0.050 900 900 2000



330 Susila Dei Ananda Gainada Hatabaradi 765 668 0.050 900 900 2000

331 Birnchi Pradhan Nrusingha Matiapada Jaripada 319 /76,69, 87 342 0 0.600 10800 10800 10800

332 Dilip Behera Sankara Jaripada Jaripada 30 106 0.040 720 720 2000

333 Sanjaya Ku Pradhan Pravakar Matiapada Jaripada 304 /6 281/817 0.1 1350 1350 1350

334 Abhimanyu Pradhan Godabari Tarmi K. Kaleswar 142 70 0 0.005 90 90 2000

335 Bauribandhu Jali Sanatan Balinasi K. Kaleswar 85 150 0.1 1350 1350 1350

336 Bhanumati Pradhan Brajakishoer Khadipadar K. Kaleswar 66 246 3 0.017 1500 0.017 309 309 2000

337 Bijaya Subudhi Radhamohan Balinasi K. Kaleswar 282 503 0.05 675 675 1000

338 Brajabandhu Pradhan Jagabandhu Tarimi K. Kaleswar 112 583 0.2 2700 2700 2700

339 Buli Jena Bhima Balinasi K. Kaleswar 194 339 0.05 675 675 1000

340 Janaki Palai Sesadeba K. Kaleswar K. Kaleswar 96 174 0.010 180 180 2000

341 Jogendra Sahoo Manu Tarimi K. Kaleswar 196/4 296/430 0 0.005 90 90 2000

342 lotakabandhu pradhan Maguni Tarimi K. Kaleswar 280 602 0.2 2700 2700 2700

343 Mamata Mohapatra rabindra Balinasi K. Kaleswar 65 555 0.05 675 675 1000

344 Manmohan Jali Purna Balinasi K. Kaleswar 85 151 0.1 1350 1350 1350

345 Nalini  Sahoo Dayanidhi Tarimi K. Kaleswar 29 39 1 0.006 500 0.006 103 103 2000

346 Nalini Jena bijaya Balinasi K. Kaleswar 281 588 2 0.011 1000 0.011 206 206 2000

347 Namita Dash Bhaskar Balinasi K. Kaleswar 271 488 0.05 675 675 1000

348 Narahari behera Narana Balinasi K. Kaleswar 260 570 0.1 1350 1350 1350

349 Ranjan Ku Pradhan ramachandra Tarimi K. Kaleswar 190 268 0.010 180 180 2000

350 Rasmita Biswal Durga Tarimi K. Kaleswar 80 49 0.040 720 720 2000

351 Santilata Behera Trinatha Balinasi K. Kaleswar 266 558 0.1 1350 1350 1350

352 Sapana Ku Biswal Aparti Tarimi K. Kaleswar 125 70 4 0.023 2000 0.023 411 411 2000

353 Sarbeswar Sahoo Bhudhiram Balinasi K. Kaleswar 144 196 0.1 1350 1350 1350

354 Suryakanta Paikray Laxmidhara K. Kaleswar K. Kaleswar 102 4 0.050 900 900 2000

355 Tila Sahoo Satrughna Tarimi K. Kaleswar 162 567 0 0.005 90 90 2000

356 Akshya Bhola Gopinatha  Patharakata Kumandalpatna 83 884 0.040 720 720 2000

357 Basistha Ku Dash Bhagirathi Chhotaraypur Saasan Kumandalpatna 466/234,274 973,782 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

358 Chandramani Pradhan Lokanath Jamujhala Kumandalpatna 184 20 0.050 900 900 2000

359 Hadibandhu Pattanaik Bairagi Kumandal Kumandalpatna 174 247 0 0 0.005 90 90 2000

360 Jyotshna Mangaraj Dinabandhu Kumandal Kumandalpatna 185 /1 254 /423 0 0 0.005 90 90 2000

361 Kabiraj Majhi Aintha Nidhipur Kumandalpatna 22 442 0 0.005 90 90 2000

362 Lokanath Bhola Banchanidhi Patharakata Kumandalpatna 168 982 0.040 720 720 2000

363 Manguli Behera Brundaban Kumandal Kumandalpatna 175/7, 292 0.02 270 270 1000

364 Markanda Palei Uchhaba Patharakata Kumandalpatna 161 2,981,035 0.2 2700 2700 2700

365 Mukunda Ch Swain Mochiram Patharakata Kumandalpatna 77 ######## 0.3 4050 0.150 2700 6750 6750

366 Pamila Baral Pradeep Baradihi Kumandalpatna 466 460 0.008 144 144 2000

367 Rabindranath Bhola Rankanatha Patharakata Kumandalpatna 486/104 658 0.040 720 720 2000

368 Radhasyama Das Purusottama Nidhipur Kumandalpatna 114 2 0.1 1350 1350 1350

369 Raja Dalei Sanatan Kumandal Kumandalpatna 133 261 0 0.010 180 180 2000



370 Sidheswar Mohanty Raghunath Kumandal Kumandalpatna 184 254 0 0 0.005 90 90 2000

371 Trilochan Samantaray Mangobinda Nidhipur Kumandalpatna 44 183 0 0.050 900 900 2000

372 Arjun parida Haribandhu Barunapada Mansinghpur 1078 717 0.1 1350 1350 1350

373 Bhagirathi Pradhan Rankanath Mansingpur Mansinghpur 778 1579 0.1 1350 1350 1350

374 Bilasini Pradhan Prananatha Barunapada Mansinghpur 596 271 0.2 2700 2700 2700

375 Brahmanada majhi Mahanta Mansingpur Mansinghpur 712,706, 1509 0.050 900 900 2000

376 Harekrushna Behera Kanduri Mansingpur Mansinghpur 520 2124 0.010 180 180 2000

377 Hulas Pradhan Sikhar Barunapada Mansinghpur 944 859 0 9 0.051 4500 0.051 926 926 2000

378 Kabi Chhualasingh Golekha Sorana Mansinghpur 1002 /238 1400 0 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

379 Kalandi majhi Bhagaban Mansingpur Mansinghpur 646 1608 0.1 1350 1350 1350

380 Kuni Behera Narenda Mansingpur Mansinghpur 1002/165 2427/3020 0.030 540 540 2000

381 Madhusudan Behera Udaya Sorana Mansinghpur 581,586 7 0.150 2700 2700 2700

382 Mohan Behera Bhramar Mansingpur Mansinghpur 562 1358 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

383 Narasingha Behera kanduri Mansingpur Mansinghpur 520 1224/90 0.010 180 180 2000

384 Narendra Behera biwanath Mansingpur Mansinghpur 600 2617 0.1 1350 1350 1350

385 Nayanprabha Jena Sarat Sorana Mansinghpur 1002 /21 1659 0.05 675 675 1000

386 Prananatha Pradhan Aintha Barunapada Mansinghpur 3 272 0.4 5400 5400 5400

387 Pratima behera haresh Mansingpur Mansinghpur 945 2431 0.010 180 180 2000

388 purna ch ahoo Lokanath Mansingpur Mansinghpur 859 1652 0.020 360 360 2000

389 Anjali Swain Amulya Dibyasingipur Nimikheta 237/97777 772  727 25 0.143 12500 0.143 2571 2571 2571

390 Arjuna Martha Mahanta Ostapalli Nimikheta 105/25 148/400 0.010 180 180 2000

391 Basanta Guru Doma Dibyasinghpur Nimikheta 28 2/3 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

392 Bijayanada Swain Mahanta Dibyasingipur Nimikheta 48 113 0.1 1350 1350 1350

393 Kumari paikaray Rabindranath Dibyasinghpur Nimikheta 83 24, 26 0.1 1350 0.060 1080 2430 2000

394 Narayana Guru Nabaghana Dibyasingipur Nimikheta 101 356 0.020 360 360 2000

395 Prafulla samantray Raghunath Chasangara Nimikheta 28 96 0.150 2700 2700 2700

396 Sanatan Nayak Sankuli Chasangara Nimikheta 233 288 0 0.005 90 90 2000

397 Surendra Behera Khali Nimikheta Nimikheta 37 120 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

398 Udhaba Behera Ranma Dibyasingipur Nimikheta 14 229 0 0.005 90 90 2000

399 Upendra Ranasingh Shyama Dibyasinghpur Nimikheta 98 107 0 0.010 180 180 2000

400 Bhimasen swain Pravakar Ichhapur Sananairi 228 7,84 0.1 1350 1350 1350

401 Kabita Hota Aruna Singheswar Singheswar 294 360/682 0.1 1350 1350 1350

402 Abhimanyu Pattanaik Arjuna Sorana Sorana 278 2241 0.060 1080 1080 2000

403 Akhila Harichandan Purna Sorana Sorana 80,889 889,903 0.010 180 180 2000

404 Alekh Barik Charana Sorana Sorana 47 2694 0.020 360 360 2000

405 Amuli Behera Dhoba Sorana Sorana 37 2027 0 0.050 900 900 2000

406 Ananda Ch Paikray Bhikari Bhagabatipur Sorana 775,776 2658 0.100 1800 1800 2000

407 Ashamani Barik Alkh Sorana Sorana 1337/71 2657/2804 0 0.005 90 90 2000

408 Ashok Paikray Bansidhara Bhagabatipur Sorana 254 2728 0.050 900 900 2000

409 Ashok Ranasingh Gokula Champadeipur Sorana 1030/206860,812, 719 0.1 1350 1350 1350



410 Banamali Pradhan Bhikari Mansingpur Sorana 778 1579 0.1 1350 1350 1350

411 Bansidhara Baral Abakash Sorana Sorana 1037/19 716 1.000 18000 18000 18000

412 Basanta ku pradhan dambarudhar radhamohanpur Sorana 290 46 2 0.011 1000 0.051 926 926 2000

413 Basanti dei chanda Sorana Sorana 778 1579 0.1 1350 1350 1350

414 bharat Pradhan kasinatha Sorana Sorana 397 531 0.050 900 900 2000

415 Bhasi Dei Biswanath Mansingpur Sorana 612 1688 0.11 1485 1485 1485

416 Bhasi Dei Parasu Mansingpur Sorana 778 1579 0.1 1350 1350 1350

417 Bijaya k sahoo Bauri Bhagabatipur Sorana 1037/208 2191/2875 0.030 540 540 2000

418 Binod Behera Bhagabana Bhagabatipur Sorana 1068 2645 0.060 1080 1080 2000

419 Chaitanya Muduli Kahnu Sorana Sorana 1011 2731 0.15 2025 0.250 4500 6525 6525

420 Charana bairiganjan Jambeswar Sorana Sorana 41 795 0.040 720 720 2000

421 dandapani Tarai Jogi Hanumanta Sorana 231 956 0.060 1080 1080 2000

422 Dibakara Behera Bhatrat Sorana Sorana 468 996 0.1 1350 2 0.011 1000 0.011 206 1556 2000

423 domi dei judhistira Bhagabatipur Sorana 1037/86 2699/2814 0.020 360 360 2000

424 Dukhishyama Muduli Lokanath Bhagabatipur Sorana 1091/4 2259/2783 0.020 360 360 2000

425 Fakir Ranasingh Bhramar Sorana Sorana 382 2010 0.050 900 900 2000

426 Gangadhara Behera Raja Sorana Sorana 10352763/64/65 0.100 1800 1800 2000

427 Gangadhara Swain Sudhakara Sorana Sorana 757 220 0.100 1800 1800 2000

428 Jayakrushna Behera Kahnei Mansingpur Sorana 97 1265 0.1 1350 1350 1350

429 Jayakrushna Pradhan Udayanath Birapatna Sorana 637 59 7 0.040 3500 0.190 3420 3420 3420

430 Jogitarai Arakhita Hanumanta Sorana 231 751 0.040 720 720 2000

431 Kalyani Behera abhiram Sorana Sorana 844 2000 0.03 405 405 1000

432 Kartika Muduli Kahnu Sorana Sorana 115 184 0.150 2700 2700 2700

433 Kelu maningh santha Tarapi Sorana 99 1858 0.020 360 360 2000

434 Keshab CH paikray Bansidhara Bhagabatipur Sorana 254 2720 0.100 1800 1800 2000

435 Krushna ch Palai dushasan Hanumanta Sorana 296 794 0.020 360 360 2000

436 Kulamani Muduli rajan Bhagabatipur Sorana 140 2163 0.020 360 360 2000

437 Kumara paradhan Madhaba hanumanta Sorana 112 1122 0.2 2700 0.050 900 3600 2000

438 Laxmipriya Ranasingh Ashok Champadeipur Sorana 1037/206 860,812 0.100 1800 1800 2000



439
Lekhan Dei Natabara Hansaradi Sorana 891 228 4 0.023 2000 0.023 411 411 2000

440 Maheshwar Sahoo Abhmanyu Sorana Sorana 132 1996 1997 0.460 8280 8280 8280

441 Makuram Paikray Abhiram Sorana Sorana 528 163 0.020 360 360 2000

442 Manoranjan Ranasingh Judhistir Champadeipur Sorana 904 222 0.1 1350 1350 1350

443 Mochi Rama Sahoo Charana  Bhagabatipur Sorana 736 2607 0 0.050 900 900 2000

444 nabakisore Singh Ranka Sorana Sorana 264 1616 0.050 900 900 2000

445 Nadia Ku Pradhan Naba Badadiha Sorana 1037/65 8 18 0.103 9000 0.203 3651 3651 3651

446 Narayana Swain Aintha Sorana Sorana 443 1059 0.2 2700 2700 2700

447 Pradumna Ku Biswal Laxmidhara Barunapada Sorana 1002 /340 578 0 0.050 900 900 2000

448 Prafulla Ch Subudhi Kalucharan Sorana Sorana 270 1173 0.020 360 360 2000

449 Pramoda Ku Pradhan Prananatha Sorana Sorana 467 831 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

450 Pratima Tarai Pandaba Hanumanta Sorana 231 732 0.040 720 720 2000

451 pravat Ku routray Laxmidhara Sorana Sorana 865 9 0.040 720 720 2000

452 Puspanjali Muduli Laxmidhara Sorana Sorana 1091/2 2259 0.020 360 360 2000

453 Rabindra behera Kanduri Sorana Sorana 380 21876 0 0.020 360 360 2000

454 Radhashyam Das Kausalya Bhagabatipur Sorana 797 662,659 14 0.080 7000 0.080 1440 1440 2000

455 Raghunath Sahoo Sanatan Hansarali Sorana 891 ######## 4 0.023 2000 0.073 1311 1311 2000

456 Saila Biswal Aintha Bhagabatipur Sorana 1037/41 2569 0.050 900 900 2000

457 Samir Ranasingh rajan Sorana Sorana 382 2010 0.090 1620 1620 2000

458 Sanatan Rout Gopinath Hansaradi Sorana 894 168 7 0.040 3500 0.040 720 720 2000

459 Santosh Ku Mohapatra Nilakantha Sorana Sorana 28 171/177 0.1 1350 0.030 540 1890 2000

460 Sarat Ku Pradhan Laxmidhara Birapatna Sorana 68617, 32, 444, 302 5 0.029 2500 0.079 1414 1414 2000

461 Sarata Pradhan Laxmidhara Hansaradi Sorana 100/1 355/419 0.100 1800 1800 2000

462 Sarbeswar pradhan Ladukishore Bhagabatipur Sorana 10371 2717 0.100 1800 1800 2000

463 Sarojini Paikray Dibyasingh Bhagabatipur Sorana 447 1450 0.050 900 900 2000

464 Satyaranjan Pattanaik Chakradhar Sorana Sorana 1002/309 1874 2 0.011 1000 0.071 1286 1286 2000

465 sibu ku Muduli Gobinda Sorana Sorana 935 2189 0.020 360 360 2000

466 Somanatha Pradhan Sweta Pradhan Barunapada Sorana 104 179 0 9 0.051 4500 0.151 2726 2726 2726

467 Sudersan Swain Halu Hanumanta Sorana 166 273 0.040 720 720 2000

468 Sukanta Ku Jayasingh Laxman Sorana Sorana 325 2228 0.500 9000 9000 9000

469 Sukanti Sahoo Surendra Bhagabatipur Sorana 572/97 914 0.050 900 900 2000

470 Sumanta ku Ranasingh Achyuta Champadeipur Sorana 1008 273 0.050 900 900 2000

471 Surenda Sahoo Babuli Bhagabatipur Sorana 1037/209 2191/287 0.060 1080 1080 2000

472 Sweta Mduli Bairagi Bhagabatipur Sorana 987 2167 0.040 720 720 2000

473 Trinath behera sankar Sorana Sorana 843/191 1276 0.4 5400 0.050 900 6300 6300

474 Trnath Pradhan Ratnakar Sorana Sorana 195 2613 0.070 1260 1260 2000

475 Tuni Nayak Abhina Sorana Sorana 0.05 675 675 1000

476 Ydhistir palai banamali Hanumanta Sorana 873/132 717/2266 1 0.006 500 0.036 643 643 2000

477 yudhistir Sahoo udyanath Sorana Sorana 1037/159 267/2860 0.040 720 720 2000

Total 15.044 201744.0 243 32.28 581104 782848 1154931
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25=(14+24) 26

1 Mr. Bhimasen Bishoi Manatha Ratamati Achyutpur 247 1312 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

2 Mr. Sudarshan Bishoi Surendra Ratamati Achyutpur 327 448 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

3 Chandrakanta Bishoi Sudarsan Ratamati Achyutpur 135 219 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

4 Godabarish Sahoo Dharamu Mangarajpur Achyutpur 63 69, 285 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 14400

5 Mrs. Pramila nayak Natabara Nuapatna Achyutpur 46/5 26/124 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

6 Mr. Surendra bhatta jadu Totapada Achyutpur 334 1123 4 0.0229 2000 40 0.4 40 0.2 0.623 11211 11211 11211

7 Ramesh Roul KUnja Gobindaprasad` Achyutpur 114 72 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

8 Pabitra Ku. Sahoo rama Nalsingh Achyutpur 535/116 1328 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

9 rankanatha Pradhan Purna ratamati Achyutpur 279 1077 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

10 Satrughna Bisoi Dibyasingh ratamati Achyutpur 135/34 549/680 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

11 Kailash Sundaray Narasingh Nalsingh Achyutpur 275 725, 570 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

12 Chhitaranjan  Pradhan basanta Achyutpurpatna Achyutpur 272 639 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

13 sanatan samantaray Fakira ratamati Achyutpur 306 1094 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

14 Anil Ku. Sahoo Pabitra Nalsingh Achyutpur 327 1102 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

15 Sukanta ku. Samantaray Ananda Achyutpurpatna Achyutpur 392/53 1305/1450 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

16 Nilamadhab Bhatta Gadadhara Totapada Achyutpur 100 1073 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

17 Pravat Ku Barik Sahadev Totapada Achyutpur 477 175 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

18 Debaraj Patra Jhari Totapada Achyutpur 182 649/1610 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

19 Tukuna Biswala Roula Totapada Achyutpur 876 110 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

20 sarbeswar Routray Damabarudhara Totapada Achyutpur 612 186 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

21 Mitra ranjan samantaray bainshidhara ratamati Achyutpur 348/14 1097/1199 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

22

Satyanaarayan 

samantray bainshidhara ratamati Achyutpur 348/14 1099 7 0.04 3500 5 0.05 0 0.090 1620 1620 2000

23

sachidananda 

Samantaray Banambara ratamati Achyutpur 294 856 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.229 4114 4114 4114

24 sanjaya Ku. Samantaray Banambara ratamati Achyutpur 294 856 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

25 Bainshidhara samantaray Pathani ratamati Achyutpur 392/64 1078 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.229 4114 4114 4114

26 jagannath Samantaray bainshidhara ratamati Achyutpur 348/15 1098 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

27 Nityananda Rout Panu Totapada Achyutpur 326 1031 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

28 Manasa ranjan Rout Aintha Totapada Achyutpur 295 570 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

29 Roula Rout kanhucharan Totapada Achyutpur 69 971 0.1 1350 4 0.0229 2000 0 60 0.3 0.323 5811 7161 7161

30 Janaki ballava pattanaik Jugala Totapada Achyutpur 403 783 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

31 Maheswar Mohapatra Giridhari  Totapada Achyutpur 585 762 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON DT.03.05.2019 TANGI BLOCK

Vegetable (Irrigated)Coconut (upto  25 nos ) Perenial Crops



32 Kamadev Bhatta fakira Totapada Achyutpur 341 1071 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

33 Radhu Charan Bhatta Bhagirathi Totapada Achyutpur 268 653 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

34 Abhimanyu Bhatta Narasingh Totapada Achyutpur 268 710 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

35 madhusudan patra Bhramara Totapada Achyutpur 221 10 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

36 bainshidhara Das Dayanidhi ratamati Achyutpur 107 1155 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

37

Chittaranjan 

narendrajitsingh umakanta Nalsingh Achyutpur 42 660 0 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

38

Soumya ranjan 

narendrajitsingh umakanta Nalsingh Achyutpur 42 1405 0 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

39 Priyaranjan Jagdev kanduri Nalsingh Achyutpur 379 591 0 0 100 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

40

laxmikanta 

narendrajitsingh Srinibash Nalsingh Achyutpur 42 1652 0 0 80 0.8 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

41 sarbeswar Pradhan Lingaraj ratamati Achyutpur 185 930 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

42 Ranjan Ku. Barisal Maheswar ratamati Achyutpur 22 1220 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

43 Balaram Pradhan Lingaraj ratamati Achyutpur 287 1085 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

44 Hari Pradhan mahana ratamati Achyutpur 381 1069 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

45 Srikanta Ku. Mohapatra sarata ratamati Achyutpur 156 1331 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

46 satyananda Pradhana Lingaraj ratamati Achyutpur 316 1060 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

47 Rankanatha patra Udayanatha Totapada Achyutpur 257 854 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

48 Trupti Ranjan patra rankanatha Totapada Achyutpur 486 916 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

49 Duryodhan Sahoo bhagaban Baxipatna Achyutpur 44 119 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

50 Pritiranjan Patra rankanatha Totapada Achyutpur 486 915 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

51 Sidheswar Pradhan Dharama ratamati Achyutpur 4 980 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

52 Jagannath das ratnakara ratamati Achyutpur 73 1074 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

53 Sankuntala Pradhan Bhimsen Totapada Achyutpur 218 805 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

54 Kanchana Pradhan rabi Totapada Achyutpur 329 1088 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

55 Gopal patra sanatan Totapada Achyutpur 222 4 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

56 bauribandhu das banchhanidhi ratamati Achyutpur 190 1153 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

57 Sahadev bisoi Surendra ratamati Achyutpur 5169 549 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

58 Bidyadhara Rout karna Totapada Achyutpur 41 726 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

59 Golakha Jena Giridhari  Totapada Achyutpur 134 1005/1593 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

60 Purna Ch. Bisoi Narasingh ratamati Achyutpur 59 145 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

61 Subas Ch. Bisoi Narasingh ratamati Achyutpur 164 841 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

62 Bainshidhara Bisoi Gosingha ratamati Achyutpur 135/36 549/686 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

63 sarat Ku. Maharana Bhima ratamati Achyutpur 234 1103 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

64 Dibyasingh Bhatta Arakhita Totapada Achyutpur 269 653 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

65 Ashok Ku. Jena Alekha Totapada Achyutpur 133 757 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

66 Dusasan Pradhan Murali ratamati Achyutpur 143 1070 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

67 Janaki Jena Alekha Totapada Achyutpur 25 951 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

68 Dusasan Rout Kulamani Totapada Achyutpur 325 974 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

69 Sudarsan mangaraj Banchhanidhi Totapada Achyutpur 606 1022 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

70 Ramesh Ch. Swain Jatadhari ratamati Achyutpur 74 834 0 0 5 0.05 40 0.2 0.250 4500 4500 4500

71 Udhaba das Bhola ratamati Achyutpur 25 134 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000



72 Kana Dei Prananatha Totapada Achyutpur 643/1 1058 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

73 basudeb Pradhan Purna Nalsingh Achyutpur 182 4 1 0.0057 500 0 20 0.1 0.106 1903 1903 2000

74 Sidheswar Singh Dina Nalsingh Achyutpur 112 368 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

75 Ajaya Ku sahoo Dola Nalsingh Achyutpur 535/112 1254/1824 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

76 kama sahoo Dola Nalsingh Achyutpur 2002 1309 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

77 Prananatha jena Khetra Nalsingh Achyutpur 266 1219 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

78 Roula Jena Jagannath Nalsingh Achyutpur 205 310 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

79 Krushna Ch. Jena Dhabaleswar Ratamati Achyutpur 140 429 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

80 Babita Parida Hadubandhu Ratamati Achyutpur 348/73 473/124 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

81 Dhabaleswar Jena Arakhita Ratamati Achyutpur 108 605 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

82 Kamalakanta Mohapatra maheswar Ratamati Achyutpur 35 863 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

83 Kapilash Lenka Pandab Nalsingh Achyutpur 6 528 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

84 Sarojini Lenka Kapilash Nalsingh Achyutpur 6 120 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

85 Minaketan Swain Lokanatha Harichandanpur Badapari 775 430 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

86 Bipin Bihari Swain Lokanatha Harichandanpur Badapari 375 430 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

87 kali Charan baliarsingh Benu Harichandanpur Badapari 775 430 0 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

88 Goli Dei Benudhara Harichandanpur Badapari 54 144 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

89 Pramod Kumar Swain Lokanath` Harichandanpur Badapari 60 134 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

90 Damayanti Sethi Krupasindhu mahatpalla Badapari 775 430 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

91 Mr. Prahalad Biswal Parikhita badapari Badapari 484 1586 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

92 Guru Moharana Shyama Bhobara Badapari 122 8 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

93 Mrs. Pramila Bewa Dukhishyama Harichandanpur Badapari 77 215 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

94 rabindra baral Panchu Bhobara Badapari 161 434 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

95 Mr. Purshottam Pradhan Nada Harichandanpur Badapari 81 302 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

96 Bijay Kumar Pradhan nada Harichandanpur Badapari 186 121 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

97 Krushna Chandra Palei Dhoba Bhobara Badapari 113 97 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

98 Sudhakar jhapatasingh Laxmidhara badapari Badapari 775 430 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

99 Debaraj pradhan Nada Harichandanpur Badapari 94/92 127 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

100 Siba Pradhan Fakir Harichandanpur Badapari 94/5 121 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

101 Pramod pradhan Siba Harichandanpur Badapari 62 441 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

102 Nilakatha Pradhan` Bhujala Harichandanpur Badapari 65 354 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

103 Mrs. Pranati Pradhan Sanjaya Harichandanpur Badapari 71 65 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

104 Surendra baral jaya Bhoibara Badapari 77/20 121/299 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

105 Mr. Sukant Kumar Baral Jaya Bhobara Badapari 77/20 121/299 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

106 Mr. janaki Dei Sukanta Bhobara Badapari 129 408, 409 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

107 Mr. Narayan Behera ketra Bhobara Badapari 268 59 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

108 Subash ch. Swain hata Bhoibara Badapari 131 24, 58 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

109 Binayak Swain Natabara Bhobara Badapari 131 24, 58 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

110 Laxmidhar Pradhan bisuni Bhobara Badapari 50 140 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

111 Banambara Pradhan Chakradhara Bhobara Badapari 19 111, 112 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400



112 Dhusasana saha Lokanatha Harichandanpur Badapari 76 166 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

113 Krushana Ch Biswal Bhaskar Badapari Badapari 92 454 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

114 Ramesh Pradhan Sudam Bhubara Badapari 71 103 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

115 Kamala Pradhan natabara Bhubara Badapari 1/173 55/531 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

116 Nilakantha Singh Brajabandhu Badapari Badapari 177 315 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

117 Panchhana Pradhan Bhuja Harichandanpur Badapari 69 124 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

118 Gobinda Prasad dala Antaryami Badapari Badapari 368/106 336/1354 8 0.0457 4000 0 0 0.046 823 823 2000

119 Dhuba Ch Sitha Purna Bhubara Badapari 4 139 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

120 Srimati Pradhan Sarat Harichandanpur Badapari 157 48 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

121 Ramesh Pradhan rajan Bhubara Badapari 217 106 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

122 Tofani Pradhan Bramhachari Harichandanpur Badapari 157 48 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

123 Gouri Dei Ananda Bhubara Badapari 128 17 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

124 Bhaskar Pradhan hata Bhubara Badapari 123 47 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

125 Bhikari malik Kartika Badapari Badapari 268/31 213/28 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

126 Bhikari Behera Kanhu Bhubara Badapari 4 103 20 0.1143 10000 0 60 0.3 0.414 7457 7457 7457

127 Praffula Pradhan Batu Bhubara Badapari 134 410 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

128 Apatri Pradhan jadu Bhubara Badapari 71 87 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

129 Sudam Pradhan Maguni Bhubara Badapari 103 3 3 0.0171 1500 0 20 0.1 0.117 2109 2109 2109

130 Kalu Ch pradhan Maguni Harichandanpur Badapari 2 103 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

131 Bahuda Pradhan Dama Harichandanpur Badapari 27 96 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

132 Hadubandhu Sahu Parikhita Harichandanpur Badapari 35 168 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

133 Debendra Ku Pradhan sadananda Bhubara Badapari 175 130 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

134 Srigandu Pradhan Gadadhara Bhubara Badapari 218 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

135 Bansidhara Pradhan maguni Harichandanpur Badapari 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

136 Pratima Pradhan Kunja Harichandanpur Badapari 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

137 Kumara Pradhan haluri Harichandanpur Badapari 94/49 172/374 5 0.0286 2500 0 10 0.05 0.079 1414 1414 2000

138 Srikara Pradhan Brundhaban Harichandanpur Badapari 53 141 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

139 sathha Pradhan jadu Bhubara Badapari 126 80 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

140 Gurubari Sithha Satrughna Bhubara Badapari 64 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

141 Kumara Sithha janardana Bhubara Badapari 64 7 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

142 Avi Pradhan ratana Bhubara Badapari 107 53 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

143 Nirmala Pradhan haluri Harichandanpur Badapari 7 123 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

144 Sukanti Bewa Kedar Bhubara Badapari 64 7 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

145 Santosh ku sahoo Uchhab Harichandanpur Badapari 6 167 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

146 dasarathy Sundaray Arakhita Badapari Badapari 247 56 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

147 Subodha Udaysingh Padmacharan Badapari Badapari 206 570 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

148 Arundhati Mandhata Subodha Badapari Badapari 375/6 408/1478 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

149 Laxman Ku sithha janardana Bhubara Badapari 39 101 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

150 Bhramara Pradhan Brundhaban Harichandanpur Badapari 53 141 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

151 Ajay Ku sahoo panu Bhubara Badapari 26 169 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400



152 Praffula barala Biswini Bhubara Badapari 14 133 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

153 janiki Bewa Bhagaban Bhubara Badapari 128 18 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

154 dandapani Sithha janardana Bhubara Badapari 39 101 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

155 Pravakar baliarsingh janardana Bhubara Badapari 39 101 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

156 gangadhar Biswal kanthha Bhubara Badapari 9 158 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

157 Yudhistir Biswal kanthha Bhubara Badapari 9 158 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

158 Swarnalata Pradhan basudev Bhubara Badapari 438/490 596/1630 3 0.0171 1500 0 20 0.1 0.117 2109 2109 2109

159 basudev sahu Biswanath Harichandanpur Badapari 77 146 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

160 Khaleswar Sahu Biswanath Harichandanpur Badapari 77 146 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

161 Bhimsen Mallick udayanatha Badapari Badapari 268/22  2/23 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

162 Rama Dei Dusasan Badapari Badapari 268/28  2/28 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

163 Kedarnath Pradhan Bhobani Harichandanpur Badapari 100 47/532 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

164 Balaram Pradhan Banambara Bhobara Badapari 31 434 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

165 Dibakar Pradhan Bidyadhara Bhobara Badapari 140/41 159/639 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

166 Bandhu mallik markanda Badapari Badapari 268/24 2/213 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

167

Gouranga Charan 

Pradhan narayan Harichandanpur Badapari 102 46 4 0.0229 2000 0 20 0.1 0.123 2211 2211 2211

168 Kirtan Pradhan narayan Bhobara Badapari 102 45 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

169 Chaitanya Pradha narayan Bhobara Badapari 102 41 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

170 Balaram das Padmacharan Badapari Badapari 413 607 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 0 0.067 1209 1209 2000

171 Benga Nayak Siba Badapari Badapari 268/55 315/52 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

172 Prachiprasad nanda Bramhachari Badapari Badapari 40 243 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

173 hari Dihudi Manguli Badapari Badapari 268/57  5/54 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

174 Rani Dei Sarat Nuagaon Badapari 207 343 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

175 harasa Behera Bhikari Nuagaon Badapari 207 343 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

176 saila Swain Pravakar Nuagaon Badapari 1 400 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

177 bhasi nayak Pramod Nuagaon Badapari 192 335 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

178 gagani Nayak Trilochan Nuagaon Badapari 148/76 390/676 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

179 Sabitri Mallick Shyama Badapari Badapari 268/29 213/26 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

180 Aparti sahoo Khetra Harichandanpur Badapari 36 170 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

181 Mina Sethy Pravat Badapari Badapari 123 399 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

182 Harsha Pradhan Narakhari Singarama Badapari 218/46 153 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

183 Basudev patra Ananda Badapari Badapari 166 448 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

184 Sukanta das Hadubandhu Badapari Badapari 168/20  1/17 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

185 Ramachandra baliarsingh Charana Badapari Badapari 85 626 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

186 sabitri Dei jagannath Badapari Badapari 268/23  1/70 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

187 Umakanta nayak nakula Nuagaon Badapari 268/47 7 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

188 Gopal Charan Paltasingh Esswara Badapari Badapari 37 395 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

189 Asit Prasad Dhal Gopabandu Badapari Badapari 1 259 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.3 0.500 9000 9000 9000

190 Sarojini Dei Bula Badapari Badapari 268/30 213/27 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

191 Ahalya mallick Bhramara Badapari Badapari 268/30  7/27 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600



192 Sukanti Jena Purna Badapari Badapari 268/56  5/53 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

193 ramchandra Baghasingh halu Badapari Badapari 133 78 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

194 Mr.Maguni palai bamana hanumantapatna Badapokharia 395 3418 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

195 Mr. Lakshman palei Dhuli kanthapurpatna Badapokharia 4 182 0 0 40 0.4 80 0.4 0.800 14400 14400 14400

196 Mr. Niranjan ranasingh Prabhakar Paikasahi Badapokharia 566 4201 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

197 Mr.Prabhakar ranasingh rama Paikasahi Badapokharia 1140 4537 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

198 Mr. kartik Mangaraj Bira Paikasahi Badapokharia 92 31/405 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

199 Surendra mangaraj Aparti Rudrapur Badapokharia 178 5166 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

200 panchanan Kodamasingh nakula Badapokharia Badapokharia 90 83, 856 0 0 100 1 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

201 Mr. Gobinda Champati Ganesh Badapokharia Badapokharia 1020 751 0 0 80 0.8 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

202 Mr. narendra mangaraj Aparti Rudrapur Badapokharia 1140 3819 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

203 rankanath palai Bhobani Paikasahi Badapokharia 804 4707 0.15 2025 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2025 2025

204 Khaleswar majhi Baranidhi Gopinathpur Badapokharia 61 91 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

205 Sashi shekhar majhi Khaleswar Gopinathpur Badapokharia 65 4875 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

206 Mr.Bhagirathi palai rankanatha Paikasahi Badapokharia 909 4644 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

207

Mr. Prashanna Kumar 

majhi Khaleswar Gopinathpur Badapokharia 65 4985 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

208 Mr. panchu palai Jhaja Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 292 3616 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

209 Mr. Niranjan behera ramachandra Gopinathpur Badapokharia 4064 1075 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

210

Mr. maheswar 

mahapatra bankanidhi hanumantapatna Badapokharia 292 3816 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

211 Ms. mamata samantray W/o- Trinath Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 2146 0 0 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.000 18000 18000 18000

212 Mr. sanjay Kumar Palai maguni hanumantapatna Badapokharia 1140/82 3822/62280.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

213 Mr. Dibakar majhi Udayanath Gopinathpur Badapokharia 1269 5047 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

214 Mr. Niranjan Martha banshidhara hanumantapatna Badapokharia 234 296 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

215

Mr. ramachandra 

Pradhan gatikrushana hanumantapatna Badapokharia 1033 5089 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

216 Mr. basanta Kumar Palai rankantaha Paikasahi Badapokharia 861 4542/5335 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

217 Mr.Prabhakar mangaraj kartika Paikasahi Badapokharia 692 4606 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

218

Mr. Sukanta Kumar 

Behera Krushachandra Gopinathpur Badapokharia 1074 4582 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

219 Mr.Pathani Rout kalpila hanumantapatna Badapokharia 54 2632 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

220 Mr. Duryodhan palai panchu Paikasahi Badapokharia 114 4575 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

221 Mr.Godabari Rout pathani hanumantapatna Badapokharia 22 4707 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

222 Mr. Gangadhar Rout pathani hanumantapatna Badapokharia 97 2979 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

223

Susanta kumar 

Ranasingh Sribascha kanthapurpatna Badapokharia 78 34 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

224 Mr. kailasha Behera Jhari Gopinathpur Badapokharia 1012 5071 0.15 2025 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2025 2025

225

Mr. Pradeep Kumar 

Majhi Kelu Gopinathpur Badapokharia 1261 3181 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

226 jagannath Behera banamali Gopinathpur Badapokharia 573 4720 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

227 Krishnachandra jagadev Kelu Rudrapurpatna Badapokharia 257 4451 0 0 0 10 0.1 80 0.4 0.500 9000 9000 9000

228

Mr. Ramachandra 

Mohapatra sadasiba Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 821 2687 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

229 Mr. Debaraj Behera Padana Badanagarapatna Badapokharia 339 4441 0 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

230 Mr. jambeswar mangaraj ganesh Gopinathpur Badapokharia 692 2784/54140.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

231 jamini ranjan pattanaik nala Badapokharia Badapokharia 813 481 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050



232 Kulamani sahoo panchu Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 316 3654 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

233 rajendra narayan sahoo panchu Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 316 3654 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

234 Surendra Ku. Sahoo panchu Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 316 3654 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

235 Kelu Charan Rout pandab Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 1156 3650 0 0 5 0.05 40 0.2 0.250 4500 4500 4500

236 Laxmidhara Sahoo Banambara Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 316 3654 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

237 Chintamani Rout saratha Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 1156 3650 0 0 50 0.5 40 0.2 0.700 12600 12600 12600

238 Gadadhara routray pabana Bodangarapatna Badapokharia 866 90 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

239 Rabindranath sahoo banambara Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 1251 2791 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

240 Sarbeswar moharana jadumani Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 252 4084/5746 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

241 Niranjan sethy panchu hanumantapatna Badapokharia 801 158 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

242 Subas ch. Jena haribandhu Badapokharia Badapokharia 1136/2301043 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

243 Uchhaba ranbir rajib Badapokharia Badapokharia 158 1224 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

244 ramesh Ch. Narendra Gouranga Badapokharia Badapokharia 36 722 0 0 20 0.2 100 0.5 0.700 12600 12600 12600

245 sadasiba Narendra ramesh Badapokharia Badapokharia 4179/65151140/459 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

246 Ullash Ch. Jena bhramara Badapokharia Badapokharia 130 739 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

247 Kabin Ku. Jena Sauri Badapokharia Badapokharia 774 1251 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

248 Bijaya Ku. Jena Subas Badapokharia Badapokharia 774 1254 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

249 Ritanjali Jena Subas Badapokharia Badapokharia 1136/23 1043/588 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

250 Rajat ku. Jena Subas Badapokharia Badapokharia 774 1251 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

251 Narasingh samantaray Sudama Badapokharia Badapokharia 510 381 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

252 Bharat Srichandan udayanatha Badapokharia Badapokharia 845 2122 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

253 Meru Srichandan Bula Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140/275 52/10 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

254 Prafulla Pradhan hansha Krushnapurpatna Badapokharia 1136 6030 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

255 Ramesh Ch. Ransingh bainshidhara Kanthapurpatna Badapokharia 1136 4245 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

256 Subas Ku. Ransingh bainshidhara Kanthapurpatna Badapokharia 1136 4255 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

257 fakira ransingh bainshidhara Kanthapurpatna Badapokharia 1136 4245 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

258 Hemanta Ku sahoo jagannath Bodangarapatna Badapokharia 16 78 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

259 Krushnachandra Jena Dolagobinda Badapokharia Badapokharia 449 1059 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

260 Debakishore sahoo madhusudan Krushnapurpatna Badapokharia 15 37 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

261 sankarsan dalasinghray damodar Badapokharia Badapokharia 1185 710 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

262 Bhali Dei Lokanatha Badapokharia Badapokharia 277 1008 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

263 kapileswara dalasinghray damodar Badapokharia Badapokharia 640 2125 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

264 baikuntha ranbir rajib Badapokharia Badapokharia 657 1046 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

265 Ganesh Paikaray Akura Badapokharia Badapokharia 98 1082 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

266 Lingaraj sahoo banamali Lokanathpur Badapokharia 12 12 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

267 dakhya Paikaray Gopi Badapokharia Badapokharia 277 1008 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

268 Ahalya Mohapatra manoranjan Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 1179 3646 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

269 manoranjan Mohapatra bhramara Nilagiripatna Badapokharia 1179 3646 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

270 sarat Ku. Badajena satyabadi Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 935 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

271 Satyabadi badajena madana Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 995 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000



272 Ambhimanyu Badajena Nrusingh Badapokharia Badapokharia 466 662 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

273 nabakishore Badajena Lokanatha Badapokharia Badapokharia 466 1118 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

274 laxmidhara Rotray natabara Badapokharia Badapokharia 466 1074 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

275 pratima badajena Krushna Badapokharia Badapokharia 466 1123 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

276 Ullash ch. Champatiray kartika Badapokharia Badapokharia 54 1080 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

277 Amina Jena Shyama Badapokharia Badapokharia 1185/296 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

278 Lokanath Champatiray satya Badapokharia Badapokharia 54 1080 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

279 sarbeswara Srichandan Gobinda Badapokharia Badapokharia 139 1011 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

280 lalit Ku. Srichandan Gobinda Badapokharia Badapokharia 143 522 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

281

Bibhuti Bhusan 

srichandan baleswara Badapokharia Badapokharia 848 488 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

282 rajkumar Srichandan sarbeswar Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 2131 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

283 Gopinath samantaray Biswanath Badapokharia Badapokharia 1136 989 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

284 Kishore Kodamsingh Balabhadra Badapokharia Badapokharia 130 933 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

285 Prafulla Pradhan banchhanidhi Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 991 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

286 haribandhu dalasinghray Raghunath Badapokharia Badapokharia 272 1008 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

287 ramesh Ch. Badajena jagannath Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 843 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

288 Kuni badajena ranka Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 565 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

289 sarathi badajena jagannath Badapokharia Badapokharia 1140 782 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

290 sakti Prasad paikaray pramod Badapokharia Badapokharia 1051 1509 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

291 Abhimanyu Bhatta Kanduri Kantthapurpatna Badapokharia 13 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

292 Dukhishyam Bhatta Subala Kantthapurpatna Badapokharia 13 148 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

293 Benudhar Champaty Laxmidhara Bodangarapatna Badapokharia 866 20 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

294 Maheswar Pradhan Golakha Bodangarapatna Badapokharia 566 82 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

295 Bhagaban Badajena Chakradhara Badapokharia Badapokharia 441 775 10 0.0571 5000 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.457 8229 8229 8229

296 Purna Chandra Behera Charan Badapokharia Badapokharia 479 440 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

297 Jayakrushna Jena Biswanath Badapokharia Badapokharia 700 1020 0 0 2 0.02 40 0.2 0.220 3960 3960 3960

298 Dama barala Kapila Balipatapur Baliapatapur 97 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

299 Batakrushna sahoo Bhaga Balipatapur Balipatapur 185 554 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

300 Ela Dei Balabhadra Balipatapur Balipatapur 255/1 551 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

301 Satyabhama Behera Anadi Subhadrapur Balipatapur 243 337 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.05 0.079 1414 1414 2000

302 Rabindra Ku. Nayak Bira Urumukhi Bhusandapur 188/72 121, 122 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

303 Mr. lalatendu nayak Laxmidhara Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 160/20 59/575 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

304

Mr. Yudhishtir 

Baliarsingh Chandrasekhar Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435/73 43/1583 0 0 30 0.3 60 0.3 0.600 10800 10800 10800

305 Mr. Sachidananda Biswal Purna Aranga Chhanagiri 349 819 0 0 10 0.1 140 0.7 0.800 14400 14400 14400

306 Ms. Saroju palei Prafulla Aranga Chhanagiri 204 350 0 0 10 0.1 120 0.6 0.700 12600 12600 12600

307 Mr. Niranjan sahoo Alekha Aranga Chhanagiri 250 7 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

308 Rama manasingh Dibakar Deulipatna Chhanagiri 369 521 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

309 Mr. Jalandhar pardhan Rajani Deulipatna Chhanagiri 431 1463 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

310

Mr. Amarendra 

manasingh Dibakar Aranga Chhanagiri 435/7 488/1503 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

311 Anatha Biswal Maheswar Aranga Chhanagiri 332 494 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800



312 Mrs. Hara Biswal Agadhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435 486 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

313 Biswambar ranasingh hari Aranga Chhanagiri 435 486 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

314

Mr. Sadhu Charan 

behera Biswanath Aranga Chhanagiri 234 1446 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

315 Mr. Gangadhar Chhotray Gibinda Aranga Chhanagiri 20 487 0 0 20 0.2 100 0.5 0.700 12600 12600 12600

316 Ananda Pradhan Dhuli Aranga Chhanagiri 435 508 0 0 50 0.5 40 0.2 0.700 12600 12600 12600

317 Mr.Tukuna Pradhan Suratha Deulipatna Chhanagiri 265 546 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

318 Mr. Sudarsan baliarsingh Bira Aranga Chhanagiri 290 365 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

319 Ms. Bhaskar ranasingh Hari Aranga Chhanagiri 435 1530 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

320

Sanjaya Kumar 

Chhotaray gangadhara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 125 895 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

321 Mr. Agadhu Biswal jagannath Aranga Chhanagiri 283 357 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

322

Mr. Amarendra Kumar 

biswal Agadhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435 487 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

323

Mr. sanjay Kumar 

Baliarsingh banshiddhara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 265 327 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

324 Dillip Ranjan saha Bhagaban Aranga Chhanagiri 18 330 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

325 Mr. Sidhanta Biswal Sachidananda Aranga Chhanagiri 403 641 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

326 kasinath Jena Banchha ramabili Chhanagiri 141 4 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

327 Purna Ch. Sahoo banambara Aranga Chhanagiri 301 757 15 0.0857 7500 30 0.3 0 0.386 6943 6943 6943

328 Binaya Krushna das sachidananda Aranga Chhanagiri 443 884 0.1 1350 25 0.1429 12500 90 0.8 0 0.943 16971 18321 18321

329 ratikanta sahoo Duryodhan ramabili Chhanagiri 101 197 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

330 Srikantha Sahoo Duryodhan ramabili Chhanagiri 101 200 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

331 Rojalin Swain Jitendra Deulipatna Chhanagiri 297 428 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

332 Joginath Swain Satrughna Deulipatna Chhanagiri 393 828 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

333 Damodar paikaray Kusa Deulipatna Chhanagiri 155 301 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

334 kasinath swain Satrughna Aranga Chhanagiri 435/107 43/1620 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

335 maheswar mohapatra rajana ramabili Chhanagiri 349 908 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

336 ratnakara Mohapatra charana ramabili Chhanagiri 82 315 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

337 jalandhara Mohapatra Bula ramabili Chhanagiri 1 3 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

338 pathani Udayasingh Benu ramabili Chhanagiri 237 996 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

339 Murali Pradhan Arakhita ramabili Chhanagiri 8 319 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

340 Rabindra pradhan Murali ramabili Chhanagiri 8 325 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

341 Joginath Sundaray Pabana ramabili Chhanagiri 321 1413 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

342 Pradeep Pradhan Benu ramabili Chhanagiri 193 423/543 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

343 jayakrushna Paikaray Golakha ramabili Chhanagiri 120 291 0.05 675 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 1575 2000

344 sanatan Mohapatra ramachandra ramabili Chhanagiri 120 289 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

345 tara Prasad pattanaik Laxminarayan Nimeipur Chhanagiri 160/81 96/634 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

346 kanhu Charan Chhotray Arjun Deulipatna Chhanagiri 125 895/1465 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

347 Prasanna Ku. Paikaray Kusa Aranga Chhanagiri 154 774 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

348 Kesab swain madhab Deulipatna Chhanagiri 298 337 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

349 Sudarsan Mansingh Duryodhan Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435/23 486/1518 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

350 Sadasiba Swain Sadhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 297 428 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

351 Sukanta paikaray kanhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 73 352 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400



352 Niyta ranjan Paikaray Kanhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 63 1033 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

353 Prasanta Paikaray kanhu Aranga Chhanagiri 73 22/1315 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

354 sarat paikaray kanhu Deulipatna Chhanagiri 113 20 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

355 basanti Behera kasinath Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435/1544488/1544 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

356 nalu mangaraj Prafulla Deulipatna Chhanagiri 518 859/1642 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

357 sarat Chhotray Gobinda Deulipatna Chhanagiri 166 312 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

358 rabindra ku. Nayak Chandramani Aranga Chhanagiri 295 841 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

359

Pratap Keshari 

Patasenani Duryodhan Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 82 43 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

360 Bishnupriya Mohanty nabakishore Aranga Chhanagiri 189 870/871 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

361 Chhabina Mohanty Gunanidhi Aranga Chhanagiri 188 843 0 0 5 0.05 40 0.2 0.250 4500 4500 4500

362 basudev samantaray Gobardhana ramabili Chhanagiri 28 1053 0 0 5 0.05 40 0.2 0.250 4500 4500 4500

363 Ajaya Ku. Paikaray rankanatha ramabili Chhanagiri 340/2 1028 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

364 Nityananda mangaraj Biswambara ramabili Chhanagiri 334 1644 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

365 Sanatan samantaray Prahallad ramabili Chhanagiri 251 1650 12 0.0686 6000 0 10 0.05 0.119 2134 2134 2134

366 Amina samantaray panu ramabili Chhanagiri 251 307 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

367 Ananda Mangaraj Suratha Deulipatna Chhanagiri 162 824 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

368 Pravakar Pradhan laxman Deulipatna Chhanagiri 339 363 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

369 Charan Paikaray Antara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 73 352 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

370 Raj ransingh Lokanatha Deulipatna Chhanagiri 34 533 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

371 dasarathi behera sankara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435/40 448/1535 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

372 Lokanatha sahoo banchhanidhi Aranga Chhanagiri 435/48 416/1543 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

373 Ravghab samantaray Indramani ramabili Chhanagiri 206 1044 0 0 5 0.05 60 0.3 0.350 6300 6300 6300

374 Brajakishorre Mohapatra Binesh ramabili Chhanagiri 4 145 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

375 gadadhara samantaray bhuinya ramabili Chhanagiri 432 789 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

376 Gopinatha Samantaray raghab ramabili Chhanagiri 251 1026 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

377 Tikina samantaray kanhu ramabili Chhanagiri 251 874 3 0.0171 1500 0 0 0.017 309 309 2000

378 Srinibash sahoo Ghanashyama ramabili Chhanagiri 97 639 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

379 Kelucharan Mohapatra Narasingh ramabili Chhanagiri 90 549 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

380 Bijaya Biswala Sidheswara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 435/114 486/1627 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

381 karunakar sethy sanatan ramabili Chhanagiri 397 614 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

382 Akhila Paikaray ganesh ramabili Chhanagiri 407 582 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

383 sarojini Sundaray abana ramabili Chhanagiri 101 1027 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

384 Suratha harichandan rajana ramabili Chhanagiri 249 518 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

385 Bijay Ku. Sethi Bhagaban ramabili Chhanagiri 307 1404/1346 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

386 Sureswara Mohapatra gandhi ramabili Chhanagiri 328 1728 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

387 Surendra Sundaray baidhara ramabili Chhanagiri 321 821 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

388 sarbeswara Behera rajana ramabili Chhanagiri 100 876, 1416 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

389 Sk. Tabarak Sk . Khalil Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 349 103 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

390 Basanti Swain Dusasan Deulipatna Chhanagiri 518 554 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

391 Mukaram Khan naban Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 672 3422 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000



392 Sk. Soukat Ali Sk. Ahiman Nimeipur Chhanagiri 162/25 63/796 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

393 Gopal Charan Baliarsingh raghunath Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 72 162 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

394 Joginath harichandan Indramani Ramabili Chhanagiri 249 474 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

395 Asa harichandan Aparti Ramabili Chhanagiri 249 518 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

396 Urmila Pradhan Bhoi Deulipatna Chhanagiri 363 349 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

397 Dipak Pradhan Bhoi Deulipatna Chhanagiri 63 381 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

398 Bhoi Pradhan Banshidhara Deulipatna Chhanagiri 516 762 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

399 Arjuna Ku. Martha Chakradhara Chhanagiri Chhanagiri 10 55 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

400 Ajaya Ku Pardahan sadananda Routaraypur Chhanagiri 25 619/621 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

401 Uchhab mangaraj Suratha Deulipatna Chhanagiri 17 799 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

402 Kartika mangaraj Suratha Deulipatna Chhanagiri 17 799 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

403 Chakradhar Routray Anirudha Dia Dia 20 21, 61 9 0.0514 4500 10 0.1 0 0.151 2726 2726 2726

404 Mrs.Laxmipriya Rautaray Nrusingh Dia Dia 29 2534 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 10 0.05 0.167 3009 3009 3009

405

Mr. Radhamohan 

patasani Kelu kapileswar Dia 1099 133 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

406 Niarnjan  Rautaray Minaketan Dia Dia 22 2381 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

407 Madhusudan patasahani Radhamohan kapileswar Dia 534 31/1480 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

408 Mr. Nrusingh Rautray Arakhita Dia Dia 33 261, 263 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

409 Benga Dei Arakhita Dia Dia 365 263, 804 8 0.0457 4000 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.246 4423 4423 4423

410 Bhikari Routaraay Sudarsan Dia Dia 32 2374 4 0.0229 2000 10 0.1 0 0.123 2211 2211 2211

411 Mr.Lalatendu Rath Ananda Dia Dia 43 2436 25 0.1429 12500 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.543 9771 9771 9771

412 Bikram Keshari sahoo Disasan Dia Dia 746 1305 2 0.0114 1000 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.411 7406 7406 7406

413 Dibakar routray Dusasan Badapatna Dia 342 10 16 0.0914 8000 10 0.1 0 0.191 3446 3446 3446

414 Nilakatha pattanaik gangadhara Bhatasahi Dia 528/201 581/3034 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

415 Biranchi Narayan das Jayakrushna Dia Dia 229 2124 12 0.0686 6000 0 0 0.069 1234 1234 2000

416 Sibaji Parida Bhramara badapatna Dia 45 200/1 4 0.0229 2000 30 0.3 0 0.323 5811 5811 5811

417 Jaladhara parida Lochana Badapatna Dia 57 199 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

418 Golakha Dalai Ramachandra Badapatna Dia 86/54 205/253 4 0.0229 2000 10 0.1 0 0.123 2211 2211 2211

419 Laxmidhara Pradhan Bhalu Badapatna Dia 172/50 504 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

420 Jharia dalai Bula Badapatna Dia 52 65 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 0 0.067 1209 1209 2000

421 baikunthanatha sahoo Ramachandra Kolasahi Dia 601 7520 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

422 Purusottam dalai charana badapatna Dia 172/188 201 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

423 narottam dalai charana Badapatna Dia 46/433 179/681 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

424 Sunil Ku. Parida Prafulla Badapatna Dia 45 200 13 0.0743 6500 20 0.2 0 0.274 4937 4937 4937

425 Dillip Parida rama Badapatna Dia 771 2 5 0.0286 2500 40 0.4 0 0.429 7714 7714 7714

426 Swastik Ratha Biswanatha Dia Dia 772 2234 12 0.0686 6000 30 0.3 0 0.369 6634 6634 6634

427 Hemanta Ku. Behera Bhaskara Gopinathput Dia 1 11 2 0.0114 1000 0 0 0.011 206 206 2000

428

Mr Sandeep Prasad 

Sahoo Fakir Kasipur Dia 283 382.383 0.3 4050 40 0.5 60 0.3 0.800 14400 18450 18450

429 Sarbeswar Behera Kubera Kasipur Dia 138 552 553 5540.3 4050 0 0 30 0.3 80 0.4 0.700 12600 16650 16650

430 Ananta majhi Bhimasen Krupasindhupur Kamaguru 376 726 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

431 Mr. Basudev majhi Bhimasen Krupasindhupur Kamaguru 215/13 33 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000



432 Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jena panchu Asisal Kamaguru 112 18 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

433 Sudarsan Behera Banambara Dudhiajahara Kamaguru 232 178 0 0 10 0.1 180 0.9 1.000 18000 18000 18000

434 Mr. Hrushikesh gajendra kartika kamaguru Kamaguru 109 275 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

435 Mr. harihar behera Lokanath Arisal Kamaguru 201 105 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

436 Dayanidhi Baliarsingh Shyama Kamaguru Kamaguru 71 192 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

437 Bidulata Routray Abhaya Kamaguru Kamaguru 10 133 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

438 Pramila Balabantaray Surendra Krupasindhupur Kamaguru 706 166 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

439

Bhubanananda 

Mohapatra Ananda Kamaguru Kamaguru 88 773 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

440 Bulu Mohanty Murali Kamaguru Kamaguru 86 600 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

441

Ghanashyama 

Mohapatra Arakhita Kamaguru Kamaguru 4 58/62 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

442 Silabala Behera rama Kamaguru Kamaguru 162 89/105 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

443 Kuni Bewa Laxman Kamaguru Kamaguru 172 89/105 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

444

Bhubanananda 

Champaty Sankara Krupasindhupur Kamaguru 76 42 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

445 jayakrushna Paikaray naba Kamaguru Kamaguru 93 62 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

446 Kanak Palei Indramani Kamaguru Kamaguru 23 7 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

447 Suprabha senapaty Sarata Arisal Kamaguru 175 101 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

448 Rusi Mahanty Kubera Kamaguru Kamaguru 171 55 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

449 rajakishore Mohanty Subala Kamaguru Kamaguru 96 261 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

450 sarojini Palei Sura Kamaguru Kamaguru 250 66 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

451 Surya Bewa Biranchi Kamaguru Kamaguru 250 66 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

452 Upendra palei Agadhu Kamaguru Kamaguru 250 66 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

453 Usarani patra rajendra Kamaguru Kamaguru 211/42 292 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

454 Parsuram palei Agadhu Kamaguru Kamaguru 250 66 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

455 Maguni Barik harihar Kamaguru Kamaguru 156 314 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

456 Sachindra palei Agadhu Kamaguru Kamaguru 250 66 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

457 namitarani Routray Niranjan Kamaguru Kamaguru 72 933 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

458 Dukhishyama narendra kalu Kamaguru Kamaguru 136 888 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

459

Jayakrushna 

samantasinghar Prananatha Kamaguru Kamaguru 10/1009 388/13 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

460 baikuntha Paikaray nakula Kamaguru Kamaguru 38 241 0 0 5 0.05 60 0.3 0.350 6300 6300 6300

461 Ananda Behera Muli dadhiajarapatna Kamaguru 9 63 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

462 Rabindra Das Dama Kamaguru Kamaguru 34 198/302 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

463 Sikhara das Shyama Kamaguru Kamaguru 363/17 716 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

464 Prafulla pradhan Jugala Belapada Kamaguru 4184 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

465 Nabakishore Behera Charan Kamaguru Kamaguru 975 337 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

466 Laxmidhara Behera Haribandhu Kamaguru Kamaguru 86 278 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

467 Parsuram behera Ananda Arisal Kamaguru 12 64 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

468 Bisika behera Jaladhara Kamaguru Kamaguru 1  10/949 5 0.0286 2500 0 80 0.4 0.429 7714 7714 7714

469 Jaladhara Behera Khetra Kamaguru Kamaguru 1 17 10 0.0571 5000 0 80 0.4 0.457 8229 8229 8229

470 manguli Charan Parida Sambari Tentuliapada kantalabai 20 24/1271 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

471 Diptimayee Behera Debendra Dudhiajahara Kamaguru 231 170,145 0.5 6750 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.4 0.600 10800 17550 17550



472 Sasmita nayak Djanardan Mundala Kuhudi 219 99 0 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

473 Susanta Kumar Jena Prasanna Kuhudi Kuhudi 484 782 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

474 Sweta Kumar Mekap Somanath Gopalprasad Kuhudi 308 1687 2 0.0114 1000 0 0 0.011 206 206 2000

475 Mr. udyanath Behera Aparti Laxmidharapur Kuhudi 40 955 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

476 Mrs. Amita pattanaik Priyaranjan Kuhudi Kuhudi 45 251 1.2 16200 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 16200 16200

477 Miss Sukanti Pradhan Biswanath Gopinathpur Kuhudi 615 7038 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

478 Naba samantasinghara laxmidhara Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 120/7 1027 10 0.0571 5000 5 0.05 0 0.107 1929 1929 2000

479 Chittaranjan Behera laxmidhara Kuhudi Kuhudi 488/315 605/2848 0 0 5 0.05 60 0.3 0.350 6300 6300 6300

480 Soubhagya Barala mangaraj Gopinathpur Kuhudi 430 519 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

481 Goli Dei Surendra Kuhudi Kuhudi 193 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

482 Urmila Mohapatra Sikara baragadiasahi Kuhudi 488/328 1797/2086 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

483 mamata Udayasingh Bipin Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 570/504 401 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

484 Bipin Udayasingh nakula Kuhudi Kuhudi 570/506 409/2424 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

485 Pabitra das Bhramara Kuhudipatnasahi Kuhudi 503 dalil 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

486 malati biswal Brajabandhu Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 557 804 0 0 70 0.7 20 0.1 0.800 14400 14400 14400

487 Basudeb Biswal Brajabandhu Ni Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 558 805 0 0 40 0.4 20 0.1 0.500 9000 9000 9000

488 Amiyakanta mansingh kailash Kuhudi Kuhudi 8 17 0 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

489 rabindranatha Pradhan bainshidhara Kuhudi Kuhudi 334 413 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

490 rashmiranjan sahoo Biranchi Gopalprasad Kuhudi 568 221 0 0 20 0.2 10 0.05 0.250 4500 4500 4500

491 sauri behera rankanatha Gopalprasad Kuhudi 488/101 198/2627 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

492 Debaki Parida laxmidhara Kuhudi Kuhudi 333 715 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

493 sanjaya Ku. Swain Indramani Kuhudi Kuhudi 1080/3 337/745 0 0 60 0.6 50 0.25 0.850 15300 15300 15300

494 Simanta Ku. Pattanaik Debendra kuhudi Kuhudi 189 796 1 0.0057 500 20 0.2 0 0.206 3703 3703 3703

495 harapriya barala Chitta ranajn Kuhudi Kuhudi 54 365 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

496

Prafulla Ku. 

Samantasinghara Bhikari Kuhudi Kuhudi 435 570/247 0 0 85 0.85 0 0.850 15300 15300 15300

497

Rabindra 

samantasinghara narayan Kuhudi Kuhudi 37 149 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

498 Pradyumna nayak Indramani Gopinathpur Kuhudi 136 325 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

499 Ranjubala chhotray Aswini Joginathpur Kuhudi 373 1664 15 0.0857 7500 0 0 0.086 1543 1543 2000

500 Biplaba Keshari Chhotray Bijaya Gopinathpur Kuhudi 373 1638 11 0.0629 5500 0 0 0.063 1131 1131 2000

501 kanak chhotray Ashok Gopinathpur Kuhudi 373 1638 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

502 Gopinath Pradhan Lingaraj Kuhudi Kuhudi 61 650 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

503

Lokanatha 

samantasinghara Nrushingh Kuhudi Kuhudi 457 37 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.8 1.000 18000 18000 18000

504 Gobinda Jena naba Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 197 393 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

505 nagendra Jena Chandramani Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 565 996 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

506 kartika baral sauri Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 137 467 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

507 laxman behera banambara Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 134 320 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

508 sadasiba sahoo Gobardhana Gopalprasad Kuhudi 65 449 0 0 10 0.1 50 0.25 0.350 6300 6300 6300

509 Pradeep Ku. Champaty Bhramara kuhudi Kuhudi 570/345 1088/23100.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

510 sadhaba Bewa Biswambara kuhudi Kuhudi 166 166 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

511 ramesh chandra baral rankanatha Kuhudi Kuhudi 509/6 626/2088 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600



512 Ritanjali baral Bidyadhara Kuhudi Kuhudi 137 467 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

513 Sumitra samantasinghara Pramod Kuhudi Kuhudi 17 123 0 0 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.000 18000 18000 18000

514 Bhagyadhara  satrusalya Arjun Kuhudi Kuhudi 19 4 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

515 padmacharan Moharana Jogendra Gopalprasad Kuhudi 168 1787 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

516 Phakir Charan Jena Golakha Gopalprasad Kuhudi 408/542 643 0 0 20 0.2 100 0.5 0.700 12600 12600 12600

517 uttam nayak Pravakar Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 322 1942 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

518 basant Ku. Patra Punia Dinabadhupur Kuhudi 488/361 977 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

519 Sushil Ku. Pattanaik Guruprasad Gopalprasad Kuhudi 189 796 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

520 Guru Prasad pattanaik madan Gopalprasad Kuhudi 189 797 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

521 Subhranshu pattanaik Guruprasad Gopalprasad Kuhudi 189 796 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

522 Sushanta Ku pattanaik Guruprasad Gopalprasad Kuhudi 189 796 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

523 banabihari das Bijaya Gopinathpur Kuhudi 373 1147 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

524 Sidhartha Ku. Pattanaik Guruprasad Gopalprasad Kuhudi 189 796 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

525 Bijaya Ku . Chhotray baidyanatha Kuhudi Kuhudi 373 1142 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

526 Damayanti pradhan kasinath Gopinathpur Kuhudi 800 998/1766 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

527 Mithun Chhotray Surendra kuhudi Kuhudi 114/93 546/860 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

528 Kishore Ku. Nayak Raghunath Kuhudi Kuhudi 488/42 30 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 2000

529 naga Ragunath das Guruprasad Nijigarhakuhudi Kuhudi 316 5 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

530 Duryodhan Barada Prahallad Kuhudi Kuhudi 100/188 222 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

531 narayan Ch. Bhola Bihari Gopalprasad Kuhudi 188/337 527 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

532 Kedar Rout Lochan Krushnapur Kuhudi 132 97 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

533 Gobardhan Rout Lochan Krushnapur Kuhudi 132 97 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

534 Abhinash Baral Sobhagya Gopinathpur Kuhudi 667 2199 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

535 Dhiren harichandan karpura Kuhudi Kuhudi 84 602 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

536 Narayan Das Lokanath Gopalprasad Kuhudi 89 361 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

537 Biranchi Biswal Balabhadra Dhadiapada Kunjuri 122/15 533 0 0 5 0.05 30 0.15 0.200 3600 3600 3600

538

Krushna Chandra 

samantaray dandapani Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 78 307 5 0.0286 2500 15 0.15 0 0.179 3214 3214 3214

539 Kaibalya routray Maguni Hadiapada Kunjuri Dalil 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

540 ramachandra Routray Trinath Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/329 29 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

541

Krushna Chandra 

Pradhan kambhupani Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 33 154/186 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

542 Suman Arisal Gokula Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 5 7 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

543 Godabari Pradhan Kesab Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 33 54 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

544 Bipin Pradhan Godabari Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 33 154 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

545 Birachi Narayan Behera Krushachandra Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 74 288 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

546 Jitendra Ku. Biswal narayan Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 137 645 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

547 kailash Biswal Balabhadra Adiapada Kunjuri 187 645 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

548 Basanti Pradhana Kumara Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/36 790/812 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

549 Pitambara Pradhan kalu Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/19 790/792 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

550 Pramila Dei Nityananda Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/29 790/805 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

551 Lalatendukeshari Indrajit Laxmidharqa Bhrusabandha Kunjuri 42 307 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



552 Pusparani Indrajit Lalatendu Bhrusabandha Kunjuri 42 307 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

553 sachi Pradhan Agadhu Kunjuri Kunjuri 3 262 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

554 Kirtan Pradhan madhab Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/39 790/794 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

555 Gobardhan Pradhan Bharat Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/33 790/808 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

556 Laxman Pradhan Arakhita Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/32 790/807 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

557 Karna Pradhan Sachidananda Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/41 7190 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

558 Bilasa Dei Kulamani Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/34 790/810 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

559 Dinabandhu Jena Harihar Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 80/9 117/324 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

560 Sukanta das Bainshidhara Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 81/21 330/340 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

561 Sarat Das Bainshidhara Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 80/21 330/340 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

562 Yudhistira Pradhan Arakhita Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 62 42 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

563 Sankar Behera Dandapani Naramanabi Kunjuri 50 4 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

564 Rajkishore Bharimal Uchhab Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 80/24 67 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

565 Sukumari Bharimal Rajkishore Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 67 171 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

566 Pandab Jena Harihar Dhobadhobani Kunjuri 117/324 0 0 15 0.15 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

567 Lochan Behera Budhi Bhrusabandha Kunjuri 199/11 8/968 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

568 Pradeep Rout natha Naramanabi Kunjuri 46 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

569 Amina Arisal Gokula Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 122/108 555/871 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

570 Sukanta Routray Prananatha Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 109 555 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

571 rabindra Arisal Amina Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 122/100 615/863 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

572 Gulu Rout Laxmi Naramanabi Kunjuri 102/48 33/720 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

573 Dhaneswar Routray Ananda` Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 63 681 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

574 sarbeswar Routray Lochana Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 122/66 615/828 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

575

Surendranatha 

samantaray Trilochan Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 91 88 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

576 Sitaram dalei Brundaban Begunia Kunjuri 381/194 22/2011 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

577 Tapan Ku. Dalai Brundaban Begunia Kunjuri 114/98 660/820 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

578 kanakalata Dei Purna Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 66 267 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

579 Ajit Ku. Mohapatra Purna Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 66 86 0 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

580 Arjun Samantasinghar Lokanatha Adiapada Kunjuri 110 30 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

581 haribandhu sahoo Banambara Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 13 15 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

582

Dambarudhara 

Mohapatra Giridhari MohapatraJayamangalapur Kunjuri 19 183 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

583 kasinath Mohapatra fakira` Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 122/51 90/812 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

584 Maguni Mohapatra baidyanatha Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 223/307 226 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

585 sarbeswar Mohapatra Panu Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 381/83 639/1930 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

586 Bichitra Mohapatra natabara Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 194 778 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

587 Jambeswar baliarsingh narottam Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 194 778 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

588 Kambhupani Baliarsingh narottam Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 194 778 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

589 Dharanidhara Rout Ramachandra Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/12 32/811 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

590 Gadadhara ransingh Dibakar Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/1 39 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

591 Suratha Rout Musa Naramanabi Kunjuri 102/82 90 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000



592 Prasanna Ku. Behera laxmidhara Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/3 411/801 0.3 4050 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 13050 13050

593 Jitendra Behera dandapani Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/37 80/745 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

594 ramesh mahakuda Kasinath Naramanabi Kunjuri 2 315 0.1 1350 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 3150 3150

595 haribandhu Rout Balabhadra Naramanabi Kunjuri 102/69 92/638 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

596 Purna Behrera Chatura Naramanabi Kunjuri 26 12 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

597 Ashok Behera Surendra Naramanabi Kunjuri 32 423 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

598 Bhima Behera Ramachandra Naramanabi Kunjuri 19 6 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

599 Kanak Behera Pandab Naramanabi Kunjuri 44 195 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

600 Bidesi Rout hadu Naramanabi Kunjuri 102/56 33/728 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

601 Pandab Behera banchhanidhi Naramanabi Kunjuri 19 184 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

602 Mani Dei Murali Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/49 305/825 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

603 Subrat Samantaray Aswini Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 129 87 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

604 Prasanta samantaray Aswini Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 278 104 0 0 0 2 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

605 Prabhati Singh Madhab Naramanabi Kunjuri 88/39 33/729 0 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

606 Laxmidhara Behera Bharamara Naramanabi Kunjuri 202/123 22/685 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

607 Damodar pradhan Balabhadra Kunjuri Kunjuri 114/31 6 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

608 rajib Pradhan Bhimasen Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 34 111 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

609 Bhimasen Pradhan padmacharan Jayamangalapur Kunjuri 33 54 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

610 Sk Kadar Sk Satar Dikhitpada Kunjuri 223/27 3/382 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

611 Sk Hasarat Alli SK Gaffar Dikhitpada Kunjuri 150/3 7/851 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

612 Bijay Ku Samantray Duryadhan kunjuri Kunjuri 277 133/438 1 13500 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 13500 13500

613 Tukuna Behera Manguli Naramanadi Kunjuri 102/17 22/689 0 0 20 0.2 80 0.4 0.600 10800 10800 10800

614 Sailabala Dei Akura Mahujhar Kunjuri 100/2 355/240 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

615 Rabindra Samantray Uchhab BRUSHABAND Kunjuri 75/49 196/22 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

616 Kailash Ch Sahu Banambar Naramanadi Kunjuri 133 103 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

617 Kedarswar Maharathi Panu Adiapada Kunjuri 24 17 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

618 Mitu Mohapatra Basudev Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 352 619 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

619 Basudev Mohapatra Bhramar Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 289 502 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

620 Lokanath Pradhan Muli Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 33 54 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.3 0.500 9000 9000 9000

621 Kain Pradhan Sudhakar Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 34 122 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

622 Ramchandra Biswal Aintah Adiapada Kunjuri 114/35 790/811 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

623 Aintha Biswal Radhashyam Adiapada Kunjuri 55 458 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

624 Padmacharn Biswal Doam Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 308 623 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

625 Bharat Behera Banchha Naramanadi Kunjuri 99/2 131 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

626 Siba parida Balamani Naramanabi Kunjuri 47 235 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

627 Sudarshan Baliarsingh Karuna Naramanabi Kunjuri 690 22/796 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

628 Alekh Biswal Rajan Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 12 493 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

629 Golakh Biswal Rajan Jaymangalpur Kunjuri 199/63 91 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

630 Rankanath Prusti Banambar Naramanabi Kunjuri 184 201 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

631 Khaleswar Behera Kulamani Dikhitapada Kunjuri 223 10/880 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400



632 Balaram samantasinghr Charan naramanabi Kunjuri 107/67 80/763 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

633

Mr.Durga Charan 

mahataray Sudarsan Jajapur Lendo 180 543 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 0 0.067 1209 1209 2000

634

Mr. Golakha Bihari 

Routray Sidheswar Bhagabatipada Lendo 529 35, 36 0.07 945 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 0 0.117 2109 3054 3054

635 Asish Kumar Rautray Laxmidhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 278 10 0.0571 5000 7 0.07 0 0.127 2289 2289 2289

636 Subhasish Routray Laxmidhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 161/1 303/457 15 0.0857 7500 10 0.1 0 0.186 3343 3343 3343

637 Rankanidhi Tada bhramara Bhagabatipada Lendo 142/8 55 6 0.0343 3000 9 0.09 0 0.124 2237 2237 2237

638 Mr.Debasis Rautaray Laxmidhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 47 89 9 0.0514 4500 10 0.1 0 0.151 2726 2726 2726

639 Suryakanta ranasingh Biranchi Bhagabatipada Lendo 156/4 142 8 0.0457 4000 10 0.1 0 0.146 2623 2623 2623

640

Mr.Tapan Kumar  

Samantasinghar Braja Bhagabatipada Lendo 21 103 1.2 16200 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 16200 16200

641 Golapa Pradhan Bhimsen Gopinathpur Lendo 457 629 15 0.0857 7500 9 0.09 0 0.176 3163 3163 3163

642 Mr.Satyabhama sahoo W/o- Bichitra Lalitapatapur Lendo 560/215 1010/21200.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

643

Mr. Prafulla Kumar 

martha Bana Bhagabatipada Lendo 36 167 36 0.2057 18000 20 0.2 0 0.406 7303 7303 7303

644 Taapoi Dei Shyama Routray Bhagabatipada Lendo 30 276/30 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

645 Lilima Samantsinghar Bhimeswar Bhagabatipada Lendo 17 49 17 0.0971 8500 0 0 0.097 1749 1749 2000

646

Raja kishor 

Samantasinghar Ananda Bhagabatipada Lendo 71 50 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

647

Mr. Bhagaban 

Dalabehera Ramachandra PuniasamantarapurLendo 175 432 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

648 Gauranga ranasingh Kumara Bhagabatipada Lendo 214 127 5 0.0286 2500 9 0.09 0 0.119 2134 2134 2134

649 Mrs. Jotshna Dei Biranchi Bhagabatipada Lendo 112 436 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.1 0 0.129 2314 2314 2314

650

Birachi Narayan 

ranasingh Fakir Bhagabatipada Lendo 87 20 0.5 6750 20 0.1143 10000 10 0.1 0 0.214 3857 10607 10607

651 gadadhar Ransaingha Fakir Bhagabatipada Lendo 212 38 8 0.0457 4000 10 0.1 0 0.146 2623 2623 2623

652 Basanti Dei Rankanidhi Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 38 2 0.0114 1000 7 0.07 0 0.081 1466 1466 2000

653 Susama Dei laxmidhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 308 4 0.0229 2000 10 0.1 0 0.123 2211 2211 2211

654 Mr. Binoda Srichandan Ramachandra Aseli Lendo 243 981, 1294 20 0.1143 10000 20 0.2 0 0.314 5657 5657 5657

655 Sarathi sahoo Ragunath Aseli Lendo 669 1487 20 0.1143 10000 20 0.2 0 0.314 5657 5657 5657

656 Sahadeb Sahu Natabara Aseli Lendo 534 756 20 0.1143 10000 10 0.1 0 0.214 3857 3857 3857

657 Mr.Bhikari Balabantaray Dama Bhagabatipada Lendo 59 90 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 0 0.117 2109 2109 2109

658

Mr. Jaynarayan 

Baliarsingh Bharat Aseli Lendo 129 1658 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

659 Bishnuprasad swain Khageswar Aseli Lendo 324 1439 0 0 6 0.06 0 0.060 1080 1080 2000

660 Mr.Bikram Jena Laxman Bhagabatipada Lendo 63 86 0.7 9450 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 10350 10350

661 Mrs. Keli Dei Bikram Bhagabatipada Lendo 7  11/24 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

662 Roul Muduli Pati Gopinathpur Lendo 562 988 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

663 Mr.Narayan samantaray Gadadhara Lendo Lendo 279 1258 1 0.0057 500 15 0.15 0 0.156 2803 2803 2803

664 Rashmiranjan das laxmidhara Jajpur Lendo 79 512 0 0 6 0.06 0 0.060 1080 1080 2000

665 Mr. Bhagirathi Das Arakhita Jajapur Lendo 247 559 0 0 4 0.04 0 0.040 720 720 2000

666 Mr.Prasanta kumar Das laxmidhara Jajapur Lendo 562 10/1879 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

667 Mr.ranganath Das Pabitra Jajapur Lendo 247 242 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

668 baikuntha Jena damodar Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 126 3 0.0171 1500 2 0.02 0 0.037 669 669 2000

669 Mr. Aintha Baral Bhimsen Bhagabatipada Lendo 184 7 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 0 0.117 2109 2109 2109

670 Mr.Krupasindhu baral gangadhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 184 7 10 0.0571 5000 10 0.1 0 0.157 2829 2829 2829

671 Mr.Dinabandhu Baral gangadhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 184 7 20 0.1143 10000 10 0.1 0 0.214 3857 3857 3857



672 Sisir kumar Mangaraj Ratnakar Aseli Lendo 350 1443 13 0.0743 6500 5 0.05 0 0.124 2237 2237 2237

673 Mr.Lakshmidhar Acharya Udayanath Gopinathpur Lendo 504 110 7 0.04 3500 10 0.1 0 0.140 2520 2520 2520

674 Mr. Narayan dash Jalandhara Jajpur Lendo 78 582 5 0.0286 2500 7 0.07 0 0.099 1774 1774 2000

675

Mrs. Srimati Gitanjali 

Acharya Ramakrushna Gopinathpur Lendo 336 19/1777 2 0.0114 1000 0 0 0.011 206 206 2000

676 Mr.Lakshmidhara Dash Raghunath Gopinathpur Lendo 409 554 8 0.0457 4000 5 0.05 0 0.096 1723 1723 2000

677 Mr. Jashaswi Acharya Bibhuti Gopinathpur Lendo  04-03 143 4 0.0229 2000 5 0.05 0 0.073 1311 1311 2000

678 Mr. Soumya Ranjan das Laxmidhara Jajapur Lendo 247 190 0 0 2 0.02 0 0.020 360 360 2000

679 Gobinda Routaray Dibyasingh Jajapur Lendo 195 391 0 0 3 0.03 0 0.030 540 540 2000

680

Mr. Krushna chandra 

Rautray Nandakishore Jajapur Lendo 132 568 0 0 2 0.02 0 0.020 360 360 2000

681 Mr.Sunil Kumar Paikaray Golakha Aseli Lendo 1319 93 2 0.0114 1000 20 0.2 0 0.211 3806 3806 3806

682 Amulya paikaray Golakha Aseli Lendo 1287 93 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

683 Bikash Kumar Das Bhagirathi Jajapur Lendo 247/86 212/1306 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

684 Mr.Srikanta  das laxmidhara Jajapur Lendo 247 246 0 0 3 0.03 0 0.030 540 540 2000

685

Mr.Amiya Kumar 

Paikaray baikuntha Aseli Lendo 93 1251 8 0.0457 4000 15 0.15 0 0.196 3523 3523 3523

686 Mr. Niranjana chhotray Laxmidhara Aseli Lendo 1535 458 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

687 jagabandhu baral karunakar Bhagabatipada Lendo 184 7 0 0 2 0.02 0 0.020 360 360 2000

688 Mrs. Gita baral W/o- gopinath Bhagabatipada Lendo 153 375 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 0 0.106 1903 1903 2000

689 Mr.jalandhara dash Bihari Jajapur Lendo 47 581 0 0 6 0.06 0 0.060 1080 1080 2000

690 Mr.Prafulla routray Balanki Bhagabatipada Lendo 214 154 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

691 Mr. Ratnakar sahoo Bhagabat Aseli Lendo 560 1416 15 0.0857 7500 3 0.03 0 0.116 2083 2083 2083

692

Mr. Subash Chandra  

Dash raghunath Gopinathpur Lendo 157/5 29/392 5 0.0286 2500 20 0.2 0 0.229 4114 4114 4114

693 Mrs.Pratima Parida gadei Bhagabatipada Lendo 175 0.7 9450 2 0.0114 1000 0.5 0.005 0 0.016 296 9746 9746

694 Bidyadhar Parida Jogi Bhagabatipada Lendo 175 227 0.8 10800 1 0.0057 500 0.5 0.005 0 0.011 193 10993 10993

695 Mr. Aintha Swain damodar Gopinathpur Lendo 562 1053 0 0 9 0.09 0 0.090 1620 1620 2000

696 Mrs. Kuma Parida Gorubari Bhagabatipada Lendo 154 101 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

697 Mrs. Nirupama Dei Tofan Bhagabatipada Lendo 187 241 10 0.0571 5000 2 0.02 0 0.077 1389 1389 2000

698 Mr. kartika Jena Ghana Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 126 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.217 3909 3909 3909

699 kanchan Dei laxmidhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 245 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.1 0 0.129 2314 2314 2314

700 Mr. Tuna Parida Nidhi Bhagabatipada Lendo 154 101 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 0 0.106 1903 1903 2000

701 Mrs. Rasmita Paikaray W/o- kasinath Bhagabatipada Lendo 30 207 0 0 3 0.03 0 0.030 540 540 2000

702 Kuma Dei Sidha Bhagabatipada Lendo 154 108 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

703 Mr. ramesh Jena Damodar Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 126 5 0.0286 2500 2 0.02 0 0.049 874 874 2000

704 Mr.Jambeswar Pradhan Chanda Gopinathpur Lendo 229 101 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

705 Mr.Jagabandhu Rautray Sankara Bhagabatipada Lendo 162 304 15 0.0857 7500 10 0.1 0 0.186 3343 3343 3343

706 Mrs. Pravasini Rautray Jaganadhu Bhagabatipada Lendo 162 304 25 0.1429 12500 10 0.1 0 0.243 4371 4371 4371

707 Miss sasamita Rautray W/o- kalu Bhagabatipada Lendo 125 122 15 0.0857 7500 5 0.05 0 0.136 2443 2443 2443

708 Mr. Ramesh Routray Natabara Bhagabatipada Lendo 153 3 5 0.0286 2500 7 0.07 0 0.099 1774 1774 2000

709 Tilottama Martha Prafulla Bhagabatipada Lendo 141 160 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

710 Pravakar Srichandan Benudhara Aseli Lendo 211 1326 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

711 Purnnachandra Routray Rajana Bhagabatipada Lendo 59 376 0.7 9450 3 0.0171 1500 20 0.2 0 0.217 3909 13359 13359



712 Mrs. Shusama Jena narayan Bhagabatipada Lendo 63 86 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

713

Mr. Akshay Kumar 

Rautray Dambaru Bhagabatipada Lendo 35 353 0 0 4 0.04 0 0.040 720 720 2000

714 Mrs.Jharana Rautray Mantu Bhagabatipada Lendo 162 304 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

715 Mr. Sameer kumar Sahoo Kanduri Gopinathpur Lendo 293 106 15 0.0857 7500 10 0.1 0 0.186 3343 3343 3343

716 Mr. Kamadev Routray Balabhadra Bhagabatipada Lendo 201 161 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 0 0.106 1903 1903 2000

717 Mr. Shrinibas Jena dama Bhagabatipada Lendo 47 138 7 0.04 3500 10 0.1 0 0.140 2520 2520 2520

718 Mr. Panchanan Baral Karunakar Bhagabatipada Lendo 140 168 5 0.0286 2500 5 0.05 0 0.079 1414 1414 2000

719

Mr.Prahallad 

samantasinghar Khali Bhagabatipada Lendo 21 299 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

720 Mamta Parida babarubahan Bhagabatipada Lendo 154 252 1 0.0057 500 8 0.08 0 0.086 1543 1543 2000

721  Mrs. Mina Routray Bhaskar Bhagabatipada Lendo 1 232 1 0.0057 500 0.6 0.006 0 0.012 211 211 2000

722 kailas routaray balunkiswara Bhagabatipada Lendo 1 232 2 0.0114 1000 0.6 0.006 0 0.017 314 314 2000

723 sachidananda Mohanty Agadhu jajpur Lendo 153 248 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

724 Prafulla Sahoo Aranga Aseli Lendo 77 1464 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

725

Haramohan 

samantasinghara Bhobani Aredi Lendo 64 129 0 0 1 0.01 0 0.010 180 180 2000

726 Pandaba jagdev Gobinda Aredi Lendo 32 29 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

727 kabuli samantasinghar udayanatha Bhagabatipada Lendo 12 180 11 0.0629 5500 10 0.1 0 0.163 2931 2931 2931

728

Udayanatha 

samantasinghara ananda Bhagabatipada Lendo 23 294 10 0.0571 5000 10 0.1 0 0.157 2829 2829 2829

729 Nakula samantasinghara Jhaja Bhagabatipada Lendo 113 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

730

Panchanan 

samantasinghara ananda Bhagabatipada Lendo 90 8 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

731 jhaja samantasinghar Ananda Bhagabatipada Lendo 3 27 3 0.0171 1500 50 0.5 0 0.517 9309 9309 9309

732 Sudarasan sahoo halu Aseli Lendo 222 1479 19 0.1086 9500 0 0 0.109 1954 1954 2000

733 Dipak Srichandan Arikhita Aseli Lendo 213 1411 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

734 Sadasiba subudhi Sidheswar Aseli Lendo 1478 725 3 0.0171 1500 0 0 0.017 309 309 2000

735 Ajaya Ku. Chhotray ramachandra Aseli Lendo 1270 458 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

736 Kiranabala samantaray Biren Aseli Lendo 683 1405 1 0.0057 500 0 0 0.006 103 103 2000

737 laxmidhara Srichandan Dhuli Aseli Lendo 185 7185 4 0.0229 2000 50 0.5 0 0.523 9411 9411 2000

738 Satyapira Srichandan laxmidhara Aseli Lendo 243 1422 7 0.04 3500 0 0 0.040 720 720 2000

739 manguli Mahataray Jambeswar jajpur Lendo 400 261 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.1 0 0.111 2006 2006 2006

740 laxmidhara sahoo Kulamani Aseli Lendo 461 1374 0 0 15 0.15 0 0.150 2700 2700 2700

741 Bharati Chhotray Duryodhan Aseli Lendo 458 1375/1391 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

742 Suman chhotray laxmidhara Aseli Lendo 458 1375/1391 7 0.04 3500 0 0 0.040 720 720 2000

743 Pradeep srichandan basudev Lendo Lendo 1735 20 0.1143 10000 0 0 0.114 2057 2057 2057

744 Basudeb Sahoo lokanatha Aseli Lendo 76 1735 22 0.1257 11000 0 0 0.126 2263 2263 2263

745 Dinabandhu Jena Lingaraj Aranchal Lendo 98 258 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

746 Hemanta Ku. Jena Prahallad Aranchal Lendo 60 234 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

747 Surendra Jena hadubandhu Khandahata Lendo 41 2 7 0.04 3500 0 0 0.040 720 720 2000

748 Bramhachari Jena Murali Aranchal Lendo 30 162 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

749 Binod bihari Pradhan Dijaraj Aranchal Lendo 147 2 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

750 Gadadhara Behera Ramchandra Aranchal Lendo 170 5 8 0.0457 4000 0 0 0.046 823 823 2000

751 Sudarsan Patsani Bauribandhu Aranchal Lendo 105 99 16 0.0914 8000 0 0 0.091 1646 1646 2000



752 Narayan Patsani banchhanidhi Aranchal Lendo 106/12 177 7 0.04 3500 8 0.08 0 0.120 2160 2160 2160

753 gangadhara Mohapatra jalandhara Rengata Lendo 151 577 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

754 Krushna Ch. Paltasingh kartika Aranchal Lendo 24 336/347 1 0.0057 500 5 0.05 0 0.056 1003 1003 2000

755 Gitarani Dei Gobinda Aranchal Lendo 16 20 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

756 Dillip Ku. Paltasingh Krushna Aranchal Lendo 127/30 91/476 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

757 Dhatu Routray Kubera Bhagabatipada Lendo 130 276/430 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 0 0.067 1209 1209 2000

758 Prasanna Ku. Routray Chakradhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 304/564 141/54 0.6 8100 25 0.1429 12500 0 0 0.143 2571 10671 10671

759 Mani Dei Chakradhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 201/563 141/53 0.6 8100 23 0.1314 11500 0 0 0.131 2366 10466 10466

760 Baijanti Routray Prasanna Bhagabatipada Lendo 141/27 188 0.7 9450 11 0.0629 5500 0 0 0.063 1131 10581 10581

761 Sunil Ku. Patsani Artabandhu Aranchal Lendo 127/24 206 8 0.0457 4000 10 0.1 0 0.146 2623 2623 2623

762 Brajakishore jena Lingaraj Aranchal Lendo 48 34/136 5 0.0286 2500 5 0.05 0 0.079 1414 1414 2000

763 Dandapani Patsani Artabandhu Aranchal Lendo 175 115 6 0.0343 3000 5 0.05 0 0.084 1517 1517 2000

764 Anil Ku. Patsani Artabandhu Aranchal Lendo 127/24 206 4 0.0229 2000 0 10 0.05 0.073 1311 1311 2000

765 Pabana Mahataray Bharat jajpur Lendo 19 211 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

766 Debasis Mahataray bauri jajpur Lendo 47 212 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

767 Adhina Mahataray Paban jajpur Lendo 339 29 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

768 bauribandhu Mahataray Paban jajpur Lendo 282 30 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

769 laxmidhara patsani Rahasa jajpur Lendo 1 147 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

770 Bhaskar patsani rahasa jajpur Lendo 227 410 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

771 Premananda patsani Jugala jajpur Lendo 142 345 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

772 Nimanta Ku. Majhi Pandaba jajpur Lendo 63 243 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

773 Rama Routray Dhanurdhara Bhagabatipada Lendo 242 0.6 8100 13 0.0743 6500 5 0.05 0 0.124 2237 10337 10337

774 Mr. Dhobi Kalasi Lokanatha Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 189 42 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

775

Mr. Prafulla Kumar 

Rautray Biswanath Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 19 745 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

776 patitapaban martha Yudhistira Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 218/48 374 0.5 6750 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.2 0.500 9000 15750 15750

777 Mr. Bishwanath Behera Jagannath Nuapada Mangalajodi 87 331 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

778 Krushna behera Jagannath Nuapada Mangalajodi 79 134 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

779 Rajani majhi Bansidhara Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 99 30 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

780 Mrs.Suka Dei Dhoba Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 169 499 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

781 saroj Kanta Routray Batakrushna Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 143 377 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

782 Mr. Niranjan Jena Hrushikesh Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 93 839 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

783 Beleshwar mangaraj Agadhu Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 13 1023 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

784 ratnakar Jena Muli Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 862 1546 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

785 narendra jena Ananda Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 73 7/1012 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

786 Bijay Jena bauri Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 73 12 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

787 Roul Jena bauri Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 73 7/1012 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

788 Mr.Asha Dei Lokanatha Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 218 524 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

789 Sashi Dei Khali Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 39 7/1017 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

790 Ganesh nayak Nilakantha Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 210 767 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

791 Dillip Srichandan Lokanatha Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 182 537 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400



792 Trinath Jujharasinha Birabara Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 244 110/1215 0.07 945 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 945 2000

793 lakshmidhar udayasingha Indrajit Nuapada Mangalajodi dalil 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

794 Niranjan khandetaray Braja Nuapada Mangalajodi 24 219 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

795 Abhimanyu Pradhan Golakha Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 52/13 165 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

796 Siba Prasad Behera Ranka Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 172 171 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

797 Yudhistira martha Dhani Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 161 699 6 0.0343 3000 0 0 0.034 617 617 2000

798 Kelucharana Srichandan Udayanath Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 87/4 351 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

799 Gangadhara Champaty Akura Nuapada Mangalajodi 235 1666 0 0 10 0.1 50 0.25 0.350 6300 6300 6300

800 Manjulata Chamapty Gopal Nuapada Mangalajodi 644 1614 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

801 Jotsna Rani Champaty Jatila Nuapada Mangalajodi 64 1615 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

802 Ullash Jena Chakradhara Nuapada Mangalajodi 644 1612 0 0 25 0.25 20 0.1 0.350 6300 6300 6300

803 Sananda Jena Chakradhara Nuapada Mangalajodi 235 1666 0 0 10 0.1 50 0.25 0.350 6300 6300 6300

804 sarbeswar Martha Sankara Nuapada Mangalajodi 164 130 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

805 Sarat Chandra Jena Baban Nuapada Mangalajodi 15 973 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

806 Rabi Narayan Jena Sarata Nuapada Mangalajodi 15 1031 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

807 Harihar jena Baban Nuapada Mangalajodi 14 843 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

808 Prasant Ku. Jena harihar Nuapada Mangalajodi 15 1031 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

809 Haramohan Jujharsingh Prahallad Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 511 1723 12 0.0686 6000 0 0 0.069 1234 1234 2000

810 lalit Ku. Srichandan Surendra Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 84 824 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

811 Bikram Chhotray Murali Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 216 753 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

812 Sudhir Routray Surendra Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 537 1697 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

813 Yudhistira Pradhan Rajan Nuapada Mangalajodi 130 468 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

814 Bramhachari Pradhan Yudhistira Nuapada Mangalajodi 684 1738 0.2 2700 0 0 20 0.2 30 0.15 0.350 6300 9000 9000

815 Basudev Martha Dhani Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 78 780 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

816

Dambarudhara 

samantaray Kubera Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 209/75 1051 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

817 Prafulla Behera Dhaneswara Nuapada Mangalajodi 571 148 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

818 Debendra dalai Kumara Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 14 209 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

819 Pradeepta Ku. Padhi narasingh Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 20 22 0.1 1350 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 2250 2250

820 Abhimanyu sahoo Ananta Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 9 265 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

821 Urmila samantaray pathani Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 85 340 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

822 Pathani samantaray Bhaskar Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 36 339 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

823 Bijay Ku. Narendra radhashyam Nuapada Mangalajodi 67 709/1185 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

824 basanti Dei Bijaya Nuapada Mangalajodi 209/125 777 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

825 sarbeswar das bauri Gopalpur Mangalajodi 64 251 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 0 0.106 1903 1903 2000

826 Kedareswara das bauri Gopalpur Mangalajodi 212 714 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

827 Prafulla sahoo padmacharan Mangalajodi Mangalajodi 72 99 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

828 Rabindra Ku. Routray Surendra Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 209/117 1106 0.15 2025 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 2925 2925

829 Prahallad Jujharsingh Birabara Bhajagarh Mangalajodi 242 1716 12 0.0686 6000 0 20 0.1 0.169 3034 3034 3034

830 Birupakhya Behera panchanan mangalajodi Mangalajodi 45 523 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

831 Niranjan Prasad behera panchanan mangalajodi Mangalajodi 45 523 0 0 0 2 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000



832 Trinath Behera daitari karatiasahi Mangalajodi 244/296 492 5 0.0286 2500 0 0 0.029 514 514 2000

833 Chandram Sahoo Prasanta Gopalpur Mangalajodi 119/74 334 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

834 Indramani sahoo Chhitaranjan Roulsahi Mangalajodi 128/3 7 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

835 chhita ranjan sahoo Prananatha Roulsahi Mangalajodi 987/527 1786 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

836 Suryakanta sahoo Chhitaranjan Roulsahi Mangalajodi 987/527 1786 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

837 Mrs. Sabitri jayasingh Braja nanapada Nirakarpur 269/165 777/935 25 0.1429 12500 40 0.4 80 0.4 0.943 16971 16971 16971

838 Mrs. Nayana Jena Pramod nanapada Nirakarpur 433 881 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

839

Mr. Purna Chandra 

Behera hari nanapada Nirakarpur 86/65 142/366 0 0 40 0.4 20 0.1 0.500 9000 9000 9000

840 Sukanti Bala Routray W/o- Keshab nanapada Nirakarpur 70 1587 4 0.0229 2000 10 0.1 0 0.123 2211 2211 2211

841 sasmita samantaray Susanta nanapada Nirakarpur 82 1036 11 0.0629 5500 5 0.05 0 0.113 2031 2031 2031

842 Krushna Ch. Behera Dukhishyama pandabpatna Nirakarpur 31 31/91 5 0.0286 2500 5 0.05 0 0.079 1414 1414 2000

843 Anantaraysingh madhab pandabpatna Nirakarpur 23 28 16 0.0914 8000 0 0 0.091 1646 1646 2000

844 Prafulla raysingh Binod pandabpatna Nirakarpur 23 28 6 0.0343 3000 0 0 0.034 617 617 2000

845 Rebati rana Jogrndra pandabpatna Nirakarpur 722/109 361/2777 4 0.0229 2000 0 0 0.023 411 411 2000

846 Ramakrushna das harihar pandabpatna Nirakarpur dalil 8 0.0457 4000 0 0 0.046 823 823 2000

847 Birakishore Parida Binod pandabpatna Nirakarpur 14 97 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

848

Biranchi Narayan 

Jayasingh Punrachandra nanapada Nirakarpur 147 750 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

849 Kishore Ku. Jayasingh Purna nanapada Nirakarpur 486 658 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

850 Bichitrananda jayasingh Purna nanapada Nirakarpur 147 750 0 0 20 0.2 50 0.25 0.450 8100 8100 8100

851 Bijaya Ku. Jayasingh Purna nanapada Nirakarpur 486 658 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

852 Nityananada mahatray Agadhu Nirakarpur Nirakarpur 165/18 24 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

853 Ramesh Ku Behera Chakradhara nanapada Nirakarpur 745/439 834/2926 4 0.0229 2000 0 20 0.1 0.123 2211 2211 2211

854 Abhiram Behera Raghunath pandabpatna Nirakarpur 76 1112 4 0.0229 2000 5 0.05 0 0.073 1311 1311 2000

855 Chanchala Bewa Doma pandabpatna Nirakarpur 22 55 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

856 Rabindra ku. Behera Bharata Pandabpatna Nirakarpur 300 366 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

857 Jambeswar Tripathy Madhusudan nanapada Nirakarpur 544 733 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

858 sankarsan Pradhan Agadhu Roulhaja Nirakarpur 46 68 1 0.0057 500 0 0 0.006 103 103 2000

859 Bidyadhar paltasingh maheswar Brundabanpur Nuagarh 315 833 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

860 Mr.Piyusa harichandan banshidhara Haripur Nuagarh 307 1169 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

861 Jayanti Palataasingh Bidyadhara Brundabanpur Nuagarh 33 206 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

862

Mr. Dhirendra 

palatasingh Sadananda Brundabanpur Nuagarh 43 9 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

863 Bijay Harichandan Digambara Nuagarh Nuagarh 75 197/282 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.1 0.500 9000 9000 9000

864 Gangadhara patsani bainshidhara Mormorsingh Nuagarh 47 497 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

865 Benudhara patsani Kura Mormorsingh Nuagarh 47 497 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

866 Siba Majhi Yudhistira Nuagarh Nuagarh 90 729 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

867 Alekha Routray Maheswar Nuagarh Nuagarh 375 970/1609 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

868 Gobinda Barik Prafulla Nuagarhpatna Nuagarh 381/206 979/1937 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

869 nalini Barik Prafulla Nuagarhpatna Nuagarh 230 979 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

870 Prasant Pradhan kasinatha Brundabanpur Nuagarh 313/1 743 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

871 Pramila Patsani laxmidhara Singipure Nuagarh 265 165 5 0.0286 2500 0 20 0.1 0.129 2314 2314 2314



872 Mr. Bibhuprasad ray Surendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 458 910 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

873 Trinath Bhol rajan Damanabhuin Olasingh 490 10 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

874 Mr. Suresh Pradhan Sahadev Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 913 0 0 0.5 0.005 30 0.15 0.155 2790 2790 2790

875 Mr. Abhiram Ray Sribascha Damanabhuin Olasingh 1053 542 0 0 50 0.5 60 0.3 0.800 14400 14400 14400

876 Mr. Tukuna Senapati Surendra Olasingh Olasingh 190 26, 209 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

877 Bhubaneswar Bhatta Uchhab Olasingh Olasingh 266/78, 20507, 555 0 0 30 0.3 20 0.1 0.400 7200 7200 7200

878 Mr. Sibaji Jena Paramananda Olasingh Olasingh 475 1165 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

879 manas Kumar Bhatta Manguli Olasingh Olasingh 1230 108 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

880 Mrs. Nirmala Behera Dukhishyama Olasingh Olasingh 57 1168 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

881 sanjay Kumar Jagadev Debendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 17 196 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 60 0.3 0.367 6609 6609 6609

882 Purna Chandra Dalei Laxman Damanabhuin Olasingh 46 365 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

883 raghab pahadasingh naba Olasingh Olasingh 267 330 5 0.0286 2500 20 0.2 0 0.229 4114 4114 4114

884 Chaitanya baral laxman Olasingh Olasingh 11 920 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

885 Mr. sadasiv Baral Chaitanya Olasingh Olasingh 153 462 0 0 30 0.3 40 0.2 0.500 9000 9000 9000

886 Mr. Harekrishna Subudhi Bichhanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 71 534 0 0 10 0.1 100 0.5 0.600 10800 10800 10800

887 Mr. Sukanta Samantaray Banamali Damanabhuin Olasingh 437 709 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

888 Mr. Nabinsingh samanta Rama Damanabhuin Olasingh 438 218 0 0 1 0.01 4 0.02 0.030 540 540 2000

889 Mr.Dushasan Pradhan Biswanath Damanabhuin Olasingh 627 894 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

890 Mr.Pandab Pradhan Kamina Damanabhuin Olasingh 293 913 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

891 Mr.Sukanta Pradhan Sidheswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 669 1028 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

892

Mr. Prasant Kumar 

Jagadev Debendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 17 196 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

893 Sri Jambeswar Pradhan bhramara Damanabhuin Olasingh 52 795 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

894 Sachindra  Jagadev Debendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 29 542 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

895

Mr. Prasant Kumar 

Samantaray Balabhadra Damanabhuin Olasingh 580 191 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

896 Mr. basudev Behera Aintha Damanabhuin Olasingh  4/2 917 0 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

897 Laxmidhara Parida Purnachandra Olasingh Olasingh 46 105 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

898 Niranjan Bramha Rasananda Olasingh Olasingh 274/10 644 0.6 8100 0 0 25 0.25 50 0.25 0.500 9000 17100 17100

899

Mr. Soundarya Kumar 

Jagadev Debendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 274 603 0 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

900 Sradhanjali Ray Nilakantha Damanabhuin Olasingh 602 372 10 0.0571 5000 20 0.2 80 0.4 0.657 11829 11829 11829

901 Mr.Satyananda Pradhan Lochana Olasingh Olasingh 117 1282 0 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

902

Mr.Susant Kumar 

Rajsamanta Sarat Damanabhuin Olasingh 181 534 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

903 Nabakishore rajsamanta Sarat Damanabhuin Olasingh 146 1076 0 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

904 Mr. Rabindra Bhol Golakha Damanabhuin Olasingh 224 1081 0 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

905 gajendra parida banambara Olasingh Olasingh 53 106 0 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

906 Mr. Biswanath Prusty Brundaban Olasingh Olasingh 141 978 0 0 80 0.8 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

907 Sri Santosh Kumar Sethi panchu Olasingh Olasingh 266 402 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

908 Baikunthanatha Sahoo Narayan Olasingh Olasingh 340 1874 0 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

909 Sri Subhankara Behera Basudeb Damanabhuin Olasingh  4/2 933 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

910 Mr.Karunakar Pradhan Gouranga Damanabhuin Olasingh 542 420 0 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

911 Mr.Swapneswar Pradhan Jambeswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 52 796 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350



912 Mr.Jambeswar Pradhan bhramara Damanabhuin Olasingh 354 695 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

913 Prasant Kumar Pradhan Shyama Damanabhuin Olasingh 138 870 0 0 52 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

914 Hrushikesh pradhan Shyama Damanabhuin Olasingh 138 870 0 0 52 0.26 0.260 4680 4680 4680

915 Bijaya Ku. Pradhan Sidheswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 640 731 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

916 Akhaya Ku. Singhsamanta Ajaya Damanabhuin Olasingh 26 139 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

917 Susant ku. Pradhan nanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 153 356 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

918 Kalandi Charan Biswal Laxmidhara Olasingh Olasingh 219 429 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

919 Sukanti sethi Panu Olasingh Olasingh 274 637 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

920 Nabin  Barik Hata Olasingh Olasingh 142 1561 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

921 Rabindra baral Shyama Olasingh Olasingh 249 355 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

922 sanatan Baral Sudarsan Olasingh Olasingh 266 368 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

923 jayakrushna das Benudhara Olasingh Olasingh 224 69 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

924 Chandramani senapaty Sidheswar Olasingh Olasingh 196 339 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

925 Prasanna Ku. Bhola Dhabaleswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 132 631 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

926 Raghunath Bhola Gangadhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 792 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

927 Chakradhar barisal Musa Olasingh Olasingh 206 394 0 0 40 0.4 70 0.35 0.750 13500 13500 13500

928 Srikanta Ku. Parida Bharat Olasingh Olasingh 199 107 0 0 80 0.8 0 0.800 14400 14400 14400

929 rabinarayan pradhan Bhata Olasingh Olasingh 117 1282 0 0 5 0.05 100 0.5 0.550 9900 9900 9900

930 Bimbadhara Parida Kela Olasingh Olasingh 117 1282 0 0 30 0.3 100 0.5 0.800 14400 14400 14400

931 Ghanashyama Prusty Benudhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 528 282 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

932 Ananda Bhujabal Hrushikesh Gayabandha Olasingh 216 539 25 0.1429 12500 20 0.2 0 0.343 6171 6171 6171

933 Sitikanta barisal Sidheswar Olasingh Olasingh 38 1202 0 0 25 0.25 50 0.25 0.500 9000 9000 9000

934 Ramachandra baliarsingh banchhanidhi Olasingh Olasingh 156 415 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

935 Nayrayan baliarsingh rama Olasingh Olasingh 141 865 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

936 Basanta Pradhan nanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 213 875 0 0 25 0.25 50 0.25 0.500 9000 9000 9000

937 Sukanta Ku. Pradhan nanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 194 276 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

938 Niranjan Bhola Jhaja Damanabhuin Olasingh 142 132 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

939  manas bhola Damodar Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 792 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

940 Gopal Charan Behera Brundaban Olasingh Olasingh 240 263 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

941 Bhanu Pradhan Lokanath Damanabhuin Olasingh 640 731 0.5 6750 0 0 30 0.3 60 0.3 0.600 10800 17550 17550

942 Chaitanya tada balunki Olasingh Olasingh 140 1246 5 0.0286 2500 30 0.3 100 0.5 0.829 14914 14914 14914

943 Rankanidhi Tada Lokanatha Olasingh Olasingh 215 369 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

944 Simanchal Bhola Kumara Damanabhuin Olasingh 61 679 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

945 Biswanath Bhola bainshidhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 208 127 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

946 Prabhati Pradhan Kishore Damanabhuin Olasingh 190 891 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

947 Ramesh Bhola Fakir Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 910 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

948 Kishore Pradhan sauri Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 913 0 0 120 0.6 0.600 10800 10800 10800

949 Sarbeswar Bhola Jagannath Damanabhuin Olasingh 252 149 0 0 10 0.1 60 0.3 0.400 7200 7200 7200

950 Dillip Ku. Bhola Abhiram Damanabhuin Olasingh 309 786 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

951 ashok Ku. Bhola Abhiram Damanabhuin Olasingh 322 786 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200



952 Sidheswar pahadasingh Jagannath Olasingh Olasingh 69 28 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

953 Gandhi Bhujabal Purna Gayabandha Olasingh 169 506 25 0.1429 12500 20 0.2 0 0.05 0.393 7071 7071 7071

954 Debaraj Barisal Laxman Olasingh Olasingh 284 431 0 0 40 0.4 80 0.4 0.800 14400 14400 14400

955 Pabitra    Mohan Parida Prasanna Olasingh Olasingh 245 350 0 0 150 0.75 0.750 13500 13500 13500

956 Minati Parida Prasanna Olasingh Olasingh 37 1238 25 0.1429 12500 40 0.4 100 0.5 1.043 18771 18771 18771

957 Krushna Ch. Parida Bhajamana Olasingh Olasingh 344 1250 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

958 Bhajamana Parida Benu Olasingh Olasingh 287 1241 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

959 Susant senapaty Benudhara Olasingh Olasingh 40 342 5 0.0286 2500 30 0.3 60 0.3 0.629 11314 11314 11314

960 Umakanta Barisal Hari Olasingh Olasingh 171 427 0 0 5 0.05 110 0.55 0.600 10800 10800 10800

961 Ramakanta barisal Umakanta Olasingh Olasingh 5 37 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

962 Sibasundar paikaray Nilamani Olasingh Olasingh 178 1280 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

963 nathuram Srichandan maguni Olasingh Olasingh 151 40 0 0 5 0.05 50 0.25 0.300 5400 5400 5400

964 Naresh Ch. Bhata Bhubaneswar Olasingh Olasingh 154 723 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

965 kalpana Bhola Sankara Damanabhuin Olasingh 276 994 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

966 Budhi Malika Jagata Olasingh Olasingh 11,77 111 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

967 Rabinarayan Bairiganjan Beleswar Olasingh Olasingh 107 1051 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

968 Biranchi Dalei Lakshman Damanbhumi Olasingh 293 913/1146 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

969 Lakshman Dalei Raghunath Damanbhumi Olasingh 293 913/1146 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

970 KuntalaPalatasingh Madhab Damanbhumi Olasingh 284 910 0 0 5 0.05 40 0.2 0.250 4500 4500 4500

971 Kishore Pradhan Sauri Damanbhumi Olasingh 349 546 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

972 Trinath Swain Bhikari Damanbhumi Olasingh 448 898 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

973 Trinath Pahadsingh Naba Olasingh Olasingh 101 347 4 0.0229 2000 40 0.2 0.223 4011 4011 4011

974 Prasant Ku Prusti Isawr Damanbhumi Olasingh 669/122 729 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

975 Sankar Pradhan Prahallad Damanbhumi Olasingh 284/36 913/1127 0.6 8100 0 0 0.5 20 0.1 0.600 10800 18900 18900

976 Brajabandhu Pradhan Sankar Damanbhumi Olasingh 8432 835 0.7 9450 0 0 0.4 20 0.1 0.500 9000 18450 18450

977 Kapila Samantaray Bhramar Damanbhumi Olasingh 82 716 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

978 Markand Bhol Bhramar Damanbhumi Olasingh 43 968 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

979 Gagani Bhol Deleswar Damanbhumi Olasingh 169 7 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

980 Beleswar Bhol Jagannth Damanbhumi Olasingh 669/134 397 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

981 Jagnnath Pradhan Lokanath Damanbhumi Olasingh 257 28/1457 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

982 Sudam Charan Chhotray Banamali Damanbhumi Olasingh 660/34 1032/2213 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

983 Jhari Bhola Dolagobinda Damanabhuin Olasingh 224 606/1081 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

984 Dhadu Bhujabala Jayi Bhujabala Gayabandha Olasingh 256 434 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

985 Dibakar Pahadasingh naba Olasingh Olasingh 101 347 4 0.0229 2000 40 0.2 0.223 4011 4011 4011

986 Surendra Pradhan Biswanath Damanabhuin Olasingh 626 894 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

987 Purna Ch. Chhotray Sanatan Damanabhuin Olasingh 19 338 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

988 Santosh Pradhan Surendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 640 731/2188 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

989 Ganesh Chhotray Biswanath Damanabhuin Olasingh 98 681 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

990 Gunanidhi Bhola Golakha Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/3 873/120 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

991 Sushanta ku. Sahoo Surendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 279 1018 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000



992 Sukanta Ku. Sahoo Surendra Damanabhuin Olasingh 269 1018 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

993 Jiban Pradhan Gobinda Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/5 349/109 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

994 Gobinda Pradhan Arjun Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/5 349/1088 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

995 kamadev Bhola Laxmidhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 149 350 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

996 Ullash Pradhan Kumara Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/72 792/1184 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

997 Gurubari Bhola madana Damanabhuin Olasingh 384 351 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

998 Ananta Bhola Aintha Damanabhuin Olasingh 162 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

999 babuli Bhujabal Sanatan Gayabandha Olasingh 169 372 0 0 10 0.1 60 0.3 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1000 Krutibas Bhujabala Krushachandra Gayabandha Olasingh 68 110 0 0 10 0.1 80 0.4 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1001 Madhusudan Srichandan Ratnakar Gayabandha Olasingh 51 971 12 0.0686 6000 30 0.3 20 0.1 0.469 8434 8434 8434

1002 Satyabadi Bhujabal Nidhi Gayabandha Olasingh 142 954 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1003 Gulubasi Bhujabala Nidhi Gayabandha Olasingh 142 954 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1004 Damodar Bhola harihar Damanabhuin Olasingh 44 1012 3 0.0171 1500 40 0.2 0.217 3909 3909 3909

1005 Sarangadhara parida Jambeswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 533 538 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1006 Niranjan ratha bainshidhara Kuanrakalipatna Olasingh 653 1023 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1007 sarat Ch. Rath Harihar Kuanrakalipatna Olasingh 651 890 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1008 Rasa Bihari srichandan Bidyadhara Gayabandha Olasingh 269 1800 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.306 5503 5503 5503

1009 manjubala Srichandan Duryodhan Gayabandha Olasingh 269 1800 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1010 Prasanta Ku. Srichandan gadadhara Gayabandha Olasingh 269 1800 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1011 Umakanta Pattanaik sachidananda Olasingh Olasingh 266/13 228/1120 16 0.0914 8000 0 0.091 1646 1646 2000

1012 Sarathi parida bamana Olasingh Olasingh 52 1255 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1013 Binod Bhola madhab Damanabhuin Olasingh 4 905 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1014 jaya samantasinghar Parsuram Olasingh Olasingh 485 183 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1015 Duryodhan barisal banambara Olasingh Olasingh 3 131 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1016 banamali Tada Giridhari  Olasingh Olasingh 223 1077 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1017 Kedar Barisal Duryodhan Olasingh Olasingh 243 1240 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1018 Gokula Bhola Bhaba Damanabhuin Olasingh 439 129 4 0.0229 2000 0 0.023 411 411 2000

1019 Krushna Ch. Bhujabala Daitari Gayabandha Olasingh 68 163/1072 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1020 Susanta Ku. Srichandan Rasabihari Gayabandha Olasingh 269 1800 0 0 50 0.5 80 0.4 0.900 16200 16200 16200

1021 Bibhuti Bhusan Bhola kartika Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/83 907 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1022 Prafulla Pradhan Lokanatha Damanabhuin Olasingh 77 882 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1023 Kapileswara Bhola banambara Damanabhuin Olasingh 142 132 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1024 sarojini Bhola Sudama Damanabhuin Olasingh 1830 711 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1025 dambarudhara Sethi pandab Olasingh Olasingh 152 280 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1026 kartika sethi pandab Olasingh Olasingh 209 151 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1027 Prasanta Bhola Dhabaleswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 99 566 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1028 Ramesh Bhola Lokanatha Damanabhuin Olasingh 310 820 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1029 Ananda Ch. Bhola pangu Damanabhuin Olasingh 112 550 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1030 Baikunthanath ray Sribachha Damanabhuin Olasingh 173/29 395/710 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1031 Ullasha Bhola maheswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 669/59 1523 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000



1032 maheswar Bhola Adkhikari Damanabhuin Olasingh 128 1470 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1033 janmejaya bhola gadadhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 299/130 562/1228 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1034 Adhikari Guntha Nimai Gayabandha Olasingh 296 886 20 0.1143 10000 0 0.114 2057 2057 2057

1035 Jageswar bhola jayadev Damanabhuin Olasingh 185 603 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1036 kapila Bhola nanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 234/4 639/1141 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1037 Sridhara martha Panu Damanabhuin Olasingh 321 685 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1038 Susanta Ku. Bhola dambarudhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 142 132 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1039 Jambeswar Bhola ramachandra Damanabhuin Olasingh 142 132 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1040

Rabinarayan 

Singhsamanta bauri Damanabhuin Olasingh 319 1029 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1041 Hrudananda Bhujabal jalandhara Gayabandha Olasingh 440/35 775 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1042 Pradeep Ku. Bhujabal naba Gayabandha Olasingh 183 508 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1043 Pratap Ku. Samantaray panu Gayabandha Olasingh 724 742 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1044 Pratap Bhujabal Nabakishore Gayabandha Olasingh 124 937 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1045 nabakishore Bhujabal daitari Gayabandha Olasingh 108 433 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1046 jalandhara bhujabala natabara Gayabandha Olasingh 309/56 950/1184 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1047 Purnima Bhujabal santosh Gayabandha Olasingh 123 435 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1048 gadadhara bhola Tareswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 594 571 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1049 tareswar Bhola jaganaath Damanabhuin Olasingh 594 1053 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1050 Sulekha Bhola Dusasan Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/18 792/1101 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1051 hasara Bhola kanduri Damanabhuin Olasingh 38 711 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1052 Santosh chhotray nakula Damanabhuin Olasingh 58 338 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1053 narahari Chhotray Kasinath Damanabhuin Olasingh 517 981 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1054 balabhadra Chhotray kasinath Damanabhuin Olasingh 53 721 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1055 Charan behera laxman Damanabhuin Olasingh 513 687 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1056 satyanarayan Behera Ramachandra Damanabhuin Olasingh 513 687 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1057 madhusudan Behera parikhita Damanabhuin Olasingh 99 510 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1058 Hrushikesh chhotray Sanatan Damanabhuin Olasingh 668 985/2186 0.1 1350 5 0.0286 2500 20 0.1 0.129 2314 3664 3664

1059 Dandapani Bhola trinath Damanabhuin Olasingh 205 880 1 0.0057 500 40 0.2 0.206 3703 3703 3703

1060 pandaba bhola trinath Damanabhuin Olasingh 206 1001 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.206 3703 3703 3703

1061 Achyutananda baral Laxmidharqa Gayabandha Olasingh 309/71 163 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1062 Pravakar Bhujabal Digambara Gayabandha Olasingh 309/132 295/1243 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1063 Bhaskar Bhujabal Digambara Gayabandha Olasingh 309/139 1001/505 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1064 Amina Bhujabala lochana Gayabandha Olasingh 303 54 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1065 kaibalya Bhujabala Digambara Gayabandha Olasingh 309/128 51/1240 7 0.04 3500 10 0.1 0 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1066 Tikana Bhujabala kasinath Gayabandha Olasingh 216 539 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1067 Prafulla Srichandan banambara Gayabandha Olasingh 190 870 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1068 Adikanda Guntha Sindhu Gayabandha Olasingh 296 948 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1069 rasid Khan talim Gayabandha Olasingh 291 891 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1070 Gopal Charan bhola babana Damanabhuin Olasingh 120 125 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1071 Susanta Bhujabala laxmidhar Gayabandha Olasingh 24 540 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600



1072 Basudeb Ranjit Chanda Damanabhuin Olasingh 382 712 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1073 Pathani Bhola harihar Damanabhuin Olasingh 44 1012 0 0 40 0.2 0.05 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1074 Kesab ranajit Rajana Damanabhuin Olasingh 499 706 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1075 Jatadhari Barisal pandab Olasingh Olasingh 303 1260 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1076 Pradeep Ku. Chhotray purnachandra Damanabhuin Olasingh 146 983 0.4 5400 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.3 0.500 9000 14400 14400

1077 Arjun Bhola hadu Damanabhuin Olasingh 274/45 514/1257 5 0.0286 2500 20 0.1 0.129 2314 2314 2314

1078 maheswar Bhola jaganaath Damanabhuin Olasingh 669/50 1026/22230.1 1350 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 4950 4950

1079 rajani Bhola maheswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 401 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1080 Rabindra dalai Lachhamana Damanabhuin Olasingh 139 558 20 0.1143 10000 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.314 5657 5657 5657

1081 Pradeepta Barisal sankara Olasingh Olasingh 5 123 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1082 Dibakar parida jambeswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 553 538 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1083 pandaba Chhotray rahasa Damanabhuin Olasingh 442 605 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.3 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1084 Swapneswar bhola Brajabandhu Damanabhuin Olasingh 224 60/1081 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1085 Dhaneswar Bhola laxmidhara Damanabhuin Olasingh 307 1580 0.1 1350 6 0.0343 3000 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.334 6017 7367 7367

1086 Nilakantha Bola hajari Damanabhuin Olasingh 284/71 910/1183 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1087 Sukanti barisal Siba Olasingh Olasingh 284/99 423/1207 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1088 Rajani Bhola Durgacharan Damanabhuin Olasingh 252/26 792/1119 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1089 Durga Charan Bhola Tareswar Damanabhuin Olasingh 284 672 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1090 Sujata Bhola naba Damanabhuin Olasingh 192 540 0.2 2700 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 8100 8100

1091 Nabakishore Bhola Laxman Kuanrakalipatna Olasingh 193 522 0 0 10 0.1 60 0.3 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1092 narendra Ranahandola Naba Damanabhuin Olasingh 271 608 0 0 10 0.1 60 0.3 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1093 Ketuka Dei Surendra Gayabandha Olasingh 733 4 0.0229 2000 20 0.1 0.123 2211 2211 2211

1094 mahendra Jena dadhi Gayabandha Olasingh 43 1795 8 0.0457 4000 20 0.1 0.146 2623 2623 2623

1095 Binapani Paikaray rankanatha Gayabandha Olasingh 309/130 919 7 0.04 3500 20 0.1 0.140 2520 2520 2520

1096 Sarbeswara Bhujabala balunki Gayabandha Olasingh 198 964 11 0.0629 5500 40 0.2 0.263 4731 4731 4731

1097 Jayakrushna Srichandan Sadananda Gayabandha Olasingh 51 967 20 0.1143 10000 40 0.2 0.314 5657 5657 5657

1098 Tarangabala Chhotray Gobinda Gayabandha Olasingh 309/130 100/1248 6 0.0343 3000 40 0.2 0.234 4217 4217 4217

1099 Muna Paikaray Rankanatha Gayabandha Olasingh 309/130 919 4 0.0229 2000 20 0.1 0.123 2211 2211 2211

1100 Rankanatha paikaray Halu Gayabandha Olasingh 306/36 950/1156 7 0.04 3500 40 0.2 0.240 4320 4320 4320

1101 Gokula Chhotray Babana Gayabandha Olasingh 309/137 100/1248 5 0.0286 2500 40 0.2 0.229 4114 4114 4114

1102 Gadadhara Chhotray Rahasa Damanabhuin Olasingh 442 605 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1103 Godabari Chhotray dasarathi Damanabhuin Olasingh 402 598 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1104 Pachanan Nayak Dolia Damanabhuin Olasingh 309/123 738/1234 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1105 Padmacharan Biswal Prabhu Olasingh Olasingh 209 423 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1106 Pramod Ku. Bhola dasarathi Damanabhuin Olasingh 33 47 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1107 Prakash ch. Bhola dasarathi Damanabhuin Olasingh 216 885 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1108 Bhagirathy Bhujaba Daitari Gayabandha Olasingh 106 443 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1109 Dasarathy Bhujabala Daitari Gayabandha Olasingh 106 44 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1110 Purnima Prusty Biswanath Olasingh Olasingh 94 242 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1111 Nabakishore Chahatray Sanatan Orada Pariorada 59 61 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000



1112 Mr. Narayan Behera Dhobei Kandagadia Pariorada 24 69 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1113 Mr. Dhiresh Seth Sarata Pariorada Pariorada 102 478 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1114 Dasharathi baral Shyama Laxmidharapur Pariorada 15 97 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1115 Arjuna Baral Banambara Laxmidharapur Pariorada 362 895 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1116 Prashanta Kumar Seth Ghana Pariorada Pariorada 150 4/895 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1117 Benudhar Rout Khaleswar Pariorada Pariorada 215 675 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1118 Sarang Pradhan Dhoba Pariorada Pariorada 113 335 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1119

ramesh Chandra 

Choudhury Laxman Kandagadia Pariorada 39 3 0 0 30 0.3 100 0.5 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1120 Gadabari sahu Daitari Pariorada Pariorada 98 63, 71, 339 0 0 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1121 Mr. Ashok sahoo Godabari Pariorada Pariorada 271 65 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1122 Mr. Dasarathi Behera bharat Kandagadia Pariorada 100/7 244 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1123 Basudeb Behera Bharat Kandagadia Pariorada 60/25 244 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1124 Amuli sahoo sanatan Pariorada Pariorada 150/274 138/1057 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1125 Sudarsan Pradhan Dinabadhu Pariorada Pariorada 195 498 0 0 20 0.2 80 0.4 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1126 Subham Amiya Pradhan Ashok Pariorada Pariorada 174 150 0 0 10 0.1 60 0.3 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1127 Amiya Ku. Pardhan Dandapani Pariorada Pariorada 130 13 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1128 Laxmi Bewa Budhibaman Pariorada Pariorada 282/19 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1129 Jayakrushna sahoo Giridhari  Pariorada Pariorada 65 24 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1130 tareswar Pradhan ramachandra Pariorada Pariorada 142 631 0 0 15 0.15 100 0.5 0.650 11700 11700 11700

1131 Suratha Muduli Sudama Laxmidharapur Pariorada 180 212 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1132 Anjana Pradhan Daitari Pariorada Pariorada 271/177 446/1214 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1133 Pradeep Ku. Pradhan jaladhara Laxmidharapur Pariorada 241 657 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1134 Gopal das lochana Orada Pariorada 214/108 358/861 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1135 bainshidhra sahoo Dinabadhu Pariorada Pariorada 243 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1136 Nalini Sahoo Brajabandhu Pariorada Pariorada 271/198 503/1232 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1137 Basanti sahoo bhimasen pariorada Pariorada 271/200 1233 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1138 Purastam Swain Daitari kandagadia Pariorada 1 203 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1139 Brajabandhu Setha Dinabandhu Pariorada Pariorada 214/77 609 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1140 Brundaban Setha Dinabandhu Pariorada Pariorada 214/77 610 0 0 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1141 madhab sahoo laxman Pariorada Pariorada 137 376/710 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1142 Jobinath sahoo laxman Pariorada Pariorada 168 384 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1143 Krushnachandra sahoo laxman Pariorada Pariorada 168 384 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1144 Hrushikesh Pardahan narayan Pariorada Pariorada 171/185 1222/39 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1145 Hema Bewa Trilochan Pariorada Pariorada 282/26 897/9 0 0 60 0.6 0 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1146 Rasmita Das Srinibas Orada Pariorada 0 0 0 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1147 Jayant Ku Seth Manguli Pariorada Pariorada 102 479 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1148 Chandrasekhar Pattnaik Ramchandra Orada Pariorada 8 417 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1149 Basant Ku Behera Rajan Laxmidharpur Pariorada 150/233 7/775 0 0 400 2 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1150 Abhimanyu Seth Sarat Pariorada Pariorada 271/3 407 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1151 Khaleswar Sahoo Subala Pariorada Pariorada 27/202 503/1234 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000



1152 Doma Pradhan Raghunath Pariorada Pariorada 279 522 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1153 Gokula Pradhan Duryadhan Pariorada Pariorada 129 488 0 0 50 0.5 40 0.2 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1154 Santosh Paikaray Bhagirathi Pariorada Pariorada 160 642 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1155 Duryadhan Rautray Dhalaram Pariorada Pariorada 250 60 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1156 Biranch Seth Falu Pariorada Pariorada 8 138 0 0 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1157 BiranchiKanguru dola Tutumbarpali Pariorada 384 62 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1158 Rajkishore Sahu Bimbadhar Pariorada Pariorada 124 428 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1159 Sankar Kanguru Dolagobind Pariorada Pariorada 1 465 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1160 Baikuntha Sahu Chakradhar Pariorada Pariorada 41 291 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1161 Laxmidhar Sahu Banshidahar Pariorada Pariorada 92 291/727 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1162 Pradip Ku Behera Bhimsen Pariorada Pariorada 4 452 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1163 Bula Behera Hari Tutumbarpali Pariorada 140 56 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1164 KumarBehera Narayn Orada Pariorada 9 52 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1165 Budhibaman Sahoo Chkradahar Pariorada Pariorada 41 291 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1166 Rabindra Sahoo Laxmidhar Pariorada Pariorada 36 882 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1167 Patitapaban sahu Giridhari Pariorada Pariorada 33 385 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1168 Chhabirani Pradhan Prasann Pariorada Pariorada 157 583 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1169 Dasarathi Das Gokul Pariorada Pariorada 157 583 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1170 Hadubandhu Pradhan Madan Pariorada Pariorada 57 646 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1171 BanamaliSahoo Daitari Pariorada Pariorada 48 40 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1172 Gokul Das Radhashyam Pariorada Pariorada 271/115 650/156 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1173 Gitanjali Harichandan Sarbeswar Pariorada Pariorada 172 72 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1174 Bhagaban Barik Nabaghan Pariorada Pariorada 91 12 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1175 Sarbeswar Jena Lochan Pariorada Pariorada 271/51 32/1085 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1176 Rabi Pradhan Raghunath Pariorada Pariorada 196 65 0 0 4 0.02 0.020 360 360 2000

1177 Trinath Sahoo Sahadev Pariorada Pariorada 82 59 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1178 Sumant Moharana Godavari Jaritapu Pariorada 53/42 203/284 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1179 Trinath Seth Brahmachari Pariorada Pariorada 214/57 29/805 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1180 Golakh Kanguru Dolagobind Tutumbarpali Pariorada 214/16 130/776 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1181 Padmacharan Pradhan Laxmidhar Pariorada Pariorada 216 263/486 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1182 Bibhuti Sahu Rankanath Pariorada Pariorada 124 428 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1183 Arjun Pradhan Bhramarbar Orada Pariorada 186 49 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1184 Bhagirathi Subudhi Abhimanyu Kandagadia Pariorada 80 567 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1185 Kalu Muduli Raghu Kandagadia Pariorada 161/77 528 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1186 Satrughana Behera Ratnakar Kandagadia Pariorada 161/77 528 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1187 Kailash Pradhan Sarat Pariorada Pariorada 138 396/594 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1188 Laxman Behera Ratnakar Kandagadia Pariorada 317 38,39 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1189 Pradardan Subudhi seshadev Kandagadia Pariorada 72 182 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1190 Prabhakar Subudhi Abhimanyu Kandagadia Pariorada 06 506 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1191 Sujata Subudhi Padardan Kandagadia Pariorada 164 593 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400



1192 Sobha Dei Biswanath Jaritapu Pariorada 60 67 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1193 Binayak Sawin Manguli Kandagadia Pariorada 30 375 0.3 4050 0 0 30 0.3 60 0.3 0.600 10800 14850 14850

1194 Adhikari Behera Hata Kandagadia Pariorada 182 94 0.2 2700 0 0 20 0.2 60 0.3 0.500 9000 11700 11700

1195 Rina Dei Suraj Bhamhandi Pariorada 150/1 278/377 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1196 Bauri bandhu Pradhan Mohana Pariorada pariorada 461 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1197 Subas Pradhan Bhobani Pariorada pariorada 147 637 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1198 Surekha sahoo Prasanna Pariorada pariorada 214/105 71/857 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1199 Sanjay Paikaray Suresh Pariorada pariorada 214 108 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1200 Mr.pandaba Parida Aparti Panaspur Ramachandrapur27 593/592 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1201 mahendra palai Gadadhara Jharia Ramachandrapur348 960 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1202 Yudhistir Palai Panu Jharia Ramachandrapur166 450 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1203 ramesh Chandra Palai Yudhistira Jharia Ramachandrapur280 598 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1204 Godabarish bhol hari Singrama Ramachandrapur268  2/8 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1205 Sikhar Sethi Banka Singrama Ramachandrapur268  1/3 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1206 Mrs. Basanti Behera Subala Singrama Ramachandrapur268/7  1/4 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1207 Mr. Bijay nayak Purna Jharia Ramachandrapur575 679/2 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1208 Sakuntala Barik Bhikari Singrama Ramachandrapur214 243 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1209 Bijay Pradhan Lochana Singrama Ramachandrapur268/4 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1210 Mr. Siba Sethi Kunja Singrama Ramachandrapur35 ` 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1211 Rajan Pradhan Bali Singrama Ramachandrapur268/8  2/5 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1212 Sudei Bijuli Indramani Badisahi Ramachandrapur268/44  3/41 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1213 Mr. Bharati Singh Musa Fulachandisahi Ramachandrapur152 340 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1214 Mr. Biranchi Pradhan narkhari Fulachandisahi Ramachandrapur131 909 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1215 Panchu Pradhan Hata panasapur Ramachandrapur61/3 212 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1216 Trinatha Sethy Hata Singarama Ramachandrapur34 798 0.05 675 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 4275 4275

1217 Kishore Pradhan Chintamani panasapur Ramachandrapur65 621 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1218 Satyabadi Palei mahadev Jharia Ramachandrapur266 1000/1417 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1219 Akhila Ku. Palei satyabadi Jharia Ramachandrapur123 30 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1220 Durgacharan Pradhan Mochiram Singarama Ramachandrapur245 214/149 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1221 Amari Dei Maguni Jharia Ramachandrapur268/65  6/56 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1222 Chaitanya Pradhan Batu Singarama Ramachandrapur268/12 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1223 Parsuram Gouda rathi Singarama Ramachandrapur211 42 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1224 manju Dei kartika Jharia Ramachandrapur57 679/3 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1225 Arjuna sahoo Lochana Bariko Ramachandrapur221 589 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1226 Trinatha Bhola dama Singarama Ramachandrapur7 228 0.3 4050 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 7650 7650

1227 banamali Palei maheswara Jharia Ramachandrapur644 167 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1228 Sanatan palei Dandapani Jharia Ramachandrapur575/61 679/5 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1229 sauri sahoo raghu Singarama Ramachandrapur268/9  2/6 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1230 sailabala sahoo Upendra Bariko Ramachandrapur85 634 2 0.0114 1000 20 0.1 0.111 2006 2006 2006

1231 Upendra sahoo Dharama Bariko Ramachandrapur213/82 501/863 2 0.0114 1000 20 0.1 0.111 2006 2006 2006



1232 Indu Dei sanatan Bariko Ramachandrapur86 633 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1233 basanta Subudhi sadasiba Bariko Ramachandrapur86 636 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1234 ramesh Ch. Subudhi Charana Bariko Ramachandrapur268/40 34/37 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1235 Biswanath Palei rasananda Jharia Ramachandrapur193 657 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1236 Narakhari pradhan nanda Singarama Ramachandrapur66 231 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1237 Bhikari sahoo Dinabandhu Singarama Ramachandrapur157 579 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1238 Biranchi Narayan Bhola Indramani Singarama Ramachandrapur73 308 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1239 kapileswara Sunidhi Benu Bariko Ramachandrapur86 33 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.05 0.079 1414 1414 2000

1240 kalu Charan pradhan Lingaraj Jharia Ramachandrapur12 602 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1241 mahendra mangaraj Nityananda Jharia Ramachandrapur11 603 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1242 Rina Behera Gobinda Bariko Ramachandrapur258 1233 0 0 0 0.01 0.005 90 90 2000

1243 Kumara Behera Nrushingh Bariko Ramachandrapur258  12/1933 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1244 rajkishore Palei hajari Jharia Ramchandrapur175/55 641 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1245

Mr.Sangram Keshari 

Palatasingh Damodar Talapada Rameswar 458 251 0 0 0 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1246

Mr. Sangramkeshari 

baxipatra Sankarsan Khajuripada Rameswar 232 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1247 Mr. Dhananjay patsani Bholanatha Khajuripada Rameswar 179/104 179/108 100 0.5714 12500 50 0.5 100 0.5 1.571 28286 28286 28286

1248 Ganeswar Patha Bharamara Khajuripada Rameswar 188 700 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1249 Bhaskar patra laxman Khajuripada Rameswar 296/141 504 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1250

Dharanidhara 

Balabantaray Jatikrushna Talapada Rameswar 204 971 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1251 nabakishore sahoo Lokanath Balarampur Rameswar 31/17 58/203 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1252 kailash sahoo bainshidhara Gudubedi Rameswar 72 105 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1253 Susanta Ku. Pattanaik Surendra Talapada Rameswar 210 111 4 0.0229 2000 0 0.023 411 411 2000

1254 Srininash paikaray haribandhu padmapur Rameswar 10 142 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1255 Satyanarayan paikaray Balaram padmapur Rameswar 10 42 4 0.0229 2000 0 0.023 411 411 2000

1256 halu Paikaray Bhima Talapada Rameswar 151 960 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

1257 Rajani Patra Duryodhan Khajuripada Rameswar 129/45 332 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1258 Pranaya Ku. Patsani Bholanatha Khajuripada Rameswar 110 695 10 0.0571 5000 20 0.2 200 1 1.257 22629 22629 22629

1259 Pruthbi Ballav Pattnaik janaki ballav Jagatpur Rameswar 296/339 416 1 13500 25 0.1429 12500 10 0.1 0 0.35 0.593 10671 24171 24171

1260 Ashok Pradhan Akrura Taladiha Ratanpur 135 378 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1261 lakshmidhara Pradhan Indramani Ratanpur Ratanpur 40 1919 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1262 Kumari dei Laxmidhara Ratanpur Ratanpur 651 2123 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1263 Mr. bankanidhi Behera Aintha Ratanpur Ratanpur 327 1 1 0.0057 500 0.1 20 0.1 0.206 3703 3703 3703

1264 Sabita rani barik W/o- Brundaban Ratanpur Ratanpur 453 2217 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1265 kailas chandra  Sen Chakradhara Ratanpur Ratanpur 599 719 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1266 Mr. Duhshasan Pradhan bhagaban Ratanpur Ratanpur 296 918 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1267 Mrs. Jayantibala Dei Benudhara Ratanpur Ratanpur 262 1914 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1268 santosh Kumar  Sen Biswanath Ratanpur Ratanpur 599/18 673 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1269 Mr. Gagan Pradhan Biswanath Ratanpur Ratanpur 243/52 254 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1270 Kubera Pradhan Duryodhan Ratanpur Ratanpur 438 15 0.0857 7500 10 0.1 0 0.186 3343 3343 3343

1271 manoj Kumar Nayak Ghanashyama Ratanpur Ratanpur 178 1160 1 0.0057 500 0 0.02 0.026 463 463 2000



1272 Ullash pardhan krushna Ratanpur Ratanpur 99 462 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1273 Premalata Sen balabhikanta Ratanpur Ratanpur 440 2066 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1274 Srinibash dash Bhaskar Ratanpur Ratanpur 395 1472 0 0 2 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

1275

Mr.Ballbikanta 

Bhagatdas Sen Prananatha Ratanpur Ratanpur 254 2057 0 0 2 0.02 0 0.020 360 360 2000

1276 Mr. shatamanu Swain Kunera Taladiha Ratanpur 243 94/651 0 0 1 0.01 0 0.010 180 180 2000

1277 Mr. Tikan Swain satyamanyu Taladiha Ratanpur 243 94/651 0 0 2 0.01 0.010 180 180 2000

1278 Mrs. Ramamani das Srinibash Ratanpur Ratanpur 861 297, 838 0 0 1 0.01 0 0.010 180 180 2000

1279 Mr. Suryanarayan das Srinibash Ratanpur Ratanpur 861 1433 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1280 Tikina nayak Kanhei Ratanpur Ratanpur 115 1159 1 0.0057 500 0 0.02 0.026 463 463 2000

1281 Manguli Pradhan Balaji Taladiha Ratanpur 16 213 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1282 Purna Chandra  Nayak Charan Ratanpur Ratanpur 437 1939 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1283 Nayan Kumar Pradhan Bhikari Ratanpur Ratanpur 599, 1213, 2621915 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1284 Bhikari  Pradhan rama Ratanpur Ratanpur 495 1921 0 0 50 0.25 0.250 4500 4500 4500

1285 Debendra nayak Babaji Ratanpur Ratanpur 97 1165 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1286 Manjulata rayaguru Bibhutibhusan Ratanpur Ratanpur 1427 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1287 Tiku Paikaray Ajit Taladiha Ratanpur 599 1564 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1288 Ajit Kumar Paikaray Birabar Taladiha Ratanpur 95 228 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1289

Mr. Ranjan Kumar 

Paikaray Bhubaneswar Taladiha Ratanpur 95 239 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1290 Hiren Kumar  Behera Ekadasi Taladiha Ratanpur 848 1587 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1291 Smt. Rajani Behera Ekadasi Taladiha Ratanpur 488/457 755 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1292 Basant Pradhan Purna Ch. Ratanpur Ratanpur 479 186 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1293

Mr. Sukanta Kumar  

Pradhan Purna Ch. Ratanpur Ratanpur 182 334 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1294 Ruma Pradhan Surendra Ratanpur Ratanpur 495 1921, 1923 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1295 karuni Pradhan Duryodhan Ratanpur Ratanpur 438 18 0.1029 9000 30 0.3 80 0.4 0.803 14451 14451 14451

1296 bauri Jena Rankanatha Ratanpur Ratanpur  15/8  7/99 0 0 1 0.01 0 0.010 180 180 2000

1297 Krushna Chandra Sasmal Kumara Taladiha Ratanpur 46 625, 626 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1298 Nabakishor Pattashani Manguli Ratanpur Ratanpur 940 2059 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1299 Akadasi behera Parikhita Taladiha Ratanpur 488/416 754, 749 0.3 4050 0 0 20 0.2 20 0.1 0.300 5400 9450 9450

1300 Mr. Minati Pradhan W/o- Hulasa Taladiha Ratanpur 599/188 1685 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1301 Prasanna  Dash Gobinda Ratanpur Ratanpur 142 412 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1302 Surendra Pradhan Ramachandra Ratanpur Ratanpur 262 1925, 19270.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1303 Subas pradhan Surendra Ratanpur Ratanpur 565 1213,  1214 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1304 Mr.Hullas Pradhan Banamali Taladiha Ratanpur 188, 130 86, 87 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1305 Mr.Hualas Bhujabal Narayan Taladiha Ratanpur 190/176 374/764 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1306

Krushna Chandra 

Pradhan Lochana Ratanpur Ratanpur 1204 148 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1307 sashirekha Pradhan Pandab Ratanpur Ratanpur 494 3 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1308 manju sahu Prakash Ratanpur Ratanpur 494 7 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1309 Mrs. Gitanjali Pradhan pagulu Ratanpur Ratanpur 494 7 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.111 2006 2006 2006

1310 kanhu Charan Pradhan Banamali Taladiha Ratanpur 491 1685, 16880.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1311 Biranchi samantaray Krupasindhu Taladiha Ratanpur 47 278 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000



1312 PradIp Kumar Sena Chakradhara Ratanpur Ratanpur 340 1182 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1313 Bidyadhar Behera Bramhachari Ratanpur Ratanpur 597 922 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1314 Pabitra Kumar Pradhan Dambaru Ratanpur Ratanpur 416 837 0 0 35 0.35 0 0.05 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1315 Purna Chandra Pradhan kantha Ratanpur Ratanpur 1603, 991461, 462 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1316 Rabindra Pradhan Kelu Ratanpur Ratanpur 324 1144 2 0.0114 1000 5 0.05 0 0.061 1106 1106 2000

1317 Mr. kalu Pradhan Narasingh Taladiha Ratanpur 161 324 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1318 Prami dei sankara Ratanpur Ratanpur 657 2140 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1319 Biranchi Pradhan Dandapani Ratanpur Ratanpur 480 266 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1320 Mr. Sukant Pradhan hadu Ratanpur Ratanpur 169 440 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1321 Mr. Ashok Pradhan Godabari Ratanpur Ratanpur 190 372 0 0 5 0.05 100 0.5 0.550 9900 9900 9900

1322 Mr.kamal Biswal Laxmidhara Ratanpur Ratanpur 199 152 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1323 sasmita Pradhan W/o- Bichitra Ratanpur Ratanpur 657 2140 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1324 Mrs. B. lalita Patra Godabari Ratanpur Ratanpur 488/106 1867 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1325 Biswaranjan das Krutibas Ratanpur Ratanpur 830 1478 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1326 Mrs. Lili Pradhan W/o- Naba Ratanpur Ratanpur 446 2182 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1327 jaganath Patalasingh sanatan Taladiha Ratanpur 55 255 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1328 Mr. Satyabadi dash Gouranga Ratanpur Ratanpur 863 1432 1 0.0057 500 0 0.006 103 103 2000

1329 Mr. Abanikant rayaguru Durga Ratanpur Ratanpur 119 458 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1330 manjulata Pradhan pandaba Ratanpur Ratanpur 681 2141 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1331 Priyabrata Sahoo Bichitrananda Ratanpur Ratanpur 315 1938 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1332 Purna Chandra Sahoo Dandapani Ratanpur Ratanpur 181 1952 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1333 Narayan Patalasingh Rankanatha Taladiha Ratanpur 190 174 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1334 Mr.Basudev Patalasingh Rankanatha Taladiha Ratanpur 57 372 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1335 Sachala Dei santha Ratanpur Ratanpur 599 455 0.8 10800 0 0 0 0.000 0 10800 10800

1336 Ananda Paradhan ramachandra ratanpur Ratanpur 495 1921 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1337 ramachandra Pradhan Natabara Taladiha Ratanpur 615 1633 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1338 Subana Sundara nayak Srinibash ratanpur Ratanpur 90/48 195 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1339 Bijayalaxmi Behera Bhagaban Sundaragarh Ratanpur 1090/114193/569 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1340 Sabitri Behera Bamana Sundaragarh Ratanpur 190/35 518/594 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1341 Susanta behera Bhagaban Sundaragarh Ratanpur 245 248/681 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1342 Dukhi Dei gagan Sundaragarh Ratanpur 190/24 193/583 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1343 Asa Dei sankara ratanpur Ratanpur 39 2600/2758 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1344 Jitendra sahoo dambarudhara Mansinghpur Ratanpur 599/614 1984 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1345 Mamata das Dinabadhu ratanpursasan Ratanpur 263 501 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1346 Dinabandhu das raghunath ratanpursasan Ratanpur 829 1396 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1347 Minati das kailash ratanpur Ratanpur 820 1395 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1348 manjulata paikaray manasa Taladiha Ratanpur 488/410 239 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1349 Alekha nayak Kasinath ratanpur Ratanpur 256 1201 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1350 Golakha nayak kasinath Ratanpur Ratanpur 256 1201 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1351 Bichitra Pradhan Bhikari Taladiha Ratanpur 33 427 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600



1352 Sailabala Pradhan rabindra Taladiha Ratanpur 46 87 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1353 Murali Pradhan ramachandra Ratanpur Ratanpur 262 1915 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1354 Sankara Behera Doma ratanpur Ratanpur 608 2230 0 0 30 0.15 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1355 Tukuna Patsani Krushnachandra Ratanpur Ratanpur 413 2054 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1356 saibani sahoo Jhulia Taladiha Ratanpur 155 242 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1357 Budhiram Paikaray bauria rananpur Ratanpur 597/378 2704/2784 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1358 Basant Ku. Behera Bramhachari Sorana Ratanpur 246 2234 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1359 Mahanta Behera Chakradhara Sorana Ratanpur 629 2236 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1360 Kuna Behera Lochan Sorana Ratanpur 599/650 2332/2944 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1361 Budhi Dei Krishna Ratanpur Ratanpur 599/88 7 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1362 Golakha Bihari Behera Basidev Routpur Sanaroutpada 148 138/811 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1363 maheswar Mangaraj Bhubani Kusumi Sanaroutpada 28 112 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1364 raghab Mangaraj Krutibas Kusumi Sanaroutpada 28 108 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1365 Yudhistira Patsani Sidheswar Routrapur Sanaroutpada 118 207 0 0 20 0.2 40 0.2 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1366 Swagatika Mangaraj Narayan Kusumi Sanaroutpada 203 109 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1367 Lily mangaraj Bijaya Kusumi Sanaroutpada 203 107 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1368

Mr.Saratkumar  

Mahapatra Narayan Sarapari Sarapari 373 166 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1369 Sudarsan sahoo Fakira haribhaktapur Sarapari 163 158 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1370 Gangadhar sahoo Sankara haribhaktapur Sarapari 94 233 10 0.0571 5000 100 0.5 0.557 10029 10029 10029

1371

Mr. Sidharth sankar 

satapathy Dibakar bagheiput Sarapari 131 451 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1372 Mr.Dibakar satapathi Lokanath bagheiput Sarapari 384 786 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1373 Mr. Pankaj Charan sahu Bihari haribhaktapur Sarapari 412 382 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1374 Mr.Minaketan behera jagannath haribhaktapur Sarapari 111 47 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1375 Mr.Arakshita sahoo Chanda haribhaktapur Sarapari 8 267 6 0.0343 3000 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.234 4217 4217 4217

1376 pabitra kumar sahoo Bihari haribhaktapur Sarapari 90 129 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1377 Binod Chandra Jena Bharamara haribhaktapur Sarapari 33 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1378

pabitra kumar  

Mahapatra banchhanidhi haribhaktapur Sarapari 238 462 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1379 Mrs. Umamani Bewa fakir haribhaktapur Sarapari 107 218 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1380 Uchhab jena maga Sarapari Sarapari 30 331 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1381 sarat debata Banambara Sarapari Sarapari 71 607 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1382 Dinabandhu Behera jagannath haribhaktapur Sarapari 452/13 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1383 Jagannath Jena Bhima haribhaktapur Sarapari 50 126 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1384 Mr. Purna Chandra Jena Jagannath haribhaktapur Sarapari 104 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1385 Suresh pradhan rajkishore haribhaktapur Sarapari 41 96 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1386 Mr. rajkishor pradhan bhagaban haribhaktapur Sarapari 329 3 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1387 Mr. Srikant Satapathy Chatrubhuja bagheiput Sarapari 92 2, 9, 8 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1388

Mr.Sushanta kumar 

Satapathi narayan bagheiput Sarapari 103 742/1035 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1389

Mr. Dipak Kumar 

Mohapatra Purna haribhaktapur Sarapari 124 247 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1390

Mr.Purna Chandra 

Mohapatra narayan haribhaktapur Sarapari 504 3239 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1391 Mr. purusottam das Biswanath Sarapari Sarapari 172 86 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000



1392 Sudam sahoo Banshidhara haribhaktapur Sarapari 254 93/300 0.1 1350 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 3150 3150

1393 Pravat ku. Das Purna haribhaktapur Sarapari 189 540 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1394

Mr.Adaytya Kumar  

Biswal Balabhadra Sarapari Sarapari 397 233 5 0.0286 2500 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.229 4114 4114 4114

1395 Gour Charan Biswal balabhadra Sarapari Sarapari 397 887 0 0 30 0.3 0 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1396 Chakradhara mangaraj Uchhaba Bagheiput Sarapari 24 624 23 0.1314 11500 0 0.131 2366 2366 2366

1397 Sarat Ku. Majhi Sudarsan Bagheiput Sarapari 352 553 16 0.0914 8000 0 0.091 1646 1646 2000

1398 Alekha barik Arjuna Sarapari Sarapari 3 2836 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1399 Ballava Ku. Sahoo fakira haribhaktapur Sarapari 114/8 257 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1400 Lingaraj martha Krupasindhu Bagheiput Sarapari 98 700 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000

1401 Chitta ranjan martha Lingaraj Bagheiput Sarapari 215 1110 0 0 10 0.1 120 0.6 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1402 Sarajuramratna das Manamali Sarapari Sarapari 374 527 0 0 40 0.4 0 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1403 Niranjan patra hari Bagheiput Sarapari 79 306 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1404 ramesh Mohapatra Bhajaram Bagheiput Sarapari 452/30 805/1063 0.15 2025 0 0 0 0.000 0 2025 2025

1405 Sadasib Behera madhab Bagheiput Sarapari 271 453 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1406 Trilochan Behera Madhab Bagheiput Sarapari 271 458 0 0 10 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1407 Debasish Behera sadasiba Bagheiput Sarapari 271 459 2 0.0114 1000 10 0.05 0.061 1106 1106 2000

1408 Bipin Bihari guru hadibandhu Routaraypur Sarapari 226/164 148 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1409 Jogendra Srichandan markanda Bagheiput Sarapari 267 310 0 0 20 0.2 0 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1410 Sachikanta Behera Bhramara Bagheiput Sarapari 71 693 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1411 Antaryami behera Ramesh Bagheiput Sarapari 254 917 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1412 maheswar Sethy Bhikari Bagheiput Sarapari 42 329 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1413 Baidyanath balairsingh Balakrushna Bagheiput Sarapari 267 310 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1414 Prasant Ku. Satpathy Narayan Bagheiput Sarapari 92 298 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1415 rani Dei Dhwaja Sundarpur Sundarpur 987 1319 0.3 4050 10 0.0571 5000 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.257 4629 8679 8679

1416

Prabhat kumar  

Baghasingh Dwaja Sundarpur Sundarpur 37 971 0.3 4050 10 0.0571 5000 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.257 4629 8679 8679

1417 Gangadhar Rautray Rankanath Sundarpur Sundarpur 318 1003 0.1 1350 5 0.0286 2500 20 0.2 100 0.5 0.729 13114 14464 14464

1418 Sarweswar samantara Laxmidhara Sundarpur Sundarpur 509 1201 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1419 Nihar ranjan Dutta Priyanatha Sundarpur Sundarpur 439 2423 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1420 Damodar kalas narendra Udayagiri Sundarpur 96 1138 0 0 10 0.1 100 0.5 0.600 10800 10800 10800

1421 Mr. Santanu samantaray laxmidhara Sundarpur Sundarpur 175 1195 5 0.0286 2500 0 0.029 514 514 2000

1422 Bhagirathi Chhotaray Prananatha Sundarpur Sundarpur 96 248 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1423 Meru Das Balunka Sundarpur Sundarpur 495 1470 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1424 Sarat Das Panu Sundarpur Sundarpur 11 494 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1425 Guluri Das Pandab Sundarpur Sundarpur 388 4542 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1426 Uma Jena Rajkishore Sundarpur Sundarpur 606 567 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1427 Nayantara Mandal Subas Sundarpur Sundarpur 839/24 5225/5384 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1428 Srinibas Baliarsingh Prabhakar Sundarpur Sundarpur 569 4264 10 0.0571 5000 20 0.2 0 0.257 4629 4629 4629

1429 Kuntala Pradhan Laxmidhar Sundarpur Sundarpur 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1430 Laxmidhar Pradhan Uday Sundarpur Sundarpur 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1431 Biswambar Pradhan Radhu Sundarpur Sundarpur 685 1549 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600



1432 Jalandhar Sahu Mahant Sundarpur Sundarpur 613 1505 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1433 Narakhari Dei Panchanan Sundarpur Sundarpur 421 555 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1434 Dhulia Das Brundaban Sundarpur Sundarpur 535 2538 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1435 Bini Dei Santosh Sundarpur Sundarpur 489 3235 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1436 Babula Das Dhuli Sundarpur Sundarpur 135 3145 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1437 Rajkishore Behera Gobind Sundarpur Sundarpur 4 189 0 0 5 0.05 20 0.1 0.150 2700 2700 2700

1438 Amulya Baliarasingh Bhaskar Sundarpur Sundarpur 569 3038 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1439 Bhagirathi Raut Bharat Sundarpur Sundarpur 117 2554 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1440 Mayadhar Jagadev Gopinath Udaygiri Sundarpur 707 977 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1441 Banshidhar Kalash Nidhi Sundarpur Sundarpur 117 1137 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1442 Kumar Pradhan Banchhanidhi Udaygiri Sundarpur 448 809 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1443 Bijay Pradhan Bhuja Udaygiri Sundarpur 813 102 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1444 Dambarudhar Samantray Nidhi Sundarpur Sundarpur 30 139/5093 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1445 Sudarshan Champati Godabari Udaygiri Sundarpur 943 7 0.1 1350 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 3150 3150

1446 Raul Pradhan Maheswar Udaygiri Sundarpur 615 1151 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1447 Santosh Kalashi Bauri Sundarpur Sundarpur 839/137 3704/5485 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1448 Jitendra Mangaraj Ramchandra Sundarpur Sundarpur 694 2644 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1449 Bhaskar Kalas Panu Udaygiri Sundarpur 267 1220 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1450 Dushasan Patra Kasinath Udaygiri Sundarpur 109 2881 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1451 Rabindranath Mangaraj Balabhadra Sundarpur Sundarpur 14 1074 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1452 Duryodhan Kalas Panchu Sundarpur Sundarpur 267 1221 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1453 Dillip Palei Prafulla Sundarpur Sundarpur 587 1460 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1454 Trinath Palei Laxman Sundarpur Sundarpur 689 1553 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1455 Gopal Pradhan Patia Sundarpur Sundarpur 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1456 Prabhakar Pradhan Gourakrishna Udaygiri Sundarpur 218/103 88/951 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1457 Kunti Dei Dhulia Sundarpur Sundarpur 535 2538 3 0.0171 1500 10 0.1 0 0.117 2109 2109 2109

1458 Prafulla Das Brundaban Sundarpur Sundarpur 535 2551 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1459 rabindranatha Parida Prahallad Charihariapatna Sundarpur 554 2445 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1460 Pramila Bewa Kabiraj Charihariapatna Sundarpur 11 106 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1461 Swadhin Ranjan kalasa Mahendra Udaygiri Sundarpur 966/304 2700 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1462 Purna Rout Kasinath Sundarpur Sundarpur 80 2117 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1463 Kubera Parida Dhoba Sundarpur Sundarpur 845 509 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1464 Gopal Krushna Routray Balabhadra Sundarpur Sundarpur 987/393 1609 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1465 Susama Rout Surendra Sundarpur Sundarpur 457/71 1379 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1466 Okila Palei sanatan Sundarpur Sundarpur 777 1488 1 0.0057 500 5 0.05 0 0.056 1003 1003 2000

1467 Babuli Setha Pankaj Sundarpur Sundarpur 4 61 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1468 Urmila Setha Rankanatha Sundarpur Sundarpur 4 58 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1469 Arjun Pradhan sadhu Sundarpur Sundarpur 792 440 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1470 Kalu Pradhan Panu Sundarpur Sundarpur 1 0.0057 500 10 0.1 0 0.106 1903 1903 2000

1471 Braja Pradhan Gouranga Bhagabatipur Tangi 75/54 35/326 0 0 200 1 1.000 18000 18000 18000



1472 Purna nanda sahoo Kedara Tangi Tangi 144 72 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1473 Baikuntha Jena Budhi Tangi Tangi 332 341 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1474 Godabarish jena Dukhishyama Tangi Tangi 138 16 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1475 Ashok Kumar Mahapatra Prasanna Panaspurpatna Tangi 113 33 0.6 8100 0 0 0 0.000 0 8100 8100

1476 Radhashyam palei Debaraj Tangi Tangi 30 239 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1477 kailash chandra Pradhan Abhaya Tangi Tangi 6 261 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1478 Durga Charan Pradhan Abhaya Tangi Tangi 6 262 0.05 675 3 0.0171 1500 5 0.05 0 0.067 1209 1884 2000

1479 Kelu Charan behera panchu Tangi Tangi 242 53 0.1 1350 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 3150 3150

1480

laxman kumar 

baliarsingh Dolagobinda Tangi Tangi 50 115 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1481 patitapaban paikaray Rankanath Ratnamalipatna Tangi 368 278 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1482 Kubera kalas Ananta Tangi Tangi 242 503 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1483 Sushama Chhualasingh mahendra Sorana Tangi 599 1903 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1484 Kuni Chhualsingh sarbeswar Sorana Tangi 599 939 0 0 80 0.4 0.400 7200 7200 7200

1485 Mr. radhamohan jena Brajabandhu Bhamhandi Tangi 103 240 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1486 Mr. satrughana Behera Kalu Tangi Tangi 275 770 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1487 Umakanta Rout Benudhara Manapur Tangi 226 166 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1488 Artabhanjan Jena Prananathha Bindhania Tangi 338/93 113/997 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1489 Aswini Ku. Prusty narayan Barapatna Tangi 109 225 0 0 60 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1490 Pruthwiraj parida Amina Tangi Tangi 10 60 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1491 Rajabala Sundaray laxmidhara Tangi Tangi 368/849 337/1213 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1492 Debasish nanda Mrutynjaya ratnamalipatna Tangi 438/222 1555 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1493 Harapriya mandala jagadish Panasapurpatna Tangi 172 430/1516 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1494 Bhagaban champaty Bhikari Tangi Tangi 14 106/151 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1495 Priyaranjan parida Amina Tangi Tangi 55 211 0 0 10 0.1 40 0.2 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1496 Susama Parida Amina Tangi Tangi 75/53 325 0 0 10 0.1 140 0.7 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1497 narakhari sahoo Brundaban Bindhania Tangi 180/10 752 0 0 300 1.5 1.500 27000 27000 27000

1498 baidhara das Krushna Patharabandha Tangi 82 1 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1499 Prakash Ch. Behera Dhoba Patharabandha Tangi 160 3 0.5 6750 0 0 0 0.000 0 6750 6750

1500 hadu majhi Bula Godipatnasahi Tangi 36 38 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1501 Narayan sahoo Bhagabat ramachandra Tangi 368/268 314/510 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1502 Godabari Pradhan basudev Upimarapatna Tangi 102/74 57/409 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1503 Subash Ch. Samanta Chatrubhuja sanakusumi Tangi 61 264 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1504 Debipsarad Behera gaintha Tangi Tangi 368/734 73/1867 2 0.0114 1000 0 0.011 206 206 2000

1505 Narayan Behera Gundicha Ratanpurpatna Tangi 15/26 115/127 0.59 7965 10 0.0571 5000 50 0.5 0 0.557 10029 17994 17994

1506 Gadadhara samantaray Banambara Tangi Tangi 368/515 335 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1507 Jayanta Ku. Samanta Braja sanakusumi Tangi 707 601 3 0.0171 1500 0 0.017 309 309 2000

1508 Padmacharan Nayak Biswanath Godipatnasahi Tangi 38 65 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1509 Surendra Pradhan Lingaraj Tangi Tangi 87 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1510 Narayan Prasad Das Purna Ratanpurpatna Tangi  15/1 3 0.0171 1500 0 0.017 309 309 2000

1511 Baishnaba Charan das padmacharan Panasapurpatna Tangi 22 132 3 0.0171 1500 0 0.017 309 309 2000



1512 Rajkishore Behera Suratha Tangi tangi 226 185 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1513 Parikhita Nayak Batakrushna Tankola Tankola 310 194 0 0 0 0.3 0.300 5400 5400 5400

1514 Sudarshan Penthoi Bhaskar PaschimadwarapatnaTankola 259 126 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1515 Bhaskar Penthoi Gati PaschimadwarapatnaTankola 421 112 0 0 160 0.8 0.800 14400 14400 14400

1516 Mr. Santosh Kumar Sethi Abhimanyu Tankola Tankola 138 1166 0.2 2700 0 0 10 0.1 20 0.1 0.200 3600 6300 6300

1517 Purna Ch. Behera Shyamasundara Tankola Tankola 285 633 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1518 kailash Ch. Behera Gobardhana Tankola Tankola 118 725 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1519 Surendra baral Bhalu Tankola Tankola 460 413 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1520 Purna Ch. Baral Sudarsan Tankola Tankola 96 186 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1521 haribandhu Behera sarat Tankola Tankola 83 230 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1522 Gatikrushna Swain sankara Tankola Tankola 92 190 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1523 Srinibash Behera Gobardhana Tankola Tankola 257 410 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1524 sarat ch. Behera Budhi Tankola Tankola 9 12 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1525 sara Barala panchu Tankola Tankola 675/38 7 0 0 0 0.05 0.050 900 900 2000

1526 Abhimanyu Behera Bula Tankola Tankola 396 1084 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1527 Lokanatha Barala Khali Tankola Tankola 1126 675 0 0 0 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1528 Pankaj Jena rahasa Tankola Tankola 61 119 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1529 Ashok Bisoi Chema Tankola Tankola 562 606 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1530 Dinabandhu das gangadhara Tankola Tankola 461 438 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1531 Dillip Ku. Mishra sankara Tankola Tankola 52 32 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1532 Titotama Muduli Prahallad Tankola Tankola 113 114 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1533 Manguli Swain banchhanidhi Tankola Tankola 186 475 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1534 upendra ransingh balunki Tankola Tankola 364 349 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1535 basant Ku. Swain Banamali Tankola Tankola 622 615 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1536 manorama nayak hata Tankola Tankola 457 957 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1537 Bula sahoo Uchhaba Tankola Tankola 398 552 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1538 Bhagirathi Behera dasarathy Sadasibapurpatna Tankola 27 47 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1539 Sarat Jena Arjun Tankola Tankola 15 261 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1540 Prasanna Ku. Patasani batakrushna Tankola Tankola 212 650 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1541 Sudhakar jayasingh Kumara Tankola Tankola 353 768 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1542 Pravat Ku. Pradhan ramachandra Tankola Tankola 161 8 0.4 5400 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 7200 7200

1543 Sadasiba pradhan mukunda Tankola Tankola 130 1357 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

1544 Niranjan Sethy Ntrinath Tankola Tankola 62 11 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1545 laxmidhara ransingh balunka Tankola Tankola 364 349 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1546 Pravat Ku. Patjoshi batakrushna Tankola Tankola 1 271 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1547 Tikana Ku. Nayak ramachandra Tankola Tankola 197 652 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1548 ratnakar Das Ananta Tankola Tankola 200 29 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1549 Bijay Ku. Ransingh banamali Tankola Tankola 69 144 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1550 Dibakar Baral Raja Tankola Tankola 516 195 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1551 narendra baral kartika Tankola Tankola 52 32 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400



1552 rabinarayan nayak Balaram Tankola Tankola 202 286 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1553 Damodar das Duti Tankola Tankola 81 32 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1554 Prafulla Swain Banshidhara Tankola Tankola 9 4 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1555 Trinatha Barada raghunatha Tankola Tankola 7 134 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1556 Nibasi Jena Padmalava Tankola Tankola 7 126 0.3 4050 0 0 0 0.000 0 4050 4050

1557 Ranka Jena rahasa Tankola Tankola 189 155 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1558 Laxmipriya sahoo Sudarsan Tankola Tankola 51 198 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1559 Bidunarayn Mishra kasinath Tankola Tankola 495 268 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1560 jayadev Jena Krushna Tankola Tankola 85 440 2 27000 0 0 0 0.000 0 27000 27000

1561 Duryodhan Sahoo agadhu Tankola Tankola 28 519 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1562 Bhimsen Pradhan Indramani Sadasibapurpatna Tankola 14 658 0 0 140 0.7 0.700 12600 12600 12600

1563 Banshidhara Penthoi Uchhaba Sadasibapurpatna Tankola 337 1066 0 0 50 0.5 0 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1564 Hemant Ku Pradhan Bhimsen Sadasibapurpatna Tankola 40 297 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1565 Sukanti Bisoi parsuram Tankola Tankola 628 1427 0 0 5 0.05 0 0.050 900 900 2000

1566 Bhalu sahoo Eswara Tankola Tankola 257 876 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1567 ratnakar Jena rahasa Tankola Tankola 224 78 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1568 Dillip Ku. Nayak rabindra Tankola Tankola 310 194 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1569 parakhita baral Bhalu Tankola Tankola 7 135 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1570 Somanath barik  sankara Tankola Tankola 188 2374 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1571 Panchu baral Sudarsan Tankola Tankola 95 184 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1572 Brajakishore Jena Uchhaba Tankola Tankola 139 190 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1573 sarat Ku Behera hata Tankola Tankola 232 332 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1574 hari baral bhalu Tankola Tankola 201 224 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1575 Brajakishore Swain raghu Tankola Tankola 95 184 0.4 5400 0 0 0 0.000 0 5400 5400

1576 Shyama Sundar das Duti Tankola Tankola 333 434 0.2 2700 0 0 0 0.000 0 2700 2700

1577 Surjit Jayasingh Gobinda Tankola Tankola 97 604 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1578 Bauri bandhu swain Rama Hemantapur Tankola 351 240 0 0 10 0.1 0 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1579 Kulamani sahoo Purna Ujalagopinathpur Ujalagopinathpur46 423 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1580 Bhikari Pradhan Doli Abhimanpur Ujalagopinathpur417 517 0 0 100 0.5 0.500 9000 9000 9000

1581 Prasanta samantaray nada Ujalagopinathpur Ujalagopinathpur987/478 496/5731 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1582 Krushna Chandra barik Prahallad Abhimanpur Ujalagopinathpur39 18 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1583 dasarathi sahoo Satrughna Ujalagopinathpur Ujalagopinathpur277/5 423 0 0 40 0.2 0.200 3600 3600 3600

1584 Nabakishore  barik Prahallad Abhimanpur Ujalagopinathpur39 18 2 0.0114 1000 20 0.1 0.111 2006 2006 2006

1585 Sujata Nayak Chandan Ujalagopinathpur Ujalagopinathpur987/516 4520/5748 0 0 5 0.05 10 0.05 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1586 Gita Barik ramachandra Abhimanpur Ujalagopinathpur39 18 0 0 20 0.1 0.100 1800 1800 2000

1587 Kedareswara Routray Hrudananda Ujalagopinathpur Ujalagopinathpur151 181 0.1 1350 0 0 0 0.000 0 1350 1350

70.88 956880 1843 304.143 5474582 6431462 6811259



Sl no. Name of the beneficiary Father/ Husband Village GP
Vegetable 

(Irrigated) Ha

Coconut 

Plants 

(in Ha)

Mango 

(in Ha)

Cashew 

(in Ha)

Banana  

(in Ha.)

Total 

Perenial 

Area(in Ha)

Total Input 

subsidy as per 

SRF Guideline 

(2858/11.05.19)

1 2 3 4 5 13 16 19 21 22 23 26

1 Kedar Balabantaray Gopinath Jayamangal Pubusahi 0 0.4 0.25 0 0.650 11700

2 Sunil Kumar Mansingh Dibakar Jayamangal Pubusahi 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

3 Pratap Chandra Jagadev Bhabagrahi Jayamangal Pubusahi 0 0.4 0.5 0 0.900 16200

4 Umakanta Pradhan Banchhanidhi Jayamangal Pubusahi 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

5 Kausalya Balabantaray Kedar Jayamangal Pubusahi 0.11429 0 0 0 0.114 2469

6 Gobinda Mohapatra Sikhara Jayamangal Pubusahi 0 0 0.75 0 0.750 13500

7 Trilochan Mohapatra Rajan Jayamangal Pubusahi 0.2 0.02857 0.5 0 0 0.529 12214

8 Birendra Behera Budhi Jayamangal Pubusahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

9 Pramod Ku Sahoo Kulamani Pubusahi Pubusahi 0.2 0.09714 0.5 0 0.097 0.694 15198

10 Hemanta Kumar Sahoo Arakhita Pubusahi Pubusahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

11 Satya Priya Jena Somanath Kapileswarpur Pubusahi 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

12 Gagan bihari Behera Alekha sananuagaon Pubusahi 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

13 Prasant Ku Behera ramachandra Pubusahi Pubusahi 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

14 Bikram Harichandan Kashi Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

15 Niranjan sunderay Dandapani Bhatapada Bangida 0.3 0 0 0.75 0 0.750 17550

16 Jambeswar Bhola Sansari Aadakhandia Bangida 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

17 Nirakar Sunderay Budhi Bhatapada Bangida 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

18 Sarbeswar patalsingh Santha Bhatapada Bangida 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

19 Maguni Behera Jagannatha Aadakhandia Bangida 0.1 0.14286 0.2 0.2 0 0.543 11121

20 Jitendra Patalasingh Hatanatha Bhatapada Bangida 0.3 0.12 0.5 0 0 0.620 15210

21 Mr.Babul Sundaray Niranjan Bhatapada Bangida 0.3 0.12571 0.6 0 0 0.726 17113

22 Santha Charan Patalsingh Gopinath Bhatapada Bangida 0.4 0.02857 0.6 0 0 0.629 18771

23 Chandrasekhar Harichandan Kashinath Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

24 Parsuram behera Gurucharan Aadakhandia Bangida 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

25 Mahanta Charan Patalsingh Gopinath Bhatapada Bangida 0.5 0.11429 0.3 0.15 0 0.564 17421

26 Gadadhar Mohapatra Muralidhar Aadakhandia Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

27 Narayan sahoo udayanath Aadakhandia Bangida 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

28 Srinibas Balabantaray Khageswar Bhatapada Bangida 0.2 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 7200

29 Lingaraj Bhola Ganesha Aadakhandia Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

30 Banshidhar Bhuinya Kashinath Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.15 0.3 0 0.450 8100

31 Rushi Gumansingh Baraju Bhatapada Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

32 Krushna chandra Baliarsingh Pabana Bhatapada Bangida 0.3 0 0.1 0.15 0 0.250 8550

33 Beleswar Gumansingh Dusasana Bhatapada Bangida 0.3 0 0.1 0.15 0 0.250 8550

34 Gobinda Chandra Mohapatra Laxmana Aadakhandia Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

35 Muralidhara Mohapatra Kanhucharan Bangida Bangida 0.3 0.05714 0.06 0 0.006 0.124 6285

36 Dhanurdhara Gumansingh Jagabandhu Bhatapada Bangida 0.6 0 0 0 0 0.000 8100

37 Surendra Sahoo Udayanath Aadakhandia Bangida 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

38 Bijaya Chotaray Bhaskar Adakhandia Bangida 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

39 Rantnamani Parida Krupasindu Bangida Bangida 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

40 Nakula Patalasingh Subala Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.15 0.1 0.003 0.253 4558

41 Suresh Patalasingh Sahdev Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.15 0 0.250 4500

42 Abanikanta Parida Dinabandhu Bangida Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

43 Eswar balabantaray Adhikari Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

44 Bharat Balabantaray Gokula Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

45 Jagannath kar gadadhara Mangalpur Bangida 0.11429 0.08 0.04 0.002 0.237 2407

46 Sanatana balabantaray Natha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

47 Bipin Samantaray Tareswar Bhatapada Bangida 0.13714 0.1 0.2 0 0.437 7869

48 Braja patalasingh Naran Bhatapada Bangida 0.6 0.02286 0.4 0.04 0 0.463 16431

49 Ramakantadas balabantaray Chaturbhuja Bhatapada Bangida 0.02857 0.12 0.04 0 0.189 3394

50 Suryakanta Balabantaray Chaturbhuja Bhatapada Bangida 0.01714 0.15 0.05 0 0.217 3909

51 Gagan Patalasingh Somanath Bhatapada Bangida 0.01143 0.1 0.06 0.001 0.173 3109

52 Manas Mohapatra Harihara Aadakhandia Bangida 0.1 0 0.15 0.2 0.016 0.366 7942

53 Mahabala Balabantaray Khageswar Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.14 0.2 0 0.340 6120

CROP DAMAGE REPORT OF HORTICULTURAL CROPS AFFECTED ABOVE 33 % BY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM " FANI" ON DT.03.05.2019 

KHORDHA BLOCK
Vegetable 

(Irrigated)Coconut (upto  25 nos ) Perenial Crops



54 Subash Balabantaray Khageswar Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.2 0.4 0 0.600 10800

55 Hadu Marthi Kanga Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.4 0 0.500 9000

56 Duryodhan patalsingh Sahadeva Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.1 0.002 0.202 3629

57 Basanti Patalsingh Padana Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.04 0.065 6E-04 0.106 2000

58 Santilata Patalsingh Divakar Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

59 Bhagaban Balabantaray Adhikari Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.05 0.125 0.001 0.176 3173

60 Dibyasingha Patalsingha Laxmidhara Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

61 Sarbeswar Pradhan Brundaban Kankadahada Bangida 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

62 Benudhar Marthi Suratha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.15 0.1 0.003 0.253 4558

63 Dandapani Marthi Suratha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.13 0.001 0.231 4163

64 Manguli Martha Suratha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.15 0.1 0.003 0.253 4558

65 Alok ku Behera Benudhar Adakhandia Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

66 Balamukunda Prusty managobinda Bangida Bangida 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

67 Ananda Bhuia Budhi Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.15 0 0.150 2700

68 Jayadev Balabantaray natha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.08 0.075 0.003 0.158 2848

69 Muralidhara Mohapatra Kanhu Bhatapada Bangida 0.6 0 0 0 0 0.000 8100

70 Ratnamani Parida Krupasindhu Bangida Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

71 Salini Priya Jagdev Amulya Bangida Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

72 Rajani Kanta Patra Gopal Bangida Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

73 Ramesh Patalasingh Sahadeva Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

74 Pabitra Marthi Debraj Bhatapada Bangida 0.02857 0.04 0.35 0 0.419 7534

75 Jayanti samantaray Bichitrananda Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.07 0.075 0.003 0.148 2657

76 Bichhitra Nanda Samantaray Khetrabasi Bhatapada Bangida 0.08571 0.1 0.04 0 0.226 4063

77 Ashok Ku maharathy Panchhanana Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.22 0.2 0 0.420 7560

78 Panchhanana Marthgy Bramara Bhatapada Bangida 0.04 0.12 0.2 0 0.360 6480

79 Bhagirathi Barik Benudhar Radhakantapur Bangida 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

80 Chhabinarayan Sahoo Banchhanidhi Radhakantapur Bangida 0 0.1 0.3 0 0.400 7200

81 Khageswar barik Kanhucharan Bhatapada Bangida 0.04 0.1 0 0.006 0.146 2328

82 Raghunath Bhuyan Prahallad Bhatapada Bangida 0 0 0.3 0 0.300 5400

83 Upendra Chhualsingh Ananda Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

84 Bidyadhar Barik Banchhanindi Bangida Bangida 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

85 Satya Prasad Parida Balaram Bangida Bangida 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

86 Praffula Barik Basanta Bangida Bangida 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

87 Ramesh Ch sundaray harihara Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

88 Sankara Sundaray Golakha Bhatapada Bangida 0 0.06 0.03 0 0.090 2000

89 Sonali Barik B.Barik Bangida Bangida 0.11429 0 0 0 0.114 2057

90 Sadasiva Behera Suratha Kundilo Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

91 Sanjukta Baral Kartika Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

92 Santosh Barala Bhagaban Goudaput Barasahi 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

93 Ajaya Kumar Barala Surendra Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

94 Aniruddha Barala Bhagaban Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

95 Mr. Biswabhusan Samantaray Bipin Bihari Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

96 Aruna kumar Barala Dambarudhar Goudaput Barasahi 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

97 Mr.Bibhutibhusan Samantaray Bipin Bihari Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

98 Kartika Barala Bhagaban Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

99 Jagabandhu Sethy Jaya krushna Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

100 Manas Mansingh Jambu Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

101 Bishnu ranjan Baral Bijaya Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.375 0 0.375 6750

102 Dhaneswar Sahoo Sikhara Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

103 Tareswar Baral Siba Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.3 0 0.300 5400

104 Gagan Bihari Baral Siba Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

105 Bhaskara Baral Nityananda Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

106 Saroj Kumar Baral Arakhita Goudaput Barasahi 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

107 Basudev Mahakuda Sudarsan Kumbhilo Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

108 Batakrushna Sahoo Sikhara Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

109 Dukhishyam Jujharsingh Golekha Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

110 Bijaya Kumar Barala Rajkishore Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

111 Bhaskar Harichandan Basudev Kumbila Barasahi 0 0.5 0.1 0 0.600 10800

112 Bhaskar Ch Sahoo Kalandi Kumbila Barasahi 0.7 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 15750

113 Mr.Bimbadhar Barala Dinabandhu Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

114 Sadasiva Behera Lingaraj Kumbila Barasahi 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

115 Pradeep Baral Raja Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0.07 0 0 0.070 2610

116 Praffula Baral Bandhu Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

117 Kusuma Baral Anurud Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

118 Pritikanta Mohapatra Tareswar Kumbila Barasahi 0 0 0.94 0 0.940 16920



119 Prodosh Ku samantaray Gouduputu Barasahi Barasahi 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

120 Ananta Samantaray Abakash Barasahi Barasahi 0 0 0.15 0 0.150 2700

121 Guruprasad Pattanaik Gyanaranjan Barasahi Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

122 Sarat Barik Golakha Barasahi Barasahi 0 0 0.18 0 0.180 3240

123 Sabita Sahoo Biswanatha Kundilo Barasahi 0.1 0.13714 0.1 0.175 0.039 0.451 9469

124 Bhagaban Naik Shatrughana Kundilo Barasahi 0.11429 0.1 0.125 0.003 0.343 6165

125 Basanti Dei Rabi Kundilo Barasahi 0.08571 0.25 0.1 0.003 0.439 7901

126 Kalu Charan Bahinipati Madhusudan Kundilo Barasahi 0.11429 0.1 0 0.006 0.221 3974

127 Deepak Kumar Sahoo Dinabandhu Kundilo Barasahi 0.05714 0.11 0.06 0.003 0.230 4147

128 Arjuna Pradhan Musa Kundilo Barasahi 0.06857 0.03 0.2 0 0.299 5374

129 Jabadei Muduli Hemanta Thakurpada Barasahi 0.05714 0.08 0.4 0.005 0.542 9756

130 Patitapabana Muduli Hemanta Thakurpada Barasahi 0.11429 0.2 0.25 0 0.564 10157

131 Padmalochan sahoo Trilochan Kundilo Barasahi 0.08571 0.12 0.025 0.003 0.234 4211

132 Ranjit Behera Prafulla Thakurpada Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

133 Nityananda Sunderay Gopala Kumbhilo Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

134 Sridhara Mangaraj Rajkishore Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

135 Shantilata Sunderay Chintamani Kumbhilo Barasahi 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

136 Jagannath Baral Anirudha Goudaput Barasahi 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

137 Manas Ranjan Ray Nityananda Goudaput Barasahi 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

138 Purna Chandra Sahoo Srinibash Thakurpada Barasahi 0.02857 0.03 0 0.003 0.062 2000

139 Benudhar Sahoo Nityananda Thakurpada Barasahi 0 0.06 0.025 0.003 0.088 2000

140 Kalandi Harichandan Basudev Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

141 Prafulla Barala Bandhu Goudaput Barasahi 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

142 Sarbeswar Badajena Uchhaba Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.6 0 0 0.600 10800

143 Dwijabar Badajena Uchhaba Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

144 Jambeswar Badajena Uchhaba Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.6 0 0 0.600 10800

145 Joginath Sahoo Madan Kumbhilo Barasahi 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

146 Rajkishor Routaray Banambara Kumbila barasahi 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

147 Laxmidhar Sahu kalandi Thakurpada barasahi 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

148 Raja kumar Pradhan damodar Goudaput barasahi 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

149 Bairakh Mangaraj Banchhanidhi Raipur Orabarsingh 0.14286 0 0 0.3 0.443 7971

150 Agadhu Charan Nishanka Kangali Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

151 Prakash Chandra Bhujabal Alekha Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

152 Subash Chandra Jagadev Purna Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.01143 0.04 0 0 0.051 2000

153 Bhimasen Das Bairagi Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.04 0 0 0.069 2000

154 Bapina Biswal Trinath Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0 0.1 0 0.006 0.106 2000

155 Trinath Biswal Bansidhar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.11429 0.3 0 0.003 0.418 7515

156 Halu Sethy Binod Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.06 0 0 0.089 2000

157 Pramod Das Golekha Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

158 Laxmidhar Mohanty Halu Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

159 Prasanna Kumar Das Golekha Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.11 0 0 0.139 2494

160 Suresh Khuntia Krutibasa Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.13714 0 0 0.016 0.153 2760

161 Basudev Behera Haribol Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

162 Deepak Das Prasanna Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

163 Debasis Behera Basudev Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

164 Babuli Mohanty Nabakishore Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.08571 0.1 0 0 0.186 3343

165 Santosh Katayat Aparti Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.1 0 0 0.157 2829

166 Kalu charan biswal Trilochan Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.14 0 0.016 0.213 3840

167 Aparti Das Panu Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.07429 0.03 0 0.006 0.111 2000

168 Bhagirathi Biswal Rajan Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.08571 0.2 0 0.032 0.318 5726

169 Keshab Baliarsingh Kanduri Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.1 0 0.065 0.222 3995

170 Purna Chandra Mangaraj Golekha Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0 0 0 0.032 0.032 2000

171 Jagamohan Mangaraj Bidyadhar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.1 0 0.013 0.142 2548

172 Bhaskar katayat Raghab Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.1 0 0.019 0.177 3179

173 Srinibas Srichandan Banambar Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.08 0 0 0 0.080 2000

174 Puspalata Sundaray Mohan Krushnapur Orabarsingh 0.14286 0 0 0 0.143 2571

175 Mohan Sundaray Dhaneswar Krushnapur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

176 Kamadev Harichandan Rajkishor Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.15 0 0 0.207 3729

177 Subash Ku Mohanty Brajamohan Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

178 Pravash Ku Mohanty Hadibandhu Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

179 Radhamohan Jagdev Banambar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.35 0.075 0 0.482 8679

180 Kamadev Behera Purnachandra Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0 0 0 0.026 0.026 2000

181 Praffula Ku Katayat Rajan Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.08571 0.05 0 0.01 0.145 2618

182 Santosh Sahoo Laxmidhar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.01143 0 0 1E-03 0.012 2000

183 Bhramara Sethi Bira Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05714 0 0 0 0.057 2000



184 Manorama Khuntia Naresh Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.04 0.1 0 0.006 0.146 2637

185 Manmohan Jagdev Banambara Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.2 0 0 0.229 4114

186 Pradip Behera Praffula Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

187 Praffula Behera Kasi Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0.003 0.003 1408

188
Dhanurdhara Birabara 

Rathorsingh
Sankar Raipur Orabarsingh 0.10286 0.15 0.1 0.016 0.369 6643

189 Nabakishore Behera Kubera Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

190 Prakash Parida Ballabha Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

191 Umakanta Bhujabala Rajkishora Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.1 0.02857 0.03 0 0.003 0.062 2463

192 Jayanti Jena Chakradhara Masania Orabarsingh 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 2000

193 Aswini Ku baliarsingh Kanduri Raipur Orabarsingh 0.06857 0.15 0 0.016 0.235 4226

194 Pramila Srichandan gatikrushna Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.02286 0.06 0 0.032 0.115 2075

195 Rangabati Bhujabala Alekha Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.07 0 0.081 0.208 3747

196 Samir Ku bhujabala Prananath Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.1 0 0.016 0.145 2606

197 Ramamani Srichandan Sidheswar Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

198 Mahendra Mangaraj Bairagya Orbarsingh Orabarsingh 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

199 Susila Champati Sukadev Orbarsingh Orabarsingh 0.02286 0.5 0 0.023 0.546 9831

200 Rankanidhi Champati Dhaneswar Orbarsingh Orabarsingh 0 0.5 0 0.012 0.512 9210

201 Hajari Champati Dhaneswar Orbarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.41 0 0 0.467 8409

202 Pramila Bhujabala Pramod Dihakhala Orabarsingh 0.06857 0.02 0 0.042 0.131 2353

203 Deepak Ku jaysingh Balaram Masania Orabarsingh 0.14286 0.17 0.115 0.013 0.441 7935

204 Sanjay Ku jaysingh Sudarsana Masania Orabarsingh 0.09714 0.1 0.075 0.01 0.282 5074

205 Balaram Jaysingh Charana Masania Orabarsingh 0.12 0 0.135 0.009 0.264 4759

206 Niranjan Pattanaik Sidheswar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.12 0 0 0.032 0.152 2743

207 Asit Nishankaray Agadhu Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

208 Rama chandra Behera Srdhar Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

209 Sanjaya Kumar Jagadev Niranjan Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.15 0 0.032 0.240 4312

210 Sarbeswar Behera Balabhadra Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

211 Balabhadra Behera Kanduri Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

212 Gadadhar Behera Balabhadra Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

213 Krushnamohan Jagadev Banambara Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.06857 0.2 0 0 0.269 4834

214 Dibakar Behera Balabhadra Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

215 Ugrasen Jagadev Prananath Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.15 0 0.032 0.240 4312

216 Purusottam Jayasingh Pathani Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.02857 0.3 0 0.01 0.338 6089

217 Yudhistira Harichandan Kelei Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.05 0 0.005 0.112 2016

218 Bhimasen Harichandan Kelei Orabarsingh Orabarsingh 0.05714 0.05 0 0.004 0.111 2000

219 Pabitra Behera Sauri Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

220 Kabira Harichandan Sanatan Lekhanpur Orabarsingh 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

221 Subhram Kashari Badajena Rabindra Saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

222 Debidatta ramkrushana sarata saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.75 0 0.750 13500

223 Sayed Ekramul Huda

Sayad Samsul 

Huda saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0.04571 0.04 0.05 0.004 0.140 2513

224 Mahammad Jalaludein

Mohammad 

Hamid saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

225 Mr M d suhiel Md. Abdul Siraj saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.5 0.008 0.508 9146

226 Md. Abdul Siraj Md. Abdul Rahim saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.5 0.008 0.508 9146

227 Raghunath das Rabinarayan saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.75 0 0.750 13500

228 Bikram Keshori Badajena Rabindra saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.9 0 0.900 16200

229 Subhrama keshari Badajena Rabindra saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

230 Sura Majhi Raja Taratua NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.2 0.002 0.202 3629

231 Md Jalaudin Md Hamid saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

232 Sayad Sirajul Huda

Sayad Samsul 

Huda saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0.02286 0.1 0.15 0.002 0.274 4941

233 Pradipta Kumar Badajena Prabhakar saradhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 2000

234 Ramachandra Mohanty narendra taratua NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

235 Sk salim Sk farid sardhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 2160

236 Laxmikanta das banabihari sardhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 2000

237 Mahmad Aktar Husen Anisur sardhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

238 Ramamani Barik Nityananda haladipada NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

239 Hohmad safur Aithur sardhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

240 Hohmad Mojibor Patavar sardhapur NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

241 Brajakishor Sahoo haribandhu haladipada NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0.05 0 0.150 2700

242 Panchanana Sahu Bhikari haladipada NP Arjunpur 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

243 Santosh Kumar Sahoo Basudev Panabaraja Palla Totapada 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

244 Subhransu Mohan Padhi Dhrubacharan Palla Totapada Palla Totapada 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

245 Narayan Prasad Ratha Damdar Chhotaraypur Palla Totapada 0.2 0.13143 0.1 0.2 0 0.431 10466

246 Manas Ranjan Sethi Aparti Palla Totapada Palla Totapada 0.05 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 1305

247 Jagganath Sethi Aparti Palla Totapada Palla Totapada 0 0.04 0.035 0 0.075 2000

248 Basant Mangaraj Bhabagrahi Chotaraypur Palla Totapada 0.11429 0.32 0.4 0.4 1.234 22217



249 Manjulata mangaraj Bhabagrahi Chhotaraypur Palla Totapada 0.11429 0.36 0 0.6 1.074 19337

250 Nalini mangaraj kishor Chhotaraypur Palla Totapada 0.4 0.11429 0.4 0 0 0.514 14657

251 Bhabagrahi Mangaraj Bancchanidhi Chotaraypur Palla Totapada 0.2 0.14286 0.5 0.4 0.065 1.108 22638

252 Sumanta Ku mangaraj Kishor Chotaraypur Palla Totapada 0 0.13 0.4 0 0.530 9540

253 Krushna Sahoo Nakula Jariput Palla Totapada 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

254 Maheswar Sahoo Ananda Jariput Palla Totapada 0.2 0 0.8 0 0 0.800 17100

255 Dhirendra Ku sahoo Prasan Palla totapada Palla Totapada 0.2 0.11429 0.6 0.1 0 0.814 17357

256 Srinibash Routaray Niranjan Chhotaraypur Palla Totapada 0 0.2 0.4 0 0.600 10800

257 Rajendra Ku Sahoo Prasan Panabaraja Palla Totapada 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

258 Satyabrata Mohanty Banabihari Panabaraja Palla Totapada 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

259 Godabari Sahoo Dhirendra Panabaraja Palla Totapada 0.2 0 0.7 0.15 0 0.850 18000

260 Sidheswar Pradhan Sankar Chhotaraypur Palla Totapada 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

261 Lalit Mohan Dalai Abhina Deulitangi Kaipadar 0.2 0.11429 0.5 0.275 0 0.889 18707

262 Naresh Kumar Paikaray Kamadev Saanta Kaipadar 0.14286 0 0.1 0 0.243 4371

263 Prabhasini Paikaray Naresh Saanta Kaipadar 0 0.25 0.2 0 0.450 8100

264 Purna Chandra Pradhan Rama Deulitangi Kaipadar 0 0.15 0.2 0 0.350 6300

265 Dambarudhar Pradhan Rama Deulitangi Kaipadar 0 0.15 0.2 0 0.350 6300

266 Kalu Ch Mangaraj Rajkishor Madhapur Kaipadar 0.2 0.11429 0.4 0.45 0 0.964 20057

267 Dasarathy Routaray Sidhewar Kaipadar kaipadar 0.3 0 0.2 0.6 0 0.800 18450

268 Bidyadhar Routaray Sidheswar Kaipadar kaipadar 0.5 0 0.2 0.4 0 0.600 17550

269 Pradeep Samantaray Praffula Madhapur Kaipadar 0.02857 0.4 0.45 0 0.879 15814

270 Rabindra Samantaray Arakhita Madhapur Kaipadar 0.1 0.02857 0.1 0.105 0 0.234 5554

271 Kirtan martha Manguli Madhapur Kaipadar 0.1 0 0.25 0.5 0 0.750 14850

272 Siba Prasad Mangaraj Arakhita Madhapur Kaipadar 0.4 0.06857 0.2 0.4 0 0.669 17434

273 susanta ku pahadasingh Sidheswar Madhapur Kaipadar 0.05143 0.28 0.4 0 0.731 13166

274 Sudarsana mangaraj Raja Madhapur Kaipadar 0.2 0.08 0.5 0.4 0 0.980 20340

275 Mrs binapani dalei Lalita Deulitangi Kaipadar 0.4 0 0.38 0.3 2E-04 0.680 17643

276 Sadananda mangaraj Sudarsana Madhapur Kaipadar 0.2 0.05714 0.2 0.4 0 0.657 14529

277 Jagnnath Samantaray jaladhara Madhapur Kaipadar 0.04571 0.7 0.2 0 0.946 17023

278 Prakash samantaray Hrusikesh Madhapur Kaipadar 0.3 0.04 0.2 0.1 0 0.340 10170

279 Aruna Kumar Sarangi Jayakrushna Somanathpur kaipadar 0.11429 0.2 0 0 0.314 5657

280 Abhaya Kumar Sarangi Jayakrushna Somanathpur kaipadar 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

281 Harekrushna Nayak Sanatan Deulitangi kaipadar 0.08571 0 0.1 0 0.186 3343

282 Chhaina Nayak Harekrushna Deulitangi kaipadar 0.12571 0.5 0.16 0 0.786 14143

283 Amina Martha Debaraj Madhapur kaipadar 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

284 Santosh Behera Batakrushna Madhapur kaipadar 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

285 Biswanath Bairiganjan Budhinath Madhapur kaipadar 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

286 Kalu Charan Harichandan Ramachandra Madhapur kaipadar 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

287 Karunakar Martha Parsuram Madhapur kaipadar 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

288 Pramod Gadanayak Prahallad Madhapur kaipadar 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

289 Karunakar Behera Kabir Deulitangi Kaipadar 0 0.05 0.075 0 0.125 2250

290 Samsundar Srichandan Krupasindhu Santa Kaipadar 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

291 Subash Samantaray Jaladhara Kaipadar Kaipadar 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

292 Bakari Mohanty Rajan Kaipadar Kaipadar 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

293 British Marthy Hari Kaipadar Kaipadar 0 0.05 0.025 0 0.075 2000

294 Rabindra Ku Martha Ramesh Kaipadar Kaipadar 0 0.02 0.005 0 0.025 2000

295 Manguli Swain Bauri Somantpur Kaipadar 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

296 Madan mohan Swain Maguli Somantpur Kaipadar 0 0.03 0.025 0 0.055 2000

297 Surendra Nath Pal Golakha Somantpur Kaipadar 0 0.03 0.025 0 0.055 2000

298 Prasana Ku paikaray Damburdhara Santa Kaipadar 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

299 Hrudananda Champatyray Bhagabat Kaipadar Kaipadar 0 0.1 0.175 0 0.275 4950

300 Bhubananda Routaray Radhashyam N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.21 0.225 0 0.435 7830

301 Aditya Kumar Routaray Bhubananda N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

302 Niranjan Champatyray Sarat N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

303 Yudhistira Maharathi Sarbeswar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

304 Gopala Jena Purusottam N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01143 0.16 0 0.004 0.175 3156

305 Pradeshu Kumar Maharathi Yudhistira N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

306 Manguli Ray Pritam Kalicharan N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.22 0.29 0 0.510 9180

307 Duryodhan Maharathy Brajakishor N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

308 Raghunath Pahantasingh Bhajaman N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.02857 0.25 0 0 0.279 5014

309 Sudhakar Samantaray Durgacharan N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.14286 0.2 0.5 0 0.843 15171

310 Bhaskar Baliarsingh Banambara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

311 Laxmidhar samantaray Kalicharan N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780

312 Karunakara Choptaray Endrajit N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.32 0 0 0.320 5760

313 Panchhanana Mandhata Sankar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780



314 Dillip Gumansingh Harihara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

315 Bipin Bihari Srichandan Sadhu Charana N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780

316 Achyuta nanda Mangaraj Brajabandu N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

317 Gyana Ranjan Chotaray Suresha N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

318 Niharkanta Gumansingh Nabakishor N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

319 Birakishor harichandan Prananath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

320 Sukanti Gumansingh Bipin N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.06 0.03 0 0.090 2000

321 Upendra Balabantaray Ramachandra N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.04 0 0.15 0 0.190 3420

322 Prakas Ch sahoo Rama Ch sahoo Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0.01143 0.06 0 0.003 0.075 2000

323 Niranjan Routaray Rabindra N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

324 Minaketana Sahoo Harihara Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0.06857 0.3 0.06 0 0.429 7714

325 SK Daraj Sek ahmad N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.04 0.09 0.3 0.004 0.434 7810

326 Bichitrananda Routaray Radhasyam N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780

327 Chita Ranjan Gumansingh Niranjan N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01714 0.15 0.135 0.004 0.306 5509

328 Jitendra Chotaray Nirakar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

329 Suryanarayan Gumansingh Gobinda N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

330 Binapani arisal Brajaklishor N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

331 Gangadhar Sahoo Siva Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

332 Bhobanananda Chahatray Parsuram N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

333 Ashok Balabantaray Laxman N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

334 Rankanidhi Paltasingh Purnachandra N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

335 Nagendra Gumansingh natabar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

336 Prasant Ku Arisal Sarbeswar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

337 Praffula Paltasingh Jayram N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

338 Surendra Nath sahoo Baisidhar Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

339 Bhaskar sahoo Baisidhar Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.31 0 0 0.310 5580

340 Sanjukta Balabantaray Jalandara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.25 0.25 0 0.500 9000

341 Mahendra Gumansingh Natabara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.05714 0.2 0.15 0 0.407 7329

342 sanjukta Sahoo Mohan Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

343 Premananda baliarsingh damodar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

344 Hulash baliarsingh Nilamani N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.02286 0.4 0.25 0.004 0.677 12181

345 Niranjan Arisal Tralokyanath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0.05 0 0.250 4500

346 Basudev baliarsingh Patita N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.06857 0.17 0.25 0.002 0.490 8823

347 Gandarbasen Maharathy Prananath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

348 Jagannath Maharathy basudev N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

349 Chitaranjan Chotaray Suresha N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

350 Najiran Bibi Manjur N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

351 Balakrushna Chotaray Benu N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

352 Praffula Ku Madhata Nilakantha N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.29 0.05 0.006 0.346 6237

353 Pradeep ku Chualsingh Kumar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.05714 0.15 0.125 0 0.332 5979

354 Gourang Patsani Parsuram N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.27 0.025 0.006 0.301 5415

355 Ananga samantaray Hata N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0.025 0.005 0.230 4143

356 Khageswar madhata Keshab N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.06286 0.25 0.075 0.003 0.391 7040

357 Gagan baliarsingh Baisnaba N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

358 Sumanta Ku jagdev Trithabas N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

359 Gangadhara Sahoo Bansidhar Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

360 Satyapriya Chotaray Raghunath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

361 Syamasunder Balabantaray Benudhara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.05 0.05 0 0.100 2000

362 Surya Narayana Gumansingh Gobinda N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.12 0.21 0.15 0.016 0.496 8932

363 Mrs. Soudamini Gumansingh Sangram N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.05714 0.4 0.3 0 0.757 13629

364 Chittaranjan Gumansingh Babana N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01714 0.15 0.135 0.004 0.306 5509

365 Sk yunus Kalapahada SK Khalil N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.9 0.2 0 1.100 19800

366 Trinath Behera Arjuna Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

367 Anil Ku sahoo Kailash Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0.12571 0.12 0.075 0 0.321 5773

368 Manas Ku patasani hata N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

369 Jaykrushna Sahoo Balabhadra Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

370 Laxmidhar Sahoo Biswanath Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 2000

371 Krushna Ch sahoo Arakhita Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

372 sanjay Ku balabantaray Laxmidhara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0.015 0 0.215 3870

373 Laxmidhar Behera Ananda Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0 0.1 0 0.100 2000

374 Ayub Khan Bukhari N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01143 0.12 0 6E-04 0.132 2377

375 Sudhansu Sekhar Parida Bramara N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.27 0 0 0.270 4860

376 Gopal Ch Maharathi Bhaskar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01714 0.2 0.025 0.002 0.244 4388

377 Gouri sankar jena Somonath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.08 0.09 0 0.170 3060

378 Bijay Ku paikaray Chandrasekhar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.04571 0.21 0.1 0 0.356 6403



379 Rabindra ku Das Nityananda Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.03 0.25 0 0.280 5040

380 Dhruba Charan pahantasingh Jogi N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0.15 0 0.350 6300

381 Bhaskar Maharathi Biswanath N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01714 0.05 0 0.001 0.068 2000

382 Sidheswar baliarsingh Rajan N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.23 0.25 1E-03 0.481 8657

383 Sadananda Baliyrsingh Babana N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.3 0.15 0 0.450 8100

384 Sahadev Baliarsingh Babana N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0.01143 0.21 0.25 1E-03 0.472 8503

385 Akhaya ku Sahoo satrughana N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.02 0.15 0.003 0.173 3118

386 Prananath sahoo Baiyanatha Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.07 0 0 0.070 2000

387 Jharia Behera Bhima Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

388 Manas Ranjan Behera Aintha Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

389 Anusaya Sahu Udayanath Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.05 0.075 0 0.125 2250

390 Bhagirathi Sahu Laxmidhara Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.02 0.085 0 0.105 2000

391 Nityananda Udayasingh narasingh N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.3 0.2 0 0.500 9000

392 Jabaharjoti baliarsingh Jogeswar N.Tapanga N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

393 Bhagirathi Moharana narayan Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

394 Jitendra Ku Sahu Artaprana Jhinkijhari N.Tapanga 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

395 Manas Ranjan Bahubalendra Gobinda Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.41 0 0 0.410 7380

396 Dukhishyam Mansingh Kulamani Nandapur Nandapur 0.14286 0.02 0.2 0 0.363 6531

397 Hrushikesh Dalai Ballabha Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

398 Akrura Sundaray agadhu Chatipur Nandapur 0.6 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 17100

399 Anuradha Moharatha Ashok Chatipur Nandapur 0.3 0 0.75 0 0.014 0.764 17807

400 Bijayananda Paikaray Hadibandhu Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

401 Sangram keshari paikaray Bijayananda Nandapur Nandapur 0 0 0.55 0 0.550 9900

402 Swapneswar Paikaray Bijayananda Nandapur Nandapur 0 0 0.625 0 0.625 11250

403 Laxmidhara Sahoo Bairagi Durgapur Nandapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

404 Kanaka Dalai Parikhita Nandapur Nandapur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

405 Bijaya kumar Paikaray Balunki Nandapur Nandapur 0.14286 0 0.39 0.032 0.565 10175

406 Laxman Ranasingh Binod Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

407 Chittaranjan Bahubalendra Hrushikesh Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

408 Sarat Chandra Paikaray Kanduri Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

409 Arjuna Paikaray Bairagi Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

410 Khirabdhi Tanaya Patra Duryodhan Nandapur Nandapur 0.2 0.11429 0.05 0 0.018 0.182 5978

411 Pravakar Patra Balabhadra Chatipur Nandapur 0.4 0.11429 0.23 0.25 0.005 0.599 16179

412 Dhirendra Samantasinghar Budhi Chatipur Nandapur 0 0.24 0 0.01 0.250 4495

413 Binapani Paikaray Bijayananda Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

414 Rajkishor Pradhan Sankar Chatipur Nandapur 0 0.1 0 0.065 0.165 2967

415 Bikash Ch paikaray Bijayananda Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.2 0.445 0 0.645 11610

416 Subash Ch Gumansingh Parsuram Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.12 0.5 0 0.620 11160

417 sarat Ch dalai kanhu Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

418 Pramod Ch samantasinghar Padmacharana Nandapur Nandapur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

419 Damodar martha Jogendra Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.1 0.35 0 0.450 8100

420 Satyabhama Balabantaray jagabandhu Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.2 0.15 0 0.350 6300

421 Jhunubala Samantasinghar Pramod Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

422 Trinath bairiganjan Padmacharana Chhatramagarh Nandapur 0.2 0.12 0.3 0 0.016 0.436 10552

423 Praffula Dalai Golagha Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

424 Narayan  Dalai Banchhanidhi Nandapur Nandapur 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

425 Paresh Ku dalai Prasan Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.3 0.2 0 0.500 9000

426 Pravat Ku ransingh Duryodhana Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.3 0.35 0 0.650 11700

427 Ashok Ku Sundara Agadhu Chatipur Nandapur 0.56 0.12 0.32 0.115 0 0.555 17550

428 Alekha Dalai janardan Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.7 0 0 0.700 12600

429 Praffula Ch ransingh Duryodhana Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

430 Basanti Dalai Baikuntha Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.05 0.025 0 0.075 2000

431 Godabari Jena Santha Nandapur Nandapur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

432 Siva Moharana Baidhara Durgapur Nandapur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

433 Trinath Behera Charan Brahmapura Kuradhamalla 0 0.21 0.155 0 0.365 6570

434 Sushree Subrata Pattanaik Biswajit Brahmapura Kuradhamalla 0 0.3 0.05 0 0.350 6300

435 Krushna Chandra Baral Fakira Brahmapura Kuradhamalla 0 0.26 0.15 0 0.410 7380

436 Manoj Kumar Baral Fakira Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.11429 0.1 0.15 0 0.364 6557

437 Sukanti Pattanaik Prasanna Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.14286 0.1 0.1 0 0.343 6171

438 Prasanna Pattanaik Fakira Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.14286 0.05 0.075 0 0.268 4821

439 Amit Kumar pattanaik Prasanna Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.14286 0.05 0.02 0 0.213 3831

440 Suratha Kumar Behera Baishnaba Sialia Kuradhamalla 0 0.42 0.015 0 0.435 7830

441 Basanti pradhan Biranchi Kadalibadi Kuradhamalla 0.02857 0.3 0.175 0.003 0.507 9123

442 Rajanikanta Chotaray Pramod Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.1 0 0 0 0.032 0.032 2000

443 Manoranjan Baliarsingh Baban Sialia Kuradhamalla 0.1 0.05714 0.05 0.025 0 0.132 3729



444 Sudarshan Baliarsingh Baban Sialia Kuradhamalla 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.300 5400

445 Ramesh Kumar pattanaik Jayant Sialia Kuradhamalla 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

446 Basanta Manjari baral Jayant Sialia Kuradhamalla 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

447 Surendra Pradhan Raghunath Sialia Kuradhamalla 0 0.3 0.16 0 0.460 8280

448 Sitakanta Mohanty Sudarshan Kuradhamala Kuradhamalla 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

449 Susanta kumar Naik Harekrushna Kuradhamalla Kuradhamalla 0.05714 0 0 0 0.057 2000

450 Somanath Subudhi Banambar Daleiput Kuradhamalla 0 0.55 0.05 0 0.600 10800

451 Kamini Srichandan Sumanta Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.00571 0.01 0 0.002 0.017 2000

452 Sulochona Chhotoray Pramod Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0 0.32 0.16 0 0.480 8640

453 Manoranjan Baliarsingh Baban Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.08571 0.3 0.1 0 0.486 8743

454 Rajkishore Baral Shatrughna Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.05714 0.02 0.05 0.003 0.130 2347

455 Chittaranjan Baral Surendra Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.11429 0.1 0.05 0.016 0.280 5049

456 Mrs Basantamanjari Gumanasingh Debabrata Daleiput Kuradhamalla 0.7 0.08571 0.31 0 6E-04 0.396 16585

457 Subash Kumar Pattanaik Jayanta Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.11429 0.25 0.15 0 0.514 9257

458 Pratap Kumar Pattanaik Fakira Sialiapatna Kuradhamalla 0.11429 0.25 0.1 0 0.464 8357

459 Gokula Maharana Gobinda Kadalibadi Kuradhamalla 0.11429 0.15 0 0.039 0.303 5457

460 Rabindra ku Baral Purnachandra Sialiapatana Kuradhamalla 0 0.1 0.05 0.039 0.189 3400

461 Kulamani Gumansingh Sudarshana Daleiput Kuradhamalla 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

462 Santanu Kumar subudhi Satyananda Daleiput Kuradhamalla 0.5 0 0.6 0 0 0.600 17550

463 Ananda Ch Prusty Bimbadhar Sialiapatana Kuradhamalla 0.02286 0.08 0 0 0.103 2000

464 Harihara Routaray Biswanath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.21 0.255 0 0.465 8370

465 Bholanath Muduli Manguli Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.235 0 0.235 4230

466 Benudhar Srichandan Gobinda Champajhar Kanpur 0.1 0 0.23 0.1 0 0.330 7290

467 Janardana Pradhan Kashinath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.21 0.25 0 0.460 8280

468 Bula Sethy Kumara Pani chhatra Kanpur 0 0 0.435 0 0.435 7830

469 Kedar Srichandan Raghunath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.12 0.12 0 0.240 4320

470 Kunjalata Das Mathura Champajhar Kanpur 0 0.22 0.26 0 0.480 8640

471 Purna chandra Sethy Sadhu Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.37 0 0.370 6660

472 Dhadu Routaray Gopi Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.445 0 0.445 8010

473 Bijaya Kumar Sethy Hadu Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

474 Prasanna Kumar Srichandan Gopinath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.16 0.29 0 0.450 8100

475 Dayanidhi Muduli Netrananda Champajhar Kanpur 0 0.13 0 0 0.130 2340

476 Hadu Sethy Chandramani Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

477 Sarat Chandra Maharana Biswanath Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

478 Gadadhar Sethy Charan Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

479 Dhusasan Sethy Kartika Pani chhatra Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

480 Jharana Kandi Trinath Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

481 Minaketan Muduli Banamali Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.475 0 0.475 8550

482 Niranjan srichandan Nabakishore Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

483 Dushasan srichandan Nabakishore Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.29 0 0.290 5220

484 Pramod Srichandan Ramachandra Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

485 Ashamani Mohapatra Biswanath Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.8 0 0.800 14400

486 Ramachandra Srichandan Lochan Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.2 0.325 0 0.525 9450

487 Debaraj Martha Chandramani Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

488 Judhistira Pradhan Narayan Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.225 0 0.225 4050

489 Gourang Pradhan Gobinda Malipada Kanpur 0 0.32 0.24 0 0.560 10080

490 Nityananda Pradhan Gobinda Malipada Kanpur 0 0.24 0.125 0 0.365 6570

491 Bikranta Harichandan Bijaya Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.2 0.29 0 0.490 8820

492 Laxmidhar Kodumbasingh Bhaskar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.24 0.195 0 0.435 7830

493 Purna Chandra Mallika Kumara Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.27 0 0.270 4860

494 Mamata Harichandan Pradyuna Malipada Kanpur 0.12 0.26 0 0.032 1.000 18000

495 Pradyuna Harichandan Ramachandra Malipada Kanpur 0.12 0.27 0 0.016 1.000 18000

496 Ugrasen Routaray Bamadev Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.255 0 0.255 4590

497 Gedu Jagdev Haladhara Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.26 0 0.260 4680

498 Sudarshan Mohapatra Duryodhan Kanpur Kanpur 0.12 0 0 0.008 0.128 2306

499 Parmananda Khandeyataray Bhaskar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.27 0 0.270 4860

500 Bhagirathy jagdev Gedu Malipada Kanpur 0 0.28 0 0 0.500 9000

501 Chintamani Behera Ketra Malipada Kanpur 0.02857 0.26 0.125 0 0.414 7444

502 Pravas Kodombasingh Bhaskar Malipada Kanpur 0 0 0.6 0 0.400 7200

503 Pratap Biswal Prananath Malipada Kanpur 0 0.1 0.25 0 0.350 6300

504 Satyanarayan Kodamsingh Gobinda Malipada Kanpur 0 0.21 0.225 0 0.435 7830

505 Hulash Kodamsingh Patita Malipada Kanpur 0 0.23 0.39 0 0.620 11160

506 Rajanikanta Behera Prahalad Kanpur Kanpur 0.12 0.28 0 0 0.400 7200

507 Rabindra ku Srichandan Satyabadi Kanpur Kanpur 0.12 0.05 0.05 0.01 0.230 4135

508 Dasarathi Baral Madan Panachhatra Kanpur 0 0.17 0 0 0.170 3060



509 Bhagirathy Baral Madan Panachhatra Kanpur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

510 Dhusasan sahoo Sankar Kanpur 0 0.18 0 0 0.180 3240

511 Swapneswar Chotaray balaram malipada Kanpur 0 0.1 0.4 0 0.500 9000

512 Ramachandra Pradhan gaji Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.14 0.39 0 0.530 9540

513 Pradeep ku Jena Syam sundar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

514 Shyam Pradhan gaji Kanpur Kanpur 0.11429 0.16 0.1 0 0.374 6737

515 Bharat mangaraj Sudam Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.14 0.25 0 0.390 7020

516 Sanatan Pradhan Syam sundar Kanpur 0 0 0.25 0.006 0.256 4617

517 Badal Ku Jena Balumki malipada Kanpur 0 0.1 0.39 0 0.490 8820

518 Suresh Ch Pradhan Syam sundar malipada Kanpur 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

519 Dinabandu Baral Duryodhan Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

520 Manmohan Udaysingh Sarbeswar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.25 0.49 0.003 0.743 13378

521 Sarat Mangaraj Sudam Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.5 0.4 0 0.900 16200

522 Purna Kudumbasingh Patita Kanpur 0 0.25 0.25 0 0.500 9000

523 Nalini Martha Hadubandhu malipada Kanpur 0 0.25 0.5 0 0.750 13500

524 Gatikrushna Jena Bharata Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.32 0 0 0.320 5760

525 Rajat Ranjan Srichandan Nandakishore Malipada Kanpur 0 0 1 0 1.000 18000

526 Abhimanyu Baliarsingh Harihara Malipada Kanpur 0.11429 0.12 0.435 0 0.669 12047

527 Kailash Pradhan Panchu Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

528 Chintamani Routaray Bira Malipada Kanpur 0 0.25 0.255 0 0.505 9090

529 Ananta Sahoo Banchhanidhi Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.465 0 0.465 8370

530 Abhimanyu Behera Aintha Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

531 Manjulata baliarsingh Abhimanyu Malipada Kanpur 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

532 Sankar Bhujabal Jhaja Kanpur Kanpur 0.05714 0 0.25 0 0.307 5529

533 Rebati Biswal Prananatha Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.25 0.395 0 0.645 11610

534 Sumanta Kumar Routaray Basudev Malipada Kanpur 0 0.1 1 0 1.100 19800

535 Kumara Jena Banamali Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

536 Gajendra Balabantaray Jagannath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

537 Purna Chandra Sahoo Bhramara Malipada Kanpur 0 0 0.6 0 0.600 10800

538 Atmaram Biswal Prananatha Malipada Kanpur 0 0.23 0.2 0 0.430 7740

539 Kanduri Baliarsingh Hari Malipada Kanpur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

540 Abhiram Kodamsingh Parsuram Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.22 0.4 0 0.620 11160

541 Sisula Moharana Madan Panichhatra Kanpur 0 0 0.7 0 0.700 12600

542 Pradip Martha Hadibandhu Malipada Kanpur 0 0.2 0.3 0 0.500 9000

543 Rajkishore Jena Banamali Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.17 0 0 0.170 3060

544 Shaila Srichandan Kapila Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.1 0.42 0 0.520 9360

545 Lokanath Das Bhaskara Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.445 0 0.445 8010

546 Basanta Moharana Kelu Panichhatra Kanpur 0 0 0.41 0 0.410 7380

547 Pramila Kandi Prabhakar Champajhar Kanpur 0 0 0.435 0 0.435 7830

548 Sushanta Pradhan Surendra Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780

549 Baikuntha Patalasingh Golekha Kanpur Kanpur 0.05714 0.36 0.27 0 0.687 12369

550 Binapani Paikaray Bijayananda Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.28 0 0 0.280 5040

551 Niranjan Das Jayram Malipada Kanpur 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

552 Ramesh Ch pradhan Bhramara Malipada Kanpur 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

553 Sankarsen Mangaraj Jambeswar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 2000

554 Bansidhar Udandaray Raghunath Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

555 Abhiram Baliarsingh Bhaskar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.02 0.105 0 0.125 2250

556 Ashis Ch Maharathy Ananta Malipada Kanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

557 Narayan Pradhan BHramara Malipada Kanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

558 Manoj Ku Maharathy Khitish Malipada Kanpur 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

559 Duryodhan Baliarsingh Banchhanidhi Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

560 Asalata Baliarsingh Duryodhan Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

561 Akrura Pradhan Chintamani Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

562 Chakradhar Mangaraj Jambeswar Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.05 0.005 0 0.055 2000

563 Rina Patalasingh Panchu Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

564 Kailash Swain Apani Kiajhari Kanpur 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

565 Narakhari Swain Apani Kiajhari Kanpur 0 0.09 0.005 0 0.095 2000

566 Gobinda Moharana Banambara Panichatra Kanpur 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

567 Sobha Fatesingh Sanatana Kanpur Kanpur 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

568 Sanatan Mahabhoi Kumara Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.31 0.34 0 0.650 11700

569 Satyananda Baliarsingh Narayan WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0.01714 0.06 0 0.006 0.084 2000

570 Tareswar Sahoo Banchhanidhi WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

571 Gouranga Biswal Budhan WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

572 Manoj Kumar Biswal Dinabandhu WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

573 Judhistira Das Manguli Aranga Tangiapada 0.3 0 0.4 0.2 0 0.600 14850



574 Santosh Das Sikhara Aranga Tangiapada 0.3 0 0.62 0 0 0.620 15210

575 Manguli Das Sikhara Aranga Tangiapada 0.3 0 0.3 0.2 0 0.500 13050

576 Dinabandhu Biswal PurnaChandra WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0.5 0 0.22 0 0.002 0.222 10739

577 Dillip Balabantaray Brajabanta Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

578 Kedar Chhotoray Digambar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

579 Manoranjan Baliarsingh Muralidhar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

580 Pradipta Balabantaray Brajabandhu Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

581 Kanaka Balabantaray Ranjan Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

582 Prafulla Kumar Bahubalendra Kelei Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

583 Sushanta Bahubalendra Kashinath Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

584 Suraj Kumar parida Babuli Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0 0.55 0 0.550 9900

585 Haramani sahoo Krushna Chandra Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

586 Sadasiba Mohapatra Lingaraj Paikatigiria Tangiapada 0 0.53 0 0 0.530 9540

587 Hazari Khuntia Kapil Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

588 Amarnarayan Patasani Bankanidhi Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

589 Narasingha Prusty Batakrushna Paikatigiria Tangiapada 0.2 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 9900

590 Siba Das Dhadi Aranga Tangiapada 0.4 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 12600

591 Jyotsna mayee parida Susanta Parida Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.1 0.9 0 1.000 18000

592 Trinath das Bijaya Aranga Tangiapada 0.5 0 0.12 0.5 0 0.620 17910

593 Rabindra Kumar Das Dhadi Aranga Tangiapada 0.5 0 0.1 0.5 0 0.600 17550

594 Bijaya Kumar Das Dhadi Aranga Tangiapada 0.3 0 0.3 0.5 0 0.800 18450

595 Sita Dei Dhadi Aranga Tangiapada 0.3 0 0.8 0 0 0.800 18450

596 Rabindra Kumar Patra Nilakantha Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.07 0.3 0 0.370 6660

597 Laxmidhara Samantaray Kubera Aranga Tangiapada 0 0 1 0 1.000 18000

598 Umakanta Baral Narayan Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

599 Laxmidhara Patra Sarbeswar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

600 Arjuna Samantaray Radhasyam Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

601 Bimbadhara Patra Sikhara Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.05 0.4 0 0.450 8100

602 Manoj Gajendra Manguli Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0 0.1 0.41 0 0.510 9180

603 Debendra Patsani Kapileswar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.02857 0.12 0.4 0 0.549 9874

604 Madhaba Balabantaray Bansidhar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

605 Bikram balabantaray Kumara Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

606 SubashChandra Patasani Madhusudhan Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.000 9450

607 Jagdev chotaray Harihar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.000 9450

608 Debashis Patasanmi Padmanava Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

609 Jugal Parida Aintha Aranga Tangiapada 0.05 0.11429 0.6 0.22 0 0.934 17492

610 Dibyalochan Bahubalendra Kasinath Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

611 Prakash Srichandan Jandana Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.000 9450

612 Ramesh Srichandan Janardana Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

613 Nrusingha Chotaray Digambar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 7560

614 Damodar Chotaray Digambar Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

615 Santosh Natua Eswar Aranga Tangiapada 0.4 0 0.21 0 0.006 0.216 9297

616 Sanjay Samantaray Laxmidhara Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.05 0.5 0.008 0.558 10046

617 Lombodar swain Laxmidhara Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.05 0.05 0.016 0.116 2092

618 Trinath Biswal Gobinda WilkinsanNagar Tangiapada 0 0 0.62 0 0.620 11160

619 Subani swain Hulash Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.22 0 0.003 0.223 4018

620 Tarmani Swain Narendra Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

621 Baikundanath Pradhan padmacharana Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

622 Kedar Pradhan jaykrusna Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 2160

623 Sarbeswar Pradhan banamali Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.35 0 0 0.350 6300

624 Manas Kumar Rana Basudeva Tangiapada Tangiapada 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

625 Hrushikesh Pattasani Padmanava Kumarabastu Tangiapada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

626 Jambeswar Natua Eswar Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.19 0 0 0.190 3420

627 Sibaram Pradhan Lingaraj Aranga Tangiapada 0.1 0 0 0 0.008 0.008 2000

628 Gobardhan Patra Kritan Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0 0.02 0 0.003 0.023 2000

629 Sadasiba sahoo dama Wilkinsan Nagar Tangiapada 0 0 0.7 0 0.700 12600

630 Rati krushna Mohabhoi Laxmidhara Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.2 0.5 0 0.700 12600

631 Susanta ku mohabhoi Hata Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.2 0.34 0 0.540 9720

632 Pramod Ku mohabhoi Bula Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.3 0.35 0 0.650 11700

633 Ranjubala sahoo Bairagi Wilkinsan Nagar Tangiapada 0.02286 0.37 0 0.002 0.394 6792

634 Nabakishor Pradhan Adhikari Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.34 0 0.002 0.342 6149

635 Susama Pradhan mahedra Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.21 0 0 0.210 3780

636 Bidyadhar swain Kunja Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.02 0 0.001 0.021 2000

637 Parsuram Samantaray Bhima Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0.1 0 0.05 0 6E-04 0.051 2262

638 Subash Ch patra Subal Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000



639 Biswanath nanda Baidyanath Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0.075 0 0.175 3150

640 Manoranjan bahubalendra Hulash Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

641 Lalitamohan Swain Laxmidhara Aranga Tangiapada 0.00571 0.08 0.315 6E-04 0.401 7225

642 Jayanti Swain lalita Aranga Tangiapada 0.01143 0.1 0.05 0.003 0.164 2952

643 Swapneswar Sethi Ani Wilkinsan Nagar Tangiapada 0 0 0.7 0 0.700 12600

644 Subash Ch Srichandan Janardana Kumarbasta Tangiapada 0 0.07 0.075 0 0.145 2610

645 Naba Sahoo Pandaba Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0.2 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 8100

646 Prasanna Kumar Pradhan Prabhakar Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0.01714 0.03 0 0.003 0.050 2000

647 Bholanath Jena Banchha Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0 0.005 0.105 2000

648 Sukadeb Baliarsingh Lingaraj Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

649 Prasanta Kumar Baliarsingh Sukadev Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

650 Jagannath Sahoo Nabakishore Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 2160

651 Indramani Sahoo Nabakishore Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 2160

652 Kabiraj Samantasinghar Sudarsan Paikatigiria Tangiapada 0 0 0 0.032 0.032 2000

653 Dibakar Pradhan Eswar Aranga Tangiapada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

654 Sishir Ku Pradhan Kumar Wilkinsan Nagar Tangiapada 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

655 Bikram Das Dhadi Aranga Tangiapada 0.2 0 0.4 0.3 0 0.700 15300

656 Biswajit Tripathy Rabinarayan Paikathigiria Tangiapada 0 0.13 0 0.01 0.140 2515

657 Benudhara Sahu Lokanath Tangiapada Tangiapada 0 0.02 0 0.002 0.022 2000

658 Kamalalochan Bijayasingh Dhuleswar Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.02 0 0.001 0.021 2000

659 Sashi Parida sanatana Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.05 0.2 0 0.250 4500

660 Sudhir Ku paltasingh ramachandra Kumarabasta Tangiapada 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

661 Pravakar Behera Sanka Aranga Tangiapada 0 0.02 0.05 0 0.070 2000

662 Tilotama Tripathy sashi Tangiapada Tangiapada 0 0.12 0.01 0 0.130 2340

663 Susanta kumar Parida Jugala Aranga Tangiapada 0.39 0 0.5 0.17 0.032 0.702 17908

664 Umesh Chandra Chhotoray Panchanan Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 2700

665 Manoj Kumar Brahma Laxmidhar Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.34 0 0 0.340 6120

666 Ramani Ranjan Dash Rabindra Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.36 0 0 0.360 6480

667 Gourang Ch Patanaik Padmacharana Chatrama Bajapur 0.05714 0.3 0 0 0.357 6429

668 Basudev Ranasingh Paddmanava Bajapur Bajapur 0 0 0.105 0 0.105 2000

669 Pratap Ransingh Anant Dihapur Bajapur 0 0 0.075 0 0.075 2000

670 Pradosh Ku ray Pramod Bajapur Bajapur 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

671 Parsuram Mangraj Gobinda Dihapur Bajapur 0 0.3 0.125 0 0.425 7650

672 Bharat Ch sahoo Rajkishor Bajapur Bajapur 0.00571 0.03 0 0.002 0.037 2000

673 Bijaya Nanda Harichandan Kubera Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

674 Sumanta Ku harichandan Nityananda Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

675 Umakanta Pahadasingh Haramohan Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.25 0 0 0.250 4500

676 Lalita Mohan Brahma Laxmidhar Bajapur Bajapur 0.11429 0.85 0 0 0.964 17357

677 Ombujbalava Pattanaik Khetrabasi Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.15 0.05 0 0.200 3600

678 Prakash Ku ranasingh Ananta Dihapur Bajapur 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 2700

679 Fanindra Bhusana Ray Bijay Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

680 Padmabhusan Ray Bijaya Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

681 Usharani Ray Bijay Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.3 0 0.032 0.332 5983

682 Benudhara sarangi Eswar Rairang Bajapur 0 0.32 0.435 0 0.755 13590

683 Pradipta Ku srichandan jagat Bajapur Bajapur 0.02857 0.02 0.055 0 0.104 2000

684 Pradipta Ku sahoo Udayanath Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

685 Hajari Ransingh Sanatana Dihapur Bajapur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

686 Godabari ransingh Bhutanath Dihapur Bajapur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

687 Pradipta Maharathi Hulas Dihapur Bajapur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

688 Chandrasekhar ghosh Niranja Dihapur Bajapur 0.01714 0.04 0.05 0 0.107 2000

689 Avimanyu Maharathi Hulash Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.32 0.345 0 0.665 11970

690 Jitendra Balabantarai Ekadasi Bajapur Bajapur 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.300 5400

691 Jugala pradhan Chema Bajapur Bajapur 0.04571 0 0 0.003 0.048 2000

692 Minaketana Mohanty Jadumani Bajapur Bajapur 0.02286 0.25 0.075 0.014 0.361 6506

693 Upendra Mangaraj Brajabandhu Bajapur bajapur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

694 Dillip Ku Mohanty Panchanana Bajapur bajapur 0 0.05 0.02 0 0.070 2000

695 Subash Ch Baliarsingh Jugala Bajapur bajapur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

696 Ajit Ku Baliarsingh Pravat Bajapur bajapur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

697 Kedar Ch Narendra Gopal Chhatrama bajapur 0.08571 0.65 0.2 0 0.950 17100

698 Mr.Pramod Narendra Gopal Chhatrama bajapur 0.11429 0.9 0 0 1.014 18257

699 Srinibas Das Bansidhar Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

700 Jitendra Palatasingh Banamber Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

701 Rabindra Chhotoray Santha Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

702 Dillip Pattanaik Baikuntha Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

703 Bansidhar Ranasingh Godabari Motta Godipada 0.25 0 0 0 0 0.000 3375



704 Radhakanta Chhotoray Madhaba Motta Godipada 0.31 0 0 0 0 0.000 4185

705 Manoj Kumar Martha Mahanta Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

706 Aparti Hati Sanatan Lahanga Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

707 Sadasiba Paikaray Bauribandhu Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

708 Jyotiranjan Mohapatra Jogendranath Godipada Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

709 Amulya Das Kashi Lahanga Godipada 0.3 0.01714 0 0.05 0 0.067 5259

710 Sukanta Kumar Sahoo Bijaya Godipada Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

711 Sangram Keshari Baghasingh Lachhaman Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 3600

712 Sahadev Gumansingh Bhramar Lahanga Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

713 Gangadhar Das Braja Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

714 Dhoba Das Chaitan Lahanga Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

715 Harihar Pradhan Ananda Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

716 Sadasiba Baliarsingh Damodar Motta Godipada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

717 Ashok Pratapsingh Purna Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

718 Abhiram Srichandan Narasingha Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

719 Golekha Jena Hari Motta Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

720 Baren Kumar Badajena Madhusudan Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

721 Amulya Pradhan Santha Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

722 Srinibas Pradhan Dhuni Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

723 Sanjaya Bhujabala Indramani Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

724 Dibyasingha Routaray Baban Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

725 Gangadhar Behera Sanatan Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

726 Lokanath Pratapsingh Chanda Motta Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

727 Radhamadhab Pratapsingh Rankanidhi Motta Godipada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

728 Brundaban Pradhan Sikhara Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

729 Nandakishore Manasingh Sanatan Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

730 Sibaprasad khandayatray Pramod Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

731 Kumar Behera Fakir Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

732 Sumanta Paikaray Gadadhar Lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

733 Lokanath Das Chaitan Lahanga Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

734 Pradipta Kumar Kahalsingh Gangadhar Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

735 Baikuntha Mansingh Gati Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

736 Kanhu Charan Pradhan Bharat Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

737 Nabaghana Pradhan Sikhara Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

738 Jitendra Pratapsingh Basudev Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0.02 0 0.020 3060

739 Srinibas Routaray Arjun Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

740 Mr.Manoranjan Pratapsingh Madhu Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

741 Sukanta Chhotoray Madhaba Motta Godipada 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

742 Sauri Mangaraj Agadhu Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

743 Panchanan Martha Anatha Motta Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

744 Manoj Priya Pattnaik Dillip Mota Godipada 0.05714 0 0 0 0.057 2000

745 dasrathi Patasani Kunu Mota Godipada 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 2000

746 Manoj Pradhan Dhusasana Mota Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

747 Dhusasana Biswal janardana lahanga Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

748 Satyanarayan Kodamsingh Sahadeva Motta Godipada 0.02286 0 0 0 0.023 2000

749 Santosh Kumar Baghasingh Lachhaman Godipada Godipada 0.02286 0 0 0 0.023 2000

750 Bhaskar Ranasingh Godabari Motta Godipada 0.14286 0.1 0 0.1 0.343 6171

751 Amareswar Baliarsingh Suresh Lahanga Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

752 Arjuna Balabantaray Jayakrushna Lahanga Godipada 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

753 Dinabandhu Baliarsingh Jayakrushna Godipada Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

754 Baladev Gumansingh Bhramara Godipada Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

755 Sarat Mallick Bhagabata Lahanga Godipada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

756 Prafulla Parida Jagannatha Godipada Godipada 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

757 Gundicha Pradhan Balabhadra Godipada Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

758 Jagannath Chhotoray Bauribandhu Motta Godipada 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

759 Sadasiba nayak Benu Lahanga Godipada 0 0 0.25 0.003 0.253 4558

760 Tulu mallick Bhikari lahanga Godipada 0.02286 0 0 0 0.023 2000

761 Rohit KU Pratapsingh Prafula Mota Godipada 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

762 Bimbadhar Sahoo Raghaba Basanta Garh Haladia 0.6 0.11429 0.4 0.025 0 0.539 17807

763 Dibakar Sahoo Bimbadhar Basanta Garh Haladia 0.5 0.08 0.45 0.05 0 0.580 17190

764 miss Santilata Sahoo Bimbadhar Basanta Garh Haladia 0.3 0 0.3 0.45 0 0.750 17550

765 Basanti Jena Purnachandra Kuaput Garh Haladia 0 0.05 0.25 0 0.300 5400

766 Purna Chandra Jena Gangadhar Kuaput Garh Haladia 0.12 0.1 0.125 0.016 0.361 6502

767 Raghunath Biswal Udayanath Balisahi Garh Haladia 0.10286 0 0 0.003 0.106 2000

768 Raj kishore Swain Bebaraj Kuaput Garh Haladia 0.9 0.05714 0.3 0 0 0.357 18579



769 Pabitra kumar Swain Suman Kuaput Garh Haladia 0.7 0.02857 0.25 0.05 0 0.329 15364

770 Sasmita Behera Biranchi Kuaput Garh Haladia 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

771 Prakash Ch das Dhrubacharana Kuaput Garh Haladia 0 0 0.15 0 0.150 2700

772 Bijan ku Bhanja Laxmidhar Haladia Garh Haladia 0 0.05 0.05 0 0.100 2000

773 Jayanta ku Bhanja Rajkishor Haladia Garh Haladia 0 0.03 0.15 0 0.180 3240

774 Bhramar Prusty Mahan Kuaput Garh Haladia 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

775 Ramesh Kumar Sahoo Nabakishor Kuaput Garh Haladia 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

776 Harihara patalasingh Gangadhar Baligadia Jankia 0 0 0.445 0 0.445 8010

777 Girish chandra Routaray Ramesh Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

778 Girija Prasad Routaray Ganesh Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

779 Umesh Chandra Routaray Golak Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.395 0 0.395 7110

780 Deepak kumar Jena Dadhibaban Baligadia Jankia 0 0 0.465 0 0.465 8370

781 Sukanta Behera Dhusasana Janki Jankia 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

782 Chintamani Behera Markanda Janki Jankia 0.4 0.06857 0.6 0.15 0 0.819 20134

783 Surendranath Jena Narayan Mundamba Jankia 0.1 0 0.3 0.25 0.324 0.874 17083

784 Iswar Ch martha Kaibaly Mundamba Jankia 0.05714 0.3 0.125 0 0.482 8679

785 pundarikahya Baliarsingh Abhimanyu Mundamba Jankia 0.08571 0 0 0 0.086 2000

786 Nabakishor balabantaray Adikanda Mundamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.25 0 0.350 6300

787 Biswakesan baliarsingh Pundarikakya Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

788 Tareswar balabantaray Adikanda Mundamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

789 Aswini udaysingh Satrughna Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

790 jhaja Routaray Gobinda Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

791 Raj Kishor routaray Bira Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

792 Braja Kishor Routaray Bira Mundamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

793 Biswacharan kalapahada Banamali Mundamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

794 Manas Kumar srichandan Brajakishor Mundamba Jankia 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

795 Baikunda Behera Budhadev Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

796 Dhirendra Ku Paikaray Somanath Mundamba Jankia 0.05714 0.45 0.485 0 0.992 17859

797 Mahendra Srichandan Padmanava Mundamba Jankia 0 0.03 0.25 0.002 0.282 5069

798 Mahendranath mati narayan Mundamba Jankia 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 2000

799 sakuntala paikaray Upendra Mundamba Jankia 0 0.3 0.3 0 0.600 10800

800 Biranchhi Balabantaray Pandab Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

801 Sadananda balabantaray Pandab Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.1 0 0.100 2000

802 Kanhu nayak nada Mundamba Jankia 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

803 Rajalaxmi Baliarsingh Sarangadhar Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0 0.5 0.345 0 0.845 17910

804 Dillip Ku Behera banchhanidhi Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

805 Pradip Ku srichandan Baidyanath Mundamba Jankia 0.05714 0 0.1 0 0.157 2829

806 Krushna Ch narendra Tareswar Mundamba Jankia 0 0.32 0.155 0 0.475 8550

807 Satyatira Srichandan kanhucharan Mundamba Jankia 0.02857 0.1 0.15 0.003 0.282 5073

808 Pradipta chotaray kalicharan jankia Jankia 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

809 Nihar ranjan ray Laxmidhara jankia Jankia 0.1 0 0.4 0.3 0.006 0.706 14067

810 Ujala Ku Chhotaray kaliacharan jankia Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

811 Gyanendra Chotaray Durgacharana Mundamba Jankia 0.00571 0.1 0.1 0 0.206 3703

812 Kaibalya Nayak Udayanath Jankia Jankia 0.13 0 0.4 0.3 0 0.700 14355

813 Pradeep Ku Behera Sankar Jankia Jankia 0.1 0 0.6 0.2 0 0.800 15750

814 Sarangadhara Behera Antarjyami Jankia Jankia 0.2 0.05714 0.5 0.35 0 0.907 19029

815 Srinibash Gumansingh Parsuram Nuagaon Jankia 0.1 0 0.06 0.51 0.016 0.586 11902

816 Jhari Behera Sauri Jankia Jankia 0.2 0.05714 0.7 0.1 0 0.857 18129

817 Mr Anshuman Baliarsingh Abhumanyu Mundamba Jankia 0.3 0.11429 0.5 0.002 0 0.616 15134

818 Banchhanidhi Behera Antaryami Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0 0.4 0.05 0 0.450 10800

819 Dillip Srichandan Badyanath Mundamba Jankia 0.05714 0.2 0.15 0.006 0.414 7445

820 Krushna Ch panda Sikhar Jankia Jankia 0.2 0.09714 0.1 0.05 0.006 0.254 7265

821 Kishor Ch Martha Kaibalya Mundamba Jankia 0.1 0 0.02 0 0.001 0.021 2000

822 Laxmidhar Majhi Sudam Mundamba Jankia 0 0.03 0 0.002 0.032 2000

823 Sabita Routaray Sarbeswar Jankia Jankia 0 0.05 0.25 0.006 0.306 5517

824 Binod Srichandan raghunath Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0 0.4 0.003 0.415 7464

825 Dhusasan srichandan Baban Jankia Jankia 0 0.08 0.2 0 0.280 5040

826 Babru bahan Routaray Bhagirathy Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0.03 0.1 0.001 0.143 2569

827 Pabana Behera Pathani Jankia Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

828 Basudev Behera Akadasi Jankia Jankia 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.300 5400

829 Laxmidhara Behera Khetrabasi Jankia Jankia 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

830 Raja Harichandan Bhaba Jankia Jankia 0 0.14 0.2 0 0.340 6120

831 Niranjan Gumansing Bimbadhar Jankia Jankia 0.01714 0.05 0.075 0.026 0.168 3025

832 Ranka Nath Routaray damodar Jankia Jankia 0 0.03 0.1 0 0.130 2340

833 Dasarathy Srichandan Praffula Jankia Jankia 0.05714 0.36 0.2 0.019 0.637 11459



834 Kabiraj Routaray Darbari Jankia Jankia 0 0.1 0.5 0 0.600 10800

835 Panchhanana Routaray Subal Jankia Jankia 0 0.1 0.075 0 0.175 3150

836 Dillip Srichandan Harihara Jankia Jankia 0.6 0 0.06 0.4 0.003 0.463 16438

837 Brundaban Routaray Syam Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.06 0.06 0.006 0.155 2791

838 Budheswar Roputaray Brundaban Jankia Jankia 0.05714 0.05 0.075 0.006 0.188 3384

839 Trilochan Srichandan Mukunda Jankia Jankia 0.11429 0.2 0.05 0.003 0.368 6615

840 Prasan Srichandan Mukunda Jankia Jankia 0.05714 0.2 0.15 0.003 0.410 7387

841 Tapan Sricandan Mukunda Jankia Jankia 0.05714 0.2 0.1 0.005 0.362 6516

842 Nabaghana Patsani Baban Jankia Jankia 0 0.03 0.25 0.002 0.282 5069

843 Monamohan Srichandan Raghunath Jankia Jankia 0 0.05 0 0.032 0.082 2000

844 Praffula Routaray Maheswar Jankia Jankia 0.06857 0.25 0.2 0.006 0.525 9451

845 Rabindra Nath Srichandan Arakhita Jankia Jankia 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 2000

846 Uchhab Srichandan Ghanasyam Jankia Jankia 0 0 0.3 0 0.300 5400

847 Minati Srichandan Uchhaba Jankia Jankia 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

848 Basant Srichandan Ghanasyam Jankia Jankia 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

849 Bhimasen Srichandan Ghanasyam Jankia Jankia 0 0.5 0.05 0 0.550 9900

850 Duryodhan Srichandan Ghanasyam Jankia Jankia 0 0.12 0.15 0 0.270 4860

851 Bharati Narendra santanu Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0.1 0 0.100 2000

852 Ramakanta Behera Budhadev Jankia Jankia 0 0.05 0.45 0 0.500 9000

853 Benudhara Behera Dhruba Jankia Jankia 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

854 Pratap Behera raghunath Jankia Jankia 0 0.1 0.5 0 0.600 10800

855 Raj kishor Behera dama Jankia Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

856 Rina Rani Srichandan Subendhu Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

857 Krushna Chandra Behera Maga Jankia Jankia 0.2 0 0.1 0.04 0 0.140 5220

858 Ajaya Kahalsingh Dhaneswar Baligadia Jankia 0.06857 0.15 0.25 0 0.469 8434

859 Pradip Kumar Routaray Banchhanidhi Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 9900

860 Anupa Kumar Behera Banchhanidhi Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

861 Aditya Kumar Srichandan Amiya Mundamba Jankia 0.01143 0.12 0 0 0.131 2366

862 Sujata Srichandan Amiya Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

863 Padmacharan Sethy Golakha Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.35 0 0.350 6300

864 Madhu Gumansingh Balabhadra Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.1 0.25 0.01 0.388 6989

865 Benudhar Gumansingh Madhu Nuagaon Jankia 0.02857 0.03 0.15 0.013 0.222 3988

866 Jalandhar Patasani Murali Jankia Jankia 0.2 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 6300

867 Sangram Keshari Jena Hazari Mundamba Jankia 0 0.2 0.15 0 0.350 6300

868 Babula Balabantaray Bhramara Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

869 Pabitra Narayana Malla Prasanna Jankia Jankia 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

870 Amir Kumar Chahataray Bidyadhara Mundamba Jankia 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

871 Rama Krushna Srichandan Madan Mundamba Jankia 0.05714 0 0.15 0 0.207 3729

872 Soumendra Samantaray Dhanurdhara Mundamba Jankia 0.5 0.11429 0.35 0.2 0 0.664 18707

873 Ranjan Kumar Chhotoray Radhacharan Mundamba Jankia 0.9 0 0.2 0.15 0 0.350 18450

874 Satyanarayana Malla Samanta Golaka Bihari Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.05 0.25 0 0.329 5914

875 Dusasan Behera Khetrabasi Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.1 0.2 0 0.329 5914

876 Sanjaya Kumar Udayasingh Golaka Bihari Mundamba Jankia 0.11429 0.2 0.05 0 0.364 6557

877 Kunjabihari Udayasingh Lingaraj Mundamba Jankia 0 0.25 0.35 0 0.600 10800

878 Dusasan Patalasingh Gangadhar Mundamba Jankia 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

879 Amiya Srichandan Benudhar Mundamba Jankia 0.2 0.02286 0.34 0.285 0 0.648 14361

880 Mrutyunjaya Udayasingh Bairagi Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.5 0 0.500 9000

881 Agadhu Gumansingh Balabhadra Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.05 0.2 0.003 0.282 5073

882 Bhaskar Gumansingh Raghaba Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.05 0.2 0.003 0.282 5073

883 Padmacharan Gumansingh Bhramara Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0.08 0.225 0.01 0.327 5882

884 Bhramara Gumansingh Balabhadra Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0.06 0.325 0.015 0.411 7398

885 Kashinath Gumansingh Raghaba Jankia Jankia 0.02857 0.1 0.15 0.013 0.292 5248

886 Prakash Chandra Balabantaray Bansidhar Mundamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.4 0 0.500 9000

887 Karunakar Gajendra Basudev Baligadia Jankia 0.00571 0 0 1E-03 0.007 2000

888 Priyaranjan Fatesingh Narayana Baligadia Jankia 0.01714 0.04 0 0 0.057 2000

889 Chanchala Gajendra Ratnakar Baligadia Jankia 0.01143 0 0 0.002 0.013 2000

890 Saroj Kumar Subudhi Jayakrushna Mundamba Jankia 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

891 Dibakar Gajendra Basudev Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0 0 0.003 0.015 2000

892 Biranchi Gumansingh Golakha Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

893 Sarbeswar Gumansingh Golakha Mundamba Jankia 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

894 Dillip Kumar Behera Brajadhara Mundamba Jankia 0.01714 0.05 0 0.006 0.074 2000

895 Kailash Behera Damodar Mundamba Jankia 0 0.05 0 0.006 0.056 2000

896 Jhaja Srichandan Padan Nuagaon Jankia 0.02857 0.05 0.1 0.006 0.185 3331

897 Charana Routaray Jagannatha Jankia Jankia 0 0.1 0.3 0 0.400 7200

898 Dibakar Routaray Golaka Jankia Jankia 0 0.3 0.1 0 0.400 7200



899 Lingaraj Patasani Satrughna Jankia Jankia 0.08571 0.2 0 0.01 0.295 5318

900 Bimbadhar Gumansingh Bihari Jankia Jankia 0.00571 0.04 0.1 0.019 0.165 2973

901 Prabhakar Routaray Golaka Jankia Jankia 0 0.4 0.225 0 0.625 11250

902 Kanhu Patsani Niranjan Jankia Jankia 0.01714 0.04 0.15 0.01 0.217 3904

903 Sonali patsani Niranjan Jankia Jankia 0.01714 0.03 0.15 0.005 0.202 3636

904 Minati Patsani Bhagaban Jankia Jankia 0.04571 0.03 0.35 0.016 0.442 7954

905 Baisakhi Patsani Bhagaban Jankia Jankia 0.003 0.11429 0.07 0.035 0.002 0.221 4017

906 Sadhu Ch Gumansingh Balabhadra Jankia Jankia 0 0.05 0.2 0.003 0.253 4558

907 Narendra Srichandan Nidhi Jankia Jankia 0.08571 0.05 0.06 0.005 0.201 3610

908 Niranjan Patsani Ramachandra Jankia Jankia 0.01714 0.03 0.225 0.005 0.277 4986

909 Ugrasen Patsani Ramachandra Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0.04 0.2 0.005 0.256 4613

910 Minatibala Patsani Ugrasen Jankia Jankia 0.01143 0.03 0.2 0.003 0.245 4404

911 Sanju Patsani Niranjan Jankia Jankia 0.01714 0.04 0.255 0.003 0.315 5677

912 Bhagaban Patsani Laxman Jankia Jankia 0.06286 0.07 0.35 0.016 0.499 8983

913 Gourahari Harichandan Dolagobinda Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

914 Harischandra Routaray Ramesh Mundaamba Jankia 0 0.08 0.175 0 0.255 4590

915 Khitish Ch routaray Ramesh Mundaamba Jankia 0.11429 0.3 0 0 0.414 7457

916 Akhay ku Mangaraj dasarathy Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0.185 0 0.185 3330

917 Dinesh Ku Routary Kailash Mundaamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.15 0 0.250 4500

918 Sanjay Ku Udaysingh Golakhabihari Mundaamba Jankia 0 0.31 0.28 0 0.590 10620

919 Thabira Srichandan Raghunath Jankia Jankia 0.02286 0.1 0.15 0 0.273 4911

920 Purna chandra Behera Markanda Jankia Jankia 0.1 0 0.6 0.255 0 0.855 16740

921 Kanhu Charana Behera Druba Jankia Jankia 0 0 0.2 0.002 0.202 3629

922 Anup kumar srichandan Badyanath Mundaamba Jankia 0.02857 0.03 0.06 0.002 0.121 2175

923 Sachala Gumansingh Damodar Nuagaon Jankia 0 0.07 0.15 0.003 0.223 4012

924 Ramachandra Behera Budhadev JankiaJankia Jankia 0.05714 0.15 0 0.003 0.210 3787

925 Abhaya Charana Chotaray Bhagirathi Jankia Jankia 0 0.1 0.1 0 0.200 3600

926 Fakir swain Banamali Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0.2 0 0.200 3600

927 Rabindra Kumar Balabantaray Sudhir Mundaamba Jankia 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

928 Sabita Champaty Satyabrata Mundaamba Jankia 0.01143 0.03 0 0.016 0.058 2000

929 Bimala Srichandan Laxman Jankia Jankia 0.02286 0.06 0.06 0 0.143 2571

930 Parbati Barik Gatikrushan Mundaamba Jankia 0 0 0 1E-03 0.001 2000

931 Rohini Samantaray Srinibas Mundaamba Jankia 0 0.05 0.25 0 0.300 5400

932 Debaranjan Mohanty Duryodhan Jankia Jankia 0 0.03 0 0.016 0.046 2000

933 Krushnaanata Subudhi Balakrushna Baligadia Jankia 0 0.02 0 0.002 0.022 2000

934 Bijaybhusan gumansingh Bhaskara Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.12 0.2 0 0.008 0.328 5906

935 Prakash Chandra Sunderay Saleswar Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

936 Anirudha Biswal Basanta Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.1 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 3150

937 Bichitramai Biswal Anurudh Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

938 Kanhu Ch Biswal Basanta Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.1 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 3150

939 Manas Ranjan Mishra Balabhadra Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.05 0.00571 0.02 0 0.001 0.027 2000

940 Susanta Sundaray Gopinath Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.01143 0.15 0 0.006 0.167 3011

941 Bishnu Prasad Chualsing Basanta Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.04571 0.05 0 0.002 0.098 2000

942 Kartika Pradhan Damodar Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.2 0.02857 0.05 0 0.002 0.080 4143

943 Badyanath Hotta Hadibandhu Hadapada Naranagarh 0.00571 0.06 0 0 0.066 2000

944 Sangram Keshari Pattnayak Bhimasen Hadapada Naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

945 Ratnakar Kandi Chaturbhuja Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0.05 0.025 0.002 0.077 2000

946 Rankanath Kandi Panchu Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0.03 0.025 1E-03 0.056 2000

947 Manorama Bhoi Debaraj Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0.03 0.015 1E-03 0.046 2000

948 Laxmipriya Bhuyan Babuli Balapur Naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

949 Dipali Bhuyan Arabinda Balapur Naranagarh 0.02286 0.02 0 0.003 0.046 2000

950 Abhimanyu Muduli Pamdaba Balapur Naranagarh 0 0 0 0.003 0.003 2000

951 Bichitrananda Mohanty Ballabha Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0.02 0 0 0.049 2000

952 Ritanjali Bhuinya Balaram Balapur Naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

953 Jhunarani Bhuinya Nabakishore Balapur Naranagarh 0.01143 0.01 0 0.003 0.025 2000

954 Sulan Kumar Mohanty Nimai Charan Balapur Naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

955 Sarojini Bhuinya Nimai Charan Balapur Naranagarh 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 2000

956 mr Pitabasa Mohanty Ballabha Balapur Naranagarh 0.02286 0.05 0 0 0.073 2000

957 Rasmita Mohanty Sulan Balapur Naranagarh 0.01143 0.01 0 0 0.021 2000

958 Ramesh Chandra Bhuinya Rajkishore Balapur Naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

959 Suresh Kumar Mohanty Ballabha Balapur Naranagarh 0.03429 0.05 0 0.01 0.094 2000

960 Lulan Kumar Mohanty Nimai Charan Balapur Naranagarh 0.03429 0 0 0 0.034 2000

961 Nityananda Das Raghunath Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0.02 0 0.006 0.055 2000

962 Ritanjali Chahataray Abakash Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0.02 0 0.003 0.052 2000

963 Rabindra Mohanty Ballabha Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0.02 0 0.006 0.055 2000



964 Nimai Charan Bhuinya Padmacharan Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0 0 0 0.029 2000

965 Dambarudhar Mansingh Narayan Balapur Naranagarh 0.00571 0.08 0.01 0.002 0.098 2000

966 Satyapira Mohanty Gopinatha Balapur Naranagarh 0.02857 0.04 0 0.003 0.072 2000

967 Ekadashi Behera Rajan Balapur Naranagarh 0.02286 0.02 0 0.003 0.046 2000

968 Sangram Keshari Pattanaik Bhimasen Hadapada Naranagarh 0.00571 0.03 0 0.002 0.037 2000

969 Umesh Balabantaray Janardana Manapur Naranagarh 0.02286 0.02 0 0.003 0.046 2000

970 Sanjukta Bhujabal Srinibas Hadapada Naranagarh 0.02286 0.01 0 0.003 0.036 2000

971 Sulochana Samantaray Sahadev Kurumpada Naranagarh 0 0.01 0 0.003 0.013 2000

972 Niranjan Harichandan Baban Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.1 0 0.04 0.05 0.006 0.096 3087

973 Nilamani Samantaray Akrura Kurumpada Naranagarh 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 2000

974 Asish Kumar Pattanaik Sitaram Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.01143 0.05 0 0.003 0.065 2000

975 Malaya Kishore Paikaray Indrajit Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.00571 0.09 0 0.005 0.101 2000

976 Sarojini Routaray Prafulla Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 2700

977 Radharaman Champatyray Bansidhar Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0 0 0.003 0.003 2000

978 Prafulla Chandra Bidyadhar Narasingha Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 1 0 0 1.000 18000

979 Duryodhan Das Shyamsunder Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.01143 0.03 0 0.001 0.043 2000

980 Solochana Behera Sanatan Naranagarh Naranagarh 0.00571 0 0 0.003 0.009 2000

981 Dibyasingha Biswal Sankara Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

982 Santosh Kumar Ranasingh Ladukishore Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

983 Laxmidhar Sunderay Padan Kurumpada Naranagarh 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

984 Bijay Kumar Pattanaik Udayanatha Naranagarh Naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0.001 0.061 2000

985 Bhikari Ch samantaray Brundaban Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.02 0.025 0 0.045 2000

986 Ashis Pradhan Balabhadra Manpur naranagarh 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

987 Bipin Routaray Hari Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

988 Laxmidhar Das Jambeswar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

989 Debasis Pradhan Balabhadra Manpur naranagarh 0 0.05 0.025 0 0.075 2000

990 Damburdhar Jena Biswanath Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

991 Santosh ku Barik Kumar naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

992 Suratha Dalasingh Subal Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

993 Kamadev Das Jambeswar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

994 Bidyadhar Das Subash Dalapur naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

995 Gadadhar Chhualsingh Charan Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

996 Pradeep Champaty Mamata Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.04 0.01 0 0.050 2000

997 Sarojini Harichandan Harekrushana Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

998 Rabindra Harichandan Agadhu Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

999 Lokanta Paikaray Ramachandra Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.01 0 0.070 2000

1000 Ashis Ku samantaray Praffula naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1001 Purusotam Patra Satha naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1002 Saroj Ku nayak Krushna naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.07 0.03 0 0.100 2000

1003 Madan Das GURU naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

1004 Manoj Ku samantaray Sidheswar naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

1005 Sudarshan Sundaray Bhobani naranagarh naranagarh 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1006 Dharmendra Samantaray Laxmidhara naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

1007 Rajesh Samantaray Praffula naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

1008 Sushama Samantaray Asis naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

1009 Hulash Jaysingh Akrur Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1010 Prakash Jaysing Akrur Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1011 Nilakantha Martha Manguli Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1012 Narendra Mudhuli Muralidhara Balapur naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1013 Nabakishor Badajena Hari Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1014 Chitrasen Kandi Satrughana Hadpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1015 Bishnu Prasad Mohapatra Agdhu Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1016 Pravat Ku Tripathy Purusatom Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1017 Sarat Ku Tripathy Purusatom Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1018 Bikram Patra Rajan Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1019 Bikram Mansingh Kulamani Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.01 0 0.070 2000

1020 Trinath Muduli Janardan Balapur naranagarh 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1021 Niranjan Patra Hadapada Hadapada naranagarh 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

1022 Dibakar Bhuin Jaganath Balapur naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1023 Prakash Bhuyan rajkishor Balapur naranagarh 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

1024 Chandrama Dhinda Purnachandra Balapur naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000

1025 Budhei Das Mohan Balapur naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0.002 0.022 2000

1026 Sarat ch Jaysingh Akrura Orami naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1027 Partha pratima Paikaray Srinibas Manapur naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1028 Santilata Martha Baikunta Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.06 0.015 0 0.075 2000



1029 Sailabala Maharathy Jatin Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1030 Sukanti Jena Dibakar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

1031 Rabindra Didha Sudam Balapur naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1032 Kamadev Mansingh Bhagaban Balapur naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1033 Chabindra Swain Gopal naranagarh naranagarh 0 0.03 0.01 0 0.040 2000

1034 Manaranjan Ransingh Brajakishor Orami naranagarh 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

1035 Sudarsan Subudhi Sankar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1036 Pramod Baliarsingh Bidyadhar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0 0.03 0 0.030 2000

1037 Rajkishor Sethi Ramachandra Balapur naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1038 Kanhucharana Jena Damburdhar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1039 Pradyunalenka Krushna Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

1040 Lalita mohan Baral Jaldhara Bhogapur naranagarh 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1041 Bijaya Ku Mohapatra baban balapur naranagarh 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1042 Debasis Chualsingh Gopinath Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1043 Arjun Das Satrughana Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1044 Pratap Ch Pal Hullas Dhabalapur naranagarh 0 0.08 0 0 0.080 2000

1045 Rajesh ku Martha Jageswar Kurumpada naranagarh 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

1046 Sadhu Charan Behera Harekrushna Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.35 0 0.006 0.356 6417

1047 Manas Ku mallik Praffula Nuapada Mallipur 0.1 0.11429 0.2 0.1 0.194 0.609 12307

1048 Bhimasen Mohapatra Ananda Nuapada Mallipur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

1049 Makaaranda Mantri madhusudan Nuapada Mallipur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

1050 Banambara Sahoo Jogeswar Nuapada Mallipur 0 0.29 0.2 0.006 0.496 8937

1051 Purna Ch pradhan Udayanath Niala Mallipur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

1052 dusmanta Maharathy Prasanta Niala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1053 Jayanti Nayak Bholanath Badaniala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1054 ganeswar Khatoi Sarbeswar Niala Mallipur 0 0.02 0.3 0 0.320 5760

1055 Manorama Ray Bipin Niala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1056 Basudev Khotoi Ganeswar Niala Mallipur 0 0 0.125 0 0.125 2250

1057 Anil Kumar rana Narayan Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1058 Bijay ku Das Krushnachandra Mallipur Mallipur 0.11429 0.1 0 0.006 0.221 3974

1059 Akhaya Ku mishra Radhamohan Mallipur Mallipur 0.01143 0.1 0 0 0.111 2006

1060 Ramakanta ray Gourang Muktapur Mallipur 0.11429 0 0 0.389 0.503 9056

1061 Nrushingha Ch Jena Nakula Podaput Mallipur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1062 Bidyadhar Sahoo Aviram Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.2 0.05 0 0.250 4500

1063 Sadasiba sahoo Sanatan Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1064 Kalandi Ch Marthi sadasiv Niala Mallipur 0 0.09 0 0 0.090 2000

1065 Subash ch Khatei Akrura Niala Mallipur 0 0.09 0.03 0.003 0.123 2218

1066 Sarat Ch Mishra Agadhu Niala Mallipur 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1067 Pradipta Ku Chhotaray Rabindra Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

1068 Aswin Ku baliarsingh Dibyasingh Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1069 Ajay Ku Mohapatra Gurubari Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1070 Dandapani Pahadasingh Nabakishor Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.4 0 0 0.400 7200

1071 Alekh Ku chotaray narayan Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

1072 Nrusingha Ch mohapatra Rajkishor Bhagabati Prasad Mallipur 0 0.16 0 0.005 0.165 2967

1073 Gobardhan Sahoo Gopinatha Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.3 0 0.003 0.303 5458

1074 Sanjay Ku sahoo tareswar Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.04 0 0.006 0.046 2000

1075 Biswajit sau Keshab Mallipur Mallipur 0 0.22 0 0.004 0.224 4030

1076 Bhikari Ch Prusty Raghunath Nuapada Mallipur 0 0.03 0 0.002 0.032 2000

1077 Manjubala Das Akhaya Nuapada Mallipur 0.04571 0.23 0 0.001 0.277 4986

1078 Pramod Routaray Purnachandra Niala Mallipur 0 0.07 0 0.003 0.073 2000

1079 Bhagirathy Das Jaykrushana Muktapur Mallipur 0 0.08 0 0.005 0.085 2000

1080 Dillip Mohanty Duryodhan Niala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1081 Santilata Pratihari Bhaskar Niala Mallipur 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 2000

1082 Sudarshan Mishra Golakha Niala Mallipur 0 0.4 0.225 0 0.625 11250

1083 Sankarshan Mishra Golakha Niala Mallipur 0 0.14 0.265 0 0.405 7290

1084 Ganesh nayak Aparti Niala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1085 Sesadev Moharathy Aviram Niala Mallipur 0 0.04 0.01 0.002 0.052 2000

1086 Bhagirathy Routaray Bramara Niala Mallipur 0 0.07 0.02 0.004 0.094 2000

1087 Hrudananda Patanaik Lokanatha Niala Mallipur 0 0.02 0 0.002 0.022 2000

1088 Ashok Nayak Raghaba Niala Mallipur 0 0 0 0.002 0.002 2000

1089 Ajay nayak Raghaba Niala Mallipur 0 0 0 0.003 0.003 2000

1090 Gagan Bihari Pratihari Gopiath Niala Mallipur 0.01143 0.1 0 0.005 0.116 2093

1091 Manoranjan Mansingh Narottam Bantala Mallipur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1092 Krushna chandra Khatei Golaka Niala Mallipur 0.4 0 0.4 0.5 0 0.900 21600

1093 Prasanna kumar Khatei Golaka Niala Mallipur 0 0.7 0.445 0 1.145 20610



1094 Bighnesha Khatei Sarbeswar Niala Mallipur 0 0.2 0.2 0 0.400 7200

1095 Akhila Kumar Sahoo Bansidhar Champapur Mallipur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1096 Sanjaya Kumar Rout Laxmidhar Muktapur Mallipur 0 0 0.295 0 0.295 5310

1097 Laxmidhar Behera Sanatana Bantala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1098 Pabitra Mohan Mahanty Debaraj Bantala Mallipur 0 0.03 0.025 0 0.055 2000

1099 Basudev Behera Bhagirathy Bantala Mallipur 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1100 Jogeswar Behera Ramachandra Bantala Mallipur 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 2000

1101 Dasarathy Behera Bhagirathy Bantala Mallipur 0 0.1 0.015 0 0.115 2070

1102 Jaladhara Prusty Narana Bikudia Mallipur 0.5 0.07429 0.2 0 0 0.274 11687

1103 kumar ch Patanaik Udyanath Gadaniala Mallipur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1104 Indubhusan Maiti Sashanka Sekhar Saguan Bagicha NAC Khordha 0.1 0.12 0.32 0.05 0 0.490 10170

1105 Mr. Subhransu Mohan Padhi Druba Charana Palla NAC Khordha 0.14286 0.34 0 0 0.483 8691

1106 Pushpanjali Sahoo Bijaya ku sahoo Khordha NAC Khordha 0.11429 0.57 0.17 0.006 0.861 15494

1107 Deepak ranjan Behera Kelu charan Barahampura NAC Khordha 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1108 Kalpana Padhi Subransu mohan Palla NAC Khordha 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.000 9450

1109 Narayan Dakua Arakhita Khordha NAC Khordha 0.05714 0.2 0 0 0.257 4629

1110 Bijaya ku Nayak Sashibhusana Khordha NAC Khordha 0.14286 0.4 0 0 0.543 9771

1111 Kalyan Sundar Chotaray Rajendra Narasingh Prasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.300 5400

1112 Biren Ku Paikaray Satyasingh Narasingh Prasad Dhaulimuha 0.11429 0.12 0.2 0 0.434 7817

1113 Laxmikanta Bhola Ratnakar Narasingh Prasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

1114 Bubodha ku patjoshi Bhagban Dhaulimuha Dhaulimuha 0.1 0 0.03 0.06 0 0.090 2970

1115 Hadibandu Arisala Bauribandhu Dhaulimuha Dhaulimuha 0 0.03 0.125 0.006 0.161 2901

1116 Basanti Bhoi Santosh Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.4 0 0.400 7200

1117 Duryodhan Raisingh Raghabanandha Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1118 Sudhansu bhusana raisingh Durgacharana Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1119 Tusar Ranjan Samantaray Jagganathour Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1120 Ashok Ch samantaray Basanta Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

1121 Soubhagya Ranjan Raisingh Sudhansu Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.26 0 0.260 4680

1122 Srinibash Barala Gobinda Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.21 0 0.210 3780

1123 Muralimohan Sahoo Laxmiprasada kaimatia Dhaulimuha 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

1124 Bhaskar Behera Jaga Daulimuha Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.205 0 0.205 3690

1125 Sadhu Ch Mangaraj Saqnatan Narasingh Prasad Dhaulimuha 0.03429 0.2 0.25 0.005 0.489 8805

1126 Mr Pravakar Paikaray Sadhu Charan Ramachandi Dhaulimuha 0.08571 0.21 0.31 0 0.606 10903

1127 Gadadhar samantaray Chakradhar Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.21 0.095 0 0.305 5490

1128 Pinakadhar samantaray Chakradhar Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0.06 0.002 0.162 2921

1129 Prabhati Samantaray Pramod Narsingprasad Dhaulimuha 0.05714 0.05 0.025 0.005 0.137 2466

1130 Sanjay Ku baliarsingh Purnachandra Ramchandi Dhaulimuha 0.05714 0.07 0.025 0.016 0.168 3030

1131 Mrutyunjay Chotaray Umesh Ramchandi Dhaulimuha 0.01714 0.1 0.205 0.003 0.325 5857

1132 Pradipta Narendrajitsingh Pravakar Ramchandi Dhaulimuha 0.05714 0.12 0.16 0 0.337 6069

1133 Pradipta ku Mohapatra Praffula Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.12 0.18 0 0.300 5400

1134 Tusar Ranjan Paltasingh padhmalochan Ramchandi Dhaulimuha 0 0.4 0.115 0 0.515 9270

1135 Subhransu Kumar Patra Golaka bihari Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.435 0 0.435 7830

1136 Manorama Pattanaik Bhagirathi Ramachandi Dhaulimuha 0.12 0.22 0 0.049 0.389 6995

1137 Ramakrushna Patanaik Bipin Ramachandi Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1138 Babula Behera Nabakishor Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0.01 0 0.110 2000

1139 Srinibash Jena Anatha Madhupur Dhaulimuha 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

1140 Sudhansu Sekhar Jena Kumara Madhupur Dhaulimuha 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

1141 Kanga Das Dharama Madhupur Dhaulimuha 0 0.02 0.03 0 0.050 2000

1142 Pravakar BHOi Bhima Durgaprasad Dhaulimuha 0 0 0.1 0 0.100 2000

1143 Jayanta ku jena Birabar Madhupur Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1144 Prasant Ku Jena Birabar Madhupur Dhaulimuha 0 0.1 0.025 0 0.125 2250

1145 Gyanaranjan Routaray Golakha Jaganathpur Dhaulimuha 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1146 Parsuram Srichandan Pramod Jaganathpur Dhaulimuha 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1147 Kailash Sethi Das Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1148 Syama Sethi Sankar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1149 Satikanta Baliarsingh Subash Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0 0.275 0.275 4958

1150 Sarada Prasad Baliarsingh Subash Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1151 Minaketana Mansingh Charana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 3600

1152 Binod Swthi Bauri Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

1153 Maguni Sethi Bauri Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1154 jayanta Pradhan Hari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1155 Ramakanta Pradhan Goutama Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1156 Sudam Baral Raghab Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1157 sankar Ku jagdev Laxman Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1158 Sansari Baral Fakir Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 5517



1159 Ratikanta Baral Jugala Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 6480

1160 Fakir Barl Raghab Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 5400

1161 Akura Barla Jugala Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0.1 0 0.01 0.110 3325

1162 Kailash Ch Paikaray jabeswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 4590

1163 Subash Paltasingh Hari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1164 Dukhisyam mansingh narana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 6120

1165 Surat Sundaray Braja Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0.09 0 0 0.090 7020

1166 Saratha Sundaray Rajkishor Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 8100

1167 Bijaya Bhuabala Lochana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0.03429 0.04 0 0.016 0.090 7029

1168 Ramachandra Baral Hata Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1169 Laxmiddhara Bhujabala Lochana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1170 Niranjan Mohanty Gangadhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1171 Mohendra Kudumbasingh Daitari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1172 Sailendra Kudumbasingh Daitari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1173 Biswanath Mohanty Charana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1174 Bidyadhar Champaty Sarbeswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.04 0 0 0 0.040 2803

1175 Gadadhar Champaty Sarbeswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.01143 0 0 0 0.011 2906

1176 Narayan Champaty Sonia Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01143 0 0 0.005 0.016 2000

1177 Sangram Kesari Jena Bula Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05 0.02857 0.04 0 0.002 0.071 2000

1178 Basanti Baral Gagan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.02 0.11429 0.32 0 0.008 0.442 8233

1179 Gajapati baral Kumara Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1180 Prasana Barala Kumara Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1181 Pratap Ch Pradhan Arjun Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.03429 0.09 0 0.005 0.129 5030

1182 Gopala Barala Kalu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1183 Sudarshan Marthi hadu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.05714 0.09 0 0.002 0.149 5384

1184 Nayana Marthi Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.03429 0.04 0.005 0.002 0.082 4168

1185 Keshab Ch Pradhan Kanduri Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.04 0.04 0 0.002 0.082 2000

1186 Ugrasen marthi hadu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.03 0.025 0.002 0.057 3725

1187 Kulamani Mohapatra Laxman Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.04 0 0 0 0.040 3420

1188 Dillip Pradhan Arjun Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.08 0 0 0.005 0.085 4233

1189 Jajati Keshari Pradhan Bikram Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1190 Kartika Baral Raghunath Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1191 Beleswar Bhujabal Chakradhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1192 Manoj Ku pradhan Dukhisyam Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1193 Dukhisyam Pradhan Rajan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1194 Barun Pradhan Bamadev Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1195 Chinmay Chintamani samantaray Ajay Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.11429 0.15 0 0 0.264 4757

1196 Rakesh Parida Sarbeswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1197 Duryodhan ransingh narendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1198 Kesab Ch samantaray Yudhistir Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1199 Deepak Ku Kudumbasingh Dibakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.11429 0 0 0.004 0.118 2133

1200 Sabita Rani arisal Sarat Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1201 Narayan Arisal Kamadev Brajamohanpur Brajamohanpur 0.11429 0.06 0 0.006 0.180 3236

1202 Saleswar Parida Dibyasingh Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1203 Parsuram mansingh Ratnakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1204 Deepak Parida Rankanidhi Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 3600

1205 Bidyadhar Parida Nakula Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 3600

1206 Lipan Parida Rankanidhi Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.04 0 0.002 0.042 3449

1207 Laxman Ransingh Narendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1208 Bimal Parida Gopabandhu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1209 Jayanta Parida Saleswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1210 Bikash Mansingh Dhaneswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1211 Ajay Samantaray Gopal Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.07 0 0 0.070 3960

1212 Sanjay Ku pattanaik Sankar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.04 0.01 0 0.050 3600

1213 Rasmi Ku Harichandan Laxmidhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0.00571 0.01 0 0 0.016 5683

1214 Dibakar pattanaik Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1215 Satyabhama pattanaik Dibakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1216 Dandapani Baral damodar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1217 Sankar Mohanty Avina Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.01143 0.04 0 0 0.051 3626

1218 Biranchhi Narayan sahoo Narahari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

1219 Prasad Ku sahoo Sadasiv Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.000 1000

1220 Trinath Paltasingh Meru Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1221 Dhusasan Ransingh Narendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1222 Bamdev Pradhan Chakradhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1223 Sukanti Parida Bhagirathy Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 4500



1224 Gobardhan Ranasingh Narendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1225 Brajadhara Parida Nakula Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1226 Champa Mohanty Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01714 0.02 0 0 0.037 2019

1227 Krushna Pradhan Sankar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1228 Bhanja Kishor Pradhan Krushna Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1229 Sujyakanta Mohanty Akhaya Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1230 Akhaya Mohanty Charana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1231 Manguli Mohanty Bhaigo Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1232 Dinabandhu mansingh Charana Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 3600

1233 Jayant baral Beleswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.14 0 0 0 0.007 0.007 2018

1234 Bhikari Ch mansingh Laxmidhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1235 Pravakar Pattanaik Dhuli Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.14286 0 0 0 0.143 2571

1236 Rabindra Pattanaik Dhuli Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.13714 0 0 0 0.137 2469

1237 Etishri Pattanaik Pravakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.02 0 0 0 0.006 0.006 2000

1238 Dibakar Pattanaik Dhuli Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.14286 0 0 0 0.143 2571

1239 Mahsweta Pattanaik Dibakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05714 0 0 0 0.057 2000

1240 Pabana Pattanaik Dhuli Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.11429 0 0 0 0.114 2057

1241 Sashikanta Pattanaik nakula Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.02857 0.2 0 0.001 0.230 6426

1242 Radhakanta Mansingh Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1243 Susant Jena Santa Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1244 Niranjan Pradhan Nirmal Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1245 Sanjay Jena Santa Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1246 Dillip Baliarsingh Laxmidhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.03429 0.04 0 0 0.074 4037

1247 Pradeep Kumar Baliarsingh Purusotam Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01143 0.03 0 0 0.041 2096

1248 Pradeep Patanaik Sankar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1249 Ramesh Pradhan Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1250 Pravakar Pradhan Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1251 Bhaktahari Mansingh Digambara Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1252 Ratnakar Pradhan Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1253 Digambar Mansingh kasinath Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1254 Niramal Pradhan Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1255 Basantilata Sundaray Santosh Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1256 Pratap Bhujabala Upendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1257 Pancchu Pradhan Chakradhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1258 Surendra Mansingh Kasinath Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.00571 0 0 0.001 0.007 2000

1259 Pabitra Pradhan Chakradhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1260 Santonu Champati Minaketan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1261 Pradyumna Champati Laxmidhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 3420

1262 Kalu Bhujabal Benudhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1263 Ranjan Mohanty Bhagaban Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1264 Tukuna Bhujabal Dhaneswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 3060

1265 Dusmanta Sethy Kailas Sahoo Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1266 Amulya ku Baral Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1267 Akhaya Mansingh Sarbeswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1268 Prem Chand mansingh Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01143 0 0 0.002 0.013 2000

1269 Rasmikanta Mansingh Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1270 Tusarkant mansingh Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0 0.1 0.100 2000

1271 Arabinda Pradhan Arjun Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1272 Dinabandhu Bhujabal Dhaneswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.05143 0.02 0 0.002 0.073 2665

1273 Dibakar Pradhan Sanatan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1274 Kabir Bhujabal Jugala Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1275 Kanhu Ch Paltasingh Bharat Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1276 Nila Sundaray Karnata Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1277 Minaketan Champaty Laxmidhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01143 0.04 0 0 0.051 2276

1278 Banambar Champaty Jalandar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.04 0 0 0.002 0.042 2000

1279 Manoj Ku mohanty Bhagaban Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1280 Surendra Barala Dinabandhu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.08571 0 0 0 0.086 4243

1281 Samirkanta baral Surendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1282 Minakhi Beva jogendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0.05714 0.05 0 0 0.107 4629

1283 Bikash Bhujabal Upendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1284 Avay ku paltasingh pathani Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1285 Rupali Pradhan ramesh Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1286 Nakhetra Pradhan Bipin Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1287 Pratap Sundaray Brajabandhu Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.01143 0.07 0 0.002 0.083 2845

1288 Debiprasad Baliarsingh Subash Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.12571 0 0 0 0.126 2263



1289 Mamata harichandan Suresh Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1290 rabindra paltasingh Bhuteswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1291 Niranjan Mansingh Bula Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1292 Mamata rani routaray Kamadev Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1293 Sadasiv Pahadasingh Basudev Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.1 0.25 0 0.350 6300

1294 Shyamsundar barik Akadasi Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1295 Kousik Sundaray Maheswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 3240

1296 Niranjan Sundaray Maheswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 3060

1297 Chandra sekhar Sundaray Lochan Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 3600

1298 Rohit Bhujabal Dhaneswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0.02857 0.03 0 0.003 0.062 2463

1299 Gokula nanda Paltasingh Bhuteswar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1300 Surath paltasingh Meru Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1301 Mamata Pattanaik Gangadhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.04 0.12 0.03 0 0.190 3420

1302 Lalata Keshari Pradhan Bikram Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1303 Keshaba Samantaray Bula Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1304 Rabi Pradhan Balabhadra Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1305 Krutibasa Paikara Jambeswar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1306 Prakash Barala Kubera Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.6 0 0 0 0 0.000 8100

1307 Bidyadhar Mohapatra Laxman Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05143 0 0 0.004 0.055 2000

1308 Dibakar Kodamsingh Kubera Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.06286 0.1 0 0.003 0.166 2984

1309 Ramachandra Ranasingh Narendra Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1310 Basanta Kumar Parida Bajradhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1311 Jambeswar Parida Gopabandhu Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1312 Kedarnath Parida Gopabandhu Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1313 Nrusingha Mansingh Ratnakar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1314 Manomohan Mansingh Nabaghana Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1315 Ratikanta Bhujabal Gouranga Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1316 Binayak Pradhan Jaladhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1317 Gangadhar Pradhan Rajan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1318 Ramamani Pradhan Binayak Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1319 Kanhu Charan Jena Maguni Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1320 Dhoina Pradhan Gagan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1350

1321 Digambar Pradhan Antaryami Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.000 6750

1322 Bipin Pradhan Digambar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1323 Manoranjan Pradhan Bipin Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1324 Charulata Pattanaik Laxman Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.04571 0 0 0 0.046 2000

1325 Chitrasen Fatesingh Pankaja Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 4275

1326 Urbashi Pradhan Batakrushna Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1327 Sukadev Baral Sanatan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1328 Sunil Kumar Baral Sukadev Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1329 Chandan Kumar Baliarsngh Ramachandra Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1330 Ramachandra Baliarsingh Benudhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.02857 0.01 0 0 0.039 2000

1331 Srinibash Pradhan Madhu Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.02857 0.05 0 0 0.079 2000

1332 Bipin Mohanty Jogendra Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.11429 0.3 0 0 0.414 7457

1333 Gobinda Chandra Barala Hatakishora Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1334 Keshaba chandra Jena Sanatan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0.15 0 0 0.150 6750

1335 Jayakrushna Pradhan Benudhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1336 Sadhu charan Bal Satyabadi Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1337 Pranakrushna Pradhan Benudhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1338 Ramakrhushna Pradhan Benudhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1339 Sudhakar Pradhan Bauribandhu Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1340 Parshuram Bhujabal Jugala Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1341 Santosh Kumar Pradhan Karunakar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1342 Hrudananda Champaty Chakradhar Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.02857 0 0 0 0.029 2000

1343 Antaryami Mansingh Nabaghana Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1344 Kabiraj Baliarsingh Gopala Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0.05 0 0.100 2000

1345 Nabakishore Bhola Chandramani Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1346 Narayan Baral Gagan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.05714 0.33 0 0.007 0.394 7091

1347 Umesh Martha Hadu Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0.03429 0.08 0 0.004 0.118 2121

1348 Sanjukta Pradhan Tofan Saradhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.12 0.01 0.003 0.133 2398

1349 Basanta ku mansingh Gobindchandra Brajamohanpur Brajamohanpur 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1350 Koili Biswal Manoj Brfa Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1351 Pratap Bhujabala Duryodhan Brajamohanpur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1352 Ashok Biswal Dhaneswar Brajamohanpur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1353 Santosh Ku Mohanty Gorachand Brajamohanpur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.03 0 0.030 2000



1354 Somonath Baral Jaladhar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.01 0 0.010 2000

1355 Mrutyunjaya Fatesingh Gobinda Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.02 0.01 0 0.030 2000

1356 Gobind Fatesingh Pritabas Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

1357 Golap mansingh Bhikari Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.025 0 0.025 2000

1358 Nabakrushna Pradhan Dhuli Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1359 Sukanta Fatesingh Pritabas Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.03 0 0.030 2000

1360 Alok KU Fatesingh Sukanta Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1361 Subhalaxmi Baliarsingh Ratnakar Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1362 Bipin Baral Jaladhara Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0 0.03 0 0.030 2000

1363 Prakash Bhujabala Upendra Sardhapur Brajamohanpur 0 0.01 0.015 0 0.025 2000

1364 Jaharuddin Khan Jafir Keranga Keranga 0 0 0.335 0 0.335 6030

1365 S K Nijamuddin S K Jiamuddin Keranga Keranga 0.05714 0.1 0.105 0.003 0.265 4777

1366 Mobeshar Ahamed Khan A Salman khan Keranga Keranga 0 0.21 0.12 0 0.330 5940

1367 Besarat Mohammad Jakat Md. Keranga Keranga 0 0.23 0.09 0 0.320 5760

1368 Eqbal Haque Khan

Ahesanul Haque 

Khan Keranga Keranga 0.05714 0.12 0.1 0.003 0.280 5047

1369 Fatma Bibi Shamsher Keranga Keranga 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 4500

1370 Sajirrudin Khan Munshi Keranga Keranga 0.11429 0.2 0.13 0 0.444 7997

1371 Prasanna Nayak Sikhar Keranga Keranga 0.05714 0.12 0.09 0 0.267 4809

1372 Sudarsan Naik Sikhar Keranga Keranga 0.05714 0.1 0.04 0 0.197 3549

1373 Amirrudin Khan Safatun Keranga Keranga 0.05714 0.2 0.1 0 0.357 6429

1374 Basirudin Khan Khaja Keranga Keranga 0.11429 0.2 0.155 0.049 0.518 9322

1375 Munirudin khan Salaudin Keranga Keranga 0.08571 0.1 0.08 0.006 0.272 4900

1376 Tabreez Ahamad Khan Nasirudin Keranga Keranga 0.14286 0.15 0.1 0.003 0.396 7130

1377 S K Samim S K Ajija Keranga Keranga 0.04571 0.41 0.035 0 0.491 8833

1378 Dibyalochan Harichandan Basudeva Kumbhilo Keranga 0 0.5 0 0 0.500 9000

1379 Mahammad fazleohid Mahammad Keranga Keranga 0 0.08 0.085 0 0.165 2970

1380 Samiulha Khan Kazmir Keranga Keranga 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1381 Jatna Nidhi behera Gaji Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4050

1382 Ratnakar Behera Gaji Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1383 Goutam Ku Pradhan Sudham Golabai Golabai sasan 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1384 Gaji Behera Kanga Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1385 Ramakanta Jena Dibakar Chandramaput Golabai sasan 0.1 0 0 0.25 0 0.250 5850

1386 Ashok Ku ranasingh Ananta Kaya Golabai sasan 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.000 5400

1387 Daitari Martha Padmanav kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.3 0.1 0 0.400 7200

1388 Rasmiranjan das Radhacharan Sandapur Golabai sasan 0 0.25 0.05 0.006 0.306 5517

1389 Narendra Paltasingh Prahalad Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.2 0 0 0.200 3600

1390 Debaprasad ratha Kulamani Golabai Golabai sasan 0.04571 0 0 0.006 0.052 2000

1391 sanjukta Kalasa Sachidananda Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.075 0.001 0.126 2273

1392 Santosh barisala Srinibash Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0 0.006 0.056 2000

1393 Pravasini Mohapatra Padmacharan Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0 0 0.01 0.010 2000

1394 Kumar barisala Dibyasingh kaya Golabai sasan 0.2 0 0.1 0.1 0 0.200 6300

1395 Asha Champati kamadev kaya Golabai sasan 0 0 0.05 0 0.050 2000

1396 Anupama Ratha Praffula Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0 0.15 0 0.150 2700

1397 nabaghana Pradhan bauri Echhapur Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1398 Taraprasad Mahapatra Chandrasekhara Candramapatapur Golabai sasan 0.02857 0.1 0 0 0.129 2314

1399 Padmacharana Baliarsingh Endramani Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.06 0 0.110 2000

1400 Benga Dei Gunduchi Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.02857 0.12 0.075 0 0.224 4024

1401 Minati Jena Bansidhara ChandramapatpuyrGolabai sasan 0 0.02 0 0.01 0.030 2000

1402 Niranjan Barisal Biranchi Kaya Golabai sasan 0.01143 0.05 0 0 0.061 2000

1403 Subas Ch palei Tejeswar Gunduni Golabai sasan 0.1 0 0.07 0.05 0 0.120 3510

1404 Susanta Parida Dinabandhu kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1405 Padmanava sahoo Pandab Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1406 Bipin bihari das sadasiv Golabai Golabai sasan 0.02857 0.04 0 0 0.069 2000

1407 Charan Pradhan Echhapur Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1408 Pravat Ku mohapatra  Baikuntha ChandramapatpuyrGolabai sasan 0 0 0.15 0 0.150 2700

1409 sarojini samantaray Surendra Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.09 0 0 0.090 2000

1410 Raula barisala Anath kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.05 0 0.100 2000

1411 Pusparenu Srichandan Renu Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1412 Surendra Palatasingh Dija Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0.105 0 0.205 3690

1413 Rama palatasingh Narayan Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.300 5400

1414 Bhuti Swain jaykrushna Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.02286 0.14 0.085 0.003 0.250 4508

1415 Haras Barisal Gokula Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1416 Daitari Parida Karunakara kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.04 0 0 0.040 2000

1417 Samir Ku ranasingh Manguli kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0 0 0.100 2000

1418 Purna Ch Swain Narsingha kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.12 0.06 0 0.180 3240



1419 Bikram Routaray Jhari Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1420 Manas Ku barisal Srinibash kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1421 Gajendra Dalei Ganesh Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1422 Hullasa Bewa narasingh Echhapur Golabai sasan 0 0.12 0 0 0.120 2160

1423 Biranchi Srichandan Bauri Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1424 Bira Behera Banambara Echhapur Golabai sasan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2700

1425 Tofan Swain Praffula Echhapur Golabai sasan 0 0.11 0 0 0.110 2000

1426 Gobinda Barisala Rahasa Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.03 0 0 0.030 2000

1427 Debendranath Palatasingh Dhoja kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1428 Rajkishor Palatasingh Dhuja kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.2 0.15 0 0.350 6300

1429 Subala ch Chahatray Janardan Kaya Golabai sasan 0.05714 0.15 0.075 0.018 0.300 5399

1430 Prashanta Kumar Barisal Bagha Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.3 0 0 0.300 5400

1431 Shanti Barisal Bagha Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.300 5400

1432 Kanduri Raysingh Balaram Kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.2 0 0.01 0.210 3775

1433 Nilamani das Bidubhusan Sandapur Golabai sasan 0 0.07 0 0 0.070 2000

1434 Sankar samantaray kasinath kaya Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0.025 0 0.085 2000

1435 Padmabati samantaray Trinath Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0.025 0 0.085 2000

1436 ratnakar Behera Jhari Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.03 0 0.080 2000

1437 Sarat Ku Das Madhusudan Chandrampatapur Golabai sasan 0 0.1 0.055 0 0.155 2790

1438 Biswa Ranjan Pataniak balakrushan Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.005 0 0.055 2000

1439 Fakir mohan Srichandan Jhati Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.015 0 0.065 2000

1440 Pradeep Ku Parida rasmachandra Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.01 0 0.060 2000

1441 Dola Pradhan Bisuni Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0.045 0 0.095 2000

1442 Bamadev Rautaray balabhadra Echhapur Golabai sasan 0 0 0.03 0 0.030 2000

1443 Amar Ku samantaray dasarathy Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.02 0.015 0 0.035 2000

1444 Santilata Patalasingh Abhimanyu Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0 0.02 0 0.020 2000

1445 Golakha bihari Dhala hadubandhu Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1446 Dasarathy Samantaray manguli Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.02 0 0 0.020 2000

1447 Santosh ku Dala Hulash Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1448 Jhunurani Behera Prasanta Chandrampatapur Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1449 Kanduri Samantaray Kubera Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0 0 0.060 2000

1450 Kamadev Parida Kulamani Gunduni Golabai sasan 0 0.05 0 0 0.050 2000

1451 Subodha Ch Ratha Balabhadra Golabai Golabai sasan 0 0.06 0.01 0 0.070 2000

111.923 312.358 7441016

Irrigated (Vegetable) 111.9 Amount @ 13500/ha

Perennial crops 312.36 Amount @ 18000/ha

Total Area 424.26

Certified that a sum of Rs. 7441016.00 (Rupees seventy four lakhs forty one thousand sixteen) only has been paid to 'FANI' affected 

farmers as per SRF guideline letter no.2858 Dt.11.05.2019



Khata 

No. 
Plot No

Perenni

al 

crop(ha

)

Assistance@

Rs.18000/ha

Irrigated 

crop(ha)

Assistance@R

s.13500/ha

1 Aparti Natua Late Sanatana Chandaka Chandaka 174 0.80 14400.00 0.80 10800.00 907971134743 CANARA 3886101001799 CNRB0003886

2 Jalandhar Swain Late Biswanath Chandaka Chandaka 3 102 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 769433171330 CANARA 3886101001534 CNRB0003886

3 Laxmidhar Sahu Bhramar Chandaka Chandaka 121 318, 319,320 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 870442564343 PNB 3222000100043971 PUNB0322200

4 Khirod Behera Prananath Chandaka Chandaka 259 314316317 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 472439769098 PNB 3222000100037518 PUNB0322200

5 Amulya Maharana Late Kelu Chandaka Chandaka 603/51 2746/3590 0.40 7200.00 0.40 5400.00 247374760911 SBI 10368173663 SBIN0007376

6 Basanta Ku  Natua Purna Chandaka Chandaka 86 385 0.50 9000.00 0.50 6750.00 879477254416 PNB 3222000100024189 PUNB0322200

7 Narasingha Ranasingh Late Ghana Chandaka Chandaka 150 593, 778 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 869035007553 PNB 3222001700018675 PUNB0322200

8 Gurucharana Narendra Lata Purna Chandaka Chandaka 313 1542 0.40 7200.00 0.40 5400.00 776917866164 PNB 3222000100000277 PUNB0322200

9 Basanta Kandi Late Hari Chandaka Chandaka 158 0.70 12600.00 0.70 9450.00 733317173987 PNB 3222001700018408 PUNB0322200

10 Kanchan Ranasingh Narasingh Chandaka Chandaka 617/136 459/3487 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 238489741297 PNB 3222001700019009 PUNB0322200

11 Rohit Kandi Late Hari Chandaka Chandaka 157 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 752882098289 PNB 3222001700018444 PUNB0322200

12 Prasanta Kandi Late Hari Chandaka Chandaka 157 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 862949081601 PNB 3222001700020458 PUNB0322200

13 Chitaranjan Ranasingh Narasingh Chandaka Chandaka 617/136 459/3487 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 964945612801 SBI 20410826306 SBIN0013603

14 Sadasiva Sahoo Late Kenei Chandaka Chandaka 90/19 64/691 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 526116269652 PNB 3222000100041210 PUNB0322200

15 Janardan Mangaraj Maheswar Chandaka Chandaka 164
302, 308, 

309, 313
1.00 18000.00 253935779849 PNB 3222000100058025 PUNB0322200

16 Niranjan Ranasingh Narasingh Chandaka Chandaka 617/159 840/3509 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 953801354723 PNB 6762000100023069 PUNB067200

17 Rashmi ranjan Biswal Umesh ch Chandaka Chandaka 603/889 1486/3897 689532846194 BoI 558610110000114 BKID0005586

18 Surendra Jena Late Lingaraj Chandaka Chandaka 359
80, 82, 300, 

182
0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 753262239031 SBI 38163765973 SBIN0013603

19 Sabyasachi Samantray Gunanidhi Chandaka Chandaka 220 778/1009 2.00 36000.00 50257254089 SBI 20298325521 SBIN0013603

20 Sahadeb Maharana Fakir Chandaka Chandaka 603/117 884 0.10 2000.00 753755797389 PNB 3222000100006165 PUNB0322200

21 Sadananda Parida Bramhananda Chandaka Chandaka 175 41 1.00 18000.00 1.00 13500.00 293791681744 SBI 33949446022 SBIN0013603

22 Kamadev Dash Harekrushna Kujimahala Chandaka 151, 152

306, 784, 

548, 107, 

108, 352, 434

0.80 14400.00 0.80 10800.00 943682436659 PNB 3222000100065724 PUNB0322200

23 Naresh Behera Alekha Kujimahala Chandaka 13 283 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 654842882232 SBI 20353634425 SBIN0013603

24 Bichitrananda Bhol Surendra Kujimahala Chandaka 19

574, 575, 

608, 632, 

686, 643

0.40 7200.00 0.40 5400.00 463570901070 PNB 3222000100064682 PUNB0322200

25 Hrusikesh Pradhan Satyabadi Kujimahala Chandaka
131, 

106, 223

229, 567, 

510, 168, 

83/1042

2.00 36000.00 2.00 27000.00 385287320580 PNB 3222000100071567 PUNB0322200

26 Dharani Dhara Behera Bhikari Kujimahala Chandaka 176, 208 687, 528, 404 0.20 3600.00 322432902913 SBI 33923292069 SBIN0000041

FANI CYCLONE DAMAGE REPORT BLOCK-BHUBANESWAR

Sl 

no.
Name of the beneficiary

Father/ 

Husband
Village GP Adhaar 

Name of 

Bank
Account No IFSC Code

Crop Loss >33%



27 Saroj ku Sahu Gopal chandra Kujimahala Chandaka 141
777, 885, 

463, 860, 928
1.00 18000.00 0.10 1350.00 580136669568 PNB 3222000100067607 PUNB0322200

28 Kartika chandra Dash Harekrushna Kujimahala Chandaka 215, 216

177, 216, 

320, 598, 

212, 211

0.80 14400.00 0.40 5400.00 235937594508 PNB 3222000100058900 PUNB0322200

29 Akshya ku P radhan Bhagaban Kujimahala Chandaka 117
536, 537, 

708, 718
0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 457941876073 PNB 3222000100048851 PUNB0322200

30 Gopal ch Sahu Indramani Kujimahala Chandaka 141
777, 928, 

916, 460
0.75 13500.00 211652261636 PNB 3222000100023384 PUNB0322200

31 Lokanath Bhol Sudhakar Kujimahala Chandaka 169
659, 607, 

644, 652
0.25 4500.00 723399193617 CANARA 3886108001767 CNRB0003886

32 Trilochan Srichandan Late RadheshyamKujimahala Chandaka 51 6,7,141 0.40 7200.00 0.40 5400.00 526370515037 CANARA 3886108000122 CNRB0003886

33 Sudarsan Srichandan Late RadheshyamKujimahala Chandaka 2640 0.20 3600.00 0.20 2700.00 918906505699 CANARA 3886108001175 CNRB0003886

34 Mayadhar Sahu Natabar Kujimahala Chandaka 253/273 737/1287 0.25 4500.00 292685218940 SBI 20410825948 SBIN0013603

35 Saraswati Mishra Durgaprasad Bhola Chandaka 274 26, 27, 28 1.00 18000.00 1.00 13500.00 895651384117 PNB 3222000100029175 PUNB0676200

36 Durgaprasad Dash Atmaram Bhola Chandaka 93

23, 39, 41, 

42, 48, 10, 

24, 25, 13, 14

1.00 18000.00 1.00 13500.00 808484350414 SBI 30432301505 SBIN0010927

37 Paramananda Ranasingh Late Bira Similipatna Chandaka 158 306 0.30 5400.00 0.30 4050.00 250942517654 CANARA 3886101001798 CNRB0003886

38 Dharmananda Behera Ratnakar Similipatna Chandaka 617/148 29/3499 0.40 7200.00 431461718573 CANARA 3886108001631 CNRB0003886

39 Bijaya ku Mahapatra Radheshyam Similipatna Chandaka 202
59, 253, 131, 

69
1.00 18000.00 772128519927 PNB 3222000100023940 PUNB0322200

40 Surendra Sahu Ratnakar Similipatna Chandaka 105 154/973, 155 0.10 2000.00 764785082517 CANARA 3886100001333 CNRB0003886

41 Sananda Sahu Ratnakar Similipatna Chandaka 105  118/972 0.10 2000.00 670886000103 PNB 3222000100057132 PUNB0322200

42 Pabitra Sahu Sunakar Similipatna Chandaka 18 64/690 0.40 7200.00 219728913931 PNB 3222000100015914 PUNB0322200

43 Laxmidhar Sahu Natha Similipatna Chandaka 273 817 0.01 2000.00 728348782212 CANARA 3886108000005 CNRB0003886

44 Dibakar Swain Biswanatha Similipatna Chandaka 3 102 0.40 7200.00 764440831512 SBI 30010268179 SBIN0007499

45 Damadar Behera Arjun Similipatna Chandaka 93/24 75/629 0.40 7200.00 207390479141 CANARA 3886108000645 CNRB0003886

46 Ananda Sahu Ratnakar Similipatna Chandaka 105 13 0.10 2000.00 636685831629 CANARA 3886108000964 CNRB0003886

47 Prakash Ranasingh Late Debaraj Anlapatna Chandaka 37 126 0.40 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 892822324035 PNB 3222001700029741 PUNB0322200

48 Laxmidhar Ranasingh Late Sana Anlapatna Chandaka 91, 87 0.60 10800.00 0.60 8100.00 526548240242 CANARA 3886108000963 CNRB0003886

49 Trilochan Ransingh Laxmidhar Anlapatna Chandaka 71 1118, 1124 0.30 5400.00 0.10 1350.00 797780913263 CANARA 3886101000791 CNRB0003886

50 Puspalata Samal Arakhita Injina Kalarahanga 87 1051, 1052, 0.1 1350.00 376158139855 PNB 7648000100009500 PUNB0764800

51 Baja Samal Bhaskar Injina Kalarahanga 87 1122, 1123 0.1 1350.00 543187505731 OGB 002934006000332 IOBA0ROGB01

52 Babuli Bhoi Nakula Injina Kalarahanga 179 1237, 1299 0.1 1350.00 425683855403 PNB 7648000100005489 PUNB0764800

53 Gangadhar Behera Nidhi Injina Kalarahanga 391/222
1574, 1283, 

1137/1834
0.08 1080.00 713546163718 PNB 7648000100010869 PUNB0764800

54 Arjuna Samal Pahali Injina Kalarahanga 201
1360, 1301, 

1303
0.1 1350.00 468238383802 Indian 6354731637 IDIB000P170

55 Golekha Samal Kunja Injina Kalarahanga 87
1122, 1123, 

1101
0.1 1350.00 470154708754 PNB 7648001700002951 PUNB0764800

56 Bhagyadhar Behera Baidhar Injina Kalarahanga 29 833, 835 0.1 1350.00 367453568677 Indian 6094243076 IDIB000P170

57 Sukanta ch Behera Lokanath Injina Kalarahanga 28

1134, 1226, 

1442, 1133, 

1523

0.8 10800.00 714825435567 Indian 904496750 IDBI000P170



58 Sibacharana Bhoi Panchu Injina Kalarahanga 179
 1237, 1299, 

1431
0.3 4050.00 783583109682 PNB 7648000100003588 PUNB0764800

59 Pravat Pradhan Hari Injina Kalarahanga 380 1239 0.1 1350.00 824717438433 OGB 2901000005467 IOBA0ROGB01

60 Rohita Behera Lokanath Injina Kalarahanga 413 1229 0.04 1000.00 528879832976 OGB 002901000005494 IOBA0ROGB01

61 Kalandi Charan Bhoi Dama Injina Kalarahanga 277 1551 0.1 1350.00 843027824662 SBI 10368169272 SBIN0007376

62 Dibakar Parida Krushnachandra Injina Kalarahanga 64 650, 433, 387 0.4 7200.00 0.1 1350.00 841451678630 Indian 6059216566 IDBI000P170

63 Kishor ku Subudhi Umacharan Injina Kalarahanga

391/177

4, 

391/407

, 

619, 635, 629 0.15 2700.00 0.05 1000.00 880946297000 SBI 10368184892 SBIN0007376

64 Pramod ku Pati Birabara Injina Kalarahanga 288 610, 633, 639 0.4 7200.00 0.32 4320.00 799643205824 SBI 10368219792 SBIN0007376

65 Krupasindhu Parida Dhadi Injina Kalarahanga 725/2647 645, 589, 651 0.3 5400.00 0.1 1350.00 768120234739 PNB 7648000100024996 PUNB0764800

66 Ramachandra Pradhan Bhaskar Injina Kalarahanga 6 923, 924 0.8 10800.00 258818937991 Indian 6097044011 IDBI000P170

67 Gobinda ch Panda Satrughna Injina Kalarahanga 386
 1284, 1499, 

1511
0.4 5400.00 299175763866 PNB 7648000100008280 PUNB0764800

68 Trilochan Pati Nrusinga Injina Kalarahanga 196 614,788 0.6 8100.00 269033015888 OGB 2901000003725 IOBA0ROGB01

69 Surendra Pati Bholanatha Injina Kalarahanga 288
1542, 412, 

528, 1254
0.2 3600.00 0.2 2700.00 408710563755 Indian 975923292 IDIB000P170

70 Dharamananda Sahu Gunduchi Injina Kalarahanga

391/168

5,391/1

686,391

/1690,3

91/1691

1200/2165,6

05/2163,697

/1753/2166,

697/1753/21

76,472/2177,

604

0.6 8100.00 484635098499 PNB 7648000100008270 PUNB0764800

71 Bhubanananda Behera Kanhei Injina Kalarahanga 348 956 0.16 2160.00 370295062912
Corporatio

n
520291029859056 CORP0003417

72 Santos ku Parida Narendra Injina Kalarahanga 248
1230, 1507, 

1161, 1380
0.08 1080.00 876314352227 Andhra 145110100028951 ANDB0001451

73 Bijay ku Sahu Babaji Injina Kalarahanga 245 1318, 1057 0.16 2160.00 397266194757 SBI 20057308883 SBIN0010250

74 Babaji Sahoo Danei Injina Kalarahanga 123
1201, 1434, 

1436, 1484
0.2 3600.00 0.2 2700.00 314591336304 PNB 7648001700002290 PUNB0764800

75 Ganeswar Rout Hrusikesh Injina Kalarahanga 330
644, 1504, 

998, 1052
0.1 1350.00 564768468010 SBI 20288979337 PUNB0764800

76 Jatadhara Parida Dai Injina Kalarahanga 93

1149, 1212, 

1290, 1410, 

1425

0.3 4050.00 803006081991 BoI 556710110001665 BKID0005567

77 Laxmidhar Behera Arakhita
Kalarahang

a
Kalarahanga 725/728 651, 639, 595 0.4 7200.00 0.8 10800.00 293105328696 SBI 20005148206 SBIN0010133

78 Biswanath Beura Kumbhara Padashi Dadha 401
1691, 1661, 

2710
0.12 1620.00 975747007067 OGB 010634006000347 IOBA0ROGB01

79 Ajay Pradhan Jogendra Padashi Dadha 99 2093 0.008 1000.00 792848961513 SBI 20074806877 SBIN0007187

80 Jogi Pradhan Gopi Padashi Dadha 99 2093 0.008 1000.00 764101513704 OGB 010601000007613 IOBA0NGGB001

81 Nabin Beura Budheswar Padashi Dadha 464, 368
2527, 2529, 

1366
0.16 2160.00 849726384809 SBI 37048767323 SBIN0012041

82 Narendra Pradhan Nakudhi Padashi Dadha
555/100

6, 152

592/3686, 

575/3685, 

1400,1497, 

1498, 1499

0.4 5400.00 224648316071 OGB 010601000006975 IOBA0NGB001



83 Pitambar Swain Jachindra Padashi Dadha
555/105

4, 239

2677/3792, 

2417,2024
0.05 2000.00 0.4 5400.00 419950821341 Allahabad 50016866957 ALLA0212027

84 Ranjan ku Das Kailash Padashi Dadha

729/101

4,555/1

489,555

/1453,5

55/1404

,555/14

51

1984/4107, 

1667, 

2027/4108, 

1673/4141, 

1647/4140, 

331, 321

0.4 5400.00 941056191310 SBI 34575025698 SBIN0012041

85 Jogendra Pradhan Nakudhi Padashi Dadha

246/296

, 

246/796

, 

555/100

7

507/1167, 

506, 

1119,497, 

489

0.2 2700.00 965091255274 SBI 32715400320 SBIN0012041

86 Prasad Mohanty Bidyadhara Padashi Dadha

451, 

396, 

351, 307

103,88,92,88

,2733,1394,2

053,391

0.2 2700.00 591891909614 PNB 2977000101018390 PUNB0297700

87 Khirod Bihari Pradhan Dhaneswar Padashi Dadha 291

1444, 1500, 

1502, 1558, 

1649, 

0.5 9000.00 0.6 8100.00 466127954783 PNB 7377000100010208 PUNB0737700

88 Dillip Beura Bhamara Padashi Dadha 401 1691, 1661 0.1 2000.00 831964264768 SBI 34457907787 SBIN0012041

89 Rohit Das Adhikari Padashi Dadha 313
1037, 1690, 

1708
0.16 2160.00 913427885318 OGB 010634006000198 IOBA0ROGB01

90 Babuli Jena Maheswar Padashi Dadha

426, 

495, 

555/341

,17

2475, 2473, 

2474, 2482, 

2483

0.25 3375.00 369988089580 OGB 010601000006787 IOBA0ROGB01

91 Litu Jena Dharamananda Padashi Dadha

246/699

, 

246/335

, 

246/338

537, 545, 546 0.4 5400.00 926086514052 OGB 010601000006645 IOBA0NGB001

92 Binod Bihari Jena Dhadeswar Padashi Dadha

246/705

, 

246/702

, 

246/297

495, 494, 507 0.4 5400.00 587920314818 AXIS 914010002979284 UTIB0002052

93 Manoranjan Pradhan Jagannatha Padashi Dadha 132 1410, 1411 0.6 8100.00 904225256671 SBI 20255383107 SBIN0017950

94 Sagar Swain Manguli Padashi Dadha 246/597 755 0.06 810.00 305374660263 SBI 34560204924 SBIN0012041

95 Niranjan Pradhan Hadibandhu Padashi Dadha 657 262 0.5 6750.00 244294544446 SBI 37737475442 SBIN0012041

96 Pramod Jena Prabhakar Padashi Dadha 131 2471, 2472 0.2 2700.00 301749962799 UCO 05800100014692 UCBA0000580

97 Madan Kandi Keshab Padashi Dadha 431
1768, 1770, 

1783
0.1 1350.00 440710996477 UCO 05800100013159 UCBA0000580

98 Ramachandra Kandi Ugresan Padashi Dadha 301
1759, 1803, 

1808
0.2 2700.00 718854763696 OGB 010634006000850 IOBA0ROGB01

99 Ramesh Kandi Sobani Padashi Dadha 431
1769, 786, 

1781
0.1 1350.00 678946590009 UCO 05800100009752 UCBA0000580

100 Ashok Bhoi Gundicha Padashi Dadha 460
1766, 1794, 

1779
0.2 2700.00 493275894733 OGB 010634006000838 IOBA0ROGB01



101 Samir ku Das Paramananda Padashi Dadha

555/106

1, 

555/690

2721 0.2 3600.00 338067689682 SBI 31959233945 SBIN0012041

102 Alekha Sasmal Kunja Marichia Dadha 337 64 0.2 2700.00 345998511058 OGB 010601000004796 IOBA0ROGB01

103 Japani Rout Sadoi Marichia Dadha 335/47 0.16 2160.00 901263486657 SBI 32607135193 SBIN0012041

104 Kumpani Rout Sadananda Marichia Dadha 335/153 59 0.16 2160.00 228618671904 NGB 010601000006571 IOBA0ORGB01

105 Sanatan Rout Dasha Marichia Dadha 228, 166 170, 793, 794 0.6 8100.00 532430372389 SBI 34228901142 SBIN0012041

106 Susanta ku Rout Pranakrushna Marichia Dadha
184, 

183, 304

587, 650, 

672, 80, 57, 

62, 61

0.4 5400.00 358235273221 OGB 010601000003933 IOBA0ROGB01

107 Jitendra Senapati Drubacharan Marichia Dadha 265
369, 383, 

385, 383
0.3 4050.00 417548866051 CANARA 5932101000779 CNRB0005932

108 Jharendra Parida Kumar Kantunia Dadha

61/21, 

61/22, 

13

248, 108, 

169, 189, 

229, 255

0.8 10800.00 425103206227 OGB 10601000001070 IOBA0ROGB01

109 Gandharba Rout Indramani Balipada Dadha 191

824, 955, 

822, 1236, 

1185

0.4 5400.00 522767119456 SBI 33688669699 SBIN0012041

110 Sadananda Rout Indramani Balipada Dadha 191

824, 955, 

822, 1236, 

1185

0.4 5400.00 424525963191 SBI 20064462054 SBIN0010250

111 Rahas Sasmal Kulamani Jhinkardiha Dadha

98/24, 

98/40, 

98/47

221/442, 

153, 267, 

184/411, 

0.2 2700.00 834691059744 SBI 32600239405 SBIN0012041

112 Ramachandra Sahoo Bhagabata kantabada Kantabada 373 432/952 0.2 3600.00 876339857418 PNB 7647000100000979 PUNB0764700

113 Abhiram Sahoo Benudhar kantabada Kantabada 181 93,84 0.6 8100.00 760011398303 PNB 7647000100006560 PUNB0764700

114 Gopal Behera Late Bhikari Bhola Kantabada 59 233/1042 0.4 7200.00 944544204162 SBH 62420432545 SBHY0021853

115 Gobinda Behera Late Bhikari Bhola Kantabada 58 643 0.4 7200.00 693855366469 PNB 7647000100001422 PUNB0764700

116 Prahalad Das Gandharba Bhola Kantabada 34 486 0.05 2000.00 715907814037 SBH 62419588484 SBIN0013603

117 Sarbeswar Jena Kirtan Bhola Kantabada 36 498 0.1 2000.00 825968181149 SBH 62372236408 SBIN0013603

118 Rafid Mahammad Sidique Bhola Kantabada 175 779 0.11 2000.00 922913502642 SBH 62483054986 SBIN0013603

119 Sanjay Das Paramananda Bhola Kantabada 140/38 62/770 0.4 7200.00 512063522390 PNB 7647001700000244 PUNB0764700

120 Nari Behera Raghu Bhola Kantabada 106 483 0.3 5400.00 263702995672 SBI 62369167776 SBIN0021853

121 Kalindicharan Misra Padmanabha Dalua Kantabada

56/53, 

56/58, 

56/45, 

56/46, 

56/47

80/339, 80, 

89, 

80/339/581, 

80/586, 88, 

86,83

0.6 10800.00 255778372812 SBI 37694382870 SBIN0013603

122 Gandharb Senpatra Bauribandhu kantabada Kantabada

512/310

9, 

512/324

6, 

512/196

626/1961/36

78, 

627/2631, 

626/1961/26

30

0.6 10800.00 563988165126 UCO 04700100005007 UCBA0000470

123 Laxmipriya Sahu Prafulla kantabada Kantabada 574/24 626/2411 0.4 7200.00 622240498594 PNB 7647000100008328 PUNB0764700

124 Radha Mohan Mohanty Gajendra Nath Lingipur Lingipur 648, 649
1824, 1825, 

1835, 1823
2.5 36000.00 464876994070 SBI 30092047754 SBIN0003108



125 Sudhakar patnaik Golaka Malipada Malipada

365/271

5, 

365/229

7, 

365/271

1, 

365/271

3, 

365/271

8, 

365/271

4

153/1320, 

253/3425, 

40, 28, 32, 

32/3814, 

29/3812 

3.5 36000.00 6.5 27000.00 570280274710 SBI 30809345660 SBIN0017941

126 Surendra Samantaray Late Nilakantha Malipada Malipada

146, 

365/223

4

322/3347, 0.3 5400.00 0.1 1350.00 846339233626 OGB 013534006001110 IOBA0ROGB01

127 Niranjan Mangaraj Gangadhar Malipada Malipada 8
157, 535, 

536, 553
0.02 2000.00 0.04 1000.00 522434212919 OGB 013534006000379 IOBA0ROGB01

128 Durgamadhab Deo BibhudendranarayanMalipada Malipada 76
487, 460, 

560, 562, 
2 36000.00 2 27000.00 471621568277 IOB 361601000000001 IOBA0003616

129 Bishnucharan Mohapatra Late Sadhucharan Malipada Malipada 201 34/1 0.04 2000.00 0.04 1000.00 235390518044 SBI 10977548430 SBIN0006408

130 Baikuntha Pradhan Indramani Malipada Malipada 512/1297
1664, 

1637/2064
0.07 2000.00 0.07 1000.00 388536923519 UCO 31090110001646 UCBA0003109

131 Jitendra ku Paikray Subas Ch Malipada Malipada 201 34/2 0.2 3600.00 458651552350 SBI 10478338917 SBIN0009027

132 Sulachana Sahoo Rajanikanta Nuagaon Malipada 328/22 526/906 2 36000.00 3 27000.00 407933616711 SBI 30396190381 SBIN0010927

133 Nilamani Sahoo Rajanikanta Nuagaon Malipada

276/602

, 

276/592

,276/59

5

527/1447, 

544/1435,52

9/1439

2 36000.00 3 27000.00 617806548162 BoB 49460100000333 BARB0KALING

134 Sita Sahoo late Anarjyami Nuagaon Malipada 328/21 526/908 2 36000.00 3 27000.00 762373987162 BoB 49460100002867 BARB0KALING

135 Rajanikanta Sahoo Late Subudhi Nuagaon Malipada

203, 

160, 

276/598

, 

276/600

528, 529,542, 

527, 722, 

544/1442

1.5 27000.00 2 27000.00 281853205256 SBI 30396190381 SBIN0010927

136 Abhimanyu Muduli Late Arjun Nuagaon Malipada 276/1493 693 0.65 11700.00 0.7 9450.00 949733568304 Andhra 018810025702359 ANDB0000188

137 Madhulata Dash Chintamani Shampur BMC 224/103 748/1327 0.1 2000.00 333841955442 SBI 10977620123 SBIN0006408

138 Ashutosh Padhi Chintamani Shampur BMC 224/104 748/1328 423007834168 Allahabad 50319291112 ALLA0213296

139 Mihir ku Dash Late Ramesh Ghatikia BMC 1988/465
4599, 8525, 

4447/9867
0.75 13500.00 559922172992 SBI 30469284225 SBIN0007045

140 Ajit ku Sahoo Abaniprasad Gadakana BMC 3979 962 707878764471 SBI 30066570685 SBIN0007376

141 Brundaban Behera Bairagi Ghatikia BMC 424/84 202 1 18000.00 904310745687 Syndicate 80172200015860 SYNB0008017

142 Pravat Dash Shankar  BMC 463
955, 954, 

952, 956
375027693464 BoI 513110110001401 BKID0005131

143 Sasanka Sekhar Mohanty Golekha Badagada BMC 9 646786982269 SBI 20029702453 SBIN0010929

144 Ananta Krushna Mohanty Aditya ch Oldtown BMC 367
1920, 1921, 

1929, 1928
0.05 2000.00 362600603769 SBI 10378167295 SBIN0003108

145 Sambit ku Mohanty Bimal
Samantara

pur
BMC 222/97 491 0.05 2000.00 368167506824 BoI 557110110000277 BKID0005571

146 Krushna ch Behera Bharat Ghatikia BMC 1212 4063 653999296973 SBI 20285419630 SBIN0010927



147 Bharat Behera Late Shyam Ghatikia BMC 1212 5863 969018578343 SBI 20136821106 SBIN0010927

148 Sarbeswar Mohanty Nandakishor Mendhasala Mendhasala 273 1698 0.8 14400.00 0.8 10800.00 687451227238 OBC 17222191001776 ORBC0101722

149 Janardhan Das Durjyodhan Mendhasala Mendhasala 607/1731 1724 0.18 2430.00 891497233786 OBC 17222011000477 ORBC0101722

150 Premananda Khuntia Dijabara Mendhasala Mendhasala 0.2 2700.00 509118236651 OBC 17222191006894 ORBC0101722

151 Bhabagrahi Maharana Khali Mendhasala Mendhasala 0.2 2700.00 364688518852 OGB 006601000006518 IOBA0ROGB01

152 Sanatana Pattnaik Antarjyami Mendhasala Mendhasala 33 59/171 2 27000.00 300671521352 OBC 17222191004708 ORBC0101722

153 Birakishore Biswal Prafulla Mendhasala Mendhasala 712 537 0.2 2700.00 978836254123 OBC 17222191001783 ORBC0101722

154 Raj Khan Tahar Mendhasala Mendhasala 5 222, 223 0.3 5400.00 427249555544 SBI 31419013448 SBIN0005093

155 Bidhuranjan Samantray Purnachandra Mendhasal Mendhasal 607/881

1771/2618, 

1770, 

1769/2619

0.8 14400.00 620324616208 SBI 20043237963 SBIN0010927

156 Ayeswarjya Satpathy Kisalaya Mendhasal Mendhasal 239/59 1014/1165 0.4 7200.00 205801832127 SBI 20064444057 SBIN0010237

157 Shantilata Patnaik Prafula Mendhasal Mendhasal 607/37
857, 

573/2441
0.4 7200.00 505385429499 OGB 006601000006344 IOBA0ROGB01

158 Kanhu Behera Gopinath Haridamada Mendhasala 118/78 661/928 0.4 5400.00 682071932449 OBC 17222191001950 ORBC0101722

159 Abhimanyu Singh Basanta Giringaput Mendhasala 46 34 0.4 5400.00 729155802484 OBC 17222011001047 ORBC0101722

160 Purnachandra Das

Late 

Krushnamoha

n

Giringaput Mendhasala 134/167 86/883 0.2 3600.00 754577347073 KCCB 009053001075 YESBOKHCBII

161 Nimai ch Behera Naran Giringaput Mendhasala 110 29 0.8 14400.00 595980152528 OBC 17222191015865 ORBC0101722

162 Harisankar Patnaik Sanatan kalajahar Mendhasala 98 228/759 1 18000.00 249103400350 SBI 30482921042 SBIN0006408

163 Gadadhar Patnik Managobinda kalajahar Mendhasala 14 113, 107 0.4 7200.00 305945535010 OGB 006601000006762 IOBA0ROGB01

164 Pitabasa Swain Late Gobinda Kesura Basuaghai 514/488 406 0.15 2700.00 600235636533 SBI 32320587371 SBIN0010929

165 Baja Bhola Alekha Kesura Basuaghai 14 593 0.14 2520.00 867736403298 Indian 422035230 IDIB000K157

166 Hrudananda Swain Ratnakar Kesura Basuaghai 133 1142 2 27000.00 583172607890 ANDHRA 074510027000363 ANDB0000745

167 Ganesh Pradhan Sudarsan Kesura Basuaghai

514/16, 

514/257

2, 471

353, 455, 

457, 

456/3192, 

378

0.17 3060.00 0.1 1350.00 326672017336 BoB 32500100002344 BARB0CUTTRD

168 Purna Pradhan Dibakar Kesura Basuaghai

169, 

514/189

5

476, 493, 225 0.1 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 985316552649 BoB 06880100010807 BARB0BHUBAN

169 Hemanta Pradhan Sindhu Kesura Basuaghai 56 337 0.06 2000.00 0.2 2700.00 387135006780 BoI 556110110002376 BKID0005561

170 Rusiban Pradhan Dhadi Kesura Basuaghai 592 511 0.11 1980.00 0.1 1350.00 788801938042

171 Basant Pradhan Surendra Kesura Basuaghai 260 1126 0.1 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 935661479400 KCCB 002053003819 YESB0KHCB03

172 Balakrushna Pradhan Bauribandhu Kesura Basuaghai 227 377 0.15 2700.00 0.2 2700.00 589004182189 SBI 20046307644 SBIN0017944

173 Arjun Das Bhikari Kesura Basuaghai 343
303, 392, 

1196
0.06 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 411108178744 SBI 20378449537 SBIN0017944

174 Pradip Pradhan Sadhu Kesura Basuaghai 49 233, 563 0.66 11880.00 0.101 1363.50 637871324772 SBI 20298718975 SBIN0017944

175 Kirti Pradhan Dijabar Kesura Basuaghai 160 350 0.04 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 438541504450 SBI 20023024845 SBIN0007047

176 Jitendra Swain Rajkishor Kesura Basuaghai 64 1136 0.07 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 293170764402

177 Santosh Pradhan Kapila Kesura Basuaghai 260 1126 0.1 1350.00 950191321055 SBI 33486300904 SBIN0012021

178 Pintu Pradhan Madhab Kesura Basuaghai 169 182, 230 0.07 2000.00 0.2 2700.00 201996978530 SBI 20151626730 SBIN0012021

179 Sarat Pradhan Surendra Kesura Basuaghai 514/51 522 0.05 2000.00 0.2 2700.00 854483801790 SBI 20378451057 SBIN0017944

180 Kedar Pradhan Lokanatha Kesura Basuaghai 160 1211, 1223 0.05 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 624446481810 KCCB 002053003977 IBKL0042KC1

181 Prafulla Pradhan Digambar Kesura Basuaghai 177 0.4 5400.00 676742218677 ANDHRA 074510011009626

182 Sudarsan Pradhan Bankanidhi Kesura Basuaghai 227
549, 478, 

456, 455, 358
0.02 2000.00 0.3 4050.00 820303275170 SBI 37249973451 SBIN0017944

183 Jatharth Pradhan Purnachandra Kesura Basuaghai 235 613, 252, 327 0.4 5400.00 628989989180 SBI 34176454123 SBIN0017944



184 Pravkar Pradhan Ratnakar Kesura Basuaghai 227
319, 1167, 

358
0.4 5400.00 356016273203 SBI 37278446976 SBIN0017944

185 Debabrata Pradhan Kapila Kesura Basuaghai 260 1087, 994 0.6 10800.00 0.1 1350.00 473967053799 SBI 31169055549 SBIN0012021

186 Sadhu Pradhan Dibakar Kesura Basuaghai 169 182, 230, 476 0.76 13680.00 0.2 2700.00 381647590818 BoB 06880100010809 BARB0BHUBAN

187 Kailash ch Swain Biswambar Kesura Basuaghai 404
414, 416, 

1210
0.07 2000.00 0.2 2700.00 744960931010 BoB 06880100002536 BARB0BHUBAN

188 Nrusingha Bhol Banambar Kesura Basuaghai 217 263, 503/589 0.35 6300.00 0.1 1350.00 355106122758 BoI 556110110000334 BKID0005561

189 Prahallad Behera Sarbeswar Kesura Basuaghai 209 237, 670, 521 0.05 2000.00 0.4 5400.00 864337536709 BoI 556110110003920 BKID0005561

190 Sanyasi Patra Donduram Kesura Basuaghai 514/241 0.12 2160.00 0.2 2700.00 428652041096 Indian 422014287 IDIB000K157

191 Hrusikesh Das Harihar Kesura Basuaghai 328, 343 248, 1196 0.4 5400.00 805573065120 ANDHRA 074510011098168 ANDB0000745

192 Hemanta Pradhan Kapila Kesura Basuaghai 16 519 0.05 2000.00 0.2 2700.00 441944257487 Union 380802010005470 UBIN0538086

193 Bhobani Pradhan Dhoina Kesura Basuaghai 155
1209, 307, 

384
0.4 5400.00 279411472997 SBI 30307238230 SBIN0017944

194 Sidheswar Behera Panu Kesura Basuaghai 237 285 0.2 2700.00 659613280711 SBI 20112349172

195 Dhoena Bhol Alekha Kesura Basuaghai 14 195, 511, 512 0.4 5400.00 766825944711 SBI 20263984846 SBIN0017944

196 Prahallad Pradhan Manicharan Kesura Basuaghai

386, 

355, 

514/119

3, 

328, 1220, 

143, 564, 153
1.05 18900.00 0.4 5400.00 816964034086 BoB 55720100000370 BARB0BANKUA

197 Asish Pradhan Sadhu Kesura Basuaghai 170
1044, 1073, 

1174, 266
0.5 9000.00 0.4 5400.00 772949797949 BoB 06880100009079 BARB0BHUBAN

198 Bhubaneswar Sahoo Manguli Kesura Basuaghai 514/1652 597/2259 0.04 2000.00 870826421419 BoI 556110110006583 BKID0005561

199 Gitanjali Panda Harihar Nakhaur Dhauli
216/232

, 29

70/547, 34, 

48
1 18000.00 846786071227 CBI 3614917452 CBIN0284900

200 Amulya routray prahallad Nakhaur Dhauli 148 15,18 0.20 2700.00 441658664595 OBC 17212191009308 ORBC0101721

201 Prafulla Ku Routray rajkishor Nakhaur Dhauli 150 14 0.10 1350.00 659813981167 OGB 003201000004049

202 Madhusudan routaray antarjyami Nakhaur Dhauli 216/9 340, 342, 343 0.2 3600.00 0.20 2700.00 262634231438 OBC 171212121003499 ORBC0101721

203 Rabi nayak udayanath Nakhaur Dhauli 15 300 0.10 1350.00 929959189588 OBC 17212191009469 ORBC0101721

204 Gobinda moharana chakradhara Nakhaur Dhauli 46 64 0.05 1000.00 828576989721 OBC 17212191002927 ORBC0101721

205 Pravat Ku sahoo anama Nakhaur Dhauli 4 271 0.10 1350.00 807121224261 SBI 31836397530 SBIN0008874

206 Dhobei pradhan sidheswar Nakhaur Dhauli
91/5, 

216/27
85, 67 0.30 4050.00 428208534617 OGB 003201000004737 IOBA0ROGB01

207 Arun rout biswanath Nakhaur Dhauli 256, 188
46, 195, 197, 

16, 19
0.5 9000.00 0.20 2700.00 670616177146 CBI 3710279631 CBIN0284900

208 Sekhar swain Budhee Nakhaur Dhauli 391/82 173 0.20 2700.00 625221472735 OBC 17212191005010 ORBC0101721

209 Akan sahoo(T) Rama Nakhaur Dhauli 105 0.10 1350.00 426131953094 CBI 3727041611 CBIN0284900

210 Prasanta swain lingaraj Nakhaur Dhauli 32 24, 42 0.4 7200.00 0.10 1350.00 411371052541 ANDHRA 183110100002175 ANDB0001831

211 Sadasiba swain Gunduchi Nakhaur Dhauli 26,49 0.10 1350.00 394363369433 OGB 003201000002675 IOBA0ROGB01

212 Chhabila pradhan Siba Nakhaur Dhauli 236/41 110 0.10 1350.00 247191506253 OGB 003201000000816 IOBA0ROGB01

213 Niali pradhan Sidheswar Nakhaur Dhauli 101 121 0.10 1350.00 864070039034 OBC 17212191001869 ORBC0101721

214 Sanatan Rout Dasarathi Nakhaur Dhauli 58 77 0.10 1350.00 663329422044 OBC 17212191012308 ORBC0101721

215 Bijay Rout Bisia Nakhaur Dhauli 137 230, 274, 253 0.05 1000.00 602543405844 CBI 3711989142 CBIN0284900

216 Benudhar Panda Madhusudan Nakhaur Dhauli 64 44, 101 0.4 7200.00 900858382638 OBC 17212191003450 ORBC0101721

217 Prabhakar Behera(T) Balaram Nakhaur Dhauli 36, 38, 37, 40 0.50 6750.00 CBI 3521295365 CBIN0284900



218 Bijay Ku Bhoi(T) Bhikari Nakhaur Dhauli 53 0.40 5400.00 705905155159 CBI 3667769396 CBIN0284900

219 Anama Bhoi(T) Golekha Nakhaur Dhauli 26, 21 0.80 10800.00 746589298828 OGB 011201000001858 IOBA0ROGB01

220 Ramesh Das Baisnaba Nakhaur Dhauli 94 183 0.10 1350.00 262646395727 OBC 17212121000856 ORBC0101721

221 Laxman Panda Dibyasingh Nakhaur Dhauli 99, 56 29, 33, 62 0.20 2700.00 762935907908 OBC 17212191003368 ORBC0101721

222 Dillip Ku Panda Madhusudan Nakhaur Dhauli 64 44, 101 0.4 7200.00 974602672324 UCO 10980100008212 UCBA0001098

223 Prasanna ku Swain Pathani Nakhaur Dhauli 1/7 0.2 2700.00 734708964599 SBI 30867930403 SBIN0016103

224 Bhubanananda Pradhan Siba Nakhaur Dhauli 539/169 399 0.4 5400.00 908627738529 CBI 3369658823 CBIN0284900

225 Akhsya Das(T) Kailash Nakhaur Dhauli 52, 55 0.15 2025.00 457690519429 SBI 30179288820 SBIN0008874

226 Balaram Swain Prabhakar Nakhaur Dhauli 114 151 0.20 2700.00 434131371186 CBI 3453004995 CBIN0284900

227 Mathuri Das Sadhu Nakhaur Dhauli 159 42 0.10 1350.00 420719501865 OBC 17212011003196 ORBC0101721

228 Kalpataru Das Satrughna Nakhaur Dhauli 10 58 0.10 1350.00 950755835157 CBI 3627995957 CBIN0284900

229 Gauranga Das Ramachandra Nakhaur Dhauli 140 51 0.10 1350.00 815975334800 OBC 17212121002935 ORBC0101721

230 Dasharathi Rout Dama Nakhaur Dhauli 20, 14, 45 0.10 1350.00 950134634176 OBC 17212011001437 ORBC0101721

231 Madhab Routray Shankar Nakhaur Dhauli 359 48, 56 0.10 1350.00 519848662466 CBI 3493791598 CBIN0284900

232 Kalandi Routray Gatikrushna Nakhaur Dhauli
69, 146, 

216/8

134, 187, 

83/1313
0.40 5400.00 888582157949 PNB 7376000100001564 PUNB0737600

233 Rabindra ku Pradhan Prabhakar Nakhaur Dhauli 276/41, 99 110, 0.20 2700.00 882851994592 OBC 17212191012742 ORBC0101721

234 Gandharba Routray Gadadhar Nakhaur Dhauli 357 60, 55, 43, 40 0.40 5400.00 828512099985 OBC 17212191000930 ORBC0101721

235 Bharat Das Adikanda Nakhaur Dhauli 140 57 0.10 1350.00 328534452510 OBC 17212011001499 ORBC0101721

236 Tuni Pradhan Kailash Nakhaur Dhauli
145, 61, 

146, 183

71, 10, 372, 

25, 28
0.20 2700.00 358003844075 CBI 3672109127 CBIN0284900

237 Chandrasekhar Das Kapila Nakhaur Dhauli 8 116, 193 0.00 344908391227 Canara 0353101006905 CNRB0000353

238 Ajay ku Sahoo Sankar Nakhaur Dhauli 234 6,26 0.40 5400.00 711808286383 OBC 17212191010939 ORBC0101721

239 Kalpataru Pradhan Bidyadhar Nakhaur Dhauli 16 1 0.4 7200.00 692468092313 CBI 3527912984 CBIN0284900

240 Satrughna Das Adikanda Nakhaur Dhauli 140 57 0.10 1350.00 466776094983 OBC 17212011001482 ORBC0101721

241 Laxmidhar Swain Sidha
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 88, 153 122, 78, 7 0.08 2000.00 0.08 1080.00 320557203541 OBC 17212191004143 ORBC0101721

242 Braja Mahari Bata
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 165/180 124, 145 0.2 3600.00 0.2 2700.00 574905782011 CBI 3648196143 CBIN0284900

243 Prasanta Sahoo Shyama
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 34 21,88 0.3 5400.00 0.1 1350.00 376935766637 OBC 17212121000917 ORBC0101721

244 Debaraj Sahoo(T) Nidhi
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 68 0.7 12600.00 0.1 1350.00 758138082056 CBI 3496713061 CBIN0284900

245 Raj Swain Giridhari
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 107 0.4 7200.00 464654376866 OBC 17212011001598 ORBC0101721

246 Gandharba Swain Basu
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 120 10 0.2 3600.00 0.1 1350.00 356528403936 OBC 17212011002830 ORBC0101721

247 Neelamani Swain Banchha
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 19 12 0.02 2000.00 0.02 1000.00 319479777326 OBC 17212011001574 ORBC0101721

248 Kuna Sahu(T) Ekana
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 44 0.2 3600.00 0.2 2700.00 649456508577 CBI 3715711478 CBIN0284900

249 Ramesh ch Sahoo Bidyadhar
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 69 195, 327 0.04 2000.00 0.05 1000.00 267629607222 OBC 17212191001371 ORBC0101721

250 Benudhar Sahoo Dharamu
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 67 46 0.2 3600.00 0.3 4050.00 616253535113 CBI 3526343542 CBIN0284900

251 Nrusingh ch Sahoo Paramananda
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 83,81 94,44 0.6 10800.00 0.2 2700.00 658421311537 OBC 17212191011059 ORBC0101721



252 Bichitrananda Swain Bira
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 59 0.1 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 765626221789 CBI 3746113652 CBIN0284900

253 Sanatan Swain Bhramar
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 955 73 0.05 2000.00 0.05 1000.00 784806886734 CBI 3567403185 CBIN0284900

254 Munna Sahu Paramananda
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 80 111 0.2 3600.00 857131317308 OBC 17212121000443 ORBC0101721

255 Bhagaban Panda Banamali
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 103 30 0.2 3600.00 0.1 1350.00 620851818065 OBC 17212191003061 ORBC0101721

256 Nrusingha Sahoo Pahali
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 90 19, 104 0.5 9000.00 0.3 4050.00 926971721481 CBI 3609029439 CBIN0284900

257 Janardan Hota Dhruba
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 31 70 0.05 2000.00 0.1 1350.00 277278635971 OBC 17212191000756 ORBC0101721

258 Mamata Pati Kishor ch
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 76 36 0.1 1350.00 931541319206 CBI 3442813412 CBIN0284900

259 Bishnucharan Sahoo Maga
Jaganathpu

rpatna
Dhauli 96/222 7 0.1 1350.00 436503824383 OBC 17212191012322 ORBC0101721

260 Mahendra Pradhan Indramani Saradeipur Dhauli 10 463 0.8 10800.00 744332926750 OBC 17212191003689 ORBC0101721

261 Kritibash Pradhan Bijaya Saradeipur Dhauli 251/828 198 0.2 2700.00 670425135565 CBI 3500092764 CBIN0284900

262 Jalandhar Pradhan Indramani Saradeipur Dhauli 10 18 0.4 5400.00 831011011312 OBC 17212191010564 ORBC0101721

263 Pramod Pradhan Narendra Saradeipur Dhauli 251/882 179 0.4 5400.00 572766020657 OBC 17212191003214 ORBC0101721

264 Bijaya ku Pradhan Bhanjani Saradeipur Dhauli 151 91 0.2 2700.00 434754618325 OBC 17212191003887 ORBC0101721

265 Rabindra Ku. Pradhan Narendra Saradeipur Dhauli 27/3 13/133 0.2 2700.00 633714314011 OBC 17212191008363 ORBC0101721

266 Biswajit Swain Gajendra Nuagaon Dhauli 212/66 180 0.08 2000.00 235940476103 Andhra 216210100027545 ANDB0002162

267 Khirod Ch. Pattnaik Maheswar Singada Barimunda 334
1312, 1359, 

1307, 1071
0.07 2000.00 0.064 1000.00 309159423986 PNB 7648000100006549 PUNB0764800

268 Chagali Mallick Kangali Singada Barimunda 398/377

1068/1807, 

1055/1804, 

1317/1806, 

1318/1805

0.24 3240.00 880141028946 PNB 7648000100006442 PUNB0764800

269 Sk Kamruddin Sk Mubarakh Singada Barimunda 55 174 0.16 2160.00 407347600512 PNB 7648000100006619 PUNB0764800

270 Sk Riyazauddin Sk Mubarakh Singada Barimunda 55, 98/51
168, 

840/1504
0.21 2835.00 299800263996 SBI 30093567182 SBIN0007376

271 Sk Samsuddin Sk Mubarakh Singada Barimunda 55 841 0.16 2160.00 702459856632 PNB 7648000100006859 PUNB0764800

272 Ramesh Ch. Lenka Gajendra Singada Barimunda 267
1482, 1425, 

1421
0.2 2700.00 279757740429 NGB 002901000003846 IOBA0ROGB01

273 Surjyakanta Lenka Damadar Singada Barimunda
398/11, 

398/9

1220/1530, 

1177, 1127, 

1179/1532

0.04 1000.00 583925696815 PNB 7648001700000225 PUNB0764800

274 Abdul Wahid Khan Abdul Hakum Singada Barimunda

398/156

, 

303/360

, 

303/306

619, 

518/684, 

1373, 1324

0.32 4320.00 917145399284 NGB 002901000004720 IOBA0NGB001

275 Sudhir Srichandan Surendra Singada Barimunda

265, 

398/151

9

1093, 

1220/1530/1

926

0.24 3240.00 291073638140 PNB 7648001700000760 PUNB0764800

276 Prakash Lenka Gajendra Singada Barimunda 267

1159, 1168, 

1241, 1337, 

1341, 1479

0.11 1485.00 853234091458 NGB 002901000002609 IOBA0NGB001

277 Sarata Ku. Lenka Janaka Singada Barimunda 352
1240, 901, 

856
0.24 3240.00 790346385574 PNB 7648001700000216 PUNB0764800



278 Gyana Ranjan Rout Manoranjan Singada Barimunda 267 1425 0.05 1000.00 941501811138 PNB 7648000100005142 PUNB0764800

279 Narendra Lenka Gajendra Singada Barimunda 398/277 1163 0.05 2000.00 0.08 1080.00 394693263763 PNB 7648000100008167 PUNB0764800

280 Nabin Patnaik Netrananda Singada Barimunda 267 1342, 1425 0.2 2700.00 482725469722 NGB 002901000002712 IOBA0NGB001

281 Muktikanta Lenka Damodar Singada Barimunda
398/11, 

398/9

904, 907, 

1351, 

953/1531

0.01 1000.00 650455842003 SBI 30856430049 SBIN0007187

282 Pabitra Mohan Lenka Debendra Singada Barimunda 267 1341, 1159 0.5 6750.00 204030191642 PNB 7648000100004426 PUNB0764800

283 Pradeep ku pradhan Maheswar Tangibanta Barimunda 11 715, 717, 722 0.24 3240.00 281503893699 BoI 512710110002100 BKID0005127

284 Bipin Samal Bairagi Tangibanta Barimunda 398/100 17/1602 0.16 2160.00 473908127720 IOB 228901000000923 IOBA0002289

285 Pabitra Choudhury Rabi Tangibanta Barimunda 357 406 0.1 1350.00 546436826584 BoB 556710110001919 BKID0005567

286 Arun Bhanja Bhagaban Tangibanta Barimunda 313 1346 0.16 2160.00 633931019100 IOB 228901000000925 IOBA0002289

287 Gagan Behera Gandharba Tangibanta Barimunda 284/8 85, 86, 120 0.1 1350.00 894759278941 Indian 6086646359 IDIB000P170

288 Deepak Ku Behera Brundaban Tangibanta Barimunda 326 943 0.32 4320.00 282880446479 BoB 556710110003408 BKID0005567

289 Madhab Bhoi Jugal Tangibanta Barimunda 15 1442, 1432 0.24 3240.00 477992210089 IOB 091501000008998 IOBA0000915

290 Gopal charan Bhoi Prabhakar Tangibanta Barimunda 245
764, 765, 

768, 769
0.1 1350.00 462790404548 BoB 556710110001788 BKID0005567

291 Atulya Samal Sankar Tangibanta Barimunda 17 14,461,447 0.24 3240.00 708096721098 IOB 228901000020346 IOBA0002289

292 Baguli Bhoi Baisnab Tangibanta Barimunda 121
1110, 1355, 

763
0.27 3645.00 576934663966 PNB 7648000100019347 PUNB0764800

293 Bijan Bhoi Jugsl Tangibanta Barimunda 15 1239, 1294 0.16 2160.00 314591513015 IOB 228901000020040 IOBA0002289

294 Binod Bhoi Dhruba Tangibanta Barimunda 244

1281, 1295, 

1296, 1297, 

1298

0.14 1890.00 400701224255 Indian 6115504711 IDIB000P170

295 Ggan Bhoi Jugal Tangibanta Barimunda 15 1441 0.1 1350.00 615106842408 IOB 091501000009002 IOBA0000915

296 Adeita Bhoi Dhui Tangibanta Barimunda 385 306, 307, 825 0.15 2025.00 545283937364 IOB 8459 IOBA0000915

297 Shiba Samal Pramod Tangibanta Barimunda 398/92 193, 33 0.4 5400.00 368138523248 IOB 228901000020193 IOBA0002289

298 Kedarnath Mallik Kesab
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 255 449, 503 0.06 2000.00 0.16 2160.00 409044231777 Indian 6252203294 IDIB000P170

299 Jhumuri Mallik Bhamara
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 99 500, 501, 576 0.05 2000.00 993084077955 PNB 7648000100027489 PUNB0764800

300 Prabhakar Mallick Dhuleswar
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 49, 102 326, 593 0.2 2700.00 511979240581 PNB 7648000100020079 PUNB0764800

301 Duryadhan Mallick Narayan
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 311 318 0.04 2000.00 285899132936 PNB 7648001700000881 PUNB0764800

302 Bijay ku Mallick Surendranath
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 263 273, 275 0.05 2000.00 420267466030 SBI 30323013624 SBIN0007376

303 Kishor chandra Mallik Dhuleswar
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 106, 100 507, 132, 435 0.05 2000.00 0.05 1000.00 734340087941 SBH 62247725628 SBHY0021187



304 Sudam Mallik Manguli
Krushna 

saranapur
Barimunda 303/252 716/1006 0.05 2000.00 588543355179 NGB 002901000005062 IOBA0ROGB01

305 Pradeep ku Jena Nityananda Rokata Barimunda 248 1100, 1408 0.85 15300.00 0.8 10800.00 207717735349 Union 450502010005726 UBIN0558893

306 Chatarbhuja Behera Giridhari Rokata Barimunda 19
447, 609, 

616, 380
0.3 5400.00 986741374873 Indian 731421371 IDIB000B024

307 Kalindi Baral Madhab Barimunda Barimunda

724/410

5, 

724/146

3012/6314, 

1126
0.15 2025.00 272693544915 BoI 556710110003798 BKID0005567

308 Batakrushna Pradhan Magu Ostapada Barimunda 103 318/358 0.4 5400.00 481405088999 SBI 374513339977 SBIN0012041

309 Sarat ch Swain Hadibandhu Jharipatna Barimunda 410

4156, 4241, 

4247, 3324, 

3860

0.2 3600.00 689184056030 SBI 10368184213 SBIN0007376

310 Debendra Swain Adhikari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 197 465,  664 0.2 2700.00 902488721603 BoI 512710510001245 BKID0005127

311 Rajendra Swain Adhikari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 197 662, 663 0.2 2700.00 222968398092 BoI 512710110001312 BKID0005127

312 Ramesh Swain Adhikari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 197
465, 662, 

664, 663
0.2 2700.00 663967234106 BOI 512710110000619 BKID0005127

313 Bijaya Swain Adhikari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 197 762, 502 0.2 2700.00 311018960249 BOI 512710510001085 BKID0005127

314 Benudhar Parida Damodar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 26, 19 534, 474 0.1 1350.00 896969524467 BoI 512710110000850 BKID0005127

315 Pravat Swain Gajandra Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 128,46

574, 637, 

638, 652, 

589, 590

0.4 5400.00 608468261207 Syndicate 80082200022119 SYNB0008008

316 Binod Bihari Swain Baishnaba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

63, 59, 

62, 174, 

73

615, 616, 

612, 613, 

632, 635, 245

0.05 2000.00 0.8 10800.00 786437094530 BoI 512710110000194 BKID0005127

317 Susanta Rout Kailash Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

36, 

248/97, 

216/56

261, 543, 

566/1163, 

566/1162

0.2 2700.00 830714952411 BoI 512710110001510 BKID0005127

318 Pradipta Swain Biswanath Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 216 487 0.1 1350.00 504119606968 BoB 3254810000000 BARB0CSKPUR

319 Subhet Swain Jambeswar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 165,
926, 927, 

923, 434
0.6 8100.00 687314760480 BoI 512710110001436 BKID0005127

320 Sridhar Rout Dhui Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 57, 105
431, 432, 

435, 581, 468
0.4 5400.00 891047313887 BoI 512710110000833 BKID0005127

321 Pratap ch Behera Paramananda Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
130, 

133, 134

374, 384, 

386, 373, 

368, 390

0.6 8100.00 431882364081 BoB 557710110002293 BKID0005577

322 Krushna Ch. Nayak Dhruba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 228
241, 243, 

268, 269
0.15 2025.00 919846866683 BoB 512710110000954 BKID0005577

323 Ashok ku Behera Netrananda Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 154 376 0.2 2700.00 785519987595 BoB 556710110001949 BKID0005567

324 Prasanta Rout Alekha Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 7, 8, 5, 9
438, 45, 105, 

11, 433, 544
0.4 5400.00 644107598206 Syndicate 80092010008529 SYNB0008008

325 Basanta Parida Kalandi Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 116 853, 275, 859 0.8 10800.00 511615010956 BoI 512710510000287 BKID0005127

326 Malaya Swain Kailash Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

48, 

398/330

, 284

582, 482, 

640, 

1969/5908

0.2 2700.00 863269260066 BoI 512710110001391 BKID0005127

327 Narayan Swain Golekha Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 48, 49, 53

582, 

591/1085, 

669, 671

0.2 2700.00 593218112117 BoI 512710510000656 BKID0005127



328 Maguni Parida Baja Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 104, 183
1026, 1027, 

241, 449
0.4 5400.00 528835476618 IDBI 1160104000047445 IBKL0001160

329 Sangram Parida Natha Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 142, 181
457, 639, 

882, 835, 564
0.4 5400.00 902192408644 BoI 512710110001089 BKID0005127

330 Mukunda Swain Chaturbhuja Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
78, 60, 

175,73

870, 633, 

919, 921, 

256, 906, 908

0.6 8100.00 401607375787 Indian 864858807 IDIB000P170

331 Bijaya Swain Rohita Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
249, 

309, 310

757, 478, 

485, 756, 215
0.4 5400.00 292332642753 SBI 33590097730 SBIN0007891

332 Lalatendu Swain Dukhishyam Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 117
536, 160; 

453, 454
0.4 5400.00 942069404466 BoI 512710110001567 BKID0005127

333 Surendra Swain Paramananda Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 117, 93
945, 944, 

911, 620
0.2 2700.00 638190472301 BoI 512710110001728 BKID0005127

334 Banagali ch Swain Paramananda Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 115, 117
754, 752, 

949, 883
0.2 2700.00 711836408153 BoI 512710110002231 BKID0005127

335 Sanatan Swain Sapuni Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

165, 

216/46, 

216/85

471, 423, 

362, 

490/1199

0.2 2700.00 536221504574 BoI 512710510000854 BKID0005127

336 Rabindra Swain Digambar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
62, 63, 

76, 04-1

716, 632, 

635, 909
0.4 5400.00 584234688249 UBI 0984010159890 UTBI0IEJ48

337 Chitaranjan Swain Natha Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 263

901, 910, 

942, 1029, 

510

0.8 10800.00 817102710813 BoI 512710110000147 BKID0005127

338 Ananta Swain Daitari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 73
256, 465, 

417, 906, 908
0.2 2700.00 999576506323 SBI 65290555558 SBIN0012041

339 Sukanta Swain Panchu Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 103 955 0.4 5400.00 351152330988 BoI 512710110001764 BKID0005127

340 Niranjan Swain Nidhi Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 178, 26

559, 560, 

561, 583, 

584, 587, 

655916

0.3 4050.00 931081111028 BoI 512710110000801 BKID0005127

341 Swapneswar Sahoo Dhoi Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 17

559, 560, , 

2376, 2447, 

2455, 2465

0.6 8100.00 205057194623 BoI 512710510000138 BKID0005127

342 Bairagi Bhoi Maheswar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 47 0.4 5400.00 258410150663 BoI 512710110002232 BKID0005127

343 Surendranath Sahoo Gandharba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
55, 79, 

177

724, 537, 

866, 867, 

868, 893

0.4 5400.00 693583982943 BoI 512710510000090 BKID0005127

344 Alekha Sahoo Gandharba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
314, 

313, 197

1041, 1042, 

1030, 1039, 

561, 562

0.4 5400.00 665304678617 BoI 512710110000162 BKID0005127

345 Sarata Swain Madana Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 51 447 0.6 8100.00 611920091121 BoI 512710110000756 BKID0005127

346 Ramakanta Swain Gouranga Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

68, 

724/435

, 146, 

231

279, 392, 

148, 169
0.4 5400.00 822248794881 BoI 512710510000283 BKID0005127



347 Kailash Swain Dukhishyam Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 81

796, 801, 

797, 661, 

739, 838

0.4 5400.00 483083183679 SBI 31285357148 SBIN0007187

348 Sridhar Swain Bidyadhar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 63, 51 974, 1, 447 0.8 10800.00 601691658660 BoI 512710110001331 BKID0005127

349 Nihar ranjan Swain Binod Bihari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
62, 63, 

80, 306
890, 891, 487 0.1 1350.00 608318981011 PNB 7648001500001620 PUNB0764800

350 Premananda Swain Gouranga Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

67, 241, 

401, 

101, 138

786,  787, 

286, 373, 161
0.4 5400.00 844808553911 BoI 512710110000039 BKID0005127

351 Surendra Swain Jogendra Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 51 447 0.3 4050.00 979652814189 OGB 010601000007371 IOBA0ROGB01

352 Ganeswar Swain Sudhakar Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 51 447 0.3 4050.00 723539958284 BoI 512710510000896 BKID0005127

353 Sananta Ku. Swain Ugresena Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
103, 

144, 141

458, 928, 

451, 468, 

627, 758

0.8 10800.00 668252884842 UBI 0984010102615 UTBIOCIEJ48

354 Ashok Rout Maguni Kalyanpur Kalyanpur

216/59, 

284/178

, 90, 

398/195

566, 565, 

548, 547, 

402, 547, 

565, 566, 50, 

75

0.4 5400.00 945410452302 BoI 512710510000165 BKID0005127

355 Suresh Rout Babaji Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 145, 256 579, 614, 42 0.2 2700.00 979094118070 BoI 512710110000669 BKID0005127

356 Tipak Sahoo Pandiba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
303/159

, 303/71
165/916, 367 0.3 4050.00 213771835024 SBI 4338520300 SBIN001027

357 Dakhala Das Panu Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 92, 16, 17

68, 751, 

452/1099, 

454/1091

0.2 2700.00 368035134499 BoI 512710510000908 BKID0005127

358 Akhaya Swain Jhari Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 27 997, 998 0.4 5400.00 328269131434 BoI 512710510001195 BKID0005127

359 Baisnaba Ch. Swain Giridhara Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 165
930, 927, 

923, 926
0.4 5400.00 906028394397 BoI 512710510000909 BKID0005127

360 Premananda Swain Arakhita Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 165

570, 519, 

573, 482, 

499, 496

0.4 5400.00 393673437748 BoI 512710110000374 BKID0005127

361 Panchu Parida Anadi Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 104

1026, 1027, 

241, 267, 

269, 939

0.4 5400.00 288744661894 BoI 512710510001201 BKID0005127

362 Babula Pradhan Baja Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 144

369, 433, 

466, 479, 

920, 647

0.4 5400.00 820326374561 BoI 555110110002023 BKID0005551

363 Bijay Ku Swain Satrughna Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 164, 165

436, 447, 

698, 471, 

506, 569

0.4 5400.00 297251039228 BoI 512710110000789 BKID0005127

364 Arun Parida Madhab Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 53, 104

355, 857, 

269, 1026, 

354, 762

0.4 5400.00 762268251059 BoI 512710110000800 BKID0005127

365 Bikram Parida Shyam Kalyanpur Kalyanpur
162, 164, 

396, 415
0.4 5400.00 314396817346 BoI 512710110001095 BKID0005127

366 Amulya ku Swain Parsuram Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 124
952, 943, 

955, 924
0.4 5400.00 819950895509 BoI 512710110001431 BKID0005127

367 Ashok ku Sahoo Gandharba Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 413

1617, 2272, 

2271, 2270, 

1497, 1400

0.4 5400.00 405249358159 Andhra 126710100031175 ANDB0001287



368 Bishnu Sahoo Keshab Kalyanpur Kalyanpur 13 3 0.2 2700.00 273556000347 OGB 010601000005904 IOBA0ROGB01

369 Baguli Pradhan Kulamani Ostapada Kalyanpur 46
540, 548, 

575, 451
0.4 5400.00 321691284753 Indian 6268837790 IDIB000P170

370 Parikhita Pradhan Jagudhar Ostapada Kalyanpur
424/404

, 46

138/2034, 

553, 487, 

179, 188, 

194, 466

0.4 5400.00 569645722253 Indian 6191658218 IDIB000P170

371 Kedar Pradhan Ekadasi Ostapada Kalyanpur 127/52

545/682, 

456/681, 

418/680

0.1 1350.00 682979873518 SBI 32539156890 SBIN0012041

372 Pravakar Pradhan Bijabara Ostapada Kalyanpur 51
507, 508, 

367, 563
0.2 2700.00 887549543060 Andhra 074510011001963 ANDB0000745

373 Baguli Pradhan Maguni Ostapada Kalyanpur 103

308, 317, 

358, 359, 

401, 402

0.4 5400.00 966009001450 AXIS 913010046166687 UTIB0002052

374 Biswanath Khatua Harihara Ostapada Kalyanpur 120
452, 528, 

500, 555, 496
0.6 8100.00 729713139658 SBI 10057900080 SBIN0007499

375 Batakrushna Pradhan Maguni Ostapada Kalyanpur 103 401, 358, 359 0.3 4050.00 481405088999 SBI 37451339977 SBIN0012041

376 Amulya Pradhan Maheswar Ostapada Kalyanpur 26

338, 104, 

542, 501, 

510592

0.4 5400.00 297180477581 SBI 37139264179 SBIN0012041

377 Prasanta Khatua Daitari Ostapada Kalyanpur 120
590, 334, 

290, 500, 528
0.4 5400.00 573932146389 SBI 35842393403 SBIN0012041

378 Biranchi Pradhan Chitrasen Ostapada Kalyanpur 103 
192, 195, 

196, 197, 456
0.4 5400.00 634143914779 SBI 20188751157 SBIN0010250

379 Nisamani Pradhan Jogendra Ostapada Kalyanpur 46
596, 487, 

179, 295, 339
0.20 2700.00 948958527635 SBI 20023029537 SBIN0010250

380 Jalandra Rout Parakhita Gandarpur Kalyanpur 7, 9, 76

1959, 958, 

959, 1114, 

1115, 972, 

1328, 1661

0.40 5400.00 570621389934 NGB 010601000001304 IOBA0ROGB01

381 Gangadhar Rout Parakhita Gandarpur Kalyanpur 5,8, 14, 15

1780, 346, 

344, 341, 

336, 2135, 

2136, 2373, 

2407, 966

0.40 7200.00 0.1 1350.00 468190086987 BoI 514010510000061 BKID0005140

382 Bansidhar Rout Jatan Gandarpur Kalyanpur 212

1807, 1805, 

108, 1796, 

1830, 1213, 

1546

0.60 8100.00 292422710032 BoI 512710110000231 BKID0005127

383 Antaryami Mahapatra Alekha Gandarpur Kalyanpur
292, 35, 

211

657, 680, 

874, 1046, 

363, 438, 436

0.40 5400.00 758661222092 SBI 38261712930 SBIN0012041

384 Sarveshvar Rawat Bhamar Gandarpur Kalyanpur 295
699, 700, 

740, 1051
0.10 1350.00 357480643992 SBI 35399025396 SBIN0012041



385 Saroj Padhiari Alekha Gandarpur Kalyanpur 277
709, 710, 

714, 713, 719
0.10 1350.00 240984177817 SBI 20057308656 SBIN0010250

386 Laxmidhar Mahapatra Alekha Gandarpur Kalyanpur 35
303, 1179, 

1181 
0.20 2700.00 519583845490 OGB 10601000005655 IOBA0ROGB01

387 Bhagyadhar Rout Bhramar Gandarpur Kalyanpur 295
 1054, 1055, 

1056
0.10 1350.00 266242371963 SBI 32164812191 SBIN0012041

388 Kailash ch Rout Bairagi Gandarpur Kalyanpur
563/58, 

563/49

1935, 1933, 

1217
0.40 5400.00 369199803237 BoI 512710110000243 BKID0005127

389 Satrughna Sahu Dhruba Gandarpur Kalyanpur 413

2319, 2324, 

2325, 2326, 

2327, 2289, 

2290, 2291, 

1459

0.40 5400.00 651281640945 BoI 512710110001289 BKID0005127

390 Bijaya ku Sahoo Gandharba Gandarpur Kalyanpur 225

2233, 1133, 

1558, 1559, 

2231

0.40 5400.00 271946568076 BoI 512710110001243 BKID0005127

391 Bharat Sahu Dhruba Gandarpur Kalyanpur 413
1497, 1400, 

1337, 1336
0.40 5400.00 466108847754 BoI 512710110001291 BKID0005127

392 Pabitra Padhiary Nanda Gandarpur Kalyanpur 280 2436 0.10 1350.00 270087736198 BoI 512710110001506 BKID0005127

393 Ugresan Parida Nanda Gandarpur Kalyanpur 561,200
489, 503, 

476, 474, 222
0.40 5400.00 910350824119 OGB 010601000004091 IOBA0ROGB01

394 Rabindra Hati Pandari Gandarpur Kalyanpur 12

568, 569, 

600, 651, 

652, 653, 

666, 707, 705

0.80 10800.00 435201043988 SBI 31940401128 SBIN0012041

395 Debendra Rout Narasinga Gandarpur Kalyanpur 313
902, 917, 

918, 919
0.40 5400.00 824824088931 BoI 512710510000952 BKID0005127

396 Dushasan Rout Dwaja Gandarpur Kalyanpur 177 1126 0.20 2700.00 851659783231 BoI 51271010002590 BKID0005127

397 Sandip ku Rout Kailash ch Gandarpur Kalyanpur 362
1587, 1835, 

1836, 1900
0.08 2000.00 538264754210 SBI 31575024040 SBIN0012041

398 Siva Rout Ghusuri Gandarpur Kalyanpur 195 455 0.03 2000.00 357374159326 OGB 010601000004526 IOBA0ROGB01

399 Basanta ku Behera Chandramani Gandarpur Kalyanpur 335/36

1107, 1109, 

1096, 1108, 

1112

0.40 5400.00 230291339198 OGB 010634006000622 IOBA0ROGB01

400 Kalandi Behera Mandra Gandarpur Kalyanpur 201 1172, 1039, 906 0.40 5400.00 757213386467 BoI 557710110000216 BKID0005577

401 Pranakrushna Rout Dinabandhu Gandarpur Kalyanpur 525 2167 0.02 270.00 590727027659 Indian 6100428927 IDIB000P170

402 Bauribandhu Rout Satrughna Gandarpur Kalyanpur 220

2497, 2074, 

1152, 1820, 

2212, 2092

0.60 8100.00 312170120117 BoI 512710110001465 BKID0005127

403 Kalandi Senapati Baidhara Gandarpur Kalyanpur 521 1249 0.40 5400.00 218440210501 BoI 512710110000155 BKID0005127

404 Bijaya Mahapatra Alekha Gandarpur Kalyanpur 211 436 0.20 2700.00 862639731639 SBI 34307768020 SBIN0012041

405 Brundaban Padhiary Bipra Gandarpur Kalyanpur 425
1782, 1783, 

1784
0.22 3960.00 368608333444 BoI 512710110001345 BKID0005127

406 Smt Premalata Padhihari Kngali Gandarpur Kalyanpur 425
1782, 1783, 

1784, 1779
0.32 5760.00 339846065251 OGB 010601000007631 IOBA0ROGB01

407 Santosh Kandi Umesh Gandarpur Kalyanpur 235 511 0.25 3375.00 626178465788 BoI 557710110002191 BKID0005577

408 Lingaraj Senapati Ananta charan Gandarpur Kalyanpur 512 1732 0.10 1350.00 524720619134 BoI 556710110003158 BKID0005567



409 Kailash Bhoi Suna Gandarpur Kalyanpur 399

546, 562, 

561, 422, 

596, 293

0.40 5400.00 932751623023 SBI 38169104983 SBIN0012041

410 Niranjan Sahoo Buddhi Gandarpur Kalyanpur 98/15 0.30 4050.00 838596020235 SBI 32303312556 SBIN0012041

411 Alekha Rout Phagu Gandarpur Kalyanpur 49 74, 75 0.20 2700.00 800892273160 OGB 010634001002376 IOBA0ROGB01

412 Rahas Pani Kailas Gandarpur Kalyanpur 43 94, 210, 213 0.20 2700.00 812084741609 SBI 31738315796 SBIN0012041

413 Krushna ch Behera Abhinna Gandarpur Kalyanpur 482 1419 0.05 2000.00 569673063727 BoI 512710510001073 BKID0005127

414 Dillip Rout Muralidhar Gandarpur Kalyanpur 79 1132 0.10 2000.00 419660960045 SBI 20046308149 SBIN0012041

415 Dillip ku Senapati Ananta charan Gandarpur Kalyanpur 513 538 0.10 1350.00 957158497449 SBI 20097313159 SBIN0010250

416 Baidhar Sasmal Kunja Gandarpur Kalyanpur 14 413 770554838813 OGB 010601000006949 IOBA0ROGB01

417 Brundaban Sasmal Bhikari Gandarpur Kalyanpur 19, 72, 21
78, 82, 41, 

170, 207, 64
0.13 1728.00 930008477494 OGB 010601000004152 IOBA0ROGB01

418 Basanti Rout Basant Gandarpur Kalyanpur 544 382 260035332091 OGB 01063400600537 IOBA0ROGB01

419 Sibaprasad Rout Babaji Gandarpur Kalyanpur 368 414, 415 0.06 2000.00 832622337797 SBI 20064462134 SBIN0012041

420 Kanchan Sasmal Jadu Gandarpur Kalyanpur 563/157 1362/2752 0.03 2000.00 427386621219 OGB 010601000007190 IOBA0ROGB01

421 Arttatrana Pani Sadashib Gandarpur Kalyanpur 45, 93
147, 196, 

214, 220
0.35 4752.00 325552152204 OGB 010634006001156 IOBA0ROGB01

422 Pabitra Ku Sasmal Laxman Gandarpur Kalyanpur 336
2132, , 2406, 

1203
0.11 2000.00 803929701591 OGB 010601000004125 IOBA0ROGB01

423 Kalinga Rout Jogendra Gandarpur Kalyanpur 364
1129, 1224, 

1890
0.03 2000.00 999300498312 BoI 512710110000245 BKID0005127

424 Hiranya Sasmal Laxman Gandarpur Kalyanpur 246/367 7 0.06 2000.00 769768060072 SBI 20297919060 SBIN0012041

425 Sobani Sasmal Bishnu Gandarpur Kalyanpur 563/154 2112 0.04 2000.00 489744792944 OGB 010601000004358 IOBA0ROGB01

426 Laxmi Rout Manoj Gandarpur Kalyanpur 371 370 0.06 2000.00 588414152229 OGB 010634006000523 IOBA0ROGB01

427 Prasanta Ku Behera Basudev Gandarpur Kalyanpur 4 394 482661310911 BoI 511310110003064 BKID0005113

428 Hemanta Rout Baban Gandarpur Kalyanpur 544 382 0.08 2000.00 850632930655 OGB 010601000007760 IOBA0ROGB01

429 Mahendra Rout Syama Gandarpur Kalyanpur 234 1833 0.10 2000.00 309306236768 UCO 05800100016319 UCBA0000580

430 Narayan Barik Alekha Gandarpur Kalyanpur 245 1181 0.13 2340.00 813794658222 SBI 10164212743 SBIN0002135

431 Sanatan Sasmal Buddhi Gandarpur Kalyanpur 332/107
1256/1582, 

1095/1581
0.07 1000.00 896503966141 OGB 010634001002355 IOBA0ROGB01

432 Sukanta Rout Subal Gandarpur Kalyanpur 544 382, 383 0.06 2000.00 537649969220 SBI 33508336587 SBIN0012041

433 Debaraj Parida Maheswar Gandarpur Kalyanpur 140 92 0.40 5400.00 386993859726 SBI 32584450560 SBIN0012041

434 Prafula Padhiary Daitari Gandarpur Kalyanpur 235

2180, 2193, 

2391, 1936, 

1930

0.10 1350.00 613469244698 OGB 010601000007745 IOBA0ROGB01

435 Jajati Swain Bhaskar Nuabanta Kalyanpur 128

589, 490, 

637, 638, 

652, 405

0.40 5400.00 879116078480 BoI 512710110000915 BKID0005127

436 Nisakar Swain Bhramara Nuabanta Kalyanpur

209, 

237, 48, 

178, 239

647, 407, 

1015, 956, 

655, 917

0.60 8100.00 618936336679 BoI 512710110001116 BKID0005127

437 Hadibandhu Jena Patitapaban Naragoda Tamando

108, 

259, 

272, 63

429, 259, 

272, 258, 580
0.4 7200.00 539057546931 OBC 17732193000078 ORBC0101773

438 Surendra Samantaray Bichitra Retango Tamando 189
118, 489, 

116, 16
323289597236 UNION 536802010008396 UBIN0553689

439 Bibhutibhusan Pradhan Bauribandhu Itipur Itipur
289/70, 

66
120, 74 0.4 5400.00 644856226416 INDIAN 6598871814 IDIB000L023

440 Susanta Ku. Parida Laxmidhara Itipur Itipur 167, 168 112, 201 0.4 5400.00 425511791101 CBI 3491931460 CBIN0284900

441 Pabani Swain Bharata Itipur Itipur 140, 129 137, 122, 5 0.6 8100.00 755446248741 SBI 35831264095 SBIN0003108



442 Gadadhar Sahoo Netrananda Itipur Itipur
149, 

221/142
18, 132 0.4 5400.00 248982900898 SBI 36156453300 SBIN0003108

443 Kailash Ch. Swain Madhaba Itipur Itipur 67 44, 175 0.4 5400.00 202178665782 BoB 24280100006849 BARB0SABHUB

444 Dharanidhar Swain Biswanath Itipur Itipur 86/1898 0.2 2700.00 772228509427 SBI 35579083977 SBIN0003108

445 Hemanta Ku. Swain Dharanidhara Itipur Itipur 86/1898 0.2 2700.00 453846836850 SBI 33436528475 SBIN0003108

446 Prakash Ch. Nayak Purna Itipur Itipur 59, 106 10, 37, 184 0.2 2700.00 230843385318 SBI 34291647134 SBIN0016103

447 Pabitra Parida Jhula Itipur Itipur 10 22, 139 0.1 2000.00 0.4 5400.00 399691359176
SBI,old 

town
31324978073 SBIN0003108

448 Purna Sahoo Kunja Itipur Itipur 17 43 0.2 2700.00 384655304697 SBI 35264719128 SBIN0003108

449 Pravat ku Swain Mahani Itipur Itipur 67 123 0.4 5400.00 809410114003 SBI 35357143080 SBIN0003108

450 Ranjan ku Swain Kelucharan Itipur Itipur
20,30, 

221/103

33, 447, 45, 

46
0.4 5400.00 650736706524 CBI 3664453670 CBIN0284900

451 Nimain ch Parida PadmacharanRadhamohanpur Itipur 86 96 1 18000.00 0.5 6750.00 241977614574 SBI 10378227257 SBIN0003108

452 Purna Ch. Biswal Prahallad Gopinathpur Itipur 99 261, 365, 372 0.4 7200.00 846362394085 SBI 34593237180 SBIN0003108

453 Rabinarayan Khatua Sudarsan Kukudaghaipatna Itipur 164 288,394 0.4 5400.00 761677969837 BoB 24280100006472 BARB0SABHUB

454 Chabila Parida Dijabar Kukudaghaipatna Itipur 111 238, 269, 341 0.02 1000.00 517851730640 BOB 24280100000967 BARB0SABHUB

455 Trilochan Parida Jogendra Kukudaghaipatna Itipur 87 56, 300, 372 0.8 10800.00 389833565999 Andhra 083810100029057 ANDB0000838

456 Satyabhama Parida Trilochan Kukudaghaipatna Itipur 325/261 56 0.2 2700.00 288961672605 SBI 35357143331 SBIN0003108

457 Kalandi Pradhan Akrura Kukudaghaipatna Itipur 258, 328, 661177322237 BoB 24280100006628 BARB0SABHUB

458 Sanjay ku Jena Ranjit Jaypur Itipur 408 941949620328 SBI 33957423832 SBIN0016103

459 Sudhansu ku Sahoo Laxmidhara Basantpur Itipur 244 405, 809, 848 0.7 12600.00 306627353043 OGB 003201000002767 IOBA0ROGB01

460 Nirod ku Bhola Kedar Andharua Andharua 1390, 1348

6731, 6775, 

6789, 6740, 

6747

1 18000.00 827817798566 PNB 7372000100000080 PUNB0737200

461 Mahendra Parida Bairagi Andharua Andharua 1907, 
6798, 6401, 

6396, 6394
0.2 3600.00 796983128509 PNB 7372000100006774 PUNB0737200

462 Ratnakar Pradhan Arakhita Andharua Andharua 20, 156

2237, 2651, 

1350, 1354, 

1353

1 18000.00 798116213979 PNB 7372000100004970 PUNB0737200

463 Bipin Paikray Lingaraj Andharua Andharua 645/3 1607 0.4 7200.00 901337170835 PNB 7372001700000289 PUNB0737200

464 Ajay Parida Malyabanta Andharua Andharua 1907
6393, 6394, 

6396, 6400
0.2 3600.00 266751008719 PNB 7372001700000340 PUNB0737200

465 Surendra Pradhan Kalpataru Andharua Andharua 58 740,741 1 18000.00 614485085094 PNB 7372000100006057 PUNB0737200

466 Pratap ku Pradhan Rohita Andharua Andharua 58 740, 741 1.5 27000.00 488548603500 PNB 3222000100019691 PUNB0737200

467 Laxmidhar Mandhata Late Kailash Andharua Andharua 145 608, 1532 0.2 3600.00 876940185207 PNB 3222000100037606 PUNB0737200

468 Prahallad Bahinipati Sudarsan Andharua Andharua 19 823 0.4 7200.00 991269262557 PNB 7372000100001478 PUNB0737200

469 Pravat ku Pati
Late 

Brajakishor
Andharua Andharua 112

904, 907, 

892, 896
0.6 10800.00 765039365880 PNB 7372000100021829 PUNB0737200

470 Gokulananda Choudhury Udayanath Andharua Andharua 51 1228 0.4 7200.00 914932413914 PNB 3222000100040929 PUNB0322200

471 Santosh ku Behera Bimbadhar Andharua Andharua
147, 

222/433

560, 563, 

602, 560
0.4 7200.00 290802871040 PNB 3222000100046118 PUNB0322200

472 Sridhar Swain Bansidhar Andharua Andharua 222/61 159/1115 0.6 10800.00 638751532523 ALLAHABAD 50434594226 ALLA0213296

473 Bhaskar Bhuyan Jyakrushna Andharua Andharua 1661 783, 690, 787 0.3 5400.00 978764393942 PNB 3222000100052340 PUNB0737200

474 Prasanta Pradhan Nrusingh Andharua Andharua

95, 

2791, 

2789

788, 1111, 

1109, 1103
0.4 7200.00 640563491204 PNB 7372000100003838 PUNB0737200



475 Nityananda Parida Ramachandra Andharua Andharua

2386, 

1779, 

992, 993

1807, 2459, 

3895, 3863, 

1821/8553

0.4 5400.00 498638163603 SBI 33286058653 SBIN0013603

476 Hemanta Dalei Kirttan Andharua Andharua 328/974 1189/2520 0.05 2000.00 919008686387 PNB 7372000100005314 PUNB0737200

477 Rajesh ku Bhol Nirod Andharua Andharua 137 126 0.2 3600.00 684541353283 PNB 7372000100007773 PUNB0737200

478 Debaraj Jaysingh
Late 

Gobardhan
Andharua Andharua 105, 104

1201, 

1199/1399, 

558

1.4 25200.00 653339717620 PNB 7372000100006394 PUNB0737200

479 Nirmal Behera Gundei Andharua Andharua 1483 1421, 1430 0.1 2000.00 914876352571 Canara 3886101001596 CNRB0003886

480 Kabi Parida Bai Andharua Andharua 805 1609 0.1 2000.00 495291432066 PNB 7372000100006552 PUNB0737200

481 Sukant Tarai Kamadev Andharua Andharua 167
874, 877, 

970, 885, 872
0.2 3600.00 935007208282 SBI 37004715467 SIN0013603

482 Gitanjali Samantsinghar Nalini ku Andharua Andharua
950, 

951, 954

2147, 2146, 

2148
0.7 12600.00 429375205200 IDBI 2142104000007436 IBKL0002142

483 Pabitra Pradhan Duryadhan Andharua Andharua 2814, 2811 1550, 1127 0.4 7200.00 363082290117 PNB 7372001700007525 PUNB0737200

484 Biswajit Pradhan Duryadhan Andharua Andharua 2794, 2792
1110, 1190, 

1166, 1167
0.4 7200.00 733669209766 PNB 7372000100005641 PUNB0737200

485 Golak ku Nayak Dhruba ch Andharua Andharua 898
1085, 1087, 

2302
0.3 5400.00 902824344740 PNB 7372000100014078 PUNB0737200

486 Rabindra Pradhan Balram Andharua Andharua 67 888, 808, 807 0.8 14400.00 411943301540 PNB 7372000100021458 PUNB0737200

487 Banamali Pradhan Seshadeba Andharua Andharua 2797

2305, 980, 

1559, 1712, 

975

0.4 7200.00 879644872051 PNB 7372001700008551 PUNB0737200

488 Premanaanda Parida Raghab Andharua Andharua

2032, 

691, 

2031, 

1036

213, 1424, 

1490, 908, 

1008, 2290, 

2292

1.2 21600.00 489046586229 SBI 20195804656 SBIN0013603

489 Bikram Pradhan Bamadev Andharua Andharua 67 888, 808, 807 0.4 7200.00 816468169345 SBI 10977599836 SBIN0010249

490 Lalat Kishore Pattnaik Lokanath Andharua Andharua 102 172, 162, 52 0.4 7200.00 677827730297 PNB 7372000100003069 PUNB0737200

491 Biswanath Baliarsingh Pravakar Andharua Andharua 104 558 0.3 5400.00 710429508212 PNB 7372001700004607 PUNB0737200

492 Dasharathi Behera Mohan Andharua Andharua 272/3 70/796 1 18000.00 816371178313 PNB 7372000100005696 PUNB0737200

493 Kanhu Ch. Majhi Babana Tulasideipur Daruthenga 722 99/275        0.8 14400.00 345744474861 PNB 3222000100066158 PUNB0322200

494 Dhiren Majhi Akura Tulasideipur Daruthenga 685 261/677 0.6 10800.00 626989428563 PNB 3222001700015207 PUNB0322200

495 Gokula Majhi Babana Tulasideipur Daruthenga 724 99/275 0.8 14400.00 430279300326 PNB 3222000100063708 PUNB0322200

496 Saranga Majhi Basanta Tulasideipur Daruthenga 690 261/677 0.4 7200.00 930969639835 PNB 3222000100058797 PUNB0322200

497 Sini Majhi Debaraj Tulasideipur Daruthenga 699 261/677 0.8 14400.00 301101009625 PNB 3222001700010886 PUNB0322200

498 Balaram Majhi Madhab Tulasideipur Daruthenga 697 261/678 0.8 14400.00 307141648030 PNB 3222001700011061 PUNB0322200

499 Pankaja Majhi Debaraj Tulasideipur Daruthenga 698 261/679 0.4 7200.00 625927735365 PNB 322201700015164 PUNB0322200

500 Tunia Seth Jagu Daruthenga Daruthenga

344, 

274/11, 

257/123

7, 137, 

786

424, 408, 

413, 

274/915, 132

0.6 10800.00 764211019717 UCO 05800110087565 UCBA0000580

501 Dhadi Routray Lokanath Daruthenga Daruthenga 150
390, 391, 

385, 721
0.2 3600.00 897892308281 PNB 8918000100001237 PUNB0891800



502 Madhusudan Seth Adikanda Daruthenga Daruthenga 137

408, 412, 

413, 414, 

415, 411

0.6 10800.00 596345121416 PNB 8918000100004465 PUNB0891800

503 Nabakishor Seth Sanatan Daruthenga Daruthenga 205, 204
398, 404, 

698/657
0.6 10800.00 558569350836 PNB 8918000100003466 PUNB0891800

504 Nirakar Paltasingh Sarbeswar Daruthenga Daruthenga
153, 

675, 319

31, 444, 724, 

733, 738, 644
0.8 14400.00 352373442047 SBI 20207071988 SBIN0010133

505 Krushna Subudhi Shankar Daruthenga Daruthenga 169, 166
2608, 2612, 

2598, 2614
0.6 10800.00 580530156791 PNB 8918000100000528 PUNB0891800

506 Balaram Sundray Debaraj Daruthenga Daruthenga 48 93, 96 0.8 14400.00 555266720259 CANARA 3886101001096 CNRB0002886

507 Nigamananda Paltasingh Sarbeswar Daruthenga Daruthenga 252
307, 190, 

400, 523, 528
0.4 7200.00 395658573225 SBI 35724321285 SBIN0017950

508 Rajkishor Mahapatra Kalandi Daruthenga Daruthenga 603/1712 1503, 1501 0.2 3600.00 708375974645 PNB 8918001700000839 PUNB0891800

509 Binod Sundaray Sahadeba Daruthenga Daruthenga 6 218, 219, 230 0.4 7200.00 352993304821 PNB 8918001700000053 PUNB0891800

510 Anand ku Majhi Natha Daruthenga Daruthenga 254, 241 36, 53,54 0.4 7200.00 324145179610 PNB 3222000100052021 PUNB0322200

511 Abhilash Mahapatra Kalandi Daruthenga Daruthenga 257/741 217/2003 0.2 3600.00 382135429791 PNB 8918001700000680 PUNB0891800

512 Trilochan Pradhan Bhaskar Daruthenga Daruthenga
491, 

493, 146
579, 580 0.4 7200.00 766792697915 SBI 31988896954 SBIN0012041

513 Rohita Paltasingh Mayadhar Daruthenga Daruthenga 130 477, 521 0.4 7200.00 447916557908 PNB 8918000100008878 PUNB0891800

514 Bibhuti Paltasingh Golekha Daruthenga Daruthenga 97 165 0.2 3600.00 996552304170 SBI 34587780454 SBIN0013603

515 Dinabandhu Sundaray Nakula Daruthenga Daruthenga 6 218, 219, 230 0.4 7200.00 830290658641 SBI 33004321528 SBIN0012041

516 Gajendra Jethi Babaji Daruthenga Daruthenga 801/3100 122/13340 0.2 3600.00 712621665623 PNB 8918000100009008 PUNB0891800

517 Sumanta Jethi Babaji Daruthenga Daruthenga 801/3100 122/13340 0.2 3600.00 724402330671 SBI 34591956843 SBIN0013603

518 Sarata Seth Jagu Daruthenga Daruthenga

344, 

786, 

257/123

7

55, 132, 424, 

274/915
0.2 3600.00 209472901045 SBI 34579983613 SBIN0013603

519 Arun Paltasingh Surendra Daruthenga Daruthenga 257/722

364/842, 

264/843, 

267, 

550/1988

0.2 3600.00 767360549904 PNB 8918000100000829 PUNB0891800

520 Nirakar Sahu Basudev Daruthenga Daruthenga 74 60 0.4 7200.00 553144288066 INDIAN 851789528 IDIB000P170

521 Akhaya Ku Barik Bihari Daruthenga Daruthenga 484
1173, 1784, 

2252
0.2 3600.00 667324925378 SBI 34579980894 SBIN0013603

522 Niranjan Paltasingh Sarbeswar Daruthenga Daruthenga 769

419, 1658, 

416, 1104, 

430, 431

0.4 7200.00 310952667114 SBI 20255381698 SBIN0017950

523 Manjulata Pltasingh Arakhita Daruthenga Daruthenga

257/634

, 

801/303

7, 

2236/23

9, 1987

3023, 

3023/7141, 

405, 205

0.2 3600.00 893867693058 SBI 35464885349 SBIN0017950

524 Chaitanya Mahapatra Kalandi Daruthenga Daruthenga 1 194 0.2 3600.00 702198678909 PNB 3222000100073945 PUNB0322200

525 Namita Paltasingh Niranjan Daruthenga Daruthenga 151, 97 165, 605 0.4 7200.00 256473845528 SBI 20255381687 SBIN0017950

526 Chittaranjan Patra Jagabandhu Jujhagad Daruthenga 336 246 0.16 2880.00 673554743571 SBI 20119555417 SBIN0010133



527 Padmacharana Patra Karunakar Narasinghpur Nanput
34, 42, 

8, 35, 

424, 423, 

352, 557, 

310, 153, 

488, 481

0.4 7200.00 0.2 2700.00 909796087460 UNION 538802010003559 UBIN0573281

528 Jyotsna Rani Patra Padmacharana Nanput Nanput 42 352, 557, 310 0.2 2700.00 311624271507 UNION 732801010050042 UBIN0573281

529 Chhayakanta Mandal Chaiyanya Nanput Nanput 104/17 29/284 0.05 1000.00 529556698390 UNION 73280201002760 UBIN0573281

530 Prasanna Ku Khuntia Surendra Sarakanta Ranasinghpur 216, 197 227, 229 0.4 5400.00 207456705165 SBI 30113324072 SBIN0016569

531 Prasanta ku Khuntia Surendra Sarakanta Ranasinghpur 196 230 0.2 2700.00 482606187097 SBI 20338853480 SBIN0016569

108.45 1970120 129.861 1660668.50TOTAL



Total 

Perennial(h

a)

Assistance@

Rs.18000/ha

Total 

Irrigated(h

a)

1 Sarangadhar Senapati Dharanidhar Kuha Padhansahi 0.06 2000.00 0.400

2 Hemanta Senapati Bidur Kuha Padhansahi 1.00 18000.00 1.000

3 Girish Ch. Khatei Bharat Kuha Padhansahi 0.22 3960.00 0.200

4 Surath Nayak Khetrabasi Kuha Padhansahi 0.26 4628.00

5 Manju Ray Gurucharan Kuha Padhansahi 0.39 6924.00 0.200

6 Bichitrananda Senapati Nabaghan Kuha Padhansahi 0.20 3600.00

7 Kiran Paikaray Dwija Kuha Padhansahi 0.27 4800.00 0.400

8 Sharat Ku. Senapati Parameswar Kuha Padhansahi 0.07 2000.00

9
Sudhanshu Mohan 

Pattnaik
Nilakantha Kuha Padhansahi 0.16 2828.57 1.000

10 Tanmay Senapati Akshya Kuha Padhansahi 0.26 4628.57

2.87 53369.14 3.20

1 Premananda Sahoo Rabindra
Kaimatia 

Patna
Madanpur 6.29 36000.00

2 Rasananda Sahoo Bhaskar
Kaimatia 

Patna
Madanpur 2.00 36000.00

3 Satya Narayan Sahoo Chatrubhuja 
Kaimatia 

Patna
Madanpur 2.00 36000.00

4 Bhaskar Sahoo Chatrubhuja 
Kaimatia 

Patna
Madanpur 1.60 28800.00

11.89 136800.00

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Chhatabar, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

2 Sukanta Ku. Samantray Kashi Arisol Chhatabar 0.51 9257.14 0.200

0.51 9257.14 0.200

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Tirimal, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Nabaghana Pradhan Ramachandra Tirimal Tirimal 0.13 2314.29

2 Bhagaban Martha Gopinath Tirimal Tirimal 0.56 10028.57

3 Prasanna Chhotaray Ananta Tirimal Tirimal 0.45 8100.00

4 Asis Ku. Chhotray Ananta Tirimal Tirimal 0.80 14400.00

5 Satish Chhotray Abhin Tirimal Tirimal 0.51 9257.14

6 Manoj Ku. Pradhan Kailash Tirimal Tirimal 0.24 4242.86

7 Ramesh Pradhan Banamber Tirimal Tirimal 0.15 2700.00

8 Kelu Patra Bula Patra Tirimal Tirimal 0.38 6878.57

9 Tapas Ku. Patra Kelu Patra Tirimal Tirimal 0.20 3600.00

10 Sukanta Behera Jalandhar Tirimal Tirimal 0.41 7328.57

11 Ramesh Ch. Behera Dibakar Tirimal Tirimal 0.13 2314.29

12 Janmanjay Behera Suresh Tirimal Tirimal 0.29 5142.86

13 Jadu Mohanty Kartik Tirimal Tirimal 0.10 2000.00

14 Niranjan Mohanty Sharat Tirimal Tirimal 0.41 7328.57

15 Rajakishore Prushti Damodar Tirimal Tirimal 0.07 2000.00

16 Ananda Sahoo Tripanth Tirimal Tirimal 0.11 2057.14

17 Tareswar Pradhan Nakul Tirimal Tirimal 0.16 2828.57

18 Manas Sahoo Bikram Tirimal Tirimal 0.16 2828.57

19 Sarat Ch. Jena Gandhu Jena Tirimal Tirimal 0.46 8280.00

20 Parshuram Mahapatra Rasbihari Mahapatra Tirimal Tirimal 0.21 3780.00

21 Sarbeswar Mohanty Prafula Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal

22 Braja Kishore Prusty Damodar Prusty Tirimal Tirimal 0.03 2000.00

23 Parakhit Mahapatra Rasbihari Mahapatra Tirimal Tirimal 0.03 2000.00

24 Srinibas Chhotray Duti Chhotray Tirimal Tirimal 0.10 2000.00

25 Arjun Chhotray Somanath Chhotray Tirimal Tirimal 0.10 2000.00

27 Manoj Mahanti Kailash Tirimal Tirimal 0.07 2000.00

6.25 117410.00

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Madanpur, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

Crop Area in ha. (Extent of damage >33%)

Sl 

No.
Name of the Farmer Fathers Name Village GP

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Padhansahi, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.



Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Jamukoli, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Ullash Ch. Pradhan Dushasan Mundala Jamukoli 1.10 19800.00

2 Ganesh Parida Kelu Mundala Jamukoli 0.20 3600.00

3 Daitari Behera Bhima Mundala Jamukoli 0.12 2070.00

4 Pramod Ku. Jena Pandab Mundala Jamukoli 0.60 10800.00

2.02 36270.00

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Benapanjuri, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Laxman Routray
Purna Chandra 

Routray
Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.21 3780.00

3 Saranga Dhar Badjena Narayana Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.30 5400.00

4 Narayan Badajena Brajabandhu Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.40 7200.00 0.40

6 Parsuram Champati Jaldhar Champti Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.12 2070.00 0.40

7 Jaladhar Champatri Bula Champati Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.40 7200.00 0.40

8 Sukhishyam Badajena Brajabandhu Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.80 14400.00

9
Subash Ch. 

Shreechandan

Shtrughna 

Shreechandan
Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.91 16380.00

11 Sarbeswar Sundaray Nakul Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.51 9180.00 0.40

12 Raghunath Dalabehera harinanda Dalabehera Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.15 2700.00 0.45

13 Sidhaswar Mahana Narayan Mahana Pandiabili Benapanjari 3.57 36000.00

14 Balabhadra Mahana Sidhaswar Mahana Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.40 7200.00

17 Benudhar Routrai Shatrughan Routrai Pandiabili Benapanjari 2.27 36000.00 0.20

18 Trinath Bliarsingh Jogendra Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.30 5400.00 0.30

19 Surendra Sundarai Lochan Sundarai Pandiabili Benapanjari 1.10 19800.00 0.40

20 Sadasiv Baliarsingh Jogendra Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.27 4860.00 0.60

21 Baikuntha Badajena Panchu Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.20 3600.00 0.20

22 Prakash Nayak Sukadev Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.20 3600.00

23 Santosh Ku. Nayak Kelu Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.11 2000.00

24 Lochani Baliarsingh H- Maguni Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.10 2000.00 0.40

25 Arjun Baliarsingh Manguli Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.30 5400.00

26 Dukhishyam Badjena Panchu Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.40 7200.00

27 Sankar Routray Dibakar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.40 7200.00

28 Tofan Sundari Surendra Sundari Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.30 5400.00

29 Pramod routrai Bhagaban Routrai Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.20 3600.00 0.20

30 Manoj Baliarsingh Maguni Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.20 3600.00

TOTAL



31 Kedar Routrai Golak Routrai Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.12 2160.00

32 Bhagirathi Routrai Binabar Routrai Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.20 3600.00 0.20

33 Monoranjan Paltasingh Jitendra Paltasingh Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.17 3137.14 0.40

34 Susanta Ku. Samantrai Bata Samantrai Pandiabili Benapanjari 0.05 2000.00

35 Md. Rahufa Md. Rafiq Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.15 2700.00

36 Kuni Sundara Ramachandra Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.15 2700.00

37 Laxmipriya Sundaray Pabitra Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

38 Kelu ch. Nayak Chakradhar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.31 5657.14

39 Mani Sundaray Sahadev Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.21 3857.14

40 Bishnupriya Sundaray Rashmi Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.16 2828.57

41 Manjulata Sundaray Gandhi Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.25 4500.00

42 Smruti Ranjan Subudhi Mantu Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.07 2000.00

43 China Subudhy Managobinda Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.30 5400.00

44 Bidyadhar Samantray Jalandhar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.26 4680.00

45 Chandrasekhar Sundaray Sarbeswar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.26 4628.57

46 Jalandhar Samantray Hansbandhan Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.30 5400.00

47 Bichitrananda Nayak Kalu Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.25 4500.00

48 Siba Routray Dibakar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.30 5400.00

49 Ratikanta Chandan Purna Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

50 Niranjan Harichandan Purna Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

51 Raj Kishore Badjena Dibandhu Pandiabili Benapanjuri

52 Abhimanyu Badjena parikhita Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.03 2000.00

55 Jitendra Routray Gandharb Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

56 Pabitra Sundaray Mahendra Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

57 Manjulata Samantray Gurubari Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.05 2000.00

58 Gayadhar Samantray Binabar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.90 16200.00

59 Mamina Samantray Gangadhar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.68 12240.00

60 Mithun Routray Gandharb Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.10 2000.00

61 Gandharb Routray Prahalad Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.10 2000.00

62 Kapil Sundaray Laxmidhar Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00



63 Gagan Sundaray Sarbeswar Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.05 2000.00

64 Gurubari Sundaray Laxmidhar Sundray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.16 2880.00

65
Soumya Manjari 

Samantray
Bidyadhar Samantray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.11 2000.00

66 Bijay Routray Parely Pandiabili Banapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

21.21 354838.57 5.35

69 Mahendra Sundaray Sahadev  Badangara Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

70 Dijabara Samantaray Kanduri Badangara Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00 0.400

71 Kelucharan Kalia Bharat Badangara Benapanjuri 0.30 5400.00

72 Kelu Charan Sundaray Dakua Badangara Benapanjuri 0.21 3780.00

73 Sabitri Sundaray Gopinath Badangara Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

75 Sanjukta Routray Gandharb Badangara Benapanjuri 0.20 3600.00

76 Kishore Kalia Sadhu Kalia Badangara Benapanjuri 0.17 3060.00

77 Biswajit Mishra Brajabandhu Mishra Badangara Benapanjuri 0.11 1980.00

78 Arun Kumar Jagdev Bhaskar Jagdev Jorakani Benapanjuri 0.25 4500.00

1.84 33120.00 0.40

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P. Panchupalli, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Akshya Ku. Baliarsingh Dibakar Baliarsingh
Sananuagao

n
Panchupalli 0.08 2000.00 0.08

2 Ashok Ku. Baliarsingh
Gokulananda 

Baliarsingh

Sananuagao

n
Panchupalli 0.43 7714.29 0.03

3 Khirod Ch. Baliarsingh
Gokulananda 

Baliarsingh

Sananuagao

n
Panchupalli 1.29 23142.86 0.29

4 Samir Ku. Jena Gobinda Jena
Sananuagao

n
Panchupalli 0.31 5657.14 0.30

2.11 38514.29 0.7

5 Mahendra Ku. Swain Daitari Swain Beruhan Panchupalli 0.12 2160.00 0.12

6 Purna Ch. Swain Dinabandhu Swain Beruhan Panchupalli 0.22 3934.29 0.22

7 Shaktidhar Khatei Kunja Bihari Khatei Beruhan Panchupalli 0.47 8434.29 0.07

8 Joy Krushna Samantrai
Shyamsundar 

Samantrai
Beruhan Panchupalli

0.15
2700.00 0.15

9 Bimbadhar Mohapatra
Bauri Bandhu 

Mohapatra
Beruhan Panchupalli

0.19
3342.86 0.10

10
Bhabani Shankar 

Mohapatra
Bansidhar Mohapatra Beruhan Panchupalli

0.19
3445.71 0.10

11 Nanda Kishore Jena Baina Jena Beruhan Panchupalli 0.31 5657.14 0.30

1.65 29674.29 1.06

12 Kishore Sundari Khuli Sundari Trutiyapada Panchupalli 1.37 24685.71 0.30

1.37 24685.71 0.30

5.13 92874.29 2.06

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni) G.P. Haripur, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Jogendra Pradhan Narendra Pradhan
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur 0.31 5657.14 0.31

2 Ananda Ch. Routray Narasingh Routray
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.20
3600.00

0.20

3 Promoda Pradhan Lingaraj Pradhan
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.31
5657.14

0.31

4 Syam sundar Das Aithi Das
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.16
2828.57

0.16

5 Daka Nayak Prahallad Nayak
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.53
9514.29

0.53

6 Natabar Pradhan Kanduri Pradhan
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.20
3600.00

0.20

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Grand Total



7 Manoranjan Samntaray Bairagi
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.61
11057.14

0.61

8 Minaketan Samantray Basudev Samantray
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.26
4628.57

0.26

9
Pabitra Nanda 

Harichandan
Upendra Harichandan

Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.70
12600.00

0.70

10 Keshav Sahoo Lingaraj Sahoo
Argul 

Baraora
Haripur

0.20

3.29 59142.86 3.49

11 Laxmidhar Maharana Hari Maharana Kansapada Haripur 0.26 4628.57 0.26

12
Gokulananda 

Hariachandan
Upendra Harichandan Kansapada Haripur

0.40
7200.00

0.40

13
Ramesh Ch. 

Harichandan
Rabindra Harichandan Kansapada Haripur

0.26
4628.57

0.26

15 Laxmidhar Das Aithi Das Kansapada Haripur 0.70 12600.00 0.70

16 Rajendra Nayak Gangadhar Nayak Kansapada Haripur 0.12 2160.00 0.12

1.73 31217.14 1.73

17 Premalata Nayak Maguni Nayak Haripur Haripur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

0.20 3600.00 0.20

5.22 93960.00 5.42

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Padanpur, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Sarat Kumar Subudhi Bahan Subudhi Badatota Padanpur 0.43 7714.29 0.40

2 Smt. Manju Ray Hus-Gurucharan Ray Badatota Padanpur
0.62

11160.00
0.20

3 Rasik Mahapatra Lingaraj Mahapatra Badatota Padanpur 0.50 9000.00 0.50

4 Bhaskar Singh Pitambar Singh Badatota Padanpur 0.31 5657.14 0.30

5 Akshya Kumar Barik Charan Barik Badatota Padanpur 0.08 2000.00 0.08

6 Jabaharlal Subudhi Udharb Subudhi Badatota Padanpur 0.40 7200.00 0.40

7 Pabitra Kumar Mahakudu Charan Mahakudu Badatota Padanpur
0.57

10285.71

8 Charan Barik Banamali Barik Badatota Padanpur 0.03 2000.00 0.03

10 Bamadeb Behera Jogi Behera Badatota Padanpur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

3.14 58617.14 2.11

12 Arkhit Mahapatra Lingaraj Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.60 10800.00

13 Ganesh Mahapatra Lingaraj Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.40 7200.00 0.40

14
Bijaya Kumar 

Harichandan
Banamali Harichandan Kholadwar Padanpur

0.30
5400.00

0.30

15 Tophan Mahapatra Golakha Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

16 Ashok Kumar Swain Hrushikesha Swain Kholadwar Padanpur 0.10 2000.00 0.10

17 Kadhi Mahapatra Binoda Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.30 5400.00 0.30

18
Jayanta Kumar 

Mahapatra
Sidheswar Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur

1.00
18000.00

19 Ratnakar Mahapatra Jhula Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.50 9000.00 0.50

20
Chandra Sekhar 

Mahapatra

Hrushikesha 

Mahapatra
Kholadwar Padanpur

0.50
9000.00

0.50

21 Gadadhar Mahapatra
Banchhanidhi 

Mahapatra
Kholadwar Padanpur

1.00
18000.00

22 Hrushikesha Mahapatra Badrinath Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

7200.00
0.40

23 Mayadhar Mahapatra Jhula Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.10 2000.00 0.10

24 Giridhari Mahapatra Gouranga Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur
0.25

4500.00
0.25

25 Kishore Mahapatra Jambeswar Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur
0.20

3600.00
0.20

26 Krushna Chandra Jena Lingaraj Jena Kholadwar Padanpur
0.50

9000.00
0.50

27 Jagannath Sahoo Brundaban Sahoo Kholadwar Padanpur 0.50 9000.00 0.50

28
Chandra Sekhar 

Mahapatra
Hrusikesh Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur

0.20

29 Hrushikesha Mahapatra Baidyanath Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur
0.20

30 Tikan Jena Prafula Jena Kholadwar Padanpur 0.40 7200.00

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Grand Total

TOTAL



31 Bhimasena Jena Bhramkar Jena Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

32 Raghunath Mahapatra Sitaram Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.30 5400.00 0.30

33 Bidyadhar Mahapatra Jhula Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.30 5400.00 0.30

34 Sadhu Mahapatra Chema Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.70 12600.00

35
Basanta Kumar 

Mahapatra
Aparti Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur

0.20
3600.00

0.20

36
Bichitra Nanda 

Mahapatra

Purna Chandra 

Mahapatra
Kholadwar Padanpur

0.25
4500.00

0.25

37 Batakrishna Mahapatra Benu Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

7200.00
0.40

38 Samyasarit Pattnaik Akshay Pattnaik Kholadwar Padanpur
2.70

36000.00

39 Pabitra Mohan Pradhan Arakhit Pradhan Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

7200.00
0.40

40
Prakash Chandra 

Mahapatra
Arkhit Mahapatra Kholadwar Padanpur

0.64

41 Hajari Sahoo Utsab Sahoo Kholadwar Padanpur 0.30 5400.00 0.30

42 Bibhutananda Badajena Nabakishor Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

43 Prafulla Ku. Jena Bhramar Kholadwar Padanpur 0.40 7200.00

44 Sapneswar Mohapatra Dusassan Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

7200.00

45 Trinath mohapatra Bajradhar Kholadwar Padanpur 1.00 18000.00

46 Kasinath Mohapatra Bajradhar Kholadwar Padanpur 0.40 7200.00

47 Rasananda Badajena Nabakishor Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20 3600.00

48 Gokulananda Badajena Nabakishor Kholadwar Padanpur
0.40

7200.00

49 Mayadhar Mahaptra Dambaru Dhara Kholadwar Padanpur 0.40 7200.00

50 Madan Mohan Mohaptra Dija Kholadwar Padanpur

0.40

7200.00

51 Rajkishore Behera Mahendra Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20 3600.00

52 Charan Barik Banamali Kholadwar Padanpur

0.20

3600.00

53 Kartika Das Paresh Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20 3600.00

54 Bijaya Kumar Singh Nandakishore Singh Kholadwar Padanpur 0.20

17.20 297400.00 8.24

55 Sarangadhar Behera Sekhar Behera Belapada Padanpur 0.25 4500.00 0.25

56 Bipin Bihari Sundaray Lokanath Sundaray Belapada Padanpur 0.26 4628.57 0.25

57 Gopal Chandra Sahoo Utshav Sahoo Belapada Padanpur 0.60 10800.00 0.20

58 Gopal Behera Kubera Behera Belapada Padanpur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

59 Ganesh Jena Harikisu Jena Belapada Padanpur 0.20 3600.00 0.20

60 Pratap Jena Purna Jena Belapada Padanpur 0.50 9000.00 0.20

61 Narayan Nayak Panchu Belapada Padanpur 0.10 2000.00

62 Diptiranjan Martha Jambeswar Belapada Padanpur 0.06 2000.00

63 Gunanidhi Bansidhar Belapada Padanpur 0.44 7920.00

2.60 48048.57 1.30

65 Kartik Chandra Das Paresh Das Bhimapur Padanpur 0.11 2005.71 0.11

0.11 2005.71 0.11

66 Ambika prasad Narendra Gora Chand Khudupur Padanpur
0.25

4500.00

67 Raj Kishore barik Banambar Barik Khudupur Padanpur 0.23 4140.00

0.48 8640.00

23.54 414711.43 11.76

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Chhanaghar, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Prasanna Subudhi Managobinda Subudhi Chhanaghar Chhanaghar
1.15

20700.00

TOTAL 1.15 20700.00

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Janla, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Sarojini Das Balaram Das Alkar Janla 0.63 11262.86 0.63

2 Kaminikanta Dash Balaram Das Alkar Janla 1.27 22770.00

3 Nirupama Dash Kamalakant Das Alkar Janla 1.14 20430.00

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL



3.03 54462.86 0.63

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.-Gangapada, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Pradeep Ku. Bhuyan Bhaskar Bhuyan Gangapada Gangapada 8.52 36000.00

2 Bijay Behera Bula Behera Gangapada Gangapada 2.00 36000.00 2.00

3 Pramod Kumar behera Fakira Behera Gomei Gangapada 0.46 8280.00

4 Ashok Ku. Swain Basudev Swain Gangapada Gangapada 0.27 4937.14 0.27

11.25 85217.14 2.27

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.-Angarpada, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Gandharb Sahoo Kanduri Sahoo Paniora Angarpada 0.40

0.40

2 Rasmi Narayan Mohanty Suryanarayan Angarpada Angarpada
1.00

18000.00

3 Muralidhar Sahoo Bhagaban Sahoo Angarpada Angarpada 0.60

1.00 18000.00 0.60

4 Sujata Swain Ajay Mazana Angarpada 0.16 2828.57

5 Santosh Pradhan Chintasen Mazana Angarpada 0.77 13885.71

6 Dinabandhu Jena Golakha Jena Mazana Angarpada 0.40

8 Pratap Lenka Sarbeswar Lenka Mazana Angarpada 0.20

0.93 16714.29 0.60

9 Trinath Baral Bihoda Baral Madhupur Angarpada 1.00 18000.00

10 Pradip Baral Maguni Baral Madhupur Angarpada 2.03 36000.00 0.20

3.03 54450.00 0.20

11 Prasant Ranjan Pratihari Prahalad Mahula Angarpada
0.51

9257.14

12 Bhabagrahi Sasmal Lingaraj Mahula Angarpada
0.31

5657.14
0.20

13 Brajkishor Sahoo Bhagaban Mahula Angarpada 0.11 2057.14 0.20

14 Nabin Ch. Sahoo Lokanath Mahula Angarpada 0.57 10285.71

15 Pravas Ranjan Pratihari Prahalad Mahula Angarpada
1.14

20571.43

16 Bimbadhar Mangaraj Mahendra Mahula Angarpada 0.20 3600.00 0.20

17 Dhiren Pratihari Purna Mahula Angarpada 0.41 7457.14 0.20

18 Gokulananda Pratihari Charan Mahula Angarpada 0.40 7200.00 0.20

19 Ulash Ch. Mishra Dhaneswar Mahula Angarpada 0.30 5400.00

20 Susanta Paikaray Hadibandhu Paikaray Mahula Angarpada
0.20

22 Bhaskar Chhotray Hadibandhu Chhotray Mahula Angarpada
0.25

4500.00

23 Bhubaneswar Pratihari Banamber Pratihari Angarpada
0.10

2000.00
0.30

4.32 77985.71 1.50

9.28 167150.00 3.30

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.-Kantia, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Padma Ch. Subudhi Krushna Subudhi Kantia Kantia 1.20

3 Siba Prasad Baliarsingh Sudarsan Baliarsingh Kantia Kantia
0.25

4500.00

4 Santosh Ku. Badajena Kailash Badajena Kantia Kantia 1.25 22500.00

5 Pranab Routray Badrinath Routray Kantia Kantia 1.25 22500.00

6 Ratikanta Samantray Bimbadhar Samantray Kantia Kantia
0.18

3240.00

7
Raghunath Prasad 

Patasani
Dibyasingh Patasani Kantia Kantia

0.24
4320.00

8 Babru Bahan Patasani Dhuli Patasani Kantia Kantia 0.02 2000.00

9 Makara Bhujabal Dahali Bhujabal Kantia Kantia 0.20 3600.00

10 Akhila Ch. Mishra Gobinda Mishra Kantia Kantia 0.50 9000.00

12 Bhaskar Nayak Satyabadi Nayak Kantia Kantia 0.26 4680.00

13 Purnachandra Mohanty Kasinath Mohanty Kantia
0.15

2700.00
0.15

4.30 79040.00 1.35

14 Arabinda Martha Datta Ch. Martha Rathipur Kantia 0.40 7200.00 0.40

15 Bramachari Jena Brajakishore Jena Rathipur Kantia 0.61 11005.71

16
Sudhanshu Sekhar 

Pradhan
Biswambar Pradhan Rathipur Kantia

0.17
3060.00

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL



17 Dillip Ku. Rout Benudhar Rout Rathipur Kantia 0.40 7200.00 0.40

18 Amardeep Patra Sudarsan Patra Rathipur Kantia 0.10 2000.00 0.10

19 Pratap Ch. Samantray Kalandi Samantray Rathipur Kantia 2.11 36000.00

20 Soukat Ali Subani Ali Rathipur Kantia 0.20 3600.00

21 Gobinda Ch. Jena Bhagabat Jena Beruhan Kantia 0.26 4680.00

22 Sk. Akbar S. Usman Kantia 0.12 2108.57 0.12

4.37 76854.29 1.02

23 Anam Ch.Bhujabal Gandharba Bhujabal Niranjanpur Kantia
0.31

5528.57

24 Manas Ku. Bhujabal Maguni Bhujabal Niranjanpur Kantia 0.40 7200.00

25 Kabiraj Sundarai Upendra Sundarai Kantia 0.10 2000.00 0.10

0.81 14728.57 0.10

9.48 170622.86 2.47

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni) JATNI NAC, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Trinath Swain Gopal
Jagannathpu

r
Jatni NAC

0.21
3805.71

2.00

0.21 3805.71 2.00

3 Nilima mohanty Bipin Bikashnagar Jatni NAC
0.15

2674.29

4 Kedarnath Das Atulendra Bikashnagar Jatni NAC
0.21

3728.57

0.36 6402.86

5 Sahaban Khan Ekram
Bachhapatan

a
Jatni NAC

0.48
8562.86

0.48 8562.86

6 Sachidananda Pradhan Murali
Sadanandap

ur
Jatni NAC

0.93
16714.29

0.93 16714.29

7 Bijay Ku. Joshi Satyanarayan Rajabazar Jatni NAC 23.06 36000.00

23.06 415028.57

25.03 450514.29 2.00

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni) Taraboi, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.

1 Satyanarayan Baral Natabar Taraboi Taraboi 0.05 2000.00

2 Chagala Routray Baidhar Taraboi Taraboi 0.31 5580.00

3 Jadumani Sahu Fakir Taraboi Taraboi 0.17 3060.00

4 Sajid Khan Idrish Taraboi Taraboi 0.60 10800.00

5 Sailabala Routrai Braja Taraboi Taraboi 0.77 13860.00

6 Hemalata Sundarai Upendra Taraboi Taraboi 0.43 7740.00

8 Bata Krushna Das Kanduri Taraboi Taraboi 3.57 36000.00

9 Janaki Balabh Rath Bauribandhu Taraboi Taraboi 2.00 36000.00

10 Satrughna swain Jagganath Taraboi Taraboi 0.30 5400.00

11 Upendra Sundarai Braja
Taraboi Taraboi

2.50
36000.00

12 Abdul Latif Khan Abdul Majid Baboja Taraboi 0.40

13 Radhashyam Mahapatra Damodar Keranga Taraboi 1.07 19260.00

14

Biranchi Narayana 

Sahoo Aparti Sahoo
Baboja Taraboi

0.40

15 Rama Mahapatra W/o Damodar Keranga Taraboi 1.07 19260.00

16 Hemanta Ku. Samantarai Bibmadhar
Taraboi Taraboi

0.31
5580.00

13.15 200540.00 0.80

17 Basanti Nayak Gopinath Haridamada Taraboi 3.57 36000.00

18 Aditya Parida somanath Haridamada Taraboi 3.34 36000.00

19 Susil Parida Birabar
Haridamada Taraboi

2.54
36000.00

20 Sumitra Parida Aditya
Haridamada Taraboi

2.28
36000.00

21 Rashmita Rath Chandrasekhar Haridamada Taraboi 3.11 36000.00

Total 14.84 180000.00

27.99 380540.00 0.80

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Total

Grand Total



Assistance@

Rs.135000/ha

5400.00 125 127,250 829998105366 11196246256 SBIN0002071 SBI

13500.00 205 103,414 697968678373 555010100015517 BKID0005550 BOI

2700.00 210 27 203069308439 555910110002165 BKID0005559 BOI

56 594 216405867937 33739517469 SBIN0016588 SBI

2700.00 538/51 629 567079291148 555912110000067 BKID0005559 BOI

125 406 840834034972 31192248282 SBIN0010928 SBI

5400.00 100 540 935084571616 555910110002168 BKID0005559 BOI

377/99 236 841264631178 10872253217 SBIN0000041 SBI

13500.00 469/2788 35,36 855551307062 35532452817 SBIN0017943 SBI

377/411 120/219 635418449947 79912010001620 SANB0007991 SCB

43200.00

62 259 664544748535 32539879831 SBIN0005077 SBI

90 387 460694827076 55641011000189 BKID0005564 BOI

24 31 358183759786 20002229701 SBIN0005077 SBI

90 387 900334965117 1190005482 SBIN0005077 SBI

2700.00 113,47 151,568 954405740811 20061808712 SBIN0010925 SBI

2700.00

5 305 348994975309 511910110006173 BKID0005119 BOI

666 492 962471615886 511910110002405 BKID0005119 BOI

32 1608,2573 247256127715 14262191020622 ORBC0101426 OBC

25 43,340 921657136978 511910110003073 BKID0005119 BOI

360 1445 712100535164 511910110001648 BKID0005119 BOI

827 275 969886879058 32170382848 SBIN0002071 SBI

43 305 784821199677 51191011000571 BKID0005119 BOI

988/18 1987 444227573858 164210032352 BKDN0911642 DENA

629 498 433066583834 31561021578 SBIN0002071 SBI

272 2643 785547009620 511910110001274 BKID0005119 BOI

365 764,765 233699146362 7416000100027900 PUNB071600 PNB

1065 844 288612300582 511910110004383 BKID0005119 BOI

778 1740 466078328535 511910110001145 BKID0005119 BOI

187 241,1696 482706989244 511910110001205 BKID0005119 BOI

722 858 823344554218 511910110001636 BKID0005119 BOI

623 1478 376828319726 511911610000025 BKID0005119 BOI

10 445 793615402628 511910110007556 BKID0005119 BOI

381 997 630540639722 511910510001203 BKID0005119 BOI

590 532 260652840547 511910110002205 BKID0005119 BOI

33 15 921700571640 20288947758 SBIN0002071 SBI

389 41, 591 563627762485 7656000100000530 PUNB0765600 PNB

266 1180 521947185893 1760000003995 IOBAROGBO1 OGB

53/16 63 849082639357 511910110001057 BKID0005119 BOI

360 1445 495588395264 11109554490 SBIN0002071 SBI

360 1445 409360919364 1734006000822 IOBAOROGB01 OGB

94 1385 776781923633 511910110008392 BKID0005119 BOI

Khata No. Plot No IFSC Code Branch Name

Crop Area in ha. (Extent of damage >33%)

AADHAAR NO. Account No.

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Padhansahi, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.



299/6 460 871655675570 2202370183 CBIN0282810 Central Bank

239/ 200 618/ 840 455395666827 2202374406 CBIN0282810 Central Bank

298 40,71 402228799323 2202385011 CBIN0282810 Central Bank

299/66 476 527901418938 2202384867 CBIN0282810 Central Bank

214 983,984 973039283418 511910110002012 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

228 971,972 860726962741 36029225336 SBIN0002071 SBI

5400.00 143 1769,1770 250098905212 511910110002426 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 138 1056,876 565621837562 914010017766745 UTIB0000718 AXIS BANK

5400.00 138 1124,1292 274163637250 001701000006780 IOBAOROGB01
ODISHA 

GRAMYA BANK

228
971,972,975,97

6
811830736063 511910110002210 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

145/906 422/936,967 576271671687 511910110004678 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 338 852,856 803915053302 001701000008634 IOBAONGB001
NILACHAL 

GRAMYA BANK

6075.00 180 261 205781126482 511910110002724 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

455 601,170 684297615220 511910110001268 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

455 390,328 586969115534 511910110006683 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

2700.00 422 1077,1079,1084 734872434466 511910110002260 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

4050.00 159 1130,1054,1148 534108466853 511910110007246 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 488 459, 794,795 830110615941 001701000003952 IOBAOROGB01
ODISHA 

GRAMYA BANK

8100.00 159 1054,1162 602972560253 32171536265 SBIN0002071

2700.00 497 1520 396579848611 511910110001315 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

1323 854 696621389834 511910110002230 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

79
1719,607,40,10

1
826945766340 511910110002291 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 341 905 464393912430 511910110005188 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

49 414,779,790 469620129702 511910110000060 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

440 2435,2781 667071025221 511910110002132 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

172 888/990 574912446161 511910110004555 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

490 794,795 993716128673 511910110002334 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

2700.00 254 986,1051,1107 982301860647 511910110001236 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

505 882,884,946 699257205448 33595857575 SBIN0002071
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA



77 985,1047,1049 394023858085 511910110001800 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

2700.00 254 986,1051,1107 711257177018 511910110002367 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 615/313 882,871 844426684209 46638100000521 BARBOJATANI
BANK OF 

BARODA

299 1209,1295 821461149161 511910110000819 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

469 1286 004001000008530 IOBAOROGB01
ODISHA 

GRAMYA BANK

299/6 460 420695923329 511910110002859 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

32 132 358874732237 511910110004688 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

932 9071254 921209967936 511910110002222 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

226 645 398952516280 511910110005825 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

223 95 302887828467 511910110001681 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

295 5 310607227015 511910110005827 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

339 840 646502719886 511910110005109 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

338,618 788,2271 703687777032 511910110005826 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

91 830 750551484020 32413936512 SBIN0000116
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

437 804 352829344885 511910110005839 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

91, 830 1097, 833 506844077665 511910110000626 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

29 815,841 617465921824 20309714235 SBIN0012028
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

404 1001 265166925547 511910110003212 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

309 1087 302037190144 511910110005876 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

309 1278 841870051495 511910110003535 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

221 1068 514057567790 511910110002146 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

19 1015 395190368230 511910110000698 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

17 123 616481589175 32544408627
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

40 530 857427235610 30663390004 SBIN0002071
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

11 1286 547003360749 511910110002328 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

91 887 215102629053 511910110004548 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

91 992 545473754853 511910110004754 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

467 1184 987656961907 213510100053762 ANDB0002135 ANDHRA BANK

407 1088 836944114156 511910110001384 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

11 718 462717548270 511910110002323 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA



437 864 687723177555 511910110002295 BKID0005119 BOI

497 1520 291765645739 511910110002322 BKID0005119 BOI

125 4616 424724044024 20421665436 SBIN0000116 SBI

405 963 806138670678 38375732072 SBIN0002071
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

66825.00

672 2721 722544619451 511910110002234 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

5400.00 191 751 616178147290 511910110002344 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

988 85 424365022930 35222839954 SBIN0002071
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

387 1286 490444062119 511910110001981 BKID0005119 BANK OF INDIA

386 982 481970122368 30652141163 SBIN0002071
STATE BANK 

OF INDIA

407 1184 223435607843 46638100000424 BARBOJATNI
BANK OF 

BARODA

256 534 860045973576 2210001700034230 PUNB0221000 PNB

445/305 872 581484751976 2210001700027210 PUNB0221000 PNB

325 457 763628146499 32825448299 SBIN0002071 SBI

5400.00

1080.00 54 226 654458953654 75910023212 BKDN0910759 DINA Bank

1000.00 151/131 19/08 939163090357 2210000100182852 PUNB0221000 PNB

3915.00 37 145 556627561159 187110100028623 ANDB0001871 Andhra Bank

4050.00 207 112,107 577690907448 30832768202 SBIN0002071 SBI

10045.00

1620.00 2 283 467456312322 3530673459 CBIN0280134 CBI

2950.71 333 193 543812212902 914010006638598 UTIB0002321 Axis Bank

1000.00 135/152 443/130 311493770674 11196255498 SBIN0002071 SBI

2025.00 78 325 589062531975 15790110003510 UCBA0001579 UCO

1350.00 29 423 541927395210 20288954299 SBIN0002071 SBI

1350.00 51 21 585631918935 080110011007105 ANDB0000801 Andhra Bank

4050.00 254 144 283925430772 187110100035191 ANDB0001871 Andhra Bank

14345.71

4050.00 105 384 702313557799 21011100000976 DCBL0000210 DCB Bank

4050.00

28440.71

4242.86 182 33 208310052354 164210033665 BKDN0911642 DENA Bank

2700.00 43 42 479154485055 32007131687 SBIN0002071 SBI

4242.86 29/56 131,271 542504043534 31073743587 SBIN0002071 SBI

2121.43 224 68 511910110000163 BKID0005119 BOI

7135.71 130/424 85/131,130 511475113831 511910610000021 BKID0005119 BOI

2700.00 139 301 295994731079 511910110002890 BKID0005119 BOI



8292.86 18 99 654530275661 511910110007507 BKID0005119 BOI

3471.43 230 37 835905537810 511910110008679 BKID0005119 BOI

9450.00 363 3289 931937580518 5119100110004501 BKID0005119 BOI

2700.00 13 198 640429294269 511910110001511 BKID0005119 BOI

47057.14

3471.43 68 518 614083603858 511910110004480 BKID0005119 BOI

5400.00 309 445/402 674446386495 31645161307 SBIN0002071 SBI

3471.43 63 334,335 380820739737 30318840288 SBIN0002071 SBI

9450.00 52 29 466054365182 511910110000022 BKID0005119 BOI

1620.00 144 212 434898430121 5119101100004562 BKID0005119 BOI

23412.86

2700.00 290/11 125 519975886824 511910110000727 BKID0005119 BOI

2700.00

73170.00

5400.00 72 630 758207073371 32881003250 SBIN0002071 SBI

2700.00 404 667 567079291148 555912110000067 BKID0005559 BOI

6750.00 42 1280,1293 834512544518 11276561299 SBIN0002071 SBI

4050.00 425 1195 861605920443 7656001700008410 PUNB0765600 PNB

1060.71 404/509 1488/2051 299464461167 30573512344 SBIN0002071 SBI

5400.00 336 406 788943339359 7656000100000180 PUNB0765600 PNB

404/547 547 467548629945 31438268790 SBIN0002071 SBI

1000.00 404/508 1488/1525 525939536365 14262121007723 ORBCO10426 OBC

2700.00 190/765 983 449737563152 2210000400076983 PUNB0221000 PNB

29060.71

48/1275 41/1018 965638723166 11196200684 SBIN0002071 SBI

5400.00 40/1185 1206 789739696133 7656001700005704 PUNB0765600 PNB

4050.00 401/1173 467 355622105786 14262413000653 ORBC0101426 OBC

2700.00 195/1056 1038,1549 40557625283 7656001700002503 PUNB0765600 PNB

1350.00 642 884 480926027202 7656001700006466 PUNB0765600 PNB

4050.00 85/1268 1471,546,547 550280207129 7656001700025074 PUNB0765600 PNB

173 1002 998986651575 7656001700003715 PUNB0765600 PNB

6750.00 178,179,180 199,514,955 232732352951 76560017 PUNB0765600 PNB

6750.00 649 1103 399011541870 8656001700006439 PUNB0765600 PNB

235 1187 992640695006 7656001700006837 PUNB0765600 PNB

5400.00 190/1299 649/1103 283864953215 7656001700002141 PUNB0765600 PNB

1350.00 182 1056 739464128731 7656001700006572 PUNB0765600 PNB

3375.00 306 1109 766270168950 7656000100011478 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 239 1268 560836067595 7656001700006794 PUNB0765600 PNB

6750.00 250 1023 334573299077 0452010172493 UTBIOKH0441 UBI

6750.00 315 1141 834628795478 14262121007099 ORBC0101426 OBC

2700.00 714 491,202 399011541870 7656001700006439 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 193/648 218,551 283864953215 7656001700002141 PUNB0765600 PNB

315 1141,1142 337748286799 7656000100011284 PUNB0765600 PNB



2700.00 258 963 610250251867 7656001700022475 PUNB0765600 PNB

4050.00 85 1268,1471 635688985553 7656000100000027 PUNB0765600 PNB

4050.00 180 985 246565365802 7656001700006703 PUNB0765600 PNB

503 1147,1175 810421681475 31171339582 SBIN0000116 SBI

2700.00 359 1224 944063644406 7656001700001771 PUNB0765600 PNB

3375.00 306 1109 454732508818 7656001700006712 PUNB0765600 PNB

5400.00 346 441,1182 11276472048 SBIN0000116 SBI

252/1150 20/1174,13/318 554072812816 11196230212 SBIN0002071 SBI

5400.00 318 697 203484947354 7656000100004315 PUNB0765600 PNB

8640.00 44 116 554072182816 11196230212 SBIN0002071 SBI

4050.00 423 958 458153185088 7053026157 YESBORHCB10 Khordha CCB

5400.00 192/240 137 805365453522 7656000100000081 PUNB0765600 PNB

215 1143 650565318187 6715494755 IDIB INDIAN BANK

236 1188 428905523836 7656001700006697 PUNB0765600 PNB

49 186 691240409279 7656001700018500 PUNB0765600 PNB

430 1275 634828954213 7656001700021150 PUNB0765600 PNB

645 1014 810426795594 2656000100007066 PUNB0765600 PNB

256 1202 475489799976 26193317100 SBIN0000116 SBI

189 1291 457067684096 7656001700001744 PUNB0765600 PNB

237
841                   

849
761745996880 14262011003675 ORBC0101426

ORIENTAL 

BANK OF 

COMMERCE

1459 611/312 234344127742 7656001700018816 PUNB0765600 PNB

404 508 525939536365 14262121007723 ORBC0101426

ORIENTAL 

BANK OF 

COMMERCE

147 9739 270928808140 3165767446 CBIN0280134 CBI

2700.00 369 41, 591 563627762485 7656000100000530 PUNB0765600 PNB

111240.00

3375.00 598 1281 943856029199 7656001700004811 PUNB0765600 PNB

3375.00 393 969,978 617128576949 7656001700013273 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 11 1271 504329080009 7656000100006818 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 11/1422 160/930,931 834513234505 7656000100007233 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 122 1042,1392 709993610345 7656001700019091 PUNB0765600 PNB

2700.00 301/1136 334/1256 407095253990 7656001700001799 PUNB0765600 PNB

303 872 545087878739 7656000100018260 PUNB0765600 PNB

205 1573 310083563287 31991027728 SBIN0002071 SBI

529 1196 577132354510 7656001700000120 PUNB0765600 PNB

17550.00

1504.29 117 336,337 270926808140 3165767446 CBIN0280134 CBI

1504.29

158 177 888273088598 31850110009987 UCBA0003185 UCO

368 170, 859 254440049070 1236726935 CBIN0282642 CBI

159355.00

980/51 4320 404286104294 46630100000232 BARBO BOB

8505.00 229/21 220/610 11196297948 SBIN0002071 SBI

229/37 462,633 547617074732 11196240436 SBIN0002071 SBI

229/43 462,632 369172929397 015901000022138 IOBA0000159 IOB



8505.00

195/ 1602 1595 453937656972 556410110002567 BKID0005564 BOI

27000.00 920 138 511321343060 20078784745 SBIN0012022 SBI

165 301, 302 247715112894 2314544099 CBIN0282642 CBI

3702.86 283 537 918966089670 121901098 CBIN0281234 Central Bank

30702.86

5400.00 25 128 763303182734 3370622031 CBIN0282642 Central Bank

5400.00 25 128

22 141 735209114359 11276473120 SBIN0000116 SBI

8100.00 218 607,609 865563704254 17222191011348 ORBC010722 OBC

8100.00

100 619 610721802326 0452010178792 UTBI0KHU441 UBI

220 112 608135764563 3477465633 CBIN0282642 CBI

5400.00 25 349 379603557615 17222121006901 ORBC010722 OBC

2700.00 25 186,193 312698067501 17222121025803 ORBC010722 OBC

8100.00

210 47 731768713254 3205014975 CBIN0283528 Central Bank

2700.00 44 0 427409527350 006755221033 UBIN0553794 Union Bank

2700.00

5 47 411032776195 006634001003220 IOBA0ROGB01 OGB

2700.00 1251/29
955              

1095
975485654615 17222121002057 ORBC0101722 OBC

2700.00 128 724 712219216875 17222121017501 ORBC0101722 OBC

1026, 252/6 1013 825226240511 009053002379 YESB0KHCB11 CCB, Khordha

952 38/655 757154312237 006601000004242 IOBA0ROGB01 OGB

2700.00 222 996 556507812948 3932366056 CBIN0282642 CBI

2700.00 64 204 916419068937 3146806547 CBIN0282642 CBI

2700.00 64 405 770846167360 391952166 CBIN0282642 CBI

150 495 970436547822 3198317920 CBIN0282642 CBI

2700.00 25 218 984824530830 3662906736 CBIN0282642 Central Bank

239 780 702921737486 452010102399 UTIBIOKHU441 UBI

4050.00 467 251/13 679606898251 17222011001191 ORBC0101722 Oriental Bank

20250.00

44550.00

16200.00 1532/913 680/44 282940361329 915010052533691 UTIB0000718 Axis Bank

67 3596 569553367220 14262191003397 ORBC0101426 OBC

1155 2598 843779453183 50100047762936 HDFC0001080 HDFC

81 171, 177 327836878655 553000400014167 PUNB0055300 PNB

230 2872 381044738319 33120110030707 UCBA0003312 UCO

570 3488 679182152255 32237978347 SBIN0002071 SBI

548 2664 54767863647 11901000003598 IOBA0ROGB01 OGB

185 818 201519867465 16072121004299 ORBC0101607 OBC

466 757 432317806964 33120110008522 UCBA0003312 UCO

187 288, 719 984317555414 1672191004656 ORBC0101607 OBC

2025.00 906 954,956 358299160930 11196205026 SBIN0002071 SBI

18225.00

5400.00 560/580 824/5 649383690353 1878277874 CBIN0280134 CBI

19 753 406696096666 3220665549 CBIN0280134 CBI

4 191,856 8416821009345 3214256256 CBIN0280134 CBI



5400.00 971 967,1929 653011657650 011901000003793 IOBA0ROGB01 OGB

1350.00 112 755 357954985897 1878230507 CBIN0280134 CBI

560 / 568 878 359716980792 2210009300008020 PUNB0221000 PNB

662 348 724086752840 11196265542 SBIN0002071 SBI

146 147 819738125273 21011100006375 DCBL0000201

1581.43 345 331 3927940120218 3944196703 CBIN0280134 CBI

13731.43

40/687 704 289145990728 14262191002352 ORBC0101426 OBC

109 817 227516842082 0345301000002700 LAVB0000345 Laxmi Bilash

1350.00 60 304 472466744296 3913860719 CBIN28034 Central Bank

1350.00

33306.43

27000.00 1968/69 45/192 993965674393 30712418030 SBIN0002071 SBI

27000.00

97 191 631462717837 11196204770 SBIN0002071 SBI

14 0 525456342852 2210000100025113 PUNB0221000 PNB

78 231 247778000111 33624128951 SBIN0002071 SBI

155/111 440 283836817609 32542080368 SBIN0002071 SBI

1663 822 877429952382 0801100110999003 ANDB0000801 Andhra Bank

27000.00

273 1441        664 93625863 741600010007297 PUNB0741600 PNB

394 563 606636825854 511910110000325 BKID0005119 BOI

115 718      242 215840732163 511910410000573 BKID0005119 BOI

339 455/215 230245180690 511910110000904 BKID0005119 BOI

58 151      302 690005273939 7416000100017625 PUNB00741600 PNB,

715 581 728252843110 7416000100023088 PUNB00741601 PNB,

718/151 323 209631759726 080110100015638 ANDB0000801 Andra Bank

532 221 544544706078 20062750214 SBIN0012018 SBI

57 180       484 76993625863 7416000100007297 PUNB00741601 PNB,

19
152                  

153 728252843110 7416000100005961 PUNB00741601 PNB,

5400.00 38 216 686281320585 7416000100013040 PUNB0741600 PNB,

66 272 432933372135 10368397628 SBIN0007299 SBI

5400.00 28 510, 544
537018831330 511910110000353 BKID0005119 BOI

352 376 757892728923 11276643253 SBIN0000116 SBI

151
88                  

89          396560980699 11276625802 SBIN0012018 SBI

10800.00

238        72 543 425144411638 7416000100000421 PUNB00741601 PNB

278/36 1175 412553647218 229101000000911 IOBA0002291 IOB

278/36
493               

1201 657345567966 2210000100165174 PUNB00741601 PNB

278/33
642             

1200 368687721584 7416000100023972 PUNB00741601 PNB

718/152 216 621597245801 007053024810 YESB0KSCB10 CCB,Khurda

10800.00
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No.
Plot No Adhar No. Bank IFSC Code Account No.

1 Sanjay Ku. Badjena Dagabash Badjena Tirimal Tirimal 0.8 10800.0 346 1993,1961 212067950245 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110000898

2 Manoj Mohanty Kailash Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 94 1383,1386 - - - -

3 Bidyadhar Sahu Prahallad Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 280 2420 366597943878
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 32117142685

4 Kalucharan Mohanty Jagannath Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 578 2829 610128781114 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002231

5 Kailsh Ch. Bhoi Hadu Bhoi Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 439 450,451 648290094663
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000007125

6 Satyaranjan Pradhan Babuli Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 543 2628 934810111833 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910510000213

7
Damburudhar 

Senapati

Brajabandhu 

Senapati
Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 356 74,91 448706367290

State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 345078188804

8 Brajabandhu Jena Narottam Jena Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 855 0 785243811935 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002436

9 Bulu Pradhan Manguli Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 327 13,361 941907969128 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001163

10 Prakash ch. Bhoi Hari Bhoi Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 102 463,464 566774464027
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000005963

11 Ramesh Paikara Gadadhar Paikara Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 988/214 266/3036 726964097729
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 30075586538

12 Sanjay Mandal Jalandhar Mandal Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 238 351 683991707615 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004218

13 Duryodhan Jena Trinath Jena Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 149 706,707 367013167840 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001102

14
Nabakishore 

Udayasingh
Surendra Udayasingh Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 988/11 1207 203207020969 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001029

15 Bijaya Harichandan Baguli Harichandan Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 456 566 693764759252 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004726

16 Kelu ch. Patra Bula Patra Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 684 2072,2073 444227573858 Dena Bank BKDN0911642 164210032352

17
Santosh Ku. 

Chhotaray
Ananta Chhotaray Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 18 43,340 855605304145 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001032

18 Niranjan Sahoo Sanatan Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 186 1166 433257749208
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000012130

19 Sadhu Ch. Mohanty Kartika Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 246 772 416749130540 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001136

20
Asish Kumar 

Chhotaray
Arjun Chhotaray Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 25 722,692 921657136978 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110003037

21 Tapas Ku. Patra Kelu Patra Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 319 303 433066583834
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31561021578

Proforma for Crop Loss Assessment

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P.Tirimal, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.



22 Shreenibas Parida Chaitanya Parida Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 150 27 - Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001286

23 Satish Chhotaray Abhin Chhotaray Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 187 804,805 712100535164 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001648

24
Gadadhar 

Udayasingh
Benudhar Udayasigh Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 858 1477 645722015053 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001108

25 Ganesh Mohanty Gouranga Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 59 338 370103436058 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002620

26 Suresh Behera Prabhakar Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 481 1249 948434986791 Axis Bank Ltd. UTIB0001768 917010043820980

27
Gopabandhu 

Mohanty
Sankar Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 410 530,637 431768507660 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001114

28 Bichitra Behera Gobardhan Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 108 447,448 598115961664 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002320

29 Krushna Ch. Sahoo Digambar Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 619 1228 373639578813 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001306

30 Jagabandhu Sahoo Arjuna Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 19 1451 896271936018 UCO Bank UCBA0003185 31850110016084

31 Santosh Narendra Parikhit Narendra Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 462 1676 432106324297
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000008494

32 Prasant Narendra Parikhit Narendra Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 461 1439 921900834623
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000006262

33 Dillip Ku. Badjena Dhuli Badjena Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 185 981 690419961969 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002923

34 Sridhar Sahu Bouribandhu Sahu Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 280 2420 893746497717 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110003184

35 Kalika Sahoo Gaouranga Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 15 350 418740528477
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001734006000444

36 Gopal ch. Biswal Jugal Biswal Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 1182 380 945210701729
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001734006000254

37 Kelucharan Sahoo Balabhadra Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 988/71 1347/2923 725021510797 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001438

38 Jalandhar Mandal Chanda Mandal Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 238 351 992149851404 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002259

39 Pramod Mohanty Jagannath Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 196 2616 705518335397
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000012020

40 Shankarsan Behera Jalandhar Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 287 1247 449687494815 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001632

41 Prahallad Rout Diga Rout Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 229 942 378267075644 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002536

42 Daitari Rout Sankar Rout Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 143 780,781 902539150953 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110000892

43 Rajkishore Pradhan Achyut Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 9 262,263 493326566596 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110007671

44 Gadadhar Biswal Duryodhan Biswal Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 251 623,624 921044664691
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000008265

45 Santosh Behera Ratnakar Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 683 1277 637204867264 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001233

46 Bauribandhu Jena Naran Jena Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 59 341,343 496892069562 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001389

47 Kelucharan Sahoo Kunja Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 988/62 1668 373748825807 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110003852

48 Balakrushna Sahoo Blabhadra Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 626 2515 346318310120 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001295



49 Ananda Sahoo Trinath Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 271 392 - - - -

50 Gadadhar Sahoo Buddhi Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 213 1226 213835587686 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001130

51 Deepak Routra Bula Routra Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 408 663 493690483794 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110007077

52
Rabindra Nath 

Pradhan
Bhaskar Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 318 672 985477400458 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110008279

53 Sankarsan Sahoo Phagu Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 857 1727 231885042562
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 32171074774

54 Prakash Behera Bhimasen Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 545 1174 300071092931 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110005600

55 Ananta Das Kanduree Das Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 584 2278 847357873269 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001363

56 Kabi Mohanty Prafulla Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 768 1740 964037164800 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110006881

57 Purnachandra Dash Sudarshan Dash Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 4 1699 255305094002 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001499

58 Subas Ch. Narendra
Padmacharan 

Narendra
Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 229 942,943 430283386187 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110008488

59 Dibakar Paikaray Sadasiba Paikaray Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 90 123,1773 981930987202
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001734006001708

60 Prahalad Sahu Khetrabasi Sahu Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 255 561 789793263165
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 30850755620

61 Narayan Mohanty Jadu Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 768 331/977 616226800033
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 32809873287

62 Kahnu Mohanty Jadu Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 474 1739 345036128405 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004379

63 Rajkishore Mohanty Kartik Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 988/77 836 617473715326
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31779682362

64 Sarat Mohanty Gandu Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 187 2041 908705177949
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 30670973289

65 Akshay Ku. Mohanty Raj Kishore Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 988/91 1585 377633704983 Bank of India BKID0002071

66 Dhaneswar Behera Natabar Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 18 652,654 871631422623 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002372

67 Sukanta Behera Jalandhar Behera Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 952 1185 785547009620 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001274

68 Nakul Pradhan Narottam Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 272 2643 376885258956
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31291093923

69 Prakash Jena Pabana Jena Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 9 272,276 691566663398 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110005045

70 Jalandhar Sethy Shankar Sethy Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 67 1770 914609323917 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001537

71 Surendra Paikaray Parikhita Paikaray Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 0 0 228342181206 Bank of Baroda - 46638100002109

72 Prafulla ch. Hota Panchu Hota Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 844 216,223 298078196850 Bank of Baroda BKID0005119 511910110001332

73 Trinath Sahu Buddhi Sahu Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 806 1266 363603670136 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001109

74 Madhab Harichandan
Kasinath 

Harichandan
Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 623 1478 920310301666 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001135

75 Rabindra Rout Chakradhar Rout Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 715 1264 687757174261 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110000943



76
Purnachandra 

Pradhan
Jagannath Pradhan Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 272 735 989621736728

State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 30769941292

77 Anatha Gajendra Baidhar Gajendra Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 156 423 376256684540
Punjab 

National Bank
PUNB0741600 7416000100016042

78 Dasarathi Bahinipati Narahari Bahinipati Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 242 7 989282673017 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001107

79
Bauribandhu 

Gajendra
Golakha Gajendra Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 161 629 931771910748

State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 33393923127

80 Rabindra Biswal Raj Biswal Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 378 306 917179664554
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000011932

81 Indramani Bhoi Ranjan Bhoi Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 222 272 482706989244 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001205

82 Niranjan Mohanty Sharat Mohanty Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 454 1239 - - - -

83 Nalu Sahu Gouranga Sahu Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 187 2041
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31783351616

84 Bikram Sahoo Dhoba Sahoo Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 15 350 725533005093
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000011804

85 Gangadhar Sethi Shankara Sethi Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 369 2506 759831536959
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000008674

86 Tikei Bhoi Rajan Bhoi Tirimal Tirimal 0.6 8100.0 0 0 653923175341 Bank of India IOBAOROGB01 511910110007097

87 Prafulla Mohanty
Ramachandra 

Mohanty
Tirimal Tirimal 0.4 5400.0 258 1280 299571082979

State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 32818671190

44.0 594000.0

1 Manoj Baliarsingh Maguni Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 414 789 699257205448 SBI, Jatni SBIN0002071 33595857575

2 Pramoda Ku. Routray Birabar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 254 982 982301860647 Bank of India 511910110001236

3 Tofan Sundaray Surendra Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 490 794 993716128673 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002334

4 Dukhisyam Badajena Panchu Badajena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 228 1092 667071025221 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002132

5 Arjun Baliarsingh Maguni Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 505 790 469620129702 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910310000060

6 Santosh Ku. Nayak Kelu Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 841 826945766340 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002291

7 Prakash Nayak Sukadeb Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 815 696621389834 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002230

8 Balabhadra Mahana Sidheswar Mahana Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 455 390 586969115534 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110006683

9 Chitranjan Harichandan
Upendra 

Harichandan
Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.8 10800.0 309 1278 - Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002565

10 Rabindra Sundaray Mahendra Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 553 555 - - - -

11 Kuni Sundaray
Ramachandra 

Sudnaray
Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 0 0 - - - -

12 Nilakantha Kandi Sadananda Kandi Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 101 128 332662669327

13 Sarbeswar Kandi Sanatan Kandi Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.3 4050.0 77 200 528381637551

TOTAL

Damagage Report of Super Cyclone (Foni)  G.P. Benapanjuri, Block-Jatni, 2019-20.



14
Bhagaban 

Harichandan
Purna Harichandan Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 309 892 538385943625 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910410000878

15 hemanta Ku. Nayak Sukadeb Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 820 407202569179 OGB IOBAOROGB01 001701000008599

16 Sarat Routray Debaraj Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 1619 430/2759 871460794548 BOI BKID0005119 511910110002414

17 Rabindra Biswal Rajkishore Biswal Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 430 0 - - - -

18 Bhimasen Baliarsingh Jogendra Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 156 1109 - - - -

19 Ananta Baliarsingh Trinath Baliarsingh Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.6 8100.0 156 1109 - - - -

20 Maheswar Rout Krishna Rout Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 1148, 73 1050 393749017793
Odisha Gramya 

Bank
IOBAOROGB01 001701000006180

21 Kedar Routray Golakha Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 77 985,1047 394023858058 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910510001800

22 Sankar Routray Dibakar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 172/1217 1166 574912446161 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004555

23 Pranati Nayak Prakash Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.2 2700.0 79 1061 350626494172 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004801

24 Kailash Badjena Panchu Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 228 971 401588813435
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31157807719

25 Ashok Ku. Nayak Sukadeb Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 972 0 805366011889 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002081

26
Biswaranjan 

Sundaray
Mantu Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.6 8100.0 339 840 627433358744 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110007929

27 Mantu Sundaray Suhadeb Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 121 595 874582507631 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002223

28
Gangadhar 

Samantray
Birabar Samantray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 91 833,830 977042726692 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110006408

29 Sanjay Badjena Kailash Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 169 964 528980436272 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110006162

30 Ajaya Routray Dhabaleswar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 101 728,620 996847621752 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001553

31 Akshya Ku. Routray Dhabaleswar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 405 963 903609244779
State Bank of 

Hyderabad
SBHY0021765 62400726967

32 Sanatan Routray Sakarsan Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 189 1081 410269701073 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004550

33 Dhabaleswar Routray Sakarsan Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 191 1090 363133202840 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004534

34 Sankar Routray Prahallad Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 403 813 348987491119 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002267

35 Rebati Routray Dhabaleswar Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 189 1081 - - - -

36 Somanath Nayak Santosh Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 815 952648491041 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110008040

37 Litu Routray Gandharb Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 407 1185 229985341264 Andhra Bank ANDB0001373 137310100062946

38 Pradeep Sundaray Kapil Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 11 387 927522211656 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910510001868

39 Gurubari Sundary Laxmidhar Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 1286 152/551 291765645739 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002322

40 Dinabandhu Badjena Arakhit Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 607 0 543932157764 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001673



41 Mahindra Nayak Kelu Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 815 538415412612 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002224

42 Susanta Nayak Kelu Nayak Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 79 841 747672576241
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 3279994343

43 Gouranga Badjena Parikhit Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 119 999 709674863654
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 31379407130

44 Dinabandhu Badjena Arakhit Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 167 966 639108743078 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110006636

45 Nilakantha Badjena Dinabandhu Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 338 188 Bank of India BKID0005119 51190110008434

46 Rankanidhi Badjena Dinabandhu Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 227 1212 576400613874 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910410000592

47 Praful Patsani Manoranjan Patsani Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 331 835 750299607697 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910410000791

48 Promoda Patsani Manoranjan Patsani Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 330 1110 368640751029 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910410000755

49 Paban Behera Gadubara Behera Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 273 682 897448591331 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004061

50 Jagannath Mahana Sidheswar Mahana Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 455 1969 428948954348 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001345

51 Gagan Sundaray Sarbeswar Sundaray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 437 864 687723177555 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002295

52 Harihar Samantray Kanduri Samantray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 91 885 774207185999 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910510000584

53
Subash Ch. 

Srichandan

Satrughan 

Srichandan
Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 420 0 576271671687 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110004678

54 Promoda Ku. Champati
Bauribandhu 

Champati
Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 359 817 361666281134 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002502

55 Laxman Routray Purna Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 214 896

56 Ram Ch.Routray Banamber Routray Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 214 896 335610092298 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110001379

57 Sarangadhar Badjena Narayan Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 983 214/1171 860726962741
State Bank of 

India
SBIN0002071 36029225336

58 Jadumani Badjena Dinabandhu Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 228 1240 933979083958 Bank of India BKID0005119 511910110002286

59 Sidheswar Mahana Narayan Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 455 835 - - - -

60 Bichitra Badjena Banamali Badjena Pandiabili Benapanjuri 0.4 5400.0 0 0 448756041267 Bank of Baroda 46630100004428

24.50 330750.0TOTAL


